BYJIbOO3EPbLI O3T-400Bb
DET-400B BULLDOZERS

KATANOI OETAJIEM N CBOPOYHbIX EAUHUL,
CATALOG OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLY UNITS
749-59KAOC




Poccusa

g = 000 «YT3 - YPANTPAK»

BYNbAO3EPbLI O3T-400b

KATANOI OETANEWU N CBOPOYHbIX EQUHUL
749-59KAC

DET-400B BULLDOZERS

CATALOG OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLY UNITS
749-59KAOC

000 «YT3-YPANTPAK», KTL, CKTE, 2017

2017




COOEPXAHUE
CONTENTS

CTpyKTypa 1 NOPALOK NOMb3OBAHMS KATATIOTOM ... ...ttt ai ittt e e eens
Guide to Catalog

pynna 01 Y CTAHOBKA OBUMATE IS . e ettt et aan et een e eat e eat e aet e aaeea e ee eae e ean e eenaeeens
Group 01 Diesel Engine

pynna 02 Y CTAHOBKA MOOOTPEBATE M . 1.ttt veniaetet e et et ettt veneeaneeassetaaeens saesaneaneaees
Group 02 Heater assembly
YcraHoBka nogorpeBatensd Thermo Pro 90...........oviieii i
Thermo Pro 90 heater assembly

pynna 04 Cuctema OXNaXKaAEHNS SNEKTPOMALUMH .. ...vu et eirireeis e aeeeeneiae e een e
Group 04 Electric Machine Cooling System
Cuctema OXNaXaAEHNS SNEKTPOMALUMH .. ... .u et eirirn e aeeeen e e e een e
Electric Machine Cooling System

pynna 05 CucTemMa BO3OYXOMUTAHUS M BBIMYCKA ... ... vuiereitieraiteenaineetaeeaaeaeeaeeaeeaaenns
Group 05 Air Intake and Outlet System
CucTemMa BO3OYXOMUTAHUS M BBIMYCKA ... ... uvueteitieraitienaineetaeeaaeaeeaaeaeeaaenns
Air Intake and Outlet System
YcTaHoBKa OYMCTKM 1 NMOAAYN BO3AYXA K ANEKTPOMALLMHAM.......uwveeeveaennene
Electric machine air supply and cleaning assembly

pynna 08 CurcTemMa OXNaKAEHNS OBUTATEIIS .. c.u e ieeeee e eeeeeeanean e neeeeneananens
Group 08 Diesel Engine Cooling System
CrcTemMa OXTNAKAEHNS OBUTATEIIH .. et vttt eetaane e reeeet e e aereeeenen e
Diesel Engine Cooling System
YCTAHOBKA PAAMATOPA .. .. tenteetaaniie e teeeet et e neeett et e ee ean et reaeeeeneen
Cooler assembly
57 3T T Iq o= T 1 - o] oo =
Radiator unit

pynna 10 YcTaHOBKa HU3KOBOJIbTHOIO 3MNIEKTPOOBOPYAOBAHNS ... ...veeeveevenieeeveeeenn
Group 10 Low-voltage electrical equipment
YcTaHOBKa HU3KOBOJIbTHOIO 3MNEKTPOOBOPYAOBAHNS ... ...veeeveeveniaeeeaeeenn
Low voltage electrical equipment assembly
Lo Q=T T 1= = P
Driver's panel
0 N
Dashboard
I F= LY 3TN
Panel
0T T == 1=
Control board
Manensb
0= 1= =T P
Relay panel

[pynna 11 Pambl

Group 11 =T 11 N
Bogie frames
Pambl
=T S0 PP
Bogie frames

[pynna 12 [NABHASA MEPEMAYA .. eutit ittt et et et e e et e e e e e et e et aea e aes
Group 12 Final Drive

[ E= =T =TT T 0=y = T
Final Drive




pynna 13 [TPMBOA MOLAUM TOMIIMBA. .. .. et e et e et e ee et e e eet e eea e tee e aeeea e aen
Group 13 Fuel actuator
[PUBOLO MOLAUM TOMIIMBE . .. e et eeteeneeeeeeeen e ae aeeeenen e aee eaaean e neeaeeees
Fuel actuator
(110 1= 1 ) Ax 1 o T R
Hand actuator
MOCTUK 749-13-112CT T ... ettt e e e et e
Bridge
MocTtuk
[T E= T 1
Pedal bridge
MOCTUK 749-13-168CTT ...t e e e e e e e e
Bridge

pynna 16 YcTaHoBKa MraHETaAPHBIX MEXAHU3MOB MOBOPOTA .. ... uueeeeenvaneneneeenaanansnneneen
Group 16 Planetary steering mechanism assembly
YcTaHoBKa NnaHeTapHbIX MEXAHN3MOB MOBOPOTA .. ... uuur et aeeenvineneeaeneennnnns
Planetary steering mechanism assembly
MnaHeTapHbIE MEXAHN3MbI MOBOPOTA. .. ... vu et teteineiineaeeeenenn et neaeeeeneen s
Planetary steering mechanism

pynna 17 MpUBOA YNPABIEHMS TPAKTOPOM ... ...t ieirtii e taeeen it te et aanean et aeaeetaeneeneenas
Group 17 Tractor control drive
MpUBOA YNPABIEHMS TPAKTOPOM ... .. ueietrtii e taeeeteiae et aanean et aeaeetaeneeneenas
Tractor control drive
1Y CoTon TG T =T =1 1= T
Control Bridge
MOCTUK 749-17-LA0CTT .. it e e e e e e e e e eaas
Bridge
MOCTUK 749-17-166CTT ... rieiie e e e e e e e e e ae e
Bridge
MOCTUK MP@BBIM. .. e ettt et e et e e et e e e e et e e e re e a e eaeaaes
Bridge right-hand
/T Ym0 1 =Y = e
Bridge left-hand

[pynna 18 MeXaHN3Mbl YNPABNEHUSA N TOPMOBA. ... euteeneenetine et aanieeatsnanineanssennee cneees
Group 18 Controls and brakes
MexaHN3Mbl YNPABIIEHUS U TOPMOB. ... .uu e veeertennaneaaeaaeennennneaeeaenennens caenes
Controls and brakes
MEXAHM3BM YIIPABIIEHUS ... .. ee et eet e e eeeee et e ae seeeea e e aee eanean s ne aeeeeneen
Contol unit
J1EHTA 748-18-156CT T ..ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e
Band
J1EHTA 748-18- 157 Cl . ettt e e e e e e et e et e e e e e
Band
1 T 10 1
Slide valve

pynna 19 PenyKkTop GOPTOBOM C BEOYLLMM KOFTECOM ... .uutrnteernieertateiesananasasnneeaennnens
Group 19 Final drive with driving wheel
PeaykTop GOPTOBOW C BEAYLLUIMM KOFECOM ... ... e eeeenanee aeeaaeeenannnneaeeeeneenannns
Final drive with driving wheel
VIIIOTHEHUE ... et e e e e et e e et e et et e e e e ren e nee e ennas
Sealing
eL=Ya\ Vg o] o T oTo] o} o) o] PP
Final drive

Carrier

KOMECO BYBUATOE ... ... et tee ettt et e et et et e et et e e e eee e e e neen
Gear wheel




pynna 20 PaMa TPAKTOPA. .. et e e e e e e e e e e e e
Group 20 Tractor Frame
P aMA ..
Frame

pynna 21 [ [o Y11= o - T PPN
Group 21 Suspension
[ ToT a1 =T=To1 -
Suspension
KaTOK C BAMAHCMPOM. ... ..ivtiriiit ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et een eeeereeenns
Roller with Equalizer

pynna 22 TYCEHULIA. .. .. e e e e e e e
Group 22 Track
o= - PP
Track

pynna 23 YCTAHOBKA CULEHMM. ...ttt eee e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e ae eeneeennas
Group 23 Seats
YcTaHoBKa CUOEHUIN C KONOHKOM YIPABIIEHUS ... e vttt vetieeeeiee e iaeeeaeeenens
Seat assembly with steering column
TMOANOKOTHUK MP@BBIA C TYMOOM.....e vt eiiee cit e eet e eet e et e e et ee ean e eenanas
Armrest right-hand with column
e p T ez IR a o F=T =T 1= =
Steering column
CHAEHBEE JOMOMHUTEITBHOE ... ... cuneeeeeeeeeen e ee aeeeen e aeaeeeen e eeeenean e ens
Additional seat
Tymba peBepCa C MOAMOKOTHUKOM ... c.uuunntaetaanai e reeeetannane e neeeenenn e
Reverse stand with armrest

pynna 24 Q0T 31 P
Group 24 Wings
YCTAHOBKA KPBILLUEK. ...t e ettt sttt
Cover assembly

pynna 25 CUCTEMA TOMIMBHAS ...t e eente ettt et et et e et et e et e eet e aet e aea e aaneaaeneaen
Group 25 Fuel System
CUCTEMA TOMIIMBHAS ... vt tiett e et et et et e e e et e e e et e et eaeeaeeneneenees
Fuel System

pynna 26 o3 = T2 o] =1 e T o Lo 3 [ THTo )=
Group 26 Facing assembly
YCTAHOBKA OOTIMLIOBKU ... ..ttt ettt e et et e et e et et e e e eae e e e e eeneanas
Facing assembly

pynna 27 MIHCTPYMEHT U MPUHALTIEKHOCT . .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Group 27 Tools and Accessories
MHCTPYMEHT U MPUHALTEKHOCT . .t ee e e e e ae e e
Tools and Accessories

pynna 30 PaMa OMOPHAS . ... e et et e e e e e e e e e e
Group 30 Support Frame
PaMa OMOPHAS . .. oot e e e e
Support Frame
L TN = 1 1o = P
Manhole cover

Stopper

pynna 31 YCTaHOBKA HAMPABIISIOLLNX KOTTEC. ..cuvveeurresseessreestreaseeesseessneessesssessnsasssneesessssesssees
Group 31 Steering Wheels




YCTaHOBKA HAMPABIISIOLLMX KOTTEC. .. eereueeeeanereeaneeeesnreeessseeesseeesseesesnsneesnsseesnsneen
Steering Wheels

10T 0 1= Pt
Piston

MEXAHMBM HATAKEHIS ... ..t ettt e et eet e e e et et s ee et ettt e e e neeeaans
Tension Adjuster

10T = 1Y ST oTa F= 1 Lo T T (Y Y
Recoil Link

KONMECO HAMPABIISIIOLLIEE . .. ... et tee et et eaeeeee e e e eee e e e e aeeeet e e nee e
Guide Wheel

pynna 34 KaTOK NOAOEPHKUMBAIOLLINM. .. ...euueeente aet e et e et e e e et e e e e e een e eaeens
Group 34 Track Support Roller
KaTOK NOALEPHKUMBAIOLLINM. .. ... euueeente eet e et e e e e e et e e een e een e eeeens
Track Support Roller

pynna 44 CUCTEMA OTOMIEHMIS .. ot et ee e et e e et e et e e e e e et e e een e een e aanens
Group 44 Heating System
CUCTEMA OTOMIIEHMS ... oot cie et et iee et et et et et et et et ettt ettt eae s
Heating System
YCTaHOBKa OTOMUTENS U BO3AYXOBOOOB. .. ... vvie it it it et aie et aieaeeaieaeeareaeenns
Heater and air duct assembly
YctaHoBka oTonNUTENS "3EHUT 8000 ... ... vt it e e e
Zenith 8000 heater assembly

pynna 50 YCTAHOBKA AMEKTPOMALLMH ... et et et et eet e e e e v ee et e e e e e een e eas
Group 50 Electric machine aasembly
YCTAHOBKA SMEKTPOMABLLIMH. ...ttt ees
Electric machine aasembly
KpbItKa 748-50-122-0L1C ... ... ouieiiee s e e e e e e e e e e e
Cover
KpbIKa 748-50-123C ... . e ittt et e e e e e e e e e e aaaees
Cover

Cardan shaft

ONEKTPOABUTATEND C MYMTOM. .. ee et et et et eee et ae et et e e ren e e
Electric motor with clutch

PeayKTOP NMPUBOAA TEHEPATOP@ .. et tvutuiietet et e reeeet et e eeeeaean e aeeeeneen
Generator drive reduction gear

PEOYKTOP C TEHEPATOPOM ...t ittt ree ettt e et et e e ee e et e e e eeneanans
Reduction gear with generator

[1EPEAAUA KAPOAHHAS ...t iie ittt et et et et e e et et et e
Cardan drive

MydTa DPUKLIMOHHAS. ... .ottt e et e e e e e s aeeeaaeaans
Friction clutch

BapabaH BEOYLLMIM. .. ...t et ettt e ee e et e e e et et e et e e e e e
Driving drum

YCTAHOBKA BANa KAPOAHHOTO .. ...t teeeettite et eet it et eeteat s ereeeeten e aee s
Cardan shaft assembly

Support

YCTAHOBKA KAPOGHOB .. .. et ettt e aee e et e e et e e et e e et et re e et e e e e e e e e nee s
Cardan assembly

PenyKTOp PaBO@TOUHBIN. ... ...ttt et e e e e e e eeea e
Transfer gearbox

Breather

pynna 51 [T oJZINT=Ty (2T T- IR on 1 o o] Ty 4 = Lo J PP
Group 51 Hitch

[R[o]ZINC=Ta 2 ToT= I o3 oo o3 1 -To T PP
Hitch




pynna 55 Y CTAHOBKA KAMOTA .. et v tet e tat et aee et et ae et ee e een e eea e ten e tet et ae e eaeaeeeanans
Group 55 Hood assembly
YCTAHOBKA KAMOT@ ...ttt e
Hood assembly

[pynna 58 = 0T o) -
Group 58 Platform
Mnatgopma  700-07-1372CTT .ottt e e e e aeae e
Platform
Mnatpopma 700-07-1375C ... e e e e
Platform
JIOK 749-58-10LCTT/-01CTT. .. et et et et e e e e e
Manhole
JTOK 749-58-114C ... ot et e et e e e et e e e e e e e aeeeeneen
Manhole

pynna 59 =1 T
Group 59 Cab
KaBmHa 749-59-2CTT .. ..t e e e e e e
Cab
KaBmHa 749-59-10LCTT. . ..t ettt et et aeees
Cab
OBEPb 749-59-124CT 1., ... ittt e e e
Door
OBePb 749-59-124-01C ... .o. ettt
Door

pynna 60 CucTtema ynpaBreHUst N CMA3KN TPAHCMUCCHIM ... ... euvreerieteeeeieeneeieeneeeeeneeenns
Group 60 Control and Transmission Lubrication System
Cuctema ynpaBneHns N CMa3sKN TPAHCMUCCUM ........uureeecenieeieneaeeeencne e
Control and Transmission Lubrication System
HACOC MACTISHBIN ... ..ottt e e et et e e e e e e e
Oil Pump

Mpynna 71 Cuvctema KOHAUUMOHUPOBAHNS BO3AYXa U BEHTUNSATOP KAOUHbI.....................
Group 71 Air conditioning system and cab fan
2 = o o = o T
Cab Fan
CurcTemMa KOHANLMOHUPOBAHNS BOBOYXA.. .. .. et eniintnenaeaenanninenee aenannanninenaens
Air conditioning system
o T e= o= PP
Hatch cover
ST T Ty P2 o] o VPN
Fan

[pynna 72 TMOPOOBOPYAOBAHNE HABECKM. .. .uvuecetieeetiietetieeaeee et ee eanee eat e aataneaanenenas
Group 72 Bulldozer and ripper hydraulic equipment
MMAPOOGOPYAOBAHNE BYITBA0BEPA .. u e eeeeen e iaeteeeetea e aeaeeernea e aeeaeeeenns
Bulldozer hydraulic equipment
77T o o] o =T (o Lo PPN
Hydraulic brace
[ 7T 0T =T 1 T TN
Hydraulic lock
LIMIIHAPBI CUITOBBIC. .. ...
Power cylinders
MOPOOBOPYAOBAHNE PBIXIIATEIIS ... oot eee et it et aeeaeeeeeaeteee et et et et ieeaeeaaeaae s
Ripper hydraulic equipment

TapoUMIIUHAP 749-72-189CTT ..o it e e e e e
Hydraulic cylinder

MmapoumnuHap 749-72-292/292-01CTT ... e e
Hydraulic cylinder




pynna 79
Group 79

pynna 82
Group 82

[pynna 88
Group 88

pynna 89
Group 89

pynna 94
Group 94

pynna 95
Group 95

MMAPOOGOPYAOBAHNE NMEOEMKU. .. ...t ieteee e e e et et e e et et e eeeean e
Winch hydraulic equipment

(17 Vo o] 3T o 1= To Y x H P
Hydraulic drive

Yo To] 10} Y 1 PP
Hydraulic drive

KITAMAH. ..o oe e
Valve

YcTaHoBKa KOMCTUKA (CXEMA 35669)... ... e
Joystick assembly (diagram 35669)

YcTaHoBKa KONCTUKA (CXEMA 53296)... ... ienie it e e e
Joystick assembly (diagram 53296)

YCcTaHOBKa PYKOATY OOHOKOOPAMHATHOM ... .ceei et iee et ieeaee e e iee e iee e aee e
Single-axis handle assembly

BIOK MUTAHUS . ...t e e e
Power unit

PaCIIPEACIINTEIMb. ..ottt e
Distributor

2= 1 V= Lo 2 S PP
Oil tank

YCTaHOBKa annapaTtoB YMPABIIEHMS ... ... ce et et et et et ieeaee et aeeaee e e aeeaaeaeeaaeaeenns
Controls assembly

YCTaHOBKA annapaTtoB YMP@BIIEHMS ... ... ce e et iae et et et aeeiee et iee et e e aaeaeeaeeneenns
Controls assembly

BROK YMPABIEHMS ... ... ettt et et e et et et e e e e e e
Control block

TTAHETTD ... e e
Panel

MOHTaX MPOBOAOB HA TPAKTOPE ... .. vt ve it et e ees
Tractor wiring

MOHTa)X MPOBOAOB HA TPAKTOPE ... .. veuve vt et e e
Tractor wiring

MoHTaX MPOBOAOB HA MAATIOPME ... ..euiieeie et aee e iee e tae eenee aeaeneaaeene e
Platform wiring

YCTaHOBKA AKB......vi it
Storage battery assembly

YCTAHOBKA AKB ... .. et e e e e
Storage battery assembly

T a (o] = Tlq fo] oo PP
Switch panel

YCTaHOBKa YCTPONCTBA 3ALLUNTBI OMEPATOP@. .. .. vu vt einein e aie aeenens
Operator protection device assembly

YCTaHOBKa YCTPONCTBA 3ALUMTBI OMEPATOP@. ... e eeeeieieiaeins et naes aeenes
Operator protection device assembly

ONEKTPOOOOPYAOBAHNE KAOMHBI. .. ...t eetieteitcet et et et et et ettt et et e e e e e aee s
Cab electrical equipment

ONEKTPOOOOPYAOBAHNE KAOMHBI. .. ... .ueveietiiteet et et et et et et et et et e e e ae e aee s
Cab electrical equipment

[TaHENb MPEAOXPAHUTEIIEM ... vt ettt e e et e et et e e e et e et nea e e e aees

Safety fuse panel
brok-cpapa................
Headlamp block

[MaHENb NEPEKIMIOUATEIIEM. .. .. et ettt e e e e et e et et e e eenas

Switch panel

MaHenb 749-95-155CTI1
Panel
MaHenb 749-95-157CI1




Panel

pynna 96 OOOPYAOBAHNE BYNBO0BEPHOE ...t ittt ettte et eaeeean e eat e aes e eeatne eeaananenes

Group 96 Bulldozer attachment
O06opyaoBaHMe BYNbO03EPHOE Bl........ciiiiiii i s e
B1 Bulldozer attachment
O6GopynoBaHue BYNbA03EPHOE B2........c..iiiiiee e e
B2 Bulldozer attachment
OTBaN 749-96-133C T ..t e e e
Blade
Bpyc npaBbii 749-96-135CTT ..ottt i e e e e e e
Right-Hand Bar
Bpyc NEBBIN 749-96-136CTT ....uneie ittt e e e e e e
Left-Hand Bar
PaCKOC ...t e e
Brace
Bpyc npaBbit 749-96-161CTT ..ot e e e e e
Right-Hand Bar
Bpyc NEBBIN 749-96-162CTT ... .uniie it e e e e e e e
Left-Hand Bar
OTBaAN 749-96-179CTT ...ttt e e e
Blade
o] Yy oY oz ) o] o J PP
Balance

pynna 98 HaBECHOE OBOPYAOBAHME ... ... e et e iee eet et e e e ee e et e et e e eea e e e e aeeeeneenanes
Group 98 Attachable equipment
OBGopynoBaHUE PLIXITUTENBHOE P2... ... i e
Ripper attachment

Tooth

YCTAHOBKA JTEOEOKM. .. ... ettt et et et e e e e
Winch assembly

YCTAHOBKA OMOPBI PAMDBI ... e ie et ee et aae et aee e e et e e e e e et ae e e ae e e e aae e e aaeneenas
Frame support assembly

pynna 99 Cxema pacnonOXEHUS MOALLUMITHUKOB .. ... et ee et et et et ieeaae e e iae e iae e e
Group 99 Bearing layout
Cxema pacnonoXeHus NOALLUMMHUKOB Ha TPAKTOPE ... .c..vv eineeaeaeieeaenaeaenaenns
Tractor bearing layout

CBOAHbIN NepeyvYeHb-yKa3aTernb AeTanel U COOPOUHBIX @OMHULL ...........ovurueineiineiinnns
Summary list of assembly units and parts

OPUMMHAMBHBIE COCTABHBIE HACTM ...t e
Original component parts

[TOKYMHBIE COCTABHBIE HACTU M AETANMM .. cee it iie it eieeiteee et eee et et et et et et et et et et et e e aaenee s
Purchased assembly units and parts

OnNeMeHTbI ANEKTPOODOPYOBAHUST ... ... cuueeterttatetttateateat et eat eee eat eee tet e et eae eaeeaneeneeneeneenenneenee
Electrical equipments

CTaHAAPTUS0BAHHDBIE MBOETINS ...t einae et e e ees
Standardized articles




— KOMBLA MPYIKUMHHBIE ... e et e tee et e eea et eet e e et eee et e e tee e et et e ee eeeean e nne aeeeeneen
— Spring rings

— KOMbLA YIMITOTHUTEIIBHDBIE ... ittt ittt eet et et et et et e e e ee e e ee eet e eea e res e esate e e aaa e een
— Sealing rings

L= L2 (= 1 1)
— Cups

Bl 7= [ 1 1= Pt
— Qilers

O To Iy =Y YN TR = = ¥ 1 N

— Axles, pins

—TTOOLLMITHUIKI <. oo e e e e e et et et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e ae e
— Bearings

gL 010
— Plugs

L] €720 2= PN
— Springs

— XOMYTbI LUFIAHTOBBIX COEAMHEHUM ... euie et tee e aee et e e et e e e et e eae e aaaenenas
— Hose clamps

e L= (0 = IR T E= To 1 PP
—Washers, plates

B 1 = )G P
— Balls

e 1111712
— Studs

e 1117 Pt
— Cotter pins

e 1 1110 T
— Keys

e 17 To o 3> PP
— Dowels

MpunoxeHne 1. [lMepeyeHb KOMMMEKTOB y3rOB U AeTarnei, NoCTaBnseMbIX B 3an4acTb...........
Appendix 1. List of spare parts and components

Mpunoxenne 2. Katanoru uarotoBUTENEN y3roB 3NEKTPOOOOPYOOBAHNS ... ...u vt ieiriiianeeenes
Appendix 2. Manufacturers’electrical equipment cataloges




CprKTypa U NopAAoK NOosfib30BaHUA KaTanorom

Katanor getanen n c6opoyHbix egmHuy, 6ynbaosepoB 0O T-4006 cogepXmT nepedeHb OCHOBHbIX
COCTaBHbIX 4acTen 0as3oBOM MalUMHbl (TpakTopa) M yCTaHaBNMMBAaEMOro Ha Hen pabouyero
obopyaoBaHus.

Hetann n cbopoyHble eauHuubl (COCTaBHbIE 4acTW) MO KOHCTPYKTUBHOW MPUHAOJIEXXHOCTM
pacnpegeneHbl No rpynnam un n3obpakeHbl Ha pucyHkax. B Hymepauumn pucyHkoB XX-XX Ha nepBom
MecTe NpuBefeH HOMeP rpynnbl, HA BTOPOM — NOPSAKOBLIA HOMEP PUCYHKA B nNpegenax rpynnei.

B nepe4yHsx Kk pucyHKaM MpuBefeHbl HOMepa MO3ULMUA COCTaBHbIX YacTel Ha PUCYHKaXx, WX
obo3HavyeHne, HaMMeHOBaHWME W KONM4ecTBO B CcOOpoyHOM eguHuue. Tam, roe B rpade
«Ob6o3Ha4yeHMe» nocTaBneHo Tupe (nNpoyepk), B KadectBe o0BO3HAYeHUsA crnefyeT MUCMONb30BaTb
HaMMeHOBaHWe 3TOW COCTaBHOM YacTu.

Mpu ykaszaHum OByx obo3HayeHwu (HaMMeHOBaHWi) COCTaBHbIX YacTen noj OAHOW MO3vLMEN,
BTOPOM yKa3aHa CoCTaBHasi YacTb — 3aMEHUTENb.

B nepeyHssX Mcnonb3oBaHbl 3HAKU-CHOCKM TaMm, rge HeobxoOumbl MOSICHEHMSI K COAEpXKaHUIO.
CHOCK/ 1 NpuUMeYaHnsi K COOEPXKaHUI0 NPUBELEHbI B KOHLIE MEPEYHST K PUCYHKY.

O603HaueHnst getanemn n cOOpoYHbIX eaNHNML, MO 3aBOACKOW cneundmkauuu;

XXX — XX — XXXXX — XX
1 2 3 4

1 — aBe vunu Tpu yndpbl 0603Ha4aT HoMep 0b6beKTa

2 — nBe undpbl 0603HaYalOT HOMeEpP rpynnbl

3 — oT ogHowm Ao naTtu yudp obo3HayaT HOMep AeTanu B rpynne

4 — ogHa unu ase undpbl 0603HaYaOT BapuaHT UCNOMHEHUS aeTanu

Hanpumep: 748-50-160-01- cTo wectuaecaTtas getanb, NepBOro UCNOSTHEHUS, NATUAECATON
rpynnbl, CEMbCOT COPOK BOCbMOro obbekTa.

XX XXXX —X — XX
1 2 3 4
1 — aBe umMdpbl 0603HaYaT HOMEP rPynMbl
2 — OT 0HOW A0 YeTbipex undp 0603HaYal0T HOMEP AeTanu B rpynne

3 — opaHa umndpa } 0603HavatoT BapuaHT
4 — ofHa vnu Ase uudpsbl NCMOMHEHUs

Hanpumep: 40714-1 — ceMbCOT YeThbIpHaALaTasa geTtanb COPOKOBOM rpynmbl, UCNOSTHEHUST OAWH.
B 0603HauyeHne cOopoYHbIX egMHUL, B 3TUX cucTeMax fobaBneHbl k nocrnegHum undgpam OykBebl
«ClM».

Hanpumep: 40927CI — geBatbCOT ABaauUaTh ceabMasi cOopoyHas eanHuLa COPOKOBOW rpynnbl.

KaTanor coctont ua Tpex 4acten. B nepson yactu npmBegeHa nHgopmauus 0 COCTaBHbIX YacTax
TpakTopa u pabodero o6opyaoBaHus.

Ona onpepeneHna obosHavyeHusa getanu (cOOpPOYHOWM eauHULbI) MO KaTanory Heobxoaumo no
COLepPXXaHWIo HAaWTK rpynny, B KOTOPYI BXOOUT AeTarb, 3aTeM M0 PUCYHKY ONpeaenuTb Nno3uumnio 3Town
Jetanu, a no nepeyHio — 0603HayYeHme 1 KONIMYECTBO.

BTopas 4yacTb COOEPXMT CBOAHbIA MepedveHb — yKasaTeNb COCTaBHbIX 4YacTell TpakTopa WU
pabodero obopyooBaHus, MpegHasHa4yeHHbI AN OnpederieHnss MecT MPUMEHEHMSI COCTaBHbIX
yacten No ux obosHauyeHuto. YkaszaTernb COCTOMT M3 MEPEeYHs OpUrMHarbHbIX COCTaBHbIX YacTewn,
nepeyvHs yHUMLUUPOBaAHHbIX COCTABHbIX YacTen (KpenexHble, yNIoTHUTENbHbIE AeTanu, NOAWUMTHUKA
W T.M.) N NEPEYHsI COCTaBHbIX YacTen anekTpoobopyaoBaHms.

Kaxgpin nepeveHb cocToMT M3 0603Ha4YeHus (HaMMEHOBAHWUSA), MacCbl COCTaBHbIX YacTewn,
HOMEpPOB PUCYHKOB, r4e 3TV COCTaBHbIE YaCTV NPUMEHEHbBI, U HOMEPOB VX NO3ULMIA HA PUCYHKAX.

TpeTbsi HaCTb COOAEPXKMT AOMNONMHUTENBHYIO MHAOPMALMIO, YKa3aHHY B MPUIOXKEHMSIX K KaTanory.

HekoTopble U3MeHEHMst KOHCTPYKLUM MOTYT ObITb HE OTPaXKeHbl B HACTOSILLEM U34aHUN.

KaTanor coctaBneH no coctosiHuio Ha 17 aHBaps 2017 roga.




Guide to Catalog

The DET-400B bulldozer catalog comprises a list of main base machine (tractor) components and
attached implements.

As being specified by features, the parts and assembly units (components) are illustrated and
divided into particular groups. A group number is the first one that is shown in the figure coding XX-XX
and a sequential number is the second one within the coding of the group.

Iltem numbers of the componments in the figrures, their designation, name and quantity per
assembly unit are given in the lists for the figures. If a hyphen (dash) is put in the “Designation”
column, a respective component name is to be used.

Where two component codes (names) are specified for a single item, the second one is to be
used for substitution.

Footnotes are used in the lists for reference. The notes and comments to the test are given in the
end of the figure list.

Factory specification part and assembly unit coding:

XXX — XX — XXXXX — XX
1 2 3 4
1 — two or three figures indicate an object number
2 — two figures indicate a group number
3 — one to five figures indicate a part number within a group
4 — one or two figures indicate the version of a part
Example: 748-50-160-01— a hundred and sixtieth part of the first version, fiftinth group, seven
hundred and fourty-eighth object.

XX XXXX —X — XX
1 2 3 4
1 — two figures indicate a group number
2 — one to four figures indicate a part number within a grouo

3 - one figure } Indicate a version
4 — one or two figures

Example: 40714-1 — seven hundred and fourteenth part, fortieth group, first version.
In such systems, letters “CI1” are added to the last figures of the assembly units.

Example: 40927CI — nine hundred and twenty-fortieth group.

This Catalog is divided into three parts. The first part covers the data about the tractor components and
attached implements.

For finding designation of any part (assembly unit) in this Catalog, it is necessary to make reference to a
group this part is listed in, define its item in a figure and its code and quantity in the listing.

The second part comproses a compiled list of tractor and attachment components intended for determining
the application points of the components to their coding. This index comprises a list of original components, a list
of common components (fasteners, seals, bearings, etc), and a list of electrical equipment components.

Each list comprises the designation (name), weight of components, numbers of the figures where these parts
are applied as well as their item numbers in such figures.

The third part covers additional date specified in the appendexes to the Catalog.

Specifications subject to change are without notice.

There may be some modifications and changes in the design the machine that are not covered
therein. This edition of the Catalog shall be deemed valid as of Janyary 17, 2017.




YcTtaHoOBKa goBuUrartens
Diesel engine assembly

01-1 YcTaHoBKa gBuratens
Diesel engine assembly

i
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plflc' Mos. 0603.Ha‘4€"HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
01-1 749-01-9Cn YcTaHoBKa ABuraTens Engine assembly
1 |700-37-315 Mpobka Plug 1
2 | 749-01-105CHN Lyn Feeler 1
3 | 749-01-104Cn Tpyba wyna Feeler tube 1
4 |371 Mpobka Plug 1
5 XOMyT YyepBsYHbIA 32-50/12 W2 1
(CepmaHus)
6 |700-46-2339 PykaB Hose pipe 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne cBopoHoiA
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
01-1 7 |- [Oeuratenb AM3-7513.10-05 1
TY37.319.269-96
- Oeuratenb AM3-75136.10-05 1
TY37.319.269-96
- Oeuratenb AM3-75137.10-05 1
TY37.319.269-96
749-01-55 BTynka Bushing
700-28-2670 Bont Bolt
10 |- Lan6a 140T 65 09 Washer
rOCT6402-70
11 |700-41-4025 MepexogHuk Adapter
12 |- KpaH waposow 1/2 "nonHonp. Ball cock
BH/BH "6abouka"(Utanus)
13 |700-37-2328 Mpobka Plug 1
14 40910 Konbuo Ring 1
15 |- MpoBonoka 1,2-1 Wire 3/20
FOCT3282-74
16 |- Konbuo 24x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
17 |50-11-72 MnaHka Cleat 8
18 |700-28-2480 Bont Bolt 8
19 |- LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
20 |- Konbuo 14x20 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
21 |700-39-507 Konbuo B50 Ring 1
rOCT13940-86
01-2 YcTtaHoBKa gBurartens — npoaosikeHme
Diesel engine assembly — continued
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name N
Quantity in
assembly unit
01-2 749-01-9Cn YcTaHoBKa ABuraTtens Engine assembly -
749-01-125Cr1 MepenHsas onopa Front support 1
2 |700-28-2699 Bont Bolt 2
3 |- LWan6a 24 OT 651 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
4 |51-01-126 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 2
5 |700-40-8666 Bubpownsonstop Damper 2
6 |749-01-126CI KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
7 |64-01-7 BTynka Bushing 2
8 | 700-40-8667 BubpounsonaTop Damper 2
9 |64-01-8 OcHoBaHue Base 2
10 |749-01-124Cn INana Leg 1




1<

(OO~ OTH W N

/" 7 2\
2 s,
4 4
10< 9 5 > 14
11 13
7 7
8 8
9 9/
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Puc. | Tlos. Obosraverne HavmeHoBaHue Name efnHnle
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
01-2 | 11 |749-01-68 KpoHwiTenH Bracket 1
12 |700-32-2258 Wt 4
13 |749-01-68-01 KpoHwiTenH Bracket 1
14 |749-01-124-01CI Jlana Leg 1




Npynna 02 YcTtaHoBKa nogorpeBaTerns
Group Heater assembly

02-1 YctaHoBka nogorpesartensa Thermo Pro 90
Thermo Pro 90 heater assembly




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HanMeHoBaHME Name cSopquon
Pic. | Item. Designation Avkne
Quantity in
assembly unit
02-1 749-02-8CHN YcTtaHOBKa nogorpeBartens Preheater -
mounting
1 |- Bont M8-6gx25.58.019 10
FOCT7798-70
2 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 10
FOCT6402-70
749-02-236CIM Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
R XOMYT NpYyXMHHbIN Type B
DN29
5 +1 LLnaHr »xxuakoctHon D20, 1
L=2200
700-54-201-19 XomyTuK Dog 4
749-02-237CIN Tpybka Pipe
R XOMyT Ang KpenneHus 1
BbIXJIOMHOW TPyObI
9 | 749-02-234CI TpOnHMK T-joint 1
10 |64-43-493 BTynka Bushing 4
11 |749-02-246 KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1
12 |700-54-201-07 XOMYTUK Dog 4
13 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 5
FOCT7798-70
14 |749-02-236-01CI Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
15 |- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
16 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 6
rOCT6402-70
17 |- avika M10-7H.5.019 2
FOCT5915-70
18 |- Llan6a 10.01.019 4
FOCT11371-78
19 ([700-41-3022 XOMYTUK Dog 2
20 |- KpaH waposbit V1293
ValtecBase 1/2" ¢ punbTpom
21 | 700-41-4026 Wryuep Connecting pipe
22 |-+ XOMyT yepBsYHbI 20-32/12 W2
(CepmaHus)
23 | 749-02-231CIl Bak Tank
24 |-+ TonnuBHasi Tpybka 4
4,5x10,5x50mMm
25 |-+ XomyT 10 8
26 |-+ WnaHr 5x1,5 MW PA9T PA12 1
27 |+ BuHT M6x16 2
28 |-+ XOMYT MOHTaXHbIN D35 1
29 |-+ Tpyba oTBOAA BbIXIIOMHbIX FA30B 1
D38
30 |-+ XomyT D39-42 1
31 |+ MoporpeBaTtens Thermo PRO 1

90 24B




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
02-1| 32 |-+ TonnueHbIN Hacoc DP42 1

*1 lMocTaB.B KOMIM. NOOOrPEB.
*1 Delivered as a heater set

Npynna
Group 04

Cucrtema oxnaxgeHus 3fIeKTpoOMaLUuH
Electric machine cooling system

04-1 Cuctema oxnaxneHusi anekTpomaLlunH
Electric machine cooling system

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';lf'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
04-1 749-04-6CN Cucrema oxnaxneHus Electric machines -
3NeKTpoMaLUuH cooling system
1 |749-04-272 Yronok Angle bar
2 | 28556 Bont M12x40.88.40.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
3 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 15

rOCT6402-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne H c6opouHoit
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavhmue
g
Quantity in
assembly unit
04-1 4 |3135-1 LWain6a 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 37
rOCT11371-78
5 |- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
6 |- [anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
7 |- LWanba 100T 65 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
8 |31308-1 LWanba 10.01.10.019 Washer 4
rOCT11371-78
9 |700-40-9835 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
10 |749-04-178CnM TpybonpoBoa Piping 1
11 |700-41-2235-39CI XomyT Clamp 2
12 |700-40-9653 Konbuo Ring 1
13 | 749-04-184CrIl BosagyxoBog Air duct 1
14 |749-04-172CM YnuTka Helix 1
15 |- laika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
16 |749-04-174Cn Kpblwka Cover
17 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
18 |749-04-279 Mpoknagka Gasket
19 |- ["anka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 6
FOCT5915-70
20 |- LWanba 8T 65 09 6
rOCT6402-70
21 |31386 LWainba 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 6
rOCT11371-78
22 |- XomyT yepBsaYHbIN 220-240/12 2
W2 (FepmaHus)
23 |748-05-114 Tpybka Pipe 1
24 | 749-04-173CI BxoaHuk Input 1
25 | 749-04-171CI Kpbinbyatka Impeller 1
26 |700-28-1020 Bont Bolt 6
27 |- MpoBonoka 1-1 Wire 200
rOCT3282-74
28 | 749-04-317 LWanba Washer 1




Mpynna 0

5 Cucrtema BO3AYXOMNMUTAHUA U BbINYCKa

Group Air inlet and outlet system

05-1 Cuctema Bo3gyxonuTaHMUA 1 Bbinycka

Air inlet and outlet system
B
" -1 19
g 12
6 13 20 22 %
SN Y Lz-15 =" ol B 30
9. =16 18 7 24 -
8 S ~\M7 ‘lll M\
o ma

Z Q 4‘....’V ‘,. 26 <l 31
o] AT, B X
6. ol ) /T A A %

N\
37 ,
. s 38 %4
4 = \
4 - 35
40 39 23 36
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne cBopouHoit
8 . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
05-1 749-05-13CnN YcTaHoBKa Bo3gyxonuTtaHus u| Air supply and
BblMycKa exhaust
installation
749-06-121 Mpoknaaka Gasket
BonTt M8-69gx20.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
3 LLan6a 8T 65I 09 7
FOCT6402-70
4 ["anka M10-7H.6.089 Nut 28
FOCT5915-70
5 |131308-1 Llan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 13
FOCT11371-78
6 LUnunbka 2M10- Stud 10
3p/6gx35.66.083
FOCT22036-76
7 | 749-05-231CI MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
05-1 749-05-358 Mpoknagka 2
749-05-221CTl1 Mmywwutens Dampfer 1
10 |- anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 12
FOCT5915-70
11 |749-05-225CTI1 Tpyba BbixnonHas Exhaust pipe
12 |- Bont M12-6gx55.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
13 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
14 |3135-1 LWanba 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
15 |749-05-224Cn Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
16 |700-40-2636 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 749-05-226CI Oepxatenb Holder 2
18 |749-05-210CTI1 XomyT Clamp 1
19 |- Konnak 3awuTHbiri 39 190 67 1
910
20 | 749-05-208CIl MepexogHuk Adapter 1
21 |749-05-302 3awuTa Protection
22 | 700-28-2381 Bont Bolt
23 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 11
rOCT6402-70
24 | 749-05-322 KpoHLwTeiH Bracket
25 |- BosayLwiHbii ouneTp “"Europiclon
800" 45 800 92 941
26 |- Oepxatens 39 800 40 989 2
27 |- OTtBog 90° Ne39 800 25 999
28 |- XomyT yepBsaYHbIN 150-170/12 | Bearing 2
W2 (FepmaHus)
29 |- [atuuk curHanusartopa Air filter clogging 1
3aCOPEHHOCTU BO3AYLLUHOMO sensor
¢unbTpa 132.3839600
TY37.003.1025-80 kog OKI1 45
7382 8009
30 |- Konbuo 14x20 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
31 | 749-05-232CI MepexonHuk Adapter 1
32 | 700-46-2337 PykaBs Hose pipe 1
33 |- XomyT yepBsaYHbIA 90-110/12 2
W2 (FepmaHus)
34 |- Bont M8-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
35 |- Mavika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
36 |31386 Llan6a 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 11
roCT11371-78
37 |749-06-127 Mpoknaaka Gasket
38 | 749-05-229CI Matpy6ok Branch pipe



Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOpOHHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
05-1 | 39 |114-05-121Cn XomyT Clamp 1
40 |749-05-230Cr1 MeTannopykaB Metal hose 1
05-2 YcTtaHoBKa O4YUCTKM U nogayvn Bo3gyxa K
AJ1IEKTPOMaALLUNHaM
Electric machine air supply and cleaning assembly
I /
//
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
05-2 749-05-9CnN Cuncrema O4YMCTKU U nNogaum Electric machine -
BO34yXa K aneKkTpomawmHam | air supply and
cleaning system
748-05-425 Tpybka Pipe 2
- XoMyT yepBsYHbIA 170-190/12
W2 (FepmaHus)
748-05-213CIN Matpy6ok Branch pipe 2
- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
5 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 20
rOCT6402-70
748-05-308 Mpoknagka Gasket

Mpepoynctutens TOP SPIN
HO02439




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cgopo‘mow
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
05-2 8 | 749-07-123CI MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 2
9 |- Bont M10-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
10 |- Manka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
11 |31308-1 Lawn6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 8
rOCT11371-78
12 | 749-05-214CTI1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 2
13 |749-05-213CrI1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 2
14 |748-05-114 Tpybka Pipe 4
15 |- XOoMyT YepBsYHbI 220-240/12 4
W2 (Fepmanus)
Npynna O 8 CucTtema oxnaxpeHus aBurartens
Group Engine cooling system
08-1 Cuctema oxnaxaeHusi ABuraTens
Engine cooling system
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHom
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Haunwerosarme Name SAnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-1 749-08-9Cn CucTtema oxnaxaeHus Engine cooling -
ABuratens system
749-08-317Crl1 YcTaHoBka paguartopa Cooler installation
700-40-3495 PykaBs Hose pipe
- XomyT yepBsa4HbIA 40-60/12 W2 8
(CepmaHus)
700-40-3480 PykaBs Hose pipe
5 |- XoMyT YepBAYHbIN 16-27/12 W2 8
(Cepmanus)
749-08-292 Tpyba Pipe
- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
8 |- LWanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
9 31372 LWanba 12.02.3kn.019 Washer 8
FOCT6958-78
10 |749-08-267CrI1 Bayok Tank
11 |- Kpbiwka tmn 2 A21.05.480CIM
FOCT15964-70
12 |- [atuunk-pene ypoBHs Xnuakoctun | Sensor 1
OBYXMNO3ULMOHHbIN [1PY-1
TY25.02.081367-70
13 |700-40-3492 PykaB Hose pipe 2
14 |- XoMyT yepBsaYHbIA 25-40/12 W2
(Fepmanus)




Kon-so B

cbopouHon
Pl{'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
08-1 | 15 |700-41-4086 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
16 |700-40-3485 PykaB Hose pipe 3
17 XOMyT YyepBsYHbI 20-32/12 W2 6
(Fepmanus)
18 |749-08-275CrI1 Tpyba Pipe
19 |700-40-9230 Mpoknagka Gasket
20 Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
21 Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
22 |31308-1 LWan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
23 | 749-08-296 Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
24 |700-41-2222CI XomyT Clamp 4
25 | 700-40-3504 PykaB Hose pipe 2
26 |749-08-273CIl Tpyba Pipe 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHow
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-1 | 27 |[748-08-304CrIl KpaH Cock 1
28 |- Konbuo 22x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
29 |700-57-1065 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
30 |- Konbuo 20x26 MH 4152-62 1
31 |749-08-274 MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
32 | 700-40-9229 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
33 |749-08-293 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
34 | 700-40-9225 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
35 |- Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
36 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 8
rOCT6402-70
37 |31386 Llan6a 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
38 | 749-08-269-01CI MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
39 |749-08-284 Tpyb6a Pipe 2
40 |749-08-269Cr1 MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
41 | 749-08-274CI Tpyba Pipe 1
42 |700-57-1064 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
43 |- Konbuo 30x36 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
44 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
45 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
46 |714-08-268 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
08-2 YcraHoBKa paguaTtopa
Cooler assembly
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-2 749-08-317CN YcTaHOBKa paguartopa Cooler installation -
749-08-318CIl Bnok pagnatopos Radiator block
- Marika M18x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut
FOCT5915-70
3 |- LWan6a 18 OT 651 09 Washer 1
rOCT6402-70
700-40-3484 PykaB Hose pipe 4
- XOMyT yepBsYHbIA 90-110/12 16
W2 (FepmaHus)
749-03-187CrI1 Tpyba Pipe
749-03-188CIl Tpyba Pipe




Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-2 8 |700-40-9371 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
9 | 700-41-2284CrI1 XomyTt Clamp 1
10 [351-19A [anka M14x1,5 Nut 1
11 |- LLnnuHT 3,2%28.019 Cotter pin 1
FOCT397-79
12 |749-03-14 Tara Tie rod 1
13 |749-03-9-01 BTynka Bushing
14 |700-39-456 Konbuo B28 Xum.Okc.npm. Ring 2
FOCT13941-86
15 |- MoawwmnHuk WM15 Bearing 1
FOCT3635-78
16 |749-03-53 Ynop Thrust 2
17 |749-03-56 LLlanba Washer 8
18 |749-03-55 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool 2
19 |- Bont M16-6gx130.66.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7795-70
20 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
21 |700-31-1078 LLlanba Washer 2
22 |- Narika M27x2-7H.6.019 Nut 2

rOCT5915-70




08-3 bnok pagnaTtopos
Radiator unit

A-A
9 10 11
18 m /
19 - THE
17 : | =3
A | | i

14 *13



Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-3 749-08-318CH Bnok paguatopos Radiator block -
749-03-11 Tara Tie rod
749-08-310CTI1 KpoHLTenH Bracket
- Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7798-70
4 |- arika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 16
FOCT5915-70
5 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
6 | 749-08-319CI Ondbdysop Diffusor 1
7 |- Pagunatop 749K.03-180.000 Oil cooler 1
8 | 749-03-199 dnaHey, Flange 2
9 | 749-03-15 BTynka Bushing 1
10 |749-03-17 Llanba Washer 2
11 |749-03-12 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
12 |- anka 2M18x1,5-6H.12.45X.019 | Nut 1
FOCT5932-73
13 |- WnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter pin 1
FOCT397-79
14 |749-03-10 Bydep Buffer
15 |749-03-9 BTynka Bushing 2
16 |- MogwwmnHuk LWM15 Bearing
FOCT3635-78
17 |700-39-456 Konbuo B28 Xum.Okc.npm. Ring 2
FOCT13941-86
18 |700-47-440 Ocb Axle
19 |- WnnuHT 4x22.019 Cotter pin
FOCT397-79
20 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
21 |- Lanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 14
FOCT6402-70
22 |- Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
23 |- Lawnba 8T 65I 09 8
FOCT6402-70
24 | 749-03-181CrIl Onopa Support
25 |- Tennoobmennk OHB Water radiator
7511K.1317.100-10
26 |- Bont M10-6gx120.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
27 |- Marika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
28 |- Lanba 100T 65I" 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
29 |3197 Llan6a 10x3.02.3kn.019 Washer 4
FOCT6958-78
30 |749-03-181-01CrI1 Onopa Support 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cSopquon
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-3 | 31 |- Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
08-4 KpaH
Valve
8
7
RS
N\
TH, \@
3 N
2 .

/7 W

JH 14
A

Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
Pl{'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-4 748-08-304CHN KpaHn Cock -
1 |- LWanba 4.01.019 Washer 1
rOCT11371-78
2 |- WnnmHT 1x12.019 Cotter pin 1
FOCT397-79
3 | 748-08-276 Pyuka Grip 1
4 | 748-08-428 ["anka HaxXnmHas Pressure nut 1
5 |261164 Konbuo Ring 1
6 700-40-9741 KonbLo ynnoTHsowee Grommet 1
7 |700-31-1076 LWanba Washer 1
8 |700-38-5325 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9 |748-08-373 KonbLo onopHoe Carrier ring 1
10 |700-31-1077 LWanba Washer 1



Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
08-4 | 11 |748-08-306CTI1 Kopnyc Housing 1
12 |- [anka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
13 |311-34-2 KnanaH Valve
14 |748-08-161 CrepxeHb Bar
15 |700-47-2116 Ocb Axle

rpy"na YcTaHOBKa HU3KOBOJIbTHOIO
Group 10 |anekTpoobopynosaHus
Low-voltage electrical equipment
10-1 YcTaHOBKa HU3KOBOMBbTHOrO 3MeKTpoobopyaoBaHUs
Low voltage electrical equipment assembly
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ep,Ekue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-1 749-10-8CN YcTaHoBKa HU3KoBonbTHOro | Low-current -
anekTpoo6opyaoBaHUus electrical
equipment
1 |- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
2 |- Lawnba 8T 65 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
3 +l CurHan 3BykoBoW 6e3pynopHbin | Direct-radiator horn 1
C313-3
TY37.003.688-75 ko OKI1 45
7374 2174
2 CurHan 3BykoBoW 6e3pynopHbin | Direct-radiator horn 1
C313-T
TY37.003.688-75 ko OKI1 45
7374 2175
- CurHan 3BykoBoW 6e3pynopHsbii | Direct-radiator horn 1
C313
TY37.003.688-75 kop OKI1 45
7374 2173
4 |+ Oatumk TM 100-B3 Sensor 1
TY37.003.800-77 kop OKI1 45
7382 5089
*2 Natumk TM 100-BT Sensor 1
TY37.003.800-77 kop OKI1 45
7382 5055
749-10-300CTI1 LLinTok BOAUTENSA Driver's panel
- Bont M6-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
7 |- LWawnba 6T 65I 09 Washer 6
FOCT6402-70




]

F
19

18 —)
17 28 12
16 J -
15

23 25

EOEA OOELERNGSAN] B

Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
F;'f'c' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name ep,anue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
10-1 8 |- Lanba 6.01.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
9 |- Manenb coeamHutensHas MNC- | Backplane 1
200 TY37.003.420-73 koA
OKIM45 7373 2017 06
*2 MaHenb coegnHuTenbHas Backplane 1
MC200-T TY37.003.420-73 koA
OKIM 45 7373 2019 04
+1 MaHenb coegnHuTenbHas Backplane 1
MC200-3 TY37.003.420-73 kofa
OKIM 45 7373 2018 05
10 |- Datuuk gaBnenus 11.3829010 | Pressure sensor 1



Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-1 | 11 |- [atuuk ykazatens gaBneHus Oul pressure 1
macna MM 370-T indicator gauge
TY37.003.703-79 kog OKI 45
7382 6089
- Hatuuk ykaszaTens gaBneHusi Oul pressure 1
macna MM370 indicator gauge
TY37.003.703-79 kog OKI 45
7382 6087
- Jatuuk ykaszaTens gaBneHus Oul pressure 1
macna MM370-3 indicator gauge
TY37.003.703-79 kog OKI1 45
7382 6088
12 |700-41-3415-01 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
13 |- Hatuunk aBapuiiHoro gaenexus | Oil abnormal
macna MM111-B pressure sensor
TY37.003.138-76 kog OKI1 45
7382 6184
*2 Hatuunk aBapuiiHoro gaenexus | Oil abnormal 1
macna MM111-BT pressure sensor
TY37.003.138-76 kog OKI1 45
7382 6186
+1 Hatuunk aBapuiiHoro gaenexus | Oil abnormal 1
macna MM111-BO pressure sensor
TY37.003.138-76 kog OKI1 45
7382 6185
14 |- Konbuo 14x20 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
15 |- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
16 |- LWan6a 100T 651 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
17 |- Lan6a 10.02.019 Washer 4
FOCT11371-78
18 |-+ Bbikntouatens BK418-3716000- | Switch 1
ic}
TY37.003.188-76 kog OKI1 45
7373 4292
*2 Bbikntouatens BK418-3716000- | Switch 1
T
TY37.003.188-76 kog OKI1 45
7373 4293
- Bbikntouatens BK418-3716000 | Switch 1
TY37.003.188-76 kog OKI1 45
7373 4291
19 |749-10-89 Koxyx Casing
20 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
21 |749-10-87 MnaHka Cleat 1
22 | 749-10-88 BTynka Bushing 2
23 |700-31-601 Lan6a Washer 4
24 |- Hatuunk aBapuiiHoro gaenexus | Oil abnormal 1

macna MM128-3810.600 Ty311-

00-22-5621.151-93 kop OKI1 45
7382 6097

pressure sensor




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HavnmeHoBaHve Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-1 | 25 Jatuuk curHanusartopa Temperature gage 1

Temnepatypbl TM111-01
TY37.003.569-90 kog OKI1 45
7382 5164

sensor

*1 [nga akcnopTa
*1 For export
*2 Onsa Tponukos
*2 For tropics

10-2 YcTaHoBKa HM3KOBOJIbTHOIO 3f1eKTpoobopyaoBaHNA —

NpoAaosKeHne
Low voltage electrical equipment assembly —
continued

ey iy

[T e o M oz ) fSom ) @og
il ﬁﬁﬁ il al=lop,
. .

ol




0O6o3HayeHne
Designation

Puc. | Mos.
Pic. | Item.

HanmeHoBaHne

Name

Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
eanHuue
Quantity in
assembly unit

10-2 749-10-8CnN

700-40-3208

10 |-

12 |-

13 |-

14 |749-10-139
15 |-

16 |-

1

_*2

YcTaHOBKa HU3KOBOSbTHOIO
3nekTpoo6opyaoBaHus

Bont M10-69x30.58.019
FOCT7796-70
LWan6a 100T 65 09
FOCT6402-70
LWanba 10.02.019
FOCT11371-78
larika M8-7H.6.019
FOCT5915-70
LWain6a 8T 65 09
rOCT6402-70
CtakaH 11.3843AM
PVBIM.745316.003
Konbuo

KomnnekT perynupoBoYHbIX
wanb

Oatuuk ckopoctn 11.3843AM
PWBIM.453843.004

TY

anka M6-7H.6.019
FOCT5915-70

Lan6a 6T 65I 09
rOCT6402-70

PoHapb OCBELLEHNST HOMEPHOTO
3Haka Pl 131-b

FOCT6964-72 kog OKI1 45 7372
6041 ¢ namnon A24-5
FOCT2023.1-88

BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019
FOCT7798-70

KpoHwTenH

BonTt M8-6gx16.88.35.019
FOCT7796-70

CwvrHan 3BykoBOW 6€3pynopHbIf
C313

TY37.003.688-75 kop OKI1 45
7374 2173

CwvrHan 3BykoBoOW 6e3pynopHbIf
C313-T

TY37.003.688-75 kop OKI1 45
7374 2175

CwvrHan 3BykoBoOW 6€3pynopHbIf
C313-3

TY37.003.688-75 kog OKI1 45
7374 2174

Low-current
electrical
equipment
Bolt
Washer
Washer

Nut

Washer

Ring
Set of shims

Nut
Washer

License light

Bolt

Bracket
Bolt

Direct-radiator horn

Direct-radiator horn

Direct-radiator horn

*1 [Ins Tponukos
*1 For tropics
*2 [Ins akcnopTa
*2 For export



10-3 WunTok BoguTtens
Driver's panel

12 13 14 15

16 17

o ~uNm 9O

PR B

—y

Y "meh me1
s o

80
10
81
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne cBopouHoit
Pic ltem Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
' ' Quantity in
assembly unit
10-3 749-10-300Cn LnTok BoguTens Driver's panel -
1 |749-10-313CI LLntok ynpaBneHus Control panel 1




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-3 2 |- BuHTt B.M5-6g%x22.58.019 Screw 3
FOCT17473-80
3 |- Llan6a 5T 65I" 06 Washer 6
rOCT6402-70
4 |- MpukypuBaTens 11.3725 Cigar lighter 1
TY37.003.1172-83 kog OKI1 45
7373 1037
5 |- Jlamna A24-2 Lamp 2
FOCT2023.1-88
6 | 749-10-174-04CI MpoBog 12711 Wire
7 |700-54-201-18 XOMYTUK Dog
8 |749-10-312CnN MaHernb Panel
9 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx16.58.019 Screw 13
FOCT17473-80
10 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 27
rOCT6402-70
11 |700-35-579 BuHT Screw 5
12 |749-10-301Cn LWnTok Shield
13 |- Pe3nctop 4o6aBoyHkIN C Auxiliary resistor
3NEKTPOTEPMUYECKUM perne with electrothermal
1202.3741 TY37.003.711-79 kop| relay
OKIM 45 7376 6121
14 |749-10-322-03CI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
15 |749-10-174-03CrI1 MpoBog 28301 Wire 1
16 |749-10-181CrIl Ovopg Diode 2
17 |748-10-308 LnHka Tie 2
18 |- MaHenb coeaMHuTenbHas Backplane 2
17.3723000
TY37.003.1358-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 2131
19 |- BuHTt B.M6-69%x22.58.019 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
20 |- LWan6a 6.01.019 Washer 7
roCT11371-78
21 |-+ KownTakTop KT 127 T Contactor 1
TY37.003.573-74 kop, OKI 45
7373 6003
- KoHTaktop KT 127 Contactor 1
TY37.003.573-74 kop OKI1 45
7373 6001
2 KownTakTop KT 127 3 Contactor 1
TY37.003.573-74 kop OKI1 45
7383 6002
22 | 700-35-500 Oepxatenb Holder 2
23 | 714-95-12 Crsaxka Tie
24 |- BuHT B.M5-69gx16.58.019 Screw 3
FOCT17473-80
25 |700-54-201-13 XOMYTUK Dog
26 |700-54-201-10 XOMYTUK Dog




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
10-3 | 27 |[700-54-201-17 XomyTuK Dog 2
28 | 749-10-320CI Kryt X17 Harness 1
29 |749-10-167-04CrI1 Mposopg 62I1 Wire 1
30 |749-10-306Cr1 Kryt X13-15 Harness 1
31 |749-10-166-10CTI1 Mposop 431 Wire 1
32 | 749-10-304CI Kryt X1 Bundle 1
33 | 700-54-201-12 XomyTuk Dog 2
34 | 749-10-307CI Kryt X16 Harness 1
35 | 748-10-414CI Manenb Panel 1
36 |749-10-311C Kryt X7.2 Bundle 1
37 |749-10-310CI XKryT X6.2 Bundle 1
38 | 749-10-309CIl AKryt X5.2 Bundle 1
39 | 749-10-319CI Kpbiwka Cover 1
40 |- "avika M4-7H.6.016 Nut 2
FOCT5927-70
41 |- LLlan6a 4T 65" 06 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
42 |- LLlanba 4.01.019 Washer 2
rOCT11371-78
43 |- Crsixka kabenbHast ABB LUSA- | Cable tie 50
SYSTEM 120/2
44 | 749-10-322-04CI Mposoa Wire
45 |- Mepekntoyatens MMNH-45 TY16- | Switch
526.016-73
R Mepekntovatens MMH-45-T Switch 1
TY16-526.016-73
2 Mepekntoyatens MMH-45-3 Switch 1
TY16-526.016-73
46 |751-82-13 Ckoba Caliper 1
47 [749-10-322-07CHN MpoBoa Wire 1
48 |[749-10-322-06CIN MpoBoa Wire 1
49 |- doHapb KOHTPOSLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop, OKIT 45
7374 7282
2 doHapb KOHTPONBLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop, OKI1 45
7374 7283
R doHapb KOHTPONBLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop, OKI1 45
7374 7284
50 |749-10-262-01CrI1 Mposopa Wire
51 |700-54-201-16 XomyTuK Dog
52 |749-10-166-16CTI1 Mposog 119A Wire




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-3 | 53 |- BuHTt B.M3-69%x30.58.016 Screw 2
FOCT17475-80
54 |- PoseTka wrencenbHasa 47K Socket 1
TY16-526.359-74 kog OKI1 45
7373 2063
R Posetka wrencenbHas 47K-T Socket 1
TY16-526.359-74 kog OKI1 45
7373 2066
2 PoseTtka wrencensHasa 47K-0 | Socket 1
TY16-526.359-74 kog OKI1 45
7373 2065
55 |- BuHT B.M4-69gx12.58.016 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
56 |- PoseTtka wrencensHas WWP-51 | Socket 1
TY3-876-84
At PoseTtka wrencensHas LWP-51-T | Socket 1
TY3-876-84
2 Posetka wrencenbHas LUP-51-3| Socket 1
TY3-876-84
57 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 5
354.3722 TY37.469.013-95 kop
OKI 45 7373 1527
58 |749-10-166-17Crl1 Mposoa 128A Wire
59 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 2
35.3722 TY37.469.013-95 Koz
OKI 45 7373 1523
60 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Bimetallic safety 1
351.3722 device
TY37.469.013-95 kop OKI1 45
7373 1524
61 |749-10-202CI Mposopa Wire 1
62 |749-10-322-01CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
63 |749-10-322CI1 Mposopa Wire 1
64 |- Bnok npegoxpaHutenen Fuse block 1
41.3722 TY37.469.027-97 kon
OKI 45 7373 1576
65 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 4
352.3722 TY37.469.013-95 kop
OKI 45 7373 1525
66 |749-10-166-03CrI1 Mposop 8I1 Wire
67 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 1
355.3722 TY37.469.013-95 kop
OKI 45 7373 1528
68 |749-10-166-07Crl1 Mposop 231 Wire 1
69 |749-10-305Cr1 Kryt X2 Bundle 1
70 |749-10-166-08CI1 Mposog 26IM Wire 1
71 |749-10-166-09CI Mposoga 410 Wire 1
72 |749-10-167-01CN MpoBoga 4201 Wire 1
73 |749-10-322-02CHN MpoBoa Wire 1
74 |749-10-167-05CHN MpoBoga 5201 Wire 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
10-3 | 75 |[749-10-308CIr1 Kryt X5 Harness 1
76 |749-10-321CHN MpoBoaa Wires 1
77 | 749-10-262Cr1 Mposopa Wire 1
78 |749-10-167-02Crl1 Mposop 4411 Wire 1
79 | 749-10-323CI1 MaHenb penenHas Relay panel 1
80 |- Tpy6ka 305 TB-40, 8, 6enas Pipe 1
rOCT19034-82
R Tpy6ka 305 TB-40T, 8, 6enasi | Pipe 1
rOCT19034-82
81 |- BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 10
FOCT7798-70
82 |749-10-174-11CnN MpoBog 29301 Wire 1
83 |749-10-174-07CN MpoBog 28711 Wire 1
84 |749-10-174-06CHN MpoBog 28601 Wire 1
85 |[749-10-174-09CHN MpoBog 2900 Wire 1
86 |749-10-174-02CrI1 Mposop 2821 Wire 1
*1 [ns TponukoB
*1 For tropics
*2 [Ins akcnopTa
*2 For export
10-4 WwnTok
Dashboard
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
10-4 749-10-301Cn LnTok Shield -
749-10-112 MaHenb gekopaTtmBHas Decorative lagging 1
749-10-131-03 Tabnnyka Tag 1
- Mepekntoyatens 82.3709-21.00 | Switch 4
TY37.461.007-93
749-10-131-06 Tabnnyka Tag 1
- Manenb npubopHas MM-07 1
HOr'Mil.453895.001
TY
6 |- MepekntoyaTens 82.3709-23.00 1
TY37.461.007-93
749-10-131-05 Tabnnyka Tag 1
749-10-131-02 Tabnnyka Tag 1
714-82-171 Pyuka Grip 2
10 |749-10-277CM KHonka Button 1
11 |749-10-131-07 Tabnnuka Tag 1
12 |749-10-131-09 Tabnnyka Tag 1




e I
O e ——— O
5 @ @ 3
/
— 80,100 pn ] ] ] 0. BB s | T 7
4// g\'ﬂ-’) En H:Em:va 5£m '0‘\\\ /3
|| O |
I L' ==" = N~ |
@ || o ees——— | m
@ @ 9
kl i
e o E Q.
Ny = =
18 415 14 13 3 12 11 10
I
7 =)
O (— 1/\ O
- 18
- 19
L 20
21
22
23
F 24
L 28
2
17 o
)
Kon-so B
6 o
Pl{'C' Mos. OﬁoQHangme HaumeHoBaHue Name CeZE(H):T;M
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
10-4 | 13 |749-10-302CI KHonka Button 1
14 |749-10-131-01 Tabnuuka Tag 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne H c6opouHoit
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavhmue
g
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-4 | 15 |- 3amok 3axuranus 6JB 003 959- | Rotary switch 1
001
16 |749-10-131-04 Tabnuuka Tag
17 |749-10-269CrI1 KpoHLTenH Bracket
18 |- [anka M5-7H.6.019 Nut
FOCT5927-70
19 |- LWan6a 5T 65 06 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
20 |- LWainba 5.01.019 Washer 4
FOCT11371-78
21 |700-54-201-12 XOMYTUK Dog 2
22 |- JleHTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 5/1000
FOCT16214-86
23 |- [anka M4-7H.6.016 Nut 4
FOCT5927-70
24 |- LWanba 4T 65 06 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
25 |- LWainba 4.01.019 Washer 4
rOCT11371-78
26 |749-10-303CIl Kryt X2 Bundle
27 |- Konoaka rHe3goBasi 02-6,3-04 | Jack block
0OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 9007
28 | 749-10-278CIl Mposopa Wire
29 | 749-10-274CI Kryt X3 Bundle
10-5 lMaHenb
Panel
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHoit
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-5 749-10-312CN MaHenb Panel -
1 |- BuHTt B.M6-69%x22.58.019 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
2 |- ["anka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 7
FOCT5915-70
3 |- LWanba 6T 65 06 Washer 7
rOCT6402-70
4 |- LWanba 6.01.019 Washer 2
rOCT11371-78
5 |749-10-164-02CrI1 Mposopg 3111 Wire 1
6 |749-10-254-02CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
7 | 749-10-265CHN MpoBoaa Wires 1
8 |- Konogka rHesgosas 07-6,3-05 | Jack block 4
0OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 9016
9 |749-10-82 Manenb Panel 1




15

.@/@ @ =0 16

E 20
25 24 23 22 21
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O60o3HauveHve H cBopouHoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name GAMHNLE
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-5 | 10 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 5
FOCT17473-80
11 |749-95-12 BTynka Bushing 1
12 |749-10-248CrIl Ovopg Diode 1
13 |748-10-505 Pagnatop Radiator 1
14 |700-42-2842 LWanba Washer 1
15 |- Pene anektpomarHuTHoe Electromagnetic 4
191.3777 relay
TYy37.003.1418-94
16 |- Pene npepbiBUCTOM Intermittent alarm 1
curHanusaumm Pr1C24-2 PUBI | relay
453747.002
TY
17 |749-10-172CN Kryt Bundle
18 |749-10-317CN MpoBoaa Wires
19 |- Crspkka kabenbHas ABB LUSA- | Cable tie 7
SYSTEM 120/2
20 |- JleHTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 1/50
rOCT16214-86
21 | 749-10-240-13CI MpoBoa Wire 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-5 | 22 |749-10-240-14Cn Mposopg Wire 1
23 |748-10-308 LLvHka Tie 1
24 | 749-10-322-05CfI1 Mposopa Wire 1
25 |- MaHenb coeamHuTenbHas Backplane 1
17.3723000
TY37.003.1358-88 koa OKI1 45
73732131
10-6 WnTok ynpasneHus
Control board
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-6 749-10-313CN LuTok ynpaBneHus Control panel -
1 |- BolkntovaTtens ¢ namnon 1
(3enéHbii nHaukaTtop) D1501-
0100-2451 (ident Ne109999)
749-10-141 MaHernb Panel
749-10-114 Tabnuuka 32x16
FOCT12971-67
4 |749-10-115 Tabnuuka 32x16 1
rOCT12971-67
5 [749-10-116 Tabnuuka 32x16 1
rOCT12971-67
6 |749-10-123 Tabnuuka 32x12 1
rOCT12971-67
7 |749-10-124 Tabnuuka 32x12 1
FOCT12971-67
700-54-201-10 XOMYTUK Dog 1
- Tpy6ka 305 TB-40, 9, 6enas Pipe 3/100
FOCT19034-82
R Tpy6ka 305 TB-40T, 9, 6enasi | Pipe 3/100
FOCT19034-82
10 |- JleHTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 3/100
FOCT16214-86
11 |- LWan6a 5.01.019 Washer 1
roCT11371-78
12 |749-10-270CrI1 Kryt Bundle
13 |749-10-266CTI1 Mepekniovatens Switch
14 |- Crsaxka kabenbHas ABB LUSA- | Cable tie 6
SYSTEM 120/2
15 |749-10-314Crll Kryt Bundle
16 |- BblkntovaTens KHOMOYHbBIN Button switch

11.3704-01
TY37.003.710-80 kog OKI1 45
7373 3062




3 / /
o ° O] [&Te
’ Q
1
] & 0] s] ]
L]
7 H_I
Q
a
15 ~14
Kon-so B
c6opouHon
FF’)I(IC' os. O603IHa‘-|FJ.HVIe HanmeHoBaHne Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
10-6 | 17 doHapb KOHTPONBLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop, OKI1 45
73747282
2 doHapb KOHTPONBLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop OKI1 45
7374 7283
R doHapb KOHTPONBLHON Namnbl Pilot lamp 1
124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop OKI1 45
73747284




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
10-6 | 18 |- Jlamna HakanuBaHus A 24-2 Glow lamp 1
F0CT2023.1-88
*1 [Ins Tponukos
*1 For tropics
*2 [Ins akcnopTa
*2 For export
10-7 TaHenb penenHas
Relay panel
|
] ,R/ Z) g Q-] 10
Kon-Bo B

cbopoyHom
Puc. | Tlos. Obosraverne HavmeHoBaHne Name efuHuLe
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in

assembly unit
10-7 749-10-323CN MaHenb penenHan Relay panel -
749-10-325CIN Kryt X14 Harness
- MaHenb coegnHuTenbHas Backplane

17.3723000

7373 2131

TY37.003.1358-88 kog OKI1 45




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
10-7 3 |749-10-144 Manenb Panel 1
4 |- JleHTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 2/100
FOCT16214-86
5 |- Crsaxka kabenbHaa ABB LUSA- | Cable tie 6
SYSTEM 120/2
749-10-328-01CI1 MpoBoa Wire
- Pene anektpomarHuTHoe Electromagnetic
191.3777 relay
TY37.003.1418-94
749-10-328-02CTI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
700-54-201-04 XOMYTUK Dog
10 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx25.58.019 Screw
FOCT17473-80
11 |- ["anka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
12 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
13 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 2
roCT11371-78
14 | 749-10-324CrI1 Kryt X9 Harness 1
15 |749-10-327CrIl Mposoaa Wires 1
16 |749-10-328CrI1 Mposoa Wire 1
17 |749-10-326CrI1 Mposoaa Wires 1
18 |- BuHTt B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 6
FOCT17475-80
Npynna 11 Pambl Tenexek
Group Bogie frame
11-1 Pambl Tenexek
Bogie frames
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anumeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
11-1 748-11-9Cn YcTaHOBKa Tenexek Boggies -
installation
1 |700-28-199 Bont Bolt 70
2 |- Lan6a 24T 65 09 Washer 70
rOCT6402-70
3 |748-21-29+ Brynka Bushing 2
4 |748-21-41+ Brynka Bushing 1
5 |748-11-254-01CI Pama tenexkm Boggie frame 1
6 |748-11-166CI Koxyx Casing 1
7 |700-28-2173 Bont M12x1,25%35.58 Bolt 24
TY14-4-1005-79




Kon-so B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name Cgoaﬁ:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
111 8 |- LWawnba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 28
FOCT6402-70
9 |700-31-2553 Lanba Washer 24
10 |748-11-198CrIl Koxyx Casing
11 |- Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
12 | 748-11-231 Kpblwka Cover
13 |748-11-27% Haknagka Lining 4
14 |700-32-116*° WtndpT Pin 16
15 |748-11-254CTl1 Pama Tenexku Boggie frame 1
16 |748-11-199CrIl Koxyx Casing 1
17 | 748-11-177 Koxyx Casing 2
18 |748-11-167CrI1 Koxyx Casing 1
19 |748-11-230 Wt Pin 6

*1 BxoauT B 748-11-254CTI1 n 748-11-254-01CI1 no 6 wr.
*1 Delivered as 748-11-254CI1 and 748-11-254-01CI1 - 6 pcs. each
*2 Bxoaut B 748-11-254CI1 n 748-11-254-01CIN no 2 wr.
*2 Delivered as 748-11-254CI1 and 748-11-254-01CI1 - 2 pcs. each
*3 Bxoaut B 748-11-254CI1 n 748-11-254-01CIN no 8 wir.
*3 Delivered as 748-11-254CI1 and 748-11-254-01CI1 - 8 pcs. each



Mpynna

12

maBHaa nepeaava

Group Axle gear drive
12-1 'naBHas nepegaya
Axle gear drive
1 .23 4 2101 12 13
54 B 7 /
53 8 % O
52 19 5’“ ]
51 : o . SN
S0 7
- < “ N7
S = o -—-.i é___‘hh"“
\\ F.‘___:-::—‘--._.__
49 | o [
48  Hlk< E\ -
L \ N \\\ M\;\x o ‘\I
47 ;
_-:I o
=
46 v i
45 - -
39 Je—N s TN NEZ
44 43 —x
g mloef[ 1L NN\ g
41 40 377 3573438 35 31 55 2928 57 25
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Pl{'c' Mos. OGquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
12-1 748-12-2CN FaBHasa nepepava Main gear -
1 |700-40-7125 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
2 | 748-12-49 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
748-12-49-1+ Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
3 | 748-12-70 JTabupuHT Labyrinth 1
4 |700-40-3691 Konbuo Ring 1
5 |748-12-65 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
6 |748-12-66 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
7 | 748-12-67 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 |748-12-68 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
9 |748-12-79 Mpoknagka Gasket 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HavnmeHoBaHve Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
12-1 | 10 |- MoawmnHuk 226J1 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
11 |748-12-46 Konbuo Ring
12 | 748-12-47 Konbuo Ring
13 |- MoawmnHuk 2226M Bearing
FOCT8328-75
14 |- MoowwmnHuk 32322M Bearing 1
FOCT8328-75
15 |748-16-77 CrakaH Bowl
16 |748-16-52 ["anka konbLeBas Ring nut
17 | 748-16-74* LlecTepHs koHNYeckas Bevel gear
18 |748-16-93 Bont Bolt 15
19 |- WnnuHT 4x32.019 Cotter pin 15
FOCT397-79
20 |700-30-2328 anka Nut 15
21 |748-12-5 KonbLo ctonopHoe Locking ring 2
22 |- MogwwmnHuk 2311K Bearing 2
FOCT8328-75
23 | 748-12-39 CTtonopHoe KonbLo Locking ring 1
24 |748-16-75 Crynuua Hub 1
25 |748-16-76 CrakaH Bowl 1
26 |748-16-129 KonbLo pa3pesHoe Split collar 2
27 | 748-16-78 dnaHey, Flange 2
28 |748-16-80 Bont Bolt 1
29 |- WnnuHT 5x71.019 Cotter pin 1
FOCT397-79
30 |748-16-79 anka Nut 1
31 |748-16-130 KonbLo 3amkoBoe Locking ring 1
32 |- MoawwmnHuk 322 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
33 | 700-39-58 KonbLo ctonopHoe Locking ring 2
34 | 748-16-51 alika konbLeBas Ring nut 1
35 |700-31-544 Lan6ba oTrbHas Crimp washer 2
36 |700-35-2160 BUWHT cTONOPHbIN Lock screw 2
37 |- Lanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 1
FOCT6402-70
38 |- Manka M12-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
39 |- BuHTt B.M12x89.50.14H.019 Screw 1
FOCT1481-84
40 |748-12-45 Konbuo Ring
41 |748-12-78 CrakaH Bowl
42 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire

rOCT792-67




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
12-1 | 43 |- Bont 3M16x1,5- Bolt 10
6gx45.88.38XC.016
FOCT7796-70
44 |748-12-74% KpbiLLika Cover 1
45 |748-12-109CI MydTa Collar 1
46 |748-12-20 KonbLuo ctonopHoe Locking ring 1
47 |- Konbuo 095-101-36-2-2 Ring 1
FOCT9833-73
700-40-3769 Konbuo Ring 1
48 |748-12-72% LlecTepHs koHNYeckas Bevel gear 1
49 |748-12-19 KonbLo pa3pesHoe Split collar 2
50 |748-12-54*° CanbHuK Gland 1
51 |701-212-42%* MakxeTa Cup 1
52 |700-58-2475* KonbLo HaxnmHoe Thrust ring 1
53 |700-38-2787* MpyxwuHa Spring 1
54 |748-12-71%* KpbiLuka Cover 1
*1 [lns TponukoB
*2 3akasblBaTb koMmnnekT 748-16-152Cr1. LecTepHn koHW4eckne
*3 3akasbiBaTb 748-12-117CI1. Kpbiwka
*4 3akasblBaTb 748-12-111CI1. Kpbiwka
Npynna 13 NMpuBoa nopgaum Tonnmea
Group Fuel actuator
13-1 lNpuBog nogayvn Tonnmea
Fuel actuator
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-1 749-13-6CN MpuBoAa nogaum Tonnuea Fuel feed drive -
1 |- WnnmHT 2x16.019 Cotter pin 1
rOCT397-79
2 |- LWan6a 8.01.019 Washer 1
roCT11371-78
3 |700-47-359-06 Ocb Axle
4 | 749-13-151CI1 Tara Tie rod
5 |749-13-112C MocTtuk Bridge -
6 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 17
rOCT6402-70
7 |- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 15
FOCT7796-70




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
PI{IC' Mos. Oﬁquangme HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-1 8 - NenTa MNBX 20x0,30 cBeTno- Band 1/5
cuHAsa 1 copTa
FOCT16214-86
9 |- Mposonoka KO-1 FOCT792-67 1/2
10 |785-17-329 Yexon Cover
11 |700-29-702-01 Tara Tie rod
12 |- Tpoc YUT3-173.4329.01850 Remote control
TYY 29.3.31765772-002-2003 | cable
13 |- BuHTt B.M6-69x16.58.019 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
14 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 6
FOCT6402-70
15 |749-13-162CTI1 Onopa Support 1
16 |749-13-109CrI1 Mpusopa py4HoOn Manual drive -
17 |749-13-150CTI1 MocTvk nepgansHbIn Pedal bridge -
18 |- Bont M10-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
19 |749-13-98 MnactuHa Plate 1
20 |749-13-172CI KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
21 | 700-30-2452 [arika Nut 2
22 |700-31-90 Llanba Washer 6
23 |- Boikntouatens BK415 Switch 1
TY37.003.1213-84 kog OKI1 45
7373 4284
24 | 749-13-170CI KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
25 |749-15-47 Ckoba Caliper
26 |749-13-171Ch KpoHLwTeiH Bracket




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-1 | 27 |700-38-5376 MpyxuHa Spring 1
28 | 749-13-168CIl MocTtuk Bridge -
29 |749-13-64 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
30 |30202 larika Nut 7
31 |700-29-643-01 Tara Tie rod 1
32 | 700-29-643-07 Tara Tie rod 1
33 | 749-13-63 MpoywwnHa Eye 5
34 |- LnnuHT 2,5%16.019 8
rOCT397-79
35 |- Llan6a 10.02.019 Washer 11
MOCT11371-78
36 |700-47-360-05 Ocb Axle 7
37 | 749-13-84 KpoHwiTeH Bracket
38 |749-13-110 KpoHwiTenH Bracket
13-2 lNpuBog py4HOM
Hand actuator
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-2 749-13-109CN MpuBoAa py4yHon Manual drive -
714-17-24 PykosiTka Handle 1
714-17-26 CrepxeHb Bar 1
- Ocb 6-5f9x14.38 XC.2.355...455 | Axle 1
Xum.Oke.npm.
FOCT9650-80
4 |- Llan6a 5.01.019 Washer 3
FOCT11371-78
5 |- WnnuHT 1,6x10.019 Cotter pin 2
FOCT397-79
6 |714-17-25 XpanoBuk Ratchet 1
7 | 749-13-108CIl CekTop Sector 1
8 |700-77-84-01 CarnbHuk Gland 1
9 |714-19-224 BTynka Bushing 1
10 |- MoawwmnHuk 5-201 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
11 |714-19-227 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
12 [714-19-226 Kpblwka Cover 1
13 |700-39-381 Konbuo B12 Xum.Okc.npm. Ring
FOCT13940-86
14 |- BuHT B.M4-69gx10.58.016 Screw 3
FOCT17473-80
15 |- Lan6a 4T 65I" 06 Washer 3

rOCT6402-70




18— I

N
I
vl

\

AT

[T,

LD
WANG

DWW

A O

17\
16\ 7
15 H
UL A 3
13 Hf 72N @
AN
12 \ ’
] /\\//\< ﬁ\ l
11 10 9 8
Kon-so B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Haumerosarine Name ngl:trtl;lein
assembly unit
13-2 | 16 |-+ MogwwmnHuk W10 Bearing 1
FOCT3635-78
17 |749-13-104CrIl Poivar Lever
18 |700-38-1036 MpyxuHa Spring

*1 *BxoanTt B 749-13-104CI1. Pbivar
*1 * Delivered as 749-13-104CI



N

13-3 MocTtuk 749-13-112CI1

Bridge

|

T
I

N
i

N
L1 [ ]
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plflc' Mos. OﬁO?Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-3 749-13-112CN MocTuk Bridge -
1 |- LLnoHka 4x6,5 Key 2
rOCT24071-80
2 | 700-42-228 Konbuo Ring 2
3 |714-17-7 CanbHuk Gland 2
4 | 749-13-17 Banuk Roller 1
5 |- MopwmnHuk 943/20 Bearing 2
FOCT4060-78
6 |749-13-158-01CIl Pblyar Lever
7 |- MogwwmnHuk W10 Bearing 2
FOCT3635-78
749-13-158CI1 Pblyar Lever
- Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
10 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 2
FOCT6402-70
11 |749-13-111Cll KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1




13-4 MocTuK neganbHbIN
Pedal bridge

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
Plflc' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-4 749-13-150CMN MocTuk neganbHbIN Pedal bridge -
1 |- ["anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
2 |- Bont M10-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
3 | 749-13-102CrI1 Mepanb nogaym Tonnuea Fuel feed pedal 1
4 |749-17-98 Menanb Pedal 1
5 |749-13-2 Banuk Roller 2
6 |- MopwwunHuk 180204C17 Bearing 4
roCT8882-75
7 |31342-01 LWan6a Washer 2
8 - LLinoHka 4x6,5 Key 4
rOCT24071-80
9 |749-13-103CrI1 Poivar Lever
10 |-+ MogwwmnHuk W10 Bearing
FOCT3635-78
11 |- Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 3

FOCT7796-70




Kon-Bo B
6OpOYHON
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne ¢
Pic. | Item. Designation Haumenosare Name SAnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-4 | 12 |749-13-157-01CI Peiyar Lever 1
13 |749-13-80 Kopnyc Housing 1

*1 *BxoauT B 749-13-103CI1 1 749-13-157-01CI1. Pbluar
*1 * Delivered as 749-13-103CI1 and 749-13-157-01CI

13-5 MocTuk 749-13-168CI1
Bridge




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cgopo‘mow
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
13-5 749-13-168CH MocTuk Bridge -
1 |749-13-65 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
2 |700-37-315 Mpobka Plug 2
3 |714-17-c6115-06 Pbiyar Lever 1
4 |- LLnoHka 4x6,5 Key 3
rFOCT24071-97
5 |700-77-84-05 CanbHuk Gland 1
6 |749-13-164CIl Pbluar Lever 1
7 | 749-13-169CI Pbivar Lever 1
8 |- Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
9 |749-13-99 Ynop Thrust 1
10 |714-17-69 Kpblwka Cover 1
11 |730-17-85 CarnbHuk Gland 2
12 |- MopwmnHmk 1202 Bearing 2
FOCT5720-75
13 |785-17-324 Kopnyc Housing 2
14 |- Llanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
15 |- arika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
16 |700-29-224 Wnunbka Stud 8
17 |749-13-68 Banuk Roller 1
18 |785-17-327 Kpbliwka Cover 1
19 |785-17-328 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
I'pynna YcTtaHOBKa nnaHeTapHbIX MEXaHU3MOB
16 |nosoporTa
Group : :
Planetary steering mechanism assembly
16-1 YcTaHoBKa nnaHeTapHbIX MEXaHN3MOB NOBOPOTA
Planetary steering mechanism assembly
Kon-so B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
16-1 749-16-1CHN YcTaHOBKa nnaHeTapHbIX Planetary steering -
MexXaHU3MOB NOBOpPOTa mechanism
assembly
1 |749-16-2 Ban Shaft
2 | 749-16-1 Ban Shaft
3 | 748-16-47 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring
4 |700-28-315 Bont Bolt 24




i

iz

Lo ’l
mEA

9 8 7
6
Kon-so B
Puc. | Tos. ObosHaverive HavnmeHoBaHve Name Cgoaﬁ:How
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
16-1 5 |- Mposonoka KO 1,6 Wire 3
rOCT792-67
6 |748-16-162CI MnaHeTapHLIN MEXaHN3M Planetary steering 1

748-50-450
749-16-4

nosopoTa feBbI

MnaHka
Kpbiwka

Bont M10-6gx25.58.019
FOCT7796-70

mechanism (left-
hand)
Cleat

Cover
Bolt




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune Ha N C60poUHOi
Pic. | Item. Designation VMEHOBaHNE ame eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
16-1 | 10 |748-16-161CIl lMnaHeTapHbIN MeXaHU3M Planetary steering 1
noBopoTa NpasbIii mechanism (right-
hand)
11 LWawnba 140T 65I" 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
12 |700-28-2108 BonT cTonopHbIn Clamp bolt 2
13 |749-16-3 Bont Bolt 24
14 WnnuHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 24
FOCT397-79
15 lanka M16-6H.05.38XC.019 Nut 24
FOCT5935-73
16-2 lNnaHeTapHble MexaHW3Mbl NOBOPOTA
Planetary steering mechanism
5 6 7310111213 14 15
|\\\ \ /é//// 16
A 17
y 18
T Q'/m
| 7l
° X ] 20
| N : 21
> 22
;N
1NN 7 E 1
N g %
N
\ 26 252423

35 34 333231 30

27
28



Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' os. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHne Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
16-2 748-16-161CM** MnaHeTapHbLIN MeXaHU3M Planetary steering -
noBopoTa npaBbIv mechanism (right-
hand)
748-16-162CM* MnaHeTapHLIN MeXaHU3M Planetary steering -
noBopoTa neBbIn mechanism (left-
hand)

1 |700-28-2342 Bont Bolt 12
700-28-2769 Bont Bolt 12
748-16-167 MnaHka Cleat 6
748-16-165 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel

4 |- MoawwmnHuk 12308JTM Bearing 8

rOCT8328-75

5 |[748-16-110 Carennut Satellite 4

6 |748-16-103* BapabaH TopmMo3HoW Brake drum 1

7 | 748-16-127 Kpblwka Cover 4

8 | 700-28-2036 Bont Bolt 32

9 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,4 Wire 51/10

FOCT792-67

10 |700-32-2213***° LWTneT Pin 12
11 |748-16-70*° BapabaH Drum
12 |748-16-103CrI1 Boauno Carrier
13 |[748-16-23 Ouck Disk 4
14 |748-16-67 [nck HaxXMMHoOWM Pressure plate 1
15 |700-28-2343 Bont Bolt 12

700-28-2343-01*>+ Bont Bolt 12
16 |748-16-57 ManxeTta Cup 1
17 |748-16-111CM*° dnaHey Flange 1
18 |748-16-102Crl1 Ounck Disk 5
19 |748-16-22 MarxeTa Cup 1
20 |748-16-62 KonbLo perynuposoyHoe Adjusting ring 1
21 | 748-16-17 KonbLo 3amkoBoe Locking ring 1
22 | 748-16-16 KonbLo pa3pesHoe Split collar 2
23 | 700-39-57 KonbLo ctonopHoe Locking ring 1
24 |- MoawmnHuk 218 Bearing 1

FOCT8338-75

25 | 748-16-19 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbLHOE Seal ring 5
26 |748-16-118CI+® CrakaH Bowl

748-16-119CM*° CrakaH Bowl 1
27 |700-38-383*"° MpyxwuHa Spring 12
28 |748-16-122*° MnaHka cTonopHasi Lock cleat 6
29 |748-16-26 LLlanba Washer 1
30 |700-28-2341* Bont Bolt 6
31 | 748-16-27 BTynka pacnopHas Distance bushing 1



Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
16-2 | 32 |748-16-107*" Boauro Carrier 1
33 |2 LUAAKHT 4X25 Cotter pin 8
rOCT397-79
34 |-+ laitka 2M16x1,5-7H.6 Nut 8
FOCT5932-73
35 |700-28-234*" Bont Bolt 8
36 |748-16-160CM*" Boaurno Carrier 1
37 |748-16-108*° LlecTepHsa conHeyHada Sun gear 1
38 |- MoawunnHmk 1000921 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
39 |748-16-111 BTynka pacnopHas Distance bushing 4
40 |700-35-2124 BuHT Screw 4
41 |700-58-2400%" KonbLio Ring 1
42 |12 BuHT B.M8-8gx12.14H Screw 4
FOCT1476-84
43 | 748-16-114 Kpblwka Cover 1
44 |- MopwmnHmk 2220K Bearing 1
rOCT8328-75
45 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx8.14H Screw 4
FOCT1476-84
46 |700-39-55 KonbLuo ctonopHoe Locking ring 1
47 |748-16-166 dnaHey, Flange 1
48 |748-16-162 Kpblwka Cover 4
49 |748-09-135 Mpoknagka Gasket 6

*1 3akasblBaTb 748-16-170CI1. KomnnekT nnaHeTapHOro MexaHnama noBopoTa npaBoro
*1 Order 748-16-170CI1. Right-hand planetary steering mechanism assembly
*2 3akasbiBaTb 748-16-169CI1. KomnnekT nnaHeTapHOro mexaHnama rnoBopoTa JieBoro
*2 Order 748-16-169CI1. Left-hand planetary steering mechanism assembly
*3 3akasblBaTb KOMNIekT 748-16-145CI1. bapabaH ¢ wecTtepHei
*3 Order set 748-16-145CTI1. Drum with gear wheel
*4 BxoauT B KoMnnekT 748-16-145Cl1. bapabaH ¢ wecTtepHen
*4 Delivered as 748-16-145CTI1. Drum with gear wheel
*5 BxoauT B komnnekT 748-16-144Cr1. bapabaH ¢ cdonaHuem
*5 Delivered as 748-16-144CIr1. Drum with flange
*6 3akasblBaTb KOMMNeKT 748-16-144CTl1. BapabaH ¢ dpnaHuem
*6 Order set 748-16-144CTI1. Drum with flange
*7 Onsa Tponukos
*7 For tropics
*8 BxoauT B 748-16-162CI1. MnaHeTapHbI MexaHW3M NOBOPOTA NEBbIN
*8 Delivered as 748-16-162CI1. Planetary steering mechanism, left-hand
*9 BxoauT B 748-16-161CIT1. NnaHeTapHbIn MexaHW3M NOBOPOTa NpaBbIi
*9 Delivered as 748-16-161CI1. Planetary steering mechanism, right-hand
*10 3akasbiBaTb KOMMNEKT U3 12 WTyK
*10 Order set of 12 pcs.
*11 3akasbiBaTb komnnekT 748-16-165CI1. Boguno
*11 Order set 748-16-165CI1. Carrier
*12 BxoauT B koMnnekT 748-16-165CI1. Boguno
*12 Delivered as 748-16-165CTr1. Carrier



Mpynna

17

anBO,CI, ynpaBJieHNA TPAKTOPOM

Group Tractor control drive
17-1 lpwuBog ynpasrneHus TpakTopom
Tractor control drives
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne H N ¢6opo-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne ame CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-1 749-17-7CN MNpuBoa ynpaBneHus Tractor control -
TPaKTOpOM drive
1 |- WnnmHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin 6
rOCT397-79
2 |- LWan6a 10.02.019 Washer 10
roCT11371-78
3 | 700-47-360-05 Ocb Axle
- LLan6a 100T 65 019 Washer
rOCT6402-70
5 |- Bont M10-6gx18.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
749-17-118CrI Kpblluka Cover
749-17-200-01CT1 MynbT ynpaenexus aswmxeHvem | Motion control
board
749-17-196CTI1 KpoHLwTenH Bracket
749-17-50 Mpoknagka Gasket
10 |749-17-149CrIl MocTuk Bridge -
11 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7798-70
12 |- LWan6a 120T 65 019 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70
13 |749-17-23 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
14 |700-47-2110 Ocb Axle 4
15 |- Llan6a 12x2.02.019 Washer
roCT11371-78
16 |- WnnuHT 3,2x25.019 Cotter pin 4
rOCT397-79
17 |749-17-172CI Tara Tie rod 1
18 |700-38-2344 MpyxuHa Spring 1
19 |[748-18-403 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
20 |700-31-344 LWanba Washer 1
21 |- WnnuHT 2x16.019 Cotter pin 8
rOCT397-79
22 |- Marika M18x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
23 | 749-17-158CIl Tara Tie rod
24 |- LWan6a 8.01.019 Washer
roCT11371-78
25 [700-47-2111 Ocb Axle 6




_: | &l«.j ‘ ///J

0
[ Tl T = - Jrl_ Al
‘_m LAk Ji \ 1 M.

SR

r#/\ - Mr,.ms %
| &




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-1 | 26 |- Tpoc ancTaHUMOHHOro Remote control 4
ynpasneHusa 112-050-2600 cable
TYY 293-32200047-005-2004
27 | 749-17-170CI Tara Tie rod 1
28 | 749-17-166CI1 MocTuk Bridge -
29 |- avika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
30 |- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
31 |749-17-150 Bunka Plug 2
32 | 748-17-462CI1 Cepebra Clevis 1
33 | 749-17-195CTI KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
34 |- arika M8x1-6H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT2524-70
35 |06412 BUHT HaTspkHOWM Tightening screw 1
36 |700-38-2777 MpyxuHa Spring 1
37 |64-13-97 3auen Hook 1
38 |749-17-151 Bunka Plug 1
39 | 749-17-194CI MocTuk Bridge 1
40 |749-17-174CI Tara Tie rod 1
17-2 lNpuBog ynpaBfieHUs TPaKTOPOM — NPOAOIKEHNEe
Tractor control drives — continued
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
17-2 749-17-7CN MpuBoa ynpaBneHus Tractor control -
TPaKTOpoOM drive
1 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
2 |- LWan6a 120T 65 019 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70
3 |- BuHT B.M6-69x20.58.019 Screw 4
FOCT17475-80
749-17-197CI KpoHLUTEH npaBsbIi Right-hand bracket 1
5 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7798-70
749-17-191Crll MocTuk npaBsbliii Bridge RH -
700-47-2111 Ocb Axle
- Llan6a 8.01.019 Washer
roCT11371-78
9 |- WnnuHT 2x16.019 Cotter pin 8
FOCT397-79
10 |749-17-152 Bunka Plug 4




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
';lf'c' ros. Obosnaverive HavnmeHoBaHue Name eanHule
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-2 | 11 |[749-17-192CI1 MocTuk neBsbin Bridge LH
12 | 749-17-198CrI1 KpoHLUTENH nesbin Left-hand bracket
13 |- LWnnunHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin 6
FOCT397-79
14 |- LWanba 10.02.019 Washer 10

rOCT11371-78




17-3 MocCTuK ynpasneHus
Control bridge

1
18 3
17 \
16 Vo
. X 5
//
J 11, _AQ) [®)
ORIt N\ 10 /[F U
11 13 12 9 7 6
14 8
15
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name SE;nl-'trtl;lein
assembly unit
17-3 749-17-144Cn MocTuk ynpaBneHus Control bridge -
1 |13310CnMN PykosiTka Handle 1
2 | 749-17-136CI Bunka Plug 1
3 | 749-17-71 KpoHwiTenH Bracket 1
4 |749-17-115 MnactuHa Plate 1
5 |749-17-139Cn Pbiyar Lever 2
6 |- Mposonoka KO 1,4 Wire 2/25
rOCT792-67
7 |- BonT 3M6-60gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
31436 Llanba Washer
748-17-285-1 LWapHup Joint
10 |- WnnmHT 2x25.019 Cotter pin
rOCT397-79
11 |700-31-443 Lanba wrtamnosaHHas Pressed washer 3




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””9 HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-3 | 12 |749-15-155CIr1 dukcatop Latching 1
mechanism
13 |351-14 ["anka M18x1,5 Nut
14 |700-47-67 Banwuk ¢ ronoskown Roller head
15 |- LnnuHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter pin
[OCT397-79
16 |- ["anka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 2
[OCT5915-70
17 |- BonTt M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
18 |[749-17-137CI Pbiyar 1

17-4 MocTtuk 749-17-149CT1
Bridge




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cgopo‘moﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-4 749-17-149CnN MocTuk Bridge -
1 |748-17-638 KHonka Button 1
2 | KB-17-96 PykosiTka pbivara ynpaenexus | Control lever handle 1
3 |730-17-239 MpyxuHa Spring 1
4 | 749-17-148CnN Pbiyar Lever 1
5 |- LWan6a 5.01.019 Washer 1
roCT11371-78
6 - LLUnnuHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter pin 1
rOCT397-79
7 |- Llanba 16x2,5.01.019 Washer 1
MOCT11371-78
700-31-96 Llanba Washer 3
700-28-916 Bont Bolt 3
10 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 3/20
FOCT792-67
11 |749-17-15 Banuk Roller
12 |- MopwwunHuk 180206KC17 Bearing 2
roOCT8882-75
13 |749-17-89 Kopnyc Housing
14 |749-17-90 Kopnyc Housing
15 |- Bont M10-6gx40.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
16 |31312 LWanba Washer 2
17 |749-17-140CM Pbluar Lever
18 |- MoawwnnHuk WC12 Bearing
FOCT3635-78
19 |748-17-334 CekTop Sector
20 |748-17-335-1 3awlernka Latch

17-5 MocTuk 749-17-166CT1

Bridge

1 2




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name CSOpquOM
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-5 749-17-166CN MocTtuk Bridge -
1 |749-17-169CrI1 MocTuk Bridge 1
2 | 749-17-107 Banuk Roller 1
3 | 700-42-2502 Konbuo Ring 2
4 |- MopwmnHuk 943/25 Bearing 2
FOCT4060-78
5 |3121 Llanba Washer 2
6 |749-17-167CIl Pbluar Lever 2
- MopwwnHuk LLUC12 Bearing
FOCT3635-78
700-34-2040 LLinoHka cermeHTHas Segment key
- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70

17-6 MocTuK npaBbIn
Bridge right-hand

T




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name 02°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
17-6 749-17-191CN MocTuk npaBbin Bridge RH -
749-17-153 Banuk npaBbii Roller RH 1
700-42-2503 Konbuo Ring 2
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 1
FOCT19853-74
4 |- MopwwmnHuk 942/20 Bearing 2
FOCT4060-78
749-17-142CI Pbluar Lever
- Bont M10-69x35.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
7 - LLinoHka 5x7,5 Key 3
FOCT24071-80
749-17-193CIN Kopnyc Housing 1
700-79-5011CrI1 Pbivar Lever

17-7 MocTuk neBsbin
Bridge left-hand

i

w

e

k\,/




Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
17-7 749-17-192CN MocTuk neBbI Bridge LH -
749-17-142CH Poiuar Lever 1
749-17-154 Banuk nesbin Roller LH 1
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 1
FOCT19853-74
4 |- MoawmnHuk 942/20 Bearing 2
FOCT4060-78
700-42-2503 Konbuo Ring
700-79-5011Cr Poivar Lever
- Bont M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
8 - LLinoHka 5x7,5 Key 3
rOCT24071-80
9 |749-17-193-01C Kopnyc Housing 1
Npynna 18 MexaHn3mMbl ynpaBneHna n Topmosa
Group Controls and brakes
18-1 MexaHn3amsbl ynpaBneHna u Topmosa
Controls and brakes
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
F;'f'c' Mos. O6o;HaHe{Hwe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-1 749-18-2CnN MexaHu3Mbl ynpaBneHus u Brake control -
TopMoO3a mechanism
1 |748-18-188 Ynop Thrust 4
2 | 748-18-367 LWraHra Rod 4
3 |700-29-218 Wnunbka Stud 4
4 | 700-29-220 Wnunbka Stud 8
5 |- anka M10-6H.04.45.019 Nut 8
FOCT5933-73
6 |- LWanba 10.02 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
7 |- WnnuHT 2,5x16.019 8
rOCT397-79
748-18-334 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
748-18-268 Wt Pin 6
10 |748-18-156CM*! Nenta Band 1
11 |748-18-157CMN* Nenta Band 1
12 |748-18-172 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
13 |748-18-196 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
14 |748-18-191*° KpoHLUTeiH Bracket 1




4 8 g
5
& g
7
12 14 15
i
3 13
- P4
1\“’7/ ; B|
"‘-‘_H
a
A . -\\\
g 27
9 S
|
] T
1 P
31
37 36
38 T A 32
2 % ———33
Kon-so B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Haumerosarine Name ngl:trtl;lein
assembly unit
18-1 | 15 |- Bont M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70
16 |700-28-2173* BonTt M12x1,25x35.58 Bolt 1
TY14-4-1005-79
17 |- [Waii6a 120T 65 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
18 |730-17-85+ CanbHuk Gland 1
19 (700-28-2617 bonT Bolt 54
20 |- LWanba 16x2,5.01 Washer 54
FOCT11371-78
21 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 54
FOCT6402-70
22 |748-18-192*° LLTok Rod 1
23 | 700-38-185 MpyxuHa Spring 4
24 | 700-30-164 ["anka Nut 4
25 | 748-18-151CI Mpobka Plug 4
26 |748-18-23 LWraHra Rod 4




Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. O603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-1 | 27 |[700-31-117 Llan6a ctonopHas Lock washer 4
28 |748-18-220CHN Lok Rod 4
29 |- Wapuk B16-100 Ball 4
[OCT3722-81
30 |748-18-21+M+ LLTok Rod 1
31 |748-18-194*'+ Naney Pin 1
32 |748-18-222%1+ KonbLio Ring 2
33 |748-18-195*"* Maney Pin 1
34 |748-18-174*"+ Pbiuar Lever 1
35 |748-18-91*M*¥° Cepebra Clevis 5
36 |748-18-173*"* Pbiuar Lever 1
37 |700-31-443*"+ LWai6a wramnosaHHas Pressed washer 4
38 |700-47-67*+2 Banuk ¢ ronoBKoit Roller head 4
39 |2 LAnmMHT 3,2x18.019 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79
40 |- ["anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
41 |- Lan6a 100T 651 09 Washer 4

FOCT6402-70

*1 Bxoaut B 748-18-229CI1. JleHTa
*1 Delivered as 748-18-229CI1. Band
*2 Bxoaut B 748-18-230CT1. JleHta
*2 Delivered as 748-18-230CTI1. Band

*3 BxoauT B 748-18-226CI1. KpoHwTenH
*3 Delivered as 748-18-226CT1. Bracket
*4 B 748-18-226CI1. KpoHwTelnH BxoauT 1 wr.

*4 1 pc. is included in set 748-18-226CT1. Bracket

*5 YcTaHaBnvBaTb KOMMNIEKTHO MO 5 LWT. C OAMHAKOBbIMMW nopAaKoBbIMX HOMEpamMu

*5 Install a set of 5 pcs. having the same order number

18-2 MexaHn3mbl ynpaBneHuUs n Topmo3sa - NpoJornkeHne

Controls and brakes - continued

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-2 749-18-2CnN MexaHu3Mbl ynpaBneHusa u Brake control -
TopMoO3a mechanism
1 |748-18-162CrI1 30M0THUK Sliding valve 1
2 | 748-18-163CI 30M0THUK Sliding valve 1
3 30335 arika Nut 4
4 | 700-29-2256 Wnunbka Stud 4
5 |- WnnuHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 4
rOCT397-79
6 |749-18-102CI MexaHu3m ynpaBneHus Control mechanism 1




L2 s N

o

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O603HayeHne cBopoyHo#
. p ; HavmeHoBaHve Name eaviHule
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in

assembly unit

18-2 7 | 749-18-103CI MexaHn3m ynpasneHus Control mechanism 1




18-3 MexaHun3m yrnpaBsneHusd
Contol unit

11 12 13

14 15

Kon-so B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name Cgoaﬁ:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qfantit;l in
assembly unit
18-3 749-18-102CN MexaHu3am ynpasneHus Control -
mechanism
749-18-103CN MexaHu3m ynpaBneHus Control -
mechanism
1 |748-18-253 MopLueHb Piston 1
2 | 700-58-2466 Konbuo Ring 2
3 3193 Llanba Washer 1
4 |700-38-874 MpyxwuHa Spring 1
5 |748-18-278 LLTok Rod 1
6 |748-16-22 ManxeTa Cup 2
7 |- Bont M12-6gx55.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
8 |- LWawn6a 120T 65I" 09 Washer 24
FOCT6402-70
9 |700-31-96 Lanba Washer 6
10 |01265CrH CanyH Breather 1
11 |749-18-2 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
12 |748-18-279 LLTok Rod 1
13 |748-18-139-01 Kopnyc 6yctepa Booster housing 1
748-18-140-01*" Kopnyc 6yctepa Booster housing 1
14 |700-38-812 MpyxuHa Spring 1
15 |748-18-303 Btynka Bushing 1
16 |748-18-184 MopLueHb Piston 1



Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-3 | 17 |[748-18-125 MarxeTa Cup 2
18 |748-18-129CI Kpblwka 1
19 |- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
20 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
21 |748-18-211 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 |- Bont M12-69x35.58.019 Bolt 18
FOCT7796-70
23 |748-18-205 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
24 | 748-18-176CI Kpbiwka 1
748-18-177CM+ KpbiLuka 1
25 | 748-18-254 Kopnyc 6ycTtepa npashin Right-hand booster 1
housing
748-18-255+" Kopnyc 6yctepa neBbliii Right-hand booster 1
housing
*1 BxoauT B 749-18-103CTI1. MexaHn3m ynpaBneHus
*1 Delivered as 749-18-103CI1. Control gear
18-4 MexaHn3m ynpaBneHus - NpoaormKeHne
Control unit - continued
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tos. Obosravenme HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSOEEEHZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-4 749-18-102CN MexaHu3am ynpaBneHus Control -
mechanism
749-18-103CN MexaHu3m ynpaBneHus Control -
mechanism
c6.327-18-1A MaHxeTa apMmMpoBaHHasi Reinforced collar 1
748-18-149 BTynka Bushing 1
748-18-298 Pblyar npaBbiin Lever RH 1
748-18-299* Pblyar neBbin Lever LH 1
4 |- LLinoHka 6x9 Key 1
rOCT24071-80
5 |700-38-809 MpyxuHa Spring 1
700-38-810*" MpyxwvHa Spring 1
6 |748-18-276 Ponuk Roller 1
7 | 748-18-296 Banuk Roller 1
8 |748-18-170 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
9 |748-18-462* KonbLio Ring 1
10 |748-18-168CrIl CrakaH Bowl 1




5 Lt N E
. 14
e U TN
35 3433 a2
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
iﬁ'c' Moa. O6os_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-4 | 11 |- Bont M12-69x35.58.019 Bolt 18
FOCT7796-70
12 |- LWanba 120T 65 09 Washer 24
FOCT6402-70
13 |[700-47-63 Banuk Roller 7
14 | 748-18-277 Ponuk Roller 2
15 |748-18-155 Poivar Lever 1
748-18-443-01+ Pbluar nesbit Lever LH 1
16 |- BuHT B.M10-8gx20.14H Screw 2

rOCT1478-84




Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-4 | 17 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 111/50
rOCT792-67
18 |748-18-457 Banuk npaBbii Roller RH 1
748-18-457-01*" Banuk npaBbii Roller RH 1
19 |748-18-275 3arnywka Plug 1
20 |748-18-163 Konbuo Ring 1
21 |700-31-443 LWainba wramnoBaHHas Pressed washer 10
22 |748-18-167 Cepebra Clevis 2
23 | 748-18-103 Bont Bolt
24 |- Manka M20x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut
FOCT5915-70
25 |700-31-2489 LWanba Washer 3
26 |- LWHyp acbecTtoBbin LUAOH 2,5 | Asbestos cord 3/5
FOCT1779-83
27 |700-28-357 Bont Bolt 1
28 |748-18-267 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
29 |700-40-60 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
30 |700-40-61 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
31 |700-40-62 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
32 | 700-32-98 WtnopT Pin 2
33 | 748-18-169 Pblyar Lever 1
34 |748-18-223 Ynop Thrust 2
35 |748-18-368 Haknapgka Lining 4
36 |748-18-168 Poivar Lever 1
37 |- LnnuHT 3,2%x18.019 Cotter pin 9
rOCT397-79
38 |700-31-453 Konbuo Ring 10
39 |-+ Bont M10-6gx35.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
40 |748-18-178* Pbiuar Lever 1
41 |c6.308-170 MaHxeTa ¢ npyXmHomn Collar with spring 1
42 | 748-18-218CI1 Kopnyc 1
748-18-219CM+ Kopnyc nesblit 1
43 | 748-18-145CI Peiyar npasbiii Lever RH 1
748-18-146CM+ Pbluar Lever 1
44 | 748-18-152 Cepebra Clevis 1
45 | 700-47-64 Banuk Roller 1
46 |- BunTt B.M5-69x10.58.019 Screw 3
FOCT17475-80
47 |- BuHTt B.M6-8gx12.14H.019 Screw 1
FOCT1478-84
48 | 748-18-297 YkasaTenb Pointer
49 |748-18-295 Kpblwka Cover




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-4 | 50 |-+ Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 4

rOCT6402-70

*1 BxoauT B 749-18-103CI1. MexaHn3m ynpasneHus

*1 Delivered as 749-18-103CI1. Control gear

*2 1 WwT.npuMeHsieTcs ¢ npoknagkon 748-18-170

*2 1 pc. used with gasket 748-18-170

*3 B 749-18-103CTl1. MexaHusm ynpaBneHuns BXogaT 5 wr.
*3 5 pcs. are included in 749-18-103CT1. Control gear

18-5 JleHTa 748-18-156CI1
Band

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
P@c. Mos. Oﬁquangwe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-5 748-18-156CN NeHTa Band -
1 |- LUAAKHT 4x22 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79
2 |748-18-1% Konopka Block 1



Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-5| 3 |748-18-188* Ynop Thrust 2
4 | 748-18-224 Haknapgka Lining 1
5 |748-18-225 Haknagka Lining 1
6 |748-18-226 Haknagka Lining 1
7 | 748-18-227 Haknagka Lining 1
8 |748-18-2+ Kornogka Block 1
9 |700-48-52* Maney Pin 2
10 |748-18-4+ Konopaka Block 1
11 |748-18-230 Haknagka Lining 1
12 |748-18-231 Haknapgka Lining 1
13 3629 3aknenka TpybyaTas Tube rivet 124
3650 3aknenka TpybyaTas Tube rivet 40
14 |748-18-228 Haknapgka Lining
15 |748-18-229 Haknapgka Lining
16 |748-18-3* Konopka Block
*1 3akasblBaTb KOMMnekTHo 748-18-103CIr1. JleHta
*1 Order set 748-18-103CI1. Band
18-6 JleHta 748-18-157CIr1
Band
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHom
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-6 748-18-157CnN JleHTa Band -
1 |- LUNAKHT 4x22 Cotter pin 4
rOCT397-79
2 |748-18-217+ Konoaka Block 1
3 |748-18-188* Ynop Thrust 2
4 | 748-18-235 Haknagka Lining 1
5 |748-18-232 Haknagka Lining 1
6 |748-18-218* Konopaka Block 1
7 | 700-48-22+ Maney Pin 2
8 |748-18-220* Konopaka Block 1
9 |748-18-233 Haknapgka Lining 1
10 |3629 3aknenka TpybyaTas Tube rivet 88
3650 3aknenka TpybyaTas Tube rivet 30
11 |748-18-234 Haknapgka Lining 1




Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Haumerosarine Name ngl:trtl;lein
assembly unit
18-6 | 12 |748-18-219* Konogaka Block 1
*1 3akasblBaTb KOMMnekTHo 748-18-155CT1. JleHta
*1 Order set 748-18-155CTI1. Band
18-7 30N0THUK
Slide valve
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
; . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuge
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
18-7 748-18-162CN 30Mn0THUK Sliding valve -
748-18-163CN 30Mn0THUK Sliding valve -
748-18-262 BTynka Bushing 1
700-30-2153 [arika Nut 1
748-18-257 Kopnyc 3onoTHuka npasbl Right-hand sliding 1
valve housing
4 |748-18-258*" Kopnyc 3omnoTHuka nesbin Left-hand sliding 1
valve housing
5 |- WnnuHT 2,5%x16.019 2

rOCT397-79




19

28 28 27
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation .
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-7 6 |- Marika M10-7H.04.45.019 Nut 2
FOCT5933-73
7 |- BuHTt B.M6-89x10.66.019 Screw 1
fOCT1491-80
- Konbuo 6x10 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
- Konbuo 22x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
10 |700-40-5229 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
11 |700-37-2161 Mpobka Plug 1
12 |748-18-265 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
13 |- LLnoHka 4x6,5 Key 1
rOCT24071-80
14 |748-18-65 Pblyar Lever 1
15 |748-18-66*" Pblyvar nesbin Lever LH
16 |- Bont M8-6gx35.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
17 |748-18-264 Pblyar Lever
18 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09
rOCT6402-70




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HanmeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
18-7 | 19 |- [anka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
20 |901.01.45 Konbuo Ring 2
21 |700-31-343 LWan6a Washer
22 |- LnnuHT 3,2%25.019 Cotter pin 1
FOCT397-79
23 | 748-18-482 Mnuta Plate 1
24 |748-18-483* Mnuta Plate 1
25 |700-29-253 Wnunnbka Stud 2
26 |700-38-511 MpyxuHa Spring 1
27 |748-18-261* 30M0THUK Sliding valve 1
28 |- Konbuo 39x45 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
29 |700-37-99 Mpobka Plug 1

*1 BxoauT B 748-18-103CI1. 30M0THMK

*1 Delivered as 748-18-103CI1. Sliding valve

*2 3akasblBaTb 748-18-223CI1. 3onoTHUK. Komnnekt
*2 Order 748-18-223CI1. Sliding valve. Set

Npynna 19 Peayktop 6opTOBOM C BeayLMM KOJIeCOM
Group Final drive with driving wheel
19-1 PepykTtop 60pTOBOM C BEAYLIUM KONECOM
Final drive with driving wheel
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
19-1 748-19-16CnN Penyktop 6opToBOW C Final drive with -
BeAyLLUM KOJNleCoM driving wheel
748-20-868-02 Wryuep Connecting pipe
2 |01265CHM CanyH Breather
3 |- LWawba 27 65I 09 Washer 23
FOCT6402-70
4 |700-28-2472-01 Bont Bolt 2
5 |- Konbuo 16x22 MH 4152-62 Ring
6 |700-28-2343-01 Bont Bolt 8
7 |- LWawnba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 20
FOCT6402-70
8 |748-19-103CI YnnotHeHue Packing
9 |748-19-118CM* BapabaH Drum
10 |-+ MoowwmnHuk 244AK Bearing
FOCT8338-75




5 7 8
)
\\ //
=]
E 16
E 7
Dl 1
L 18
E 19
E 20
N7 7 TAT N § 21
i | ¢ 22
VAL L SRS
= 23
u| / /H 24
%) A/ YA
25
26
35
34
33 32 31 30 29 28 27
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';l{lc' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name ejunHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
19-1 | 11 |748-19-270% MydpTa Collar 1
12 | 748-19-10% Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
748-19-10-1*>+" Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
13 |700-28-2312+ bont Bolt 14
14 |-+ LWait6a 30 65I 09 Washer 14
rOCT6402-70




Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
19-1 | 15 |748-19-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
748-19-365* Mpoknagka Gasket 1
16 |700-28-2173 Bont M12x1,25x35.58 Bolt 12
TY14-4-1005-79
17 |- BuHT B.M8x1-8gx18.58.019 Screw 3
FOCT17475-80
18 |748-19-9+ Brynka Bushing 1
19 |[748-19-272 Kpblwka Cover 1
20 |748-19-321 MydTa Collar 1
21 |700-30-2317 [anka Nut 1
22 | 700-31-2560 LLlain6a ctonopHas Lock washer 1
23 |700-37-317+* MpoGka Plug 1
700-37-317-02 Mpobka Plug 1
24 |- Konbuo 20x26 MH 4152-62 1
25 |-+ laitka M24-7H.6.019 Nut 28
FOCT5915-70
26 |-+ LWait6a 24T 65 09 Washer 28
rOCT6402-70
27 |-+ BonT M24x70.88.019 28
FOCT7796-70
700-28-2207*" Bont Bolt 28
28 |748-19-1+ BeHeL BeayLero koneca Drive wheel rim 2
29 |748-19-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
748-19-11-1* Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
30 |748-19-22 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
748-19-22-1% Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
31 |700-35-553-01 BuHT Screw 12
32 | 748-19-250CTI PepnykTop 6opToBoi Final drive 1
33 |700-28-2472 Bont Bolt 18
34 |700-28-2473 Bont Bolt
35 |- [Manka M27x2-7H.6.019 Nut
FOCT5915-70

*1 BxoauT B 748-19-259CT1. Koneco Beayliee
*1 Delivered as 748-19-259CI1. Driving wheel

*2 [nsa Tponukos

*2 For tropics



19-2 YnnotHeHune
Sealing

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tlos. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name Cgoaazm
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
19-2 748-19-103CnN YnnoTtHeHue Packing -
1 |748-19-101 Ounck ynnoTHUTENbHbIN Seal disk 1
2 | 748-19-14 [unck ynnoTHUTENbHBIN Seal disk 1
3 | 748-19-290 O6ovima Cartridge 2
4 |748-19-18 ManxeTta Cup 1
5 |700-39-50 Konbuo Ring 1
6 |748-19-17 JTabupuHT Labyrinth 1
7 | 748-19-15 BTynka Bushing 2
8 |748-19-16 Maney, Pin 2
9 |700-38-173 MpyxuHa Spring 8




9
4 567 /8

19-3 Pegyktop 6opToBom
Final drive

10 11

A-A

12
13

14 15 16 17 18

19

20 21

Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
F;'f'c' Mos. 0603_Haqe_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
19-3 748-19-250C M+ Pepyktop 6opToBOM Final drive -

1 |748-19-333 MacnooTpaxartenb Oil deflector 1

2 | 748-19-332 Kpblwka Cover 1

3 |748-19-291% KpbiLLika Cover 1

4 | 748-19-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

748-19-368* Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

5 |748-19-258CM* KapTep Crankcase 1

6 |- MoowwnnHuk 42224M Bearing 2
(Gr=60...90mMKkm)
rOCT8328-75

7 | 700-58-2511 Konbuo B215 Ring 1
FOCT13941-86

8 |- Bont M14x1.5x35.88.019 8
FOCT7796-70

700-28-2338 Bont Bolt 8

9 |- Lan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 45
rOCT6402-70

10 |748-19-257CN Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1



Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' os. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHne Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
19-3 | 11 |748-19-315**+° Koneco 3y6uaTtoe Gear wheel 4
12 |748-19-252CM*° Boauno Carrier 1
13 |748-19-322* Ocb Axle 4
14 |748-19-295 Konbuo Ring 1
15 |748-19-305 Konbuo Ring 1
16 |748-19-324*" KpoHLUTeiH Bracket 1
17 |748-19-306 Konbuo Ring 2
18 |748-19-262CTI1 MoawmnHukK Bearing 2
19 |748-19-230CrI1 CanbHuk Gland 1
20 |748-19-246CI MydTa Collar 1
21 | 700-40-7105 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
22 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 24
FOCT7796-70
23 |- LWawnba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 24
FOCT6402-70
24 |- Bont M14x1,5x85.88.019 32
FOCT7796-70
700-28-2435 Bont Bolt 32
25 |700-31-540 Llanba Washer 14
26 |700-31-2559 Llanba Washer 1
27 |700-37-471 Mpobka (3arotoBka 37104-1-01) | Plug (blank part 4
37104-1-01)
28 | 748-19-307 Konbuo Ring
29 |748-19-312 Konbuo Ring 1
30 |748-19-66 Wt Pin 14
31 |700-40-6048 Konbuo Ring 2
32 |371 Mpobka Plug 2
33 | 748-19-246 LUHyp peanHoBbIf Rubber cord 1
34 |700-28-2434 Bont Bolt 5
35 |748-19-329 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
748-19-330*° Mpoknagka Gasket 1
36 |748-19-327 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
748-19-328*° Mpoknagka Gasket 1
37 |700-58-2510 Konbuo B250 Ring 1
FOCT13941-86
38 |748-19-302 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
748-19-366*° Mpoknagka Gasket 5
39 |748-19-308 Kpbliwka Cover 1
40 |- MoawwmnHuk 42228M1 Bearing 2
FOCT8328-75
41 |748-19-320 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel 1
42 |748-19-314 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel 1
43 |748-19-250 KonbLo pa3pesHoe Split collar 2




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HanmeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
19-3 | 44 |748-19-249 Konbuo Ring 1
45 |748-19-301 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
748-19-367+° Mpoknagka Gasket 5
46 |- MarxeTa 2.1-100x125-4 Cup 1
rOCT8752-79 /
TY38.60592-91
8 ManxeTta DIN 3761 BAFUDX7 1
100-125-12 (apTukyn 355481)
47 | 700-58-2091 Konbuo B110 1
FOCT13940-86
48 |748-19-261CI1 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
49 |[748-19-340 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Spring ring 1
50 |-*° Ponuk 22x34 [1IV Roller 112
FOCT22696-77
*1 3akasblBaTb koMnnekT 748-19-265CI1. PenykTop 6opToBoi
*1 Order set 748-19-265CT1. Final drive
*2 3akasblBaTb KOMMNEKTHO 748-19-258CI1. Kaptep n 748-19-291. Kpbilwka
*2 Order set 748-19-258CI1 Crankcase and 748-19-291 Cover
*3 [Ins TponukoB
*3 For tropics
*4 BxoguT B 748-19-252CT1. Boguno
*4 Delivered as 748-16-252CI1. Carrier
*5 3akasbiBaTb koMnnekT 748-19-264CI1. CaTtennuTt ¢ KOnbLoM
*5 Order set 748-19-264CI1. Pinion gear
*6 3akasbiBaTb koMnnekT 748-19-263CI1. Boguno
*6 Order set 748-19-263CI1. Carrier
*7 3akasbiBaTb kKoMnnekT 748-19-266CI1. KpoHwwTenH
*7 Order set 748-19-266CT1. Bracket
*8 [nsa akcnopTa
*8 For export
19-4 Boguno
Carrier
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HanmeHoBaHune Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
19-4 748-19-252CIN Boauno Carrier -
1 |748-19-319 dnaHey, Flange 1
2 | 748-19-315 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel 4
3 | 700-58-2496 Konbuo Ring 4
4 | 748-19-309 Konbuo Ring 8
5 |748-19-263 Konbuo Ring 8
6 |748-19-322 Ocb Axle 4
7 | 748-19-323 MnaHka Cleat 4
8 |- BuHT B.M8x1-8gx18.66.019 Screw 8
FOCT17475-80
9 |748-19-251CHN Boauno Carrier 1




% 7
1 // 5
P_I
A 6
N /—
\ - vy
" =
X 7 !
/ 7
. V 0 3
s 7777
LLe : =
\ |
) | | =
|
L
N ’“
/ /ﬁ % ey
/f
"
S B
; — ——
é__ffb: S
. — e LS
R \\j
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
':f'c' Mos. 0603.Haqe.H”e HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
19-4 | 10 |748-19-233 MnaHka Cleat 4
11 |[700-28-2388 Bont Bolt 8
12 |700-32-2178 Wt Pin 8
13 Ponuk 22x34 IV Roller 112
rOCT22696-77




19-5 Koneco 3ybuatoe
Gear wheel

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
EI{IC. Moa. 0603.Ha“|e'HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejunHude
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
19-5 748-19-257CN Koneco 3y64yaTtoe Gear wheel
1 |748-19-325 Koneco 3ybuatoe Gear wheel
2 | 748-19-279 Mpoknagka Gasket



Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°M
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
19-5 3 | 748-19-316 Haknagka Lining 1
4 |700-28-2293 Bont Bolt 2
- Lan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
6 |700-32-159 Wt Pin 2
Npynna 20 Pama TpakTopa
Group Tractor frame
20-1 Pama
Frame

o]

Vi \ | Wi F 1
\‘ \| 'ﬂ J
NS AT l\\ e I
y E
fa . N
TTy.
N 2
9 I (e
[Tl [T N |
i
N 7
bp
19
20
21
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
20-1 749-20-7CMN_T3 AM3 HA Pama -
AMOPT.
1 |749-20-297Crll OrpaxgeHue Enclosure 1
2 | 749-20-298CI1 Pama Frame 1
3 | 748-20-312CI Kpblwka Cover 2
4 | 748-20-313CI Kpblluka Cover 2
5 |700-28-2340-01 Bont Bolt 4
6 |700-31-2489 Lanba Washer 4
7 | 700-30-164 arika Nut 6




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HanMeHoBaHME Name CSOPOqHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation AVHALS
Quantity in
assembly unit
20-1 8 |748-20-1065 Crspkka Tie 1
9 |- Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 60
FOCT7796-70
10 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 58
rOCT6402-70
11 |748-20-247CM Kpblwka Cover 1
12 | 748-20-297 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
13 |[748-20-294 Kpblwka Cover 2
14 |748-20-296 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
15 |700-28-2345-01 Bont Bolt 8
16 |- LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
17 |748-20-935 Ouuctutens Cleaner 2
18 |748-58-205CI MogHoxka Step plate 2
19 |[700-28-2174 Bont M16x1,5x35.58 Bolt 8
TY14-4-1005-79
20 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
21 |31477-02 LWanba 16.02.3kn.LI9.y4 Washer 8
roCcT11371-78
20-2 Pama - npogormkeHue
Frame - cont'd
DD

¥

4
N

17

IS



Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
20-2 749-20-7CN_T3 AM3 HA Pama -
AMOPT.
1 |700-37-2242-01 Mpobka Plug 18
2 | 749-20-150CnMN Kpblwka Cover 2
3 |700-31-2490 Llanba Washer 4
4 |- Bont M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
5 |748-20-528 dnaHey, Flange 2
6 |748-20-232CI Pyuka Grip 2
7 | 748-20-524 KnanaH Valve 2
8 |- BuHTt B.M8-8g%x20.14H.019 Screw 2
fOCT1481-84
9 |- arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
10 |700-40-2014 Konbuo Ring 2
11 |748-20-327CI CeTka Grid 1
12 | 748-20-342CTI1 Kpblluka Cover 1
13 |748-20-891 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
14 |748-20-618 Kpblwka Cover 1
15 ([748-20-1104 Kpbliwka Cover 1
16 |748-20-246CTI1 Lyn Feeler 1
17 20348 LWTbipb cepbrn Clevis dowel 4
18 |- Konbuo 30x36 MH 4152-62 Ring 18
19 |- Bbont M12-6gx25.58.019 57
FOCT7796-70
20 | 749-20-155CrI1 LLlanba Washer 4
21 | 749-20-157 BTynka Bushing
22 |28654 Bont M16x110 Bolt 4
TY14-4-1005-79
23 |- Lawnba 16 OT 65I" 019 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
24 |748-20-518 Ocb Axle 2
25 |748-20-229CrI1 Kpblwka Cover




MoaBecka

Mpynna
21 Suspension

Group

21-1 lNopBecka
Suspension

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
21-1 748-21-8CN MonBecka Suspension -
748-21-116CIN Ynop Thrust 2
- Lanba 160T 65I" 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
3 |700-28-2174 Bont M16x1,5x35.58 Bolt 8
TY14-4-1005-79
4 |748-21-192-1 Tpy6a 6anaHcupa Balance beam pipe 12
5 |748-21-229 Konbuo Ring 12
6 |[748-21-199 Kpblwka Cover 12
7 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 108
rOCT6402-70
8 - Bont M12x1,25-8gx25.58.019 Bolt 108
FOCT7796-70
9 |748-21-171CI Tpyba Pipe 12
10 |748-21-150Cr1 MaHxeTa ¢ npyxvHow Collar with spring 12
11 |748-21-98 Konbuo Ring 12



Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoalc::lHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
21-1| 12 |700-42-9 Konbuo Ring 12
13 |748-21-87 Konbuo CM138-111-10 Ring 12
FOCT6308-71
14 |748-21-86 Kpblwka Cover 12
15 |KAT-33-169-01CIM* KaTok ¢ 6anaHcupom Roller with balance 12
beam
16 |748-21-85 Kpblwka Cover 12
17 |748-21-84 Konbuo CM152-124-10 Ring 12
FOCT6308-71
18 |700-42-8 Konbuo Ring 12
19 |748-21-198 TopcuoH Torsion bar 12
20 |748-21-149CI MaHxeTa ¢ npyXMHomn Collar with spring 12
21 |748-21-99 Konbuo Ring 12
22 |748-21-81 Kpblwka Cover 12
23 |748-21-82 Konbuo ClM140-124-16 Ring 12
FOCT6308-71
24 | 700-37-479 Mpobka Plug 24
25 |700-58-2105 Konbuo Ring 12
*1 [lonyckaeTcsi 3ameHa Ha kaTok ¢ 6anaHcupom 748-21-169CrI1
*1 Subject to substitution for roller with road arm 748-21-169CTI1
21-2 KaTok ¢ 6anaHcupom
Roller with balance beam

12 345 6 7 8 9 10M1213
| | i
| | f
f

\\\\ X\\ \
- oS




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
21-2 748-21-169CHN KaTok ¢ 6anaHcupom Roller with -
balance beam
1 |748-21-164Crll LWanba HaxnumHas Packing washer 2
2 | 748-21-155CI BanaHcup Balance-beam 1
3 |700-28-2424 Bont Bolt 6
4 | 748-21-74 Wt Pin 2
5 |- Lan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 6
FOCT6402-70
6 |748-21-222 Kpbliwka Cover 1
748-21-213 BTynka Bushing
- MoowwmnHuk 32616M Bearing 2
rOCT8328-75
9 |748-21-223 Kpbliwka Cover 1
10 |748-21-75 Konbuo Ring 2
11 |700-40-9432 Konbuo Ring 2
12 |700-39-479 Konbuo B170 Ring 1
FOCT13941-86
13 |748-21-216 Konbuo Ring 2
14 |700-31-440 LLlan6a ctonopHas Lock washer 2
15 |700-30-177 lavka Nut 2
16 |748-21-73 Konbuo Ring 2
17 |748-21-162CrI1 Katok Roller 2
18 |700-39-525 KonbLo npyxuHHoe Spring ring 2
19 |748-21-217 LLlanba Washer 2
20 |700-40-4451 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 2
21 |748-21-80 Ocb kaTka Roller axle 1
22 |- MopwmnHuk 316 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
23 |700-40-50 Konbuo Ring 1
24 |700-40-52 Konbuo Ring 1
25 | 700-37-2240 Mpobka Plug 1
26 |- LinoHka 2-10x8x36 Key 2

FOCT23360-78




Mpynna
Group

22

NyceHnua
Track

22-1 ['yceHuuya
Track

Kon-Bo B
I;@c. Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name CSZEE::ZM
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
22-1 rm-2-o1cnt+? Mycenuua Track -
rm-2-02cn+® Mycennua Track -
rm-2cn+ Mycennua Track -
1 |748-22-75%° 3BeHo Link 56
2 |748-22-7° KoHyC cTONopHbIn Lock cone 2
3 |748-22-74%° Maney 3ambIKkatoLLnn Closing pin 2
4 |748-22-9* Wai6a Washer 4
5 |748-22-78*® Brynka Bushing 2
6 |748-22-81*° Balumak Shoe 56



Kon-so B
c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
22-1 7 | 748-22-19*° CrepxeHb Bar 2
8 |748-22-8*° KoHyC CTONOpHbIN Lock cone 2
9 |700-40-5128+° Mpobka Plug 2
10 |748-22-79*° Maney Pin 27
11 |748-22-76*° 3BeHO Link 56
12 |30326-1*" laiika M20x1,5 Nut 336
TY14-176-101-89
13 |+ BonT M20x1,5x62 Bolt 336
FOCT11674-75

*1 Coctout n3 rM-3C - 1 wr., rM-3-01CI - 1 wrt., 'M-3-03CI1 - 1 wr.
*1 Consists of TM-3CI1 - 1 pc., TM-3-01CI1 - 1 pc., 'M-3-03CI1 - 1 pc.
*10 Bxoawut B: 'M-3CI1 - 168 wrt., MM-3-01CI1 - 162 wrt., 'M-3-02CI1 - 66 wrT., 'M-3-03CI1 - 6 wr.
*10 Delivered as 'M-3CI1- 168 pcs., 'M-3-01CI1 - 162 pcs., 'M-3-02CI1 - 66 pcs., TM-3-03CI1 - 6 pcs.
*2 Bo3moxHa ycTaHOBKa acarnbToXoAHbIX HalluMakoB (3aka3biBaTb KOMNIeKT 748-22-166CI1 balumak aganbToxXoaHbIN)

*2 Rubber track shoes are available (oder set 748-22-166CI1. Rubber track shoe)

*3 Coctout u3 N'M-3-02CI1 - 5 wt., 'M-3-03CI1 - 1 wr.

*3 Consists of 'M-3-02CI1 - 5 pcs., TM-3-03CI1 - 1 pc.

*4 CoctouT 13 NM-3CIM - 2 wr.

*4 Consists of TM-3CIT - 2 pcs.

*5 Bxoaut B: TM-3CIT - 28 wT., TM-3-01CI1 - 27 wr., TM-3-02CI1 - 11 wr., 'M-3-03CI1 - 1 wr.

*5 Delivered as 'M-3CI1- 28 pcs., 'M-3-01CI1 - 27 pcs., 'M-3-02CI1 - 11 pcs., TM-3-03CI1 - 1 pc.

*6 Bxogut B: TM-2CI1 - 2 wT., TM-2-01CI1 - 3 wt., TM-2-02CI1 - 6 wrT.

*6 Delivered as 'M-2CTI1- 2 pcs., 'M-2-01CI1 - 3 pcs., TM-2-02CI1 - 6 pcs.

*7 Bxogwut B: TM-2CI1 - 4 wrt., 'M-2-01CI1 - 6 wr., TM-2-02CI1 - 12 wr.

*7 Delivered as 'M-2CTl1- 4 pcs., TM-2-01CI1 - 6 pcs., TM-2-02CI1 - 12 pcs.

*8 Bxoaut B: TM-2CI1 - 2 wt., TM-2-01CI1 - 3 wr., TM-2-02CI1 - 6 wr.; B: 'M-3CI1 - 1 wr., 'M-3-01CI - 1 wr., F'M-3-
02CM - 1 wr., 'M-3-03CIM - 1 wr.

*8 Delivered as 'M-2CTI1- 2 pcs., 'M-2-01CI1 - 3 pcs., TM-2-02CI1 - 6 pcs., TM-3-CI1 - 1 pc., TM-3-01CTI1 - 1 pc., TM-3-

02CI1 - 1 pc., TM-3-03CIT - 1 pc.

*9 BxoaguT B: 'M-2CI1 - 54 wr., 'M-2-01CI1 - 53 wr., NM-2-02CI1 - 50 wr.; B: TM-3CI1 - 27 wr., FTM-3-01CI1 - 26 wr., 'M-
3-02CI1 - 10 wr.

*9 Delivered as 'M-2CTI1- 54 pcs., 'M-2-01CI1 - 53 pcs., T'M-2-02CI1 - 50 pcs., 'M-3-CI1 - 27 pcs., TM-3-01CIT - 26 pcs.,
"M-3-02CI1 - 10 pcs.

Mpynna YcTtaHOBKa cugeHumn

23

Group Seat assembly
23-1 YcTaHoBKa cngeHuin ¢ KOSTOHKOW yrpaBneHns
Seat assembly with steering column
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHom
IIDDITS ITeO:{. Ogg;;?};‘;me HavnmeHoBaHve Name eavHuue
Quantity in
assembly unit
23-1 700-07-1373-01Cn YcTaHOBKa cuaeHun ¢ Seat and steering -

749-23-151CTl1
700-28-2617

749-23-101CrI1

KOFNIOHKOM ynpaBrneHus
Tymba

BonTt

["anka M16x1,5-6H.6.019
[OCT5915-70

CugeHbe OoONONHUTENBHOE

column assembly
Column base

Bolt
Nut

Additional seat




7
8
S —T)
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavHmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
23-1 5 2001 B/SA80 CwnaeHbe ¢ peMHeEM Seat 1
6Ge3onacHoCTU
6 | 749-23-159CI Tymba peBepca ¢ Reverse stand with 1
NoAJTIOKOTHUKOM armrest
7 |- Bont M8-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
8 |- LWan6a 8T 65 09 8
FOCT6402-70
9 |- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
10 |- LWanba 100T 65 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
11 |- LWanba 10.01.10.019 Washer 12
rOCT11371-78
12 |700-07-1382CI MoanokoTHMK NpaBbin ¢ TyMOon | Right-hand armrest 1
with column base
13 |700-07-1383CIl KonoHka ynpasneHus Steering control 1
column




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
23-1| 14 |- Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
15 |64-23-105 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
16 |- Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
17 31437 LWanba Washer 4
23-2 oanoKoTHUK npasblt ¢ TymGoun
Armrest right-hand with column
a ~
© @\
4 6
3 3
2 2
/_\/\ /_\_//
/M 1 —_
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
23-2 700-07-1382CnH MoAnokoTHUK NpaBbIi C Right-hand -
TymG6on armrest with
column base
700-07-1384CT1 Kapkac TymGbl Pedestal framework
- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer
FOCT11371-78
3 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
4 |- Bont M6-6gx70.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
749-23-146CHN MoanoKoTHUK Armrest
- Bont M6-69x12.88.35.019 Bolt 2

rOCT7798-70




23-3 KonoHka ynpasneHus
Steering column

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
I;@c. Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
23-3 700-07-1383CN KonoHka ynpaBneHus Steering control -
column
1 |700-15-126CI KonoHka ynpasneHus Steering control 1
column
2 | 700-15-37 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
3 | 700-07-2381 Kpbliwka Cover 1
4 |700-15-39 YnnoTHeHne Packing 1
5 |[700-07-2383 Kpblwka Cover 1
6 |700-15-38 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
7 |700-07-2382 Kpblwka Cover 1
8 |[700-07-2380 Kpblwka Cover 1
9 |700-15-36 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
10 |E39410rM126 BuWHT cneuunanbHbivi ¢ OypTom Special thread 21
pe3bboBbiaaBnuBatowmii Cn forming screw
M6x20
11 |700-15-127CnN Kpblwka Cover 1




23-4 CuageHbe OononHUTeNbHoe
Additional seat

9
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””9 HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
23-4 749-23-101CN CupgeHbe gononHutenbHoe Additional seat -
50-23-183Cr1 MopyLika Cushion 1
749-23-155CTl1 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
4 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 4
FOCT6402-70
5 |- Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
6 |714-18-202 BTynka Bushing 2
7 |720-18-91 Py4yka cTonopa cuaeHbs Seat stop handle 2
8 |700-38-5341 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9 |714-18-163 Ocb Axle 2




23-5 Tymba peBepca ¢ NoATOKOTHUKOM
Reverse stand with armrest

1

,/

s ol
. 5
W% R
R |
|
©
O
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHoit
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
23-5 749-23-159CN Tymba peBepca ¢ Reverse stand -
NOASIOKOTHUKOM with armrest
749-23-146CIN MoanoKoTHUK Armrest
2 |- BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
3 |- LWan6a 6T 65 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
4 |31358-1 Lan6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
5 |749-23-158CI Tymba peBepca Reverse pipe 1




Mpynna
Group

24

YcTaHOBKa KpbifibeB
Fender assembly

24-1 YcTtaHOBKa KpblfibeB

Fender assembly

A
1 4 5 e___ 17 E 9
2
; \JL ﬁ ﬂé/ —
. N R B 1 ! 3\4 \
e iy = - :
4 IR Cc-C
10 11 12 13 14
C i / \ [
[ f=\T
T i\ l|— L
| Iy o
_____ N P (= S B [ e 1 F —
A |
B
22 21 %
/ .
i =Zajerii=
| —_— i
L)
D
32
]\ [ .@é

I
29 /

20

35
36 |30 &
37 31
38
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
I;@c. Mos. OﬁquangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
24-1 749-24-7CN YcTaHOBKa KpblibEB Fangs installation
1 Bont M20-6g9x40.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
2 LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
3 |31109 Lan6a 20x4.02.10k0A.019 Washer 2
roCT11371-78
4 | 749-24-175-01 Yronok Angle bar 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4eHne cBopoHoiA
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
24-1 5 |749-24-154CI Onopa Support 2
6 | 749-24-175 Yronok Angle bar 1
7 | 749-24-176 Yronok Angle bar 1
8 | 749-24-177 OrpaxgeHue Enclosure 1
9 | 749-24-169 Yronok Angle bar 2
10 |749-24-152CTI1 Kpblno nepegHee Front wing 1
11 |749-24-174 Kpbino Wing 1
12 | 749-24-171 Kpbino Wing 1
13 |749-24-145CN Kpbino 3agHee Rear wing 1
14 |749-24-153CM KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1
15 |749-24-153-01CI KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1
16 |4368-1225 BoHka M12x22x25 Boss 2
OCT3-1496-72
17 |749-24-186 KesagpaTt Square 2
18 |- Bont M16-89x30.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
19 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
20 |31477-01 Llanba 16.02.3kn.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
21 |749-24-145-01CrI1 Kpblno 3agHee Rear wing 1
22 | 749-24-149 Kpbino Wing 1
23 | 749-24-172 Kpbino Wing 1
24 | 749-24-173 Kpbino Wing 1
25 | 749-24-174-01 Kpbino Wing 1
26 | 749-24-152-01CI Kpbino nepeaHee Front wing 1
27 | 749-24-156CI YcTaHoBKa Kpblllek 1
28 |749-24-190 OrpaxgeHue Enclosure 1
29 |- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 10
FOCT7796-70
30 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 10
rOCT6402-70
31 |31386-1 LLlan6a 8.01.08kn.05 Washer 10
roCT11371-78
32 | 749-24-153 Yronok Angle bar 4
33 |4368-0816 BoHka M8x16x16 Boss 1
OCT3-1496-72
34 |749-24-178 OrpaxgeHue Enclosure 1
35 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt 30
FOCT7798-70
36 |- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 22
FOCT5915-70
37 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 30
FOCT6402-70
38 |3135-1 LWanba 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 30

roCT11371-78




24-2 YcTaHoBKa KpblLlek
Cover assembly

6
1l =) ] [T e
‘42\5' 'E/ij&
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne H N ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne ame CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
24-2 749-24-156CN YcTaHOBKa KpbiLlek -
1 |- Bbont M10-6gx20.58.019 Bolt 32
FOCT7796-70
2 |- LWanba 100T 65 09 Washer 32
rOCT6402-70
3 |- LWan6a 10.02.019 Washer 32
rOCT11371-78
748-24-224CTl1 BokosuHa Side piece 2
748-24-346CI1 Inct Sheet
748-24-345CI Inct Sheet




Npynna 25 Cucrtema TonnuBHas

Fuel system

a PN =

25-1 Cucrtema TonnumBHas
Fuel system

=1 33
™ 34
— 22

123
| L4 35
| = 09
123

1 36

37

42
D-D
38
39
;zz—i 4
| B 40
. 4\ 4
) Flb—s1 50
55
56 53 52
54
Kon-so B
Puc. | Tloa. Obosnaverme HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
25-1 749-25-8CI Cucrtema TonnuBHas Fuel system -
1 |- XomyT yepBAYHbIA 12-22/9 W2 | Worm clamp 18
(CepmaHus)
2 | 700-40-3480 PykaB Hose pipe 2
3 |- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
4 |- Lan6a 100T 65I" 09 Washer 10

FOCT6402-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-1 5 |749-25-178 KpoHwiTeH Bracket 1
6 | 749-25-242CI KpaH 1
7 | 700-46-2334 PykaB Hose pipe 1
8 |- XomyT YepBsAYHbIN 20-32/12 W2 4
(CepmaHus)
9 |- dunbTp NpeaBapuTEnbLHON 1
ouncTkm Tonnmea PreLine 270
Ne66 604 62 276
10 |700-41-2974 Wryuep Connecting pipe
11 |40911 Konbuo Ring
12 |- Bont M10-69x35.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
13 |- Maika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
14 |- Bont M12-6gx70.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7795-70
15 |- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
16 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 3
rOCT6402-70
17 | 749-25-250 KpoHwiTenH Rib 1
18 |749-25-240CTI1 Tpybka Pipe 1
19 |749-25-236 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
20 |749-25-199CI Tpyba Pipe 1
21 |748-25-378CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
22 | 700-40-3500 PykaB Hose pipe 5
23 |- XoMyT 4yepBsYHbIA 50-70/12 W2 12
(Fepmanus)
24 | 748-25-334 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
25 | 749-25-225CI Tpyba Pipe
26 |- OaTtumk yposHa OT 7.1-1000 Level gauge
PWBIM.4538. 45 003-05
27 | 714-72-44-02 Konbuo 034-040-36-2-2 Ring 1
roCT18829-73
28 | 748-50-205CI1 Yexon Cover 1
29 |- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 10
FOCT7796-70
30 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 6
FOCT6402-70
31 | 749-25-231CIl Bak Tank 1
32 | 749-25-193-01Cf1 JlenTa Band 1
33 | 748-25-242CI JleHTa Band 2
34 |748-99-1122 BuHT Screw 3
35 |749-25-149 Tpyb6a Pipe 2
36 |749-25-232CI1 Bak Tank 1
37 | 749-25-193Crl1 JlenTa Band 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:mﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-1| 38 |- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
39 |- Llan6a 10.02.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
40 |748-25-526 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
41 |[700-40-4236 Mpoknagka Gasket
42 |700-40-3479 PykaB Hose pipe 10
43 |701-05-41 BonT 3axumHom Clamp bolt 3
44 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 77/20
FOCT792-67 >0,08m
45 |- Konbuo 12x16 MH 4152-62 Ring 6
46 |748-25-257 Haknagka Lining 1
47 |748-25-256 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
48 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
49 | 749-25-233CI1 Bak Tank 1
50 |748-25-311CIl JleHTa Band 1
51 |700-47-2009 Banuk ¢ ronoskon Roller head 6
52 |- LWnnunHT 2x16.019 Cotter pin 6
rOCT397-79
53 |KB-05-97* Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
54 |KB-05-102* Mpobka cnyckHas Drain plug 1
55 |37151 Mpobka Plug 1
56 |355-07 Konbuo 14x20 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
57 | 700-40-4235 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
58 |748-25-654 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
59 |749-25-235CI1 Jlenta Band 1
60 |700-40-3488 PykaB Hose pipe 2
61 |749-25-237 Tpyba Pipe 1
*1 BxoguT B 749-25-233CI1
*1 Delivered as 749-25-133CI1
25-2 Cuctema TONnNMBHas — NPOAOIMKEHNE
Fuel system — continued
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune cBopouHoi
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-2 749-25-8CHN CucTtema TonnuBHas Fuel system -
700-40-3488 PykaB Hose pipe

XOoMyT YyepBsYHbIA 20-32/12 W2

(CepmaHus)




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHue HanMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-2 3 | 700-46-2334 PykaB Hose pipe 1
4 | 749-25-242CI1 KpaH 1
5 | 749-25-241-02CIN Tpybka 1
6 |749-25-241-01Cl1 Tpybka 1
7 | 749-25-241CI Tpybka 1
8 | 749-25-221CI MepexonHuk Adapter 1
9 | 700-40-3479 Pykas Hose pipe 10
10 |- XomyT yepBAYHbIN 12-22/9 W2 | Worm clamp 18
(Fepmanus)
11 |749-25-222CTI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
12 |748-25-577 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
13 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 13
FOCT7798-70
14 |700-54-201-04 XomyTuK Dog 10
15 |700-54-60 XomyTuk Dog 4
16 |- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 10
FOCT7796-70
17 | 749-25-239CrI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
18 |748-25-379Crl1 Tpyba Pipe 1
19 |749-25-179CrIl Tpyba Pipe 1
20 |700-28-2457 BonTt noBopoTHOro yroneHuka | Rotary kneepiece 1

bolt




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-2 | 21 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 77/20
FOCT792-67 >0,08m
22 | 700-40-336-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
23 | 714-05-c6141 CanyH Breather
24 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
25 |- XomyT yepBsa4HbIA 50-70/12 W2 12
(CepmaHus)
26 | 700-40-3501 PykaB Hose pipe 1
25-3 Cuctema TonnmBHas — NPoaOSMKEHNE
Fuel system — continued
1
9 fl |-
g E:
8 12
|
@7 \'7777 77777 }‘ o
il ™3
i | :
I '
I Jﬁ :‘,
I ! |
: !::‘{/@é!: [
g e
g :
=il o
7 \’ A 9
N\
6
Bug K Baku ycnoBHO He nokasaHbl
Bua K Tanks not shown
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-3 749-25-8CHN CucTtema TonnuBHas Fuel system -
1 |700-40-9213-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 | 700-40-9215-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
3 | 700-40-9214-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
4 | 700-40-9214-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 |700-40-9215-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
6 |700-40-9213 Mpoknagka Gasket 1



Kon-so B

Pwuc. | MNos. O6o3HaveHne copouHoi
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-3 7 | 700-40-9215-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
8 |700-40-9214 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-9215 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

25-4 Bak 749-25-231CI1
Tank

B
o
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
';lf'c' ros. OGo;Hangme HavnmeHoBaHne Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-4 749-25-231CN Bak Tank -
749-25-228CI1 Bak Tank
748-25-350CTI Kpbiwka A Cover A OST
0CT23.1.163-86
3 |700-38-2703 MpyxuHa Spring 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°M
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-4 4 | 50-25-264CT1 duneTp 1606 Filter 1
0CT23.1.164-86
25-5 bak 749-25-232CT1
Tank
Aﬂ r_E
——)
S—) ?T__L .
A B
==
—q [T
N\']
U |
6
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';lf'c' ros. Oﬁo;Hangme HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-5 749-25-232CN Bak Tank -
1 |749-25-227CIl Bak Tank
2 | 748-25-350CI Kpbiwka A Cover A OST
0CT23.1.163-86
3 | 700-38-2703 MpyxuHa Spring
4 | 50-25-264CIr1 dunbTp 1606 Filter
0CT23.1.164-86
5 |749-25-226CI Lyn Feeler 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-5 6 |- Konbuo 14x20 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
25-6 KpaH
Valve
A-A
5 6
J
4 e - 7 8
N
N Kb /
7 /
S
1 %l
i > S e
_ N
: |
-
12 9
-»—I 10
v A 11
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
25-6 749-25-242CN KpaHn -
1 |KB-05-26 KnanaH Valve 2
2 |KB-05-30 LWanba Washer 4
3 | 730-05-461 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
4 |- MpoBonoka 4,0-1 Wire 23/500
FOCT3282-74
5 |748-25-639 MaxoBu4ok Flywheel 2
6 |KB-05-27 HaxnmHas ranka Pressure nut 2
7 | 749-25-207CIN Kopnyc Housing 1
8 | 749-25-208CIN dnaHey, Flange 1
9 |- Bont M8-69x25.88.35. 019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
10 |- ["anka M8-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
11 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 4
rOCT6402-70
12 | 748-25-391 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




25-7 CanyH
Breather

2
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
25-7 714-05-c6141 CanyH Breather -
714-05-c6140 Kopnyc Housing
- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 2
FOCT792-67
3 |- Bont 3M6-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7798-70
4 |- LWan6a 6.01.019 Washer 1
roCT11371-78
714-05-62 Kpblwka Cover 1
- KanpoH cuto Ne64 Fabric art. 2/100
OCT17-46-71
Npynna 26 YcTaHOBKa 0ONMULOBKMU
Group Facing assembly
26-1 YcTtaHoBKa 00nMLIOBKK
Facing assembly
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
26-1 700-07-1391Cn YcTaHOBKa 061ULIOBKMU Trimming -
700-07-1393CIl O6nuuoBkKa Lining 1
700-07-1392CI O6nuuoBkKa Lining 1
- Bont M14x1,5-69x35.58.019 Bolt 8

rOCT7796-70




B-B

= =

|
Kon-Bo B
P|(|c. Mos. 060:;.”3‘49.””9 HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmng”
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
26-1 4 |- LWan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
5 131484-01 LWanba 14x3.02.3kn.019 Washer 8
roCcT11371-78
Npynna 27 UHCTPYMEHTBLI n NpUHaANeXXHOCTH
Group Tools and accessories
27-1 VIHCTpYMEHTbI N NPUHaASIeXHOCTH
Tools and accessories
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
27-1 236-3901010-B UHCTpyMeHT BoauTens n Driver's tool and -
npucnoco6neHusa.Komnnekr |accessories. Set
1 |748-27-207 Knitoy 80 Wrench 1
2 |272-93-c6702 Wtyuep onsa cnuea Drain connecting 1
pipe
3 | 700-41-4026 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
4 | 748-27-154 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
5 |748-27-325 Kntoy 27x32 Wrench 1
6 |748-27-332 Knitoyw 17x22 Wrench 1
7 |2743 Jlomuk cneumnanbHbIn Special pinchbar 1
8 |748-27-226 Krnioy Wrench 1
9 | 748-27-275 Knioy 14 Wrench 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6Go3HayeHne cBopouHoit
Pic. ltem. Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
27-1 | 10 |730-93-107 Kntoy cneunanbHbih S=60 Special wrench 1
11 |- Krtou cneumnanbHbii raevHbii | Special shortened 1
YKOPOYEHHBIN C OTKPbITbIM one-end open
3eBOM OHOCTOPOHHUI NT-124 | spanner
12 |749-27-112ChN Knitoy 27 Wrench 1
13 |[748-27-153 Kntou 32x36 Wrench 1
14 |748-27-61 Kntoy 41 Wrench 1
15 |[748-27-56 BbikonoTka Driftbolt 1
16 |700-41-3283 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
27-2 VIHCTpYMEHTbI 1 NPpUHAASIEXHOCTU-NPOLAOIKEHNE
Tools and accessories-continued
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
27-2 236-3901010-B UHcTpyMeHT BoguTens n Driver's tool and -
npucnoco6neHunsa.Komnnekr |accessories. Set
1 |748-27-195CI WnaHr Hose pipe 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H coposiHoit
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuge
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
27-2 2 | 748-27-164CI Onpagka Mandrel 1
3 | 748-27-165CI Tpoc Cable 1
4 | 748-27-274 MepexogHuk Adapter 1
5 ]330-169-1 Krnioy 19 Wrench 1
6 Wnpwuy W1-3911010-A Gun 1
TY37.001.424-82
Npynna 30 Pama onopHas
Group Support frame
30-1 Pama onopHas
Support frame
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
P”C' Mos. 0603.Ha“le'HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-1 749-30-7CnN Pama onopHas Supporting frame
1 |749-30-153CIl Onopa 6akoB Tank support 1
2 | 749-30-157CI Kpblwka ntoka Hatch cover 1
3 | 749-30-158CIl Koxyx Casing 1
4 | 749-30-130 Kpbino Wing 1
5 |749-30-162CI Kpblwka Cover 2




Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name CSZ%::ZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
30-1 6 |748-24-602 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
7 | 714-47-592 dukcaTop Latching 2
mechanism
8 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
9 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 10
rOCT6402-70
10 |[3135-1 LWlanba 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 10
roCT11371-78
11 |- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
12 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 22
rOCT6402-70
13 |749-30-121 Kpbino Wing 1
14 |- Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 18
FOCT7796-70
15 |749-30-146CI MeTtnsa Loop 4
16 |700-40-9373 YnnoTtHuTenb Seal 2
17 |700-40-9374 YnnoTtHuTenb Seal 4
18 |700-40-9243 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
19 |749-30-143-01CI Yronok Angle bar 1
20 |31308-1 LWan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 6

roCT11371-78




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-1 | 21 |700-40-9243-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 | 749-30-143CI Yronok Angle bar 1
23 | 748-55-210 Kptouok Hook 5
24 | 749-30-178 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
25 |749-30-186 Maney Pin 2
30-2 Pama onopHas - npogosmkeHue
Support frame - continued
L
|
| - npeobpa3oBaTenb CMOBON
| - power converter
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Puc. | Tlos. Obosraverne HavmeHoBaHue Name efnHuLe
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-2 749-30-7CN Pama onopHas Supporting frame -

1 |749-30-166CI1 CToMka Rack

1



Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H copoioit
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-2 2 |700-29-708-01 Tara Tie rod 1
3 | 749-30-166-01CI1 CTromnka Rack 1
- Bont M12-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
5 |- LWanba 120T 65 09 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70
6 |[3135-1 LWanba 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 10
FOCT11371-78
749-30-165CIN KpoHLwTeiH Bracket
749-30-189 MnaHka Cleat
31109 LWanba 20x4.02.10KOA.019 Washer 2
fOCT11371-78
10 |- WnnmHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 2
rOCT397-79
30-3 Kpblwka rnoka
Hatch cover
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-3 749-30-157CN Kpbiwka nroka Hatch cover -
1 |749-30-165 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 | 749-30-164 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3 |749-30-166 Peb6po Rib 2
4 | 714-47-261 PykosiTka Handle 2
5 |700-38-2662 MpyxuHa Spring 2
6 |[714-47-262 CtakaH Bowl 2
7 |700-32-367-01 Wrndr Pin 2




30-4 Koxyx
Casing

4
(o]
5
o{
8
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOpOHHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-4 749-30-158CH Koxyx Casing -
1 |- arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
749-30-123-01 OkaHTOBKa Fringe
749-30-122-01 YnnoTHuTEnNb Seal
- Bont M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
5 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 4
FOCT6402-70
748-24-257CI 3amok Lock
749-30-123CIN Kpblwka Cover
749-30-170 Koxyx Casing




30-5 Kpbiwka
Cover

=3

I

Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit

30-5 749-30-162CnN Kpbiwka Cover -

1 |749-30-181 CrtBopka Flap 1

2 | 749-30-129Cn MeTtns Loop 2

3 | 749-30-124 CrtBopka Flap 1

4 | 749-30-135 Peb6po Rib 3

5 | 749-30-135-01 Peb6po Rib 2

6 |748-24-277CI Cronop Stop 1

7 | 748-24-257CI 3amok Lock 2

8 | 749-30-123-02 OkaHTOBKa Fringe 1

9 |749-30-122-02 YnnoTtHuTenb Seal 1

10 |748-24-280 Pyuka Grip 1




30-6 Ctonop
Stopper

1

g °
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHoit
Pic. ltemn. Designation anMeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
30-6 748-24-277CN Cronop Stop -
748-24-737 Cronop Stop 1
748-24-1002 Kopnyc Housing 1
- LLnnuHT 2,5%16.019 1
FOCT397-79
730-50-140 MpyxuHa Spring 1
5 |748-24-1004 Pyuka Grip 1
Npynna 31 YcTtaHOBKa HanpaBnAOLWUX KOMeéc
Group Track idler assembly
31-1 YcTaHoBKa HanpaBnsitoLLnX KONec
Idler wheel assembly
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo#
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavHmue
g
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-1 748-31-10CN YcTtaHOBKa Hanpasnsitowmx -
Konec
748-31-138 Mpoknagka Gasket 12
- LWanba 20.01.019 Washer 16
rOCT11371-78
3 | 700-28-2292 Bont Bolt
748-31-150CI Kopomebicno Rocker
- LWanba 24T 65 09 Washer 28
rOCT6402-70
6 |700-28-199 Bont Bolt 20




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne coposHoit
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-1 7 |748-31-83 O6orima carnbHuka Gland cartridge 2
8 |748-31-84 Konbuo 118-89-16 Ring 2
FOCT6308-71
9 |748-31-85 Konbuo 140-121-16 Ring 2
FOCT6308-71
10 |748-31-151-01CT1 MexaHn3m HaTsxeHus Track adjuster
11 |700-28-376 Bont Bolt
12 |748-31-152-01Cr1 3BeHO caatoLlee
13 |748-31-152 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
14 |748-31-152-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
15 |748-31-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
16 |748-31-12 3axeart Grip 4
17 |- LWan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 32
rOCT6402-70
18 |700-28-2293 Bont Bolt 32
19 |748-31-137CIl MnaHka Cleat
20 |700-38-443 MpyxuHa Spring
21 |748-31-34 LWanba Washer
22 |748-31-195CHN Koneco HanpasnsioLlee Guide wheel 2
23 |748-31-10 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10
24 |748-31-153 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10
25 |748-31-153-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 10




31-2 lNopeHb
Piston

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tlos. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOpOHHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-2 748-31-109CnN MopLieHb Piston -
1 |748-31-79 Konbuo CI196-75-10 Ring 1
FOCT6308-71
2 | 748-31-73 MopLueHb Piston 1
3 | 748-31-78 WnnuHt Cotter pin 1
4 | 748-31-74 BTynka Bushing 1
5 |748-31-163 BopoTHuk Collar 1
6 |770-33-49 MarxeTa Cup 1
7 | 748-31-75 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
8 |748-31-76 Konbuo Ring 1
9 |748-31-77 arika Nut 1




31-3 MexaHn3m HaTsKeHus
Track adjuster

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. ltem. Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-3 748-31-151-01CNH MexaHU3M HaTsXKeHUA Track adjuster -
1 |748-31-182 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
2 | 748-31-118 Konbuo Ring 2
3 |700-37-479 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | 748-31-122 Wrna 3amka Lock needle 1
5 |770-33-67 Mpobka Plug 1
6 |700-40-5323 CanbHuk Gland 1
7 |748-31-159 LWanba Washer 1
8 | 748-31-110CHN Kopnyc Housing 1
9 | 748-31-109CI MopLueHb Piston 1
31-4 3BeHO cpatoulee
Recoil tension spring
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHre
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-4 748-31-152-01CnN 3BeHO cparLuiee -
700-38-2980 MpyxuHa 1
748-31-183 Ynop npyxuHbl Spring thrust 1
748-31-209 Ynop npyxuHbl 1
3 |748-31-25 arika Nut 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. ltemn. Designation anMeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-4 4 | 748-31-26 WnnuHT Cotter pin 1
5 |700-38-385 MpyxuHa Spring 1
- WTndpT 8u8x32 Pin 1
0OCT3-2234-80
748-31-71 KpoHLwTeiH Bracket
748-31-184 Crsaxkka Tie
31-5 Koneco HanpasnsoLiee
Idler wheel
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHom
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-5 748-31-195CMN Koneco HanpaBnsiowee Guide wheel -
748-31-192CTl1 Koneco HanpaensioLee Guide wheel
- ["anka M20x1,5-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
3 |- Lan6a 20 OT 651 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
748-31-3 Cronop ocu Axle stop 2
5 |748-31-181 Konbuo Ring




1 W Vil L 2 A'A
4. 3
24
23
-5
9 A /g
"‘— L~
21 rd
o 2
10 14
18 imi}
77 A
17
\\\ B
12
13
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
IT;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
31-5 6 |- MopwmnHuk 320 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
748-31-178 Konbuo Ring 1
700-31-1052 Llanba Washer 1
700-30-692 arika Nut 1
10 |700-32-157 LWTndT cneumanbHbIn Special pin 2
11 |748-31-9 MonsyH Slide block 1
12 |- MopwmnnHuk 42620 Bearing 2
rOCT8328-75
13 |748-31-180 Konbuo Ring 1
14 |700-37-479 Mpobka Plug 2
15 |KAT-21-57-01* KonbLo Ring 4
16 |KAT-33-002* KonbLo Ring 4
17 40779 Konbuo Ring 2
18 |748-31-187CrIl Ocb Axle 1
19 |748-31-8 MonsyH Slide block 1
20 |748-31-208 Konbuo npocunsHoe Profile ring 2
21 | 748-31-207 Kpbliwka Cover 2
22 | 712-19-214 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbLHOE Seal ring 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name c2°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
31-5| 23 Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70
24 |700-28-2617 bonTt Bolt 10

*1 [nsa nokynku 3akasbiBaTb komnnekt KAT-30-12CT1
*1 Order set KAT-30-12Cr1

Npynna
Group

34

KaTok nogaepxuBarowmm
Carrier roller

34-1 KaTok nogaepxmsaroLLmnm
Carrier roller

2 3

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;Hangwe HavmeHoBaHve Name eauHuLe
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
34-1 748-34-124Cn KaTok nogaepxuBaroLwmm Carrier roller

748-34-125CIN
_*1

Ocb

Lan6a 24T 65I" 09
rOCT6402-70

Axle
Washer

1
32




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
34-1 3 |-+ Bont M24-8gx75.88.45.019 Bolt 32
FOCT7805-70
4 | 748-34-74 Kpblwka Cover 1
5 |748-34-26 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbLHOE Seal ring 2
6 |748-34-37 KaTtok Roller 2
7 | 748-34-39 BTynka Bushing 1
8 |730-34-16 [arika Nut 1
9 |730-34-8 WnnuHt Cotter pin 1
10 |700-37-315 Mpobka Plug 1
11 |- Konbuo 10x16 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
12 [ 748-34-40 Kpblwka Cover 1
13 | 748-34-41 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
14 |748-34-42 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
15 |748-34-114Cn Kopnyc Housing 1
16 |- MogwwmnHuk 313 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
17 |748-21-164-01CI LLanba HaxnmHas Packing washer 1
18 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 12
FOCT6402-70
19 |- Bont M16x1,5-69x60.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
20 |748-21-217-01 LWanba Washer 1
21 | 748-21-74 Wt Pin 1
22 |748-21-216-01 Konbuo Ring 1
23 | 700-40-4451 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
24 | 748-34-73* Mpoknaaka Gasket 32
*1 BxoauT B 748-34-7CI1 YcTaHOBKa NogaepXuBatoLLmnX KaTKoB
*1 Delivered as 748-34-7CI1 Carrier roller assembly
Mpynna A4 Cucrtema otonneHus
Group Heating system
44-1 Cuctema oTOonneHus
Heating system
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HaumeHoBaHne Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
44-1 749-44-5CnN Cucrtema oTonneHus Heating system -
1 |- Llan6a 8.01.019 Washer 3
FOCT11371-78




Kon-Bo B

P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3‘49.””9 HanmeHoBaHue Name ngaz:ngﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
44-1 2 |- LWan6a 8T 65 09 7
FOCT6402-70
3 |- Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 7
FOCT7796-70
4 |700-40-9175 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
5 1261115 XomyT Clamp 6
6 |749-44-131CN dnaHey, Flange 2
7 |- XoMyT yepBsvHbIi SGT 20-32/9 | Worm clamp 8
dupmbl "Hopma" (PPN
8 |700-40-9263 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
9 | 749-44-132CIN YcTaHoBKa OTONUTENS U Heater and air ducts
BO3yXOBOAOB installation
10 |700-46-2340-03 PykaB Hose pipe
11 |749-71-71 Tpybka Pipe 2
44-2 YcTaHOBKa OTONUTENS U BO34YyXOBOOOB
Heater and air duct assembly
Kon-so B
cbopoyHon
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquaqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejunHude
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-2 749-44-132CN YcTtaHOBKa oTonuTens u Heater and air -
BO34YyXOBOAOB ducts installation
1 |749-44-136CI1 BosayxoBoa Air duct 1




8
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHue C60poUHOi
Pic. | Item. Designation HaumeHosanue Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-2 2 |- BuHT B.M5-6gx12.58.019 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
3 |- Tpyba rodppmpoBaHHas D60 10 | Corrugated pipe 1
2114 31 00 00
4 |- XoMyT yepBsivHbIi SGT 60-80/9 | Worm clamp 2
dupmbl "Hopma"(PPIN)
5 |- KnanaH - pacnpegenutens D60 | Valve 1
33000 174
2 BuHT - camopes M4x10 Screw 4
- PewéTka D60 25 1688 80 06 00 | Grating
700-35-2191 BuHT camoHapesatoLni Self-tapping drill 3
camocBepnawun 4,2x19 screw
9 | 749-44-68 MnaHka Cleat
10 |- Tpy6a rochpuposaHHas D60 10 | Corrugated pipe
211431 00 00
11 |749-44-141CIl KpaH Cock 2
12 |- Konbuo 22x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
13 |700-57-175 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
14 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 2/10
FOCT792-67 >0,08m
15 |749-44-130CTI1 Tpyba Pipe 2



Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-2 | 16 |700-30-2308 larika Nut 2
17 |714-75-31 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
18 |- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
19 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
20 |31308-1 LWan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
21 | 749-44-135Cr1 Moacraeka Rest
22 | 749-44-133CI YcTtaHoBka otonutens "3ennT | Zenith 8000 Heater
8000" installation
23 | 749-44-67 KpoHwiTenH Bracket
24 |- KpoHwTeriH ¢ xomyToMm 22 1000 | Bracket with clamp 2
50 02 00
25 |- BuHTt B.M4-60x16.58.016 Screw 20
FOCT17473-80
26 |- arika M4-7H.6.016 Nut 20
FOCT5927-70
27 |- Lan6a 4T 65I" 06 Washer 20
FOCT6402-70
*1 AnvHa 60 mm
*1 Length 60 mm
*2 MNocTynaeT B KOMMreKTe ¢ nos. 5
*2 Delived as a set with item 5
*3 OnnHa 900 mm
*3 Length 900 mm
44-3 YcTaHoBKa oTonuTensa u BO34yXOBOAOB -
npoaoSHKeHne
Heater and air duct assembly - continued
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
44-3 749-44-132CN YcTaHoBKa oTonuTens u Heater and air -
BO34YyXOBOAOB ducts installation
1 |- Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
2 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
3 |31308-1 LWan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
4 |- XomyT yepBsa4HbIN SGT 60-80/9 | Worm clamp 2
dupmbl "Hopma" (PPN
714-75-c6150 MakeT unbTpytowmii npaebin | Filtering packet RH
714-75-c6149 MakeT unbTpyOLWNIA NEeBbIN Filtering packet LH
714-75-115 Mpoknagka Gasket 2




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
I;nc. Mos. Oﬁo;Hangwe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-3 8 BuHT B.M4-69gx16.58.016 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
9 ["anka M4-7H.6.016 Nut 4
FOCT5927-70
10 LWainba 4T 65 06 Washer 4

rOCT6402-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-3 | 11 |700-46-2376 PykaB Hose pipe 2
12 |- XoMyT yepBsivHbIi SGT 20-32/9 | Worm clamp 4
dupmbl "Hopma"(PPIN)
44-4 YctaHoBka otonutens "3eHnt 8000"
Zenith 8000 heater assembly
3
2
1 —2
i
i
i
|
20
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
P@c. Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-4 749-44-133CN YcTtaHoBka otonuTtens "3eHuT | Zenith 8000 Heater -

8000"

BuHT B.M4-69gx12.58.016

FOCT17475-80

installation
Screw

4



Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
44-4 2 |- lanka M4-7H.6.016 Nut 4
FOCT5927-70
3 |- Llan6a 4T 65I" 06 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
749-44-137CIM Kpblwka Cover
5 |- Bont M10-6gx22.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
6 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 3
rOCT6402-70
749-44-134CIN Kopo6 Box 1
749-44-64 Haknapgka Lining 1
- Oundpdysop ¢75 330.31.311 Diffusor 2
10 |E39410rMM126 BuWHT cneuunanbHbivi ¢ OypTom Special thread 4
pe3bboBbiaaBnuBatowmii Cn forming screw
M6x20
11 |- Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
12 |- Lanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
13 |- Otonutensb "3eHuT 8000" Heater 1
282.112.200
14 | 700-40-9590 YnnoTHeHne Packing
15 |700-40-9032 Mpobka Plug
16 |- XomyT yepBsa4HbIN SGT 20-32/9 | Worm clamp 4
dupmbl "Hopma"(PPIN)
17 |- LWnaHr 2101-81012 04 Hose pipe 2
18 |749-44-65 Tpybka Pipe 2
19 |700-40-3684 BTynka pesuHoBas Grommet 2
20 |- Tpyba rocppupoBaHHas D75 10 2
2114 34 00 00
Npynna 50 YcTaHOBKa 3fieKTpoMaluuH
Group Electric machine assembly
50-1 YcTtaHoBKa anekTpomallumH
Electric machine assembly
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name N
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-1 749-50-8CnN YcTaHOBKa aneKTpoMalluuH Electric machine -

749-50-195 CIN
700-28-2339
700-31-944-02

MydpTta dppukunoHHasa
Bont
Lanba oTrmbHas

assembly
Friction clutch

Bolt

Crimp washer

16
16




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnavenne HavnmeHoBaHve Name CgoazzHZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-1 4 | 749-50-200Cn YcTaHoBKa Bana kapgaHHoro Cardan shaft 1
installation
5 | 748-50-630 MepexogHuk Adapter
6 |748-60-130 Wryuep Connecting pipe
7 |- Konbuo 20x26 MH 4152-62 2
8 - MpoBonoka KO 1,4 Wire 1/5
rOCT792-67
9 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7795-70
10 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 1
FOCT6402-70
11 |[700-54-14 XOMYTUK Dog 1
12 | 748-50-241CM Tpyba Pipe 1
13 | 01265CI CanyH Breather 1
14 |749-50-187CrI1 PepnykTop ¢ reHepaTopom Reduction gear with 1
generator
15 |749-50-255 Koxyx Casing 1
16 |- Bont M12-69x20.46.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
17 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 12
FOCT6402-70
18 |4368-1240 BoHka M12x22x40 Boss 12
OCT3-1496-72
19 |749-50-203CrI1 YcTaHoBKa kapaaHoB 1
20 |749-50-256 Koxyx Casing 1
21 | 749-50-257 Koxyx Casing 1
22 | 749-50-176CI AnekTpoapsuratens ¢ Mycpton | Electric motor with 1
clutch
23 |748-18-87 Wtnopt Pin 3
24 | 749-50-206CI1 PenykTop pasgatoyHbii Distributing
reduction gear
25 |700-28-2617 Bont Bolt 10
26 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70
27 | 748-50-394 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




H-H

B-B

Electric machine set - continued
E-E

50-2 YcTaHoBKa aneKkTpoMalluH - NpoaosikeHmne

2
;;
N
WA
3

pu R Rl et el

M= —

15

K-K

EF--

{4

om

D
——

=

_—



Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-2 749-50-8CnN YcTaHOBKa aneKTpoMalluuH Electric machine -
assembly
1 |700-28-398 Bont Bolt 2
2 - MpoBonoka KO-2,0 Wire 9/5
FOCT792-67
3 | 700-28-382 Bont Bolt 8
4 |700-31-2596 Llanba Washer 8
5 | 748-50-409 BTynka Bushing 5
6 |700-28-2265 Bont Bolt 6
7 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
8 |748-12-76 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
9 | 748-12-77 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
10 |700-37-2234 Mpobka Plug 1
11 |- Konbuo 24x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
12 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 1/5
FOCT792-67
13 |748-12-57 Mpoknagka Gasket
748-12-57-1* Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
14 |700-28-2342 Bont Bolt 15
15 |748-12-115CTI1 MydTa Collar 1
16 |700-31-537 LWanba Washer 3
17 |700-31-536 LWanba Washer 3
18 |700-31-535 LWanba Washer 6
19 |700-31-534 LWanba Washer 6
20 |700-31-533 LWanba Washer 6
*1 [lns TponukoB
*1 For tropics
50-3 Kpbiwka 748-50-122-01CT1
Cover
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anumeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-3 748-50-122-01CNH Kpbiwka Cover -
1 |700-58-2458 Konbuo Ring 1
2 |701-212-63 MpyxuHa Spring 1
3 |701-212-62 MarxeTa Cup 1
4 [749-50-251 KpbiLka Cover 1




- N W N

50-4 Kpblwka 748-50-123CT1

Cover
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne coposHoiA
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-4 748-50-123CN Kpbiwka Cover -
1 |748-50-153 Kpblwka Cover 1
2 |701-212-62 ManxeTta Cup 1
3 |701-212-63 MpyxuHa Spring 1
4 | 700-58-2458 Konbuo Ring 1




noooN =

NN fi\

50-5 KappaH
Cardan shatft
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-5 749-50-170-01CNH KappaH Cardan -
749-50-170CN KappaH Cardan -
61-49-1 KpecToBuHa Crosspiece 2
61-49-2 Onopa Support 8
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 2
FOCT19853-74
4 |749-50-171-01CM** Ban kapaaHHblit Cardan shaft 1
749-50-171Cn Ban kapgaHHbIN Cardan shaft 1
5 |- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70




Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-5 6 |- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
64-12-60 MnaHka Cleat 8
64-49-4 MnactuHa 6anaHcnpoBoYHasi Balancing plate 4
64-49-4-01 MnactuHa 6anaHcnpoBoYHasi Balancing plate 4
10 |64-49-4-02 MnactnHa 6anaHcMpoBOYHast Balancing plate 6
11 |[50-49-3 Kpblwka Cover 8
12 |700-28-2722 Bont Bolt 8
13 |- LWanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 12
rOCT6402-70
14 | 64-49-102CI KnanaH Valve 2
15 |- MoawmnHmk 804707K3C10 Bearing 8
TY37.006.065-90
16 |-+ LWapuk 510-200 Ball 1
FOCT3722-81
17 |38301* MpyxuHa Spring
18 |64-49-2*2 Kopnyc Housing

*1 BxoauT B 749-50-170-01CI1. KapgaH
*1 Delivered as 749-50-170-01CI1. Cardan

*2 Bxoaut B 64-49-102CI1. KnanaH
*2 Delivered as 64-49-102CI1. Valve



50-6 OnekTtpogsuraTenb ¢ My(gTOon
Electric motor with clutch

Al 1l

|k

T

|

—

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
';lf'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name ep,Ekue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-6 749-50-176CN AnekTpoasuratenb ¢ MmydTom | Electric motor with -
clutch
1 +1 Anektpopsuratens NO-240 T2 1
TY3355-004-73965231-2012
1 OnekTpogsurartens 1
MHOYKTOPHLIN Tarosbin V[-240,
YXn2
TY3355-004-73965231-2012
748-12-18 Konbuo Ring
748-12-73 Kpblwka Cover




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZ%
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-6 4 | 748-12-61 Wt Pin 1
5 |[748-12-63 LecTtepHs Gear 1

*1 MocTynaeT B komnnekte KT3MM-400, YXI2
*1 Delivered as a set KT3IM-400, YX/2

50-7 PepnykTop npmuBoda reHeparopa
Generator drive reduction gear

26 25 24

23 22 21 2019

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve ¢60po-Hoi
Pic ltem Designation HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
’ ’ Quantity in
assembly unit
50-7 749-50-186CN Pepyktop npuBoAaa Generator drive -
reHepartopa reduction gear
1 |749-50-177CN KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1




Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' os. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHne Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-7 2 |- LWlanba 14.01 Washer 28
FOCT11371-78
3 | 700-28-372 Bont Bolt 10
748-50-127 CrakaH Bowl
- MogwwmnHuk 221 Bearing
FOCT8338-75
6 |- Wtndt 6u8x20 Pin 4
0OCT3-2234-80
748-12-62 Konbuo Ring 2
748-50-348 MacnooTpaxartenb Qil deflector 1
748-50-134 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
748-50-134-1*" Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
10 |748-50-345 Kpbliwka Cover 1
11 |- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt 20
FOCT7796-70
12 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 30
FOCT6402-70
13 | 749-50-185CI Lyn Feeler 1
14 |749-50-184Cn Tpyba Pipe 1
15 |[748-50-196 BeepTbilw Screw cap 1
16 |- MogwwmnHuk 13011 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
17 |748-50-132 CrakaH Bowl 1
18 |700-29-276 Wnunbka Stud 1
19 |748-50-555-01 Kopnyc Housing 1
20 |748-19-66 Wt Pin 4
21 |- Wtndt 6u8x25 Pin 2
OCT3-2234-80
22 | 748-50-500 BeepTbilw Screw cap 1
23 | 700-37-471 Mpobka (3arotoBka 37104-1-01) | Plug (blank part 1
37104-1-01)
24 | 748-50-466 MydpTa Collar 1
25 | 700-29-277 Wnunbka Stud 5
26 | 749-50-237 LectepHsa Gear 1
27 | 749-50-179 CrakaH Bowl 1
28 |- LLnnuHT 3,2%20.019 16
FOCT397-79
29 |351-19A [anka M14x1,5 Nut 16
30 |748-50-136 Mpoknagka Gasket
748-50-136-1*" Mpoknaaka Gasket
31 |749-50-236 Kpbiwka Cover
32 |- Wnunbka M10- Stud 10

3p/6gx22.88.38XA.019
rOCT22038-76




Kon-so B

c6opouHon
FF’)I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-7 | 33 |- anka M10-7H.6.019 Nut 10
FOCT5915-70
34 | 748-50-347 Kpblwka Cover 1
35 |748-50-346 MacnooTpaxartenb Oil deflector 1
36 |748-50-560-01 Kopnyc Housing 1
37 | 749-50-258 LectepHsa Gear 1
*1 [Ins Tponukos
*1 For tropics
50-8 PenykTop ¢ reHepaTopoMm
Reduction gear with generator
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHom
Puc. | Mos. O60o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanwerosarme Name nglr:gtl;lein
assembly unit
50-8 749-50-187CnN Pepnyktop ¢ reHepaTopom Reduction gear -
with generator
700-29-291 Wnunebka Stud
- larka 2M18x1,5-6H.12.45X.019 | Nut
FOCT5932-73
3 |- Lan6a 18.01.019 Washer 2
roCT11371-78
4 |- WnnmHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 2
rOCT397-79
5 | 749-50-186CI1 Penyktop npuBoaa reHepatopa | Generator drive 1
reduction gear
6 |700-29-269 Wnunbka Stud 16
7 |700-29-268 Wnunbka Stud 4
8 |351-19A Marika M14x1,5 Nut 20
9 |- WnnuHT 3,2%x20.019 20
rOCT397-79
10 |- LWanba 14.01 Washer 20
roCT11371-78
11 |748-50-393 Mpoknagka Gasket
748-50-393-1*" Mpoknaaka Gasket
12 | +12 FeHepaTop UHAYKTOPHbI
TarosbI UM-250 T2
TY3355-005-73965231-2012
2 "eHepaTOp UHOYKTOPHbIN Welding generator 1
Tarosbin UIM-250 YXIN2
TY3355-005-73965231-2012
13 |- LLUnnuHT 6,3%63.019 Cotter pin 1
rOCT397-79
14 |700-30-248 lanka Nut
15 |748-50-467 MydpTa Collar




=000~

A‘A 1'r
% //1&\!
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
i‘f'c' Mos. 0603.Haqe.H”e HaumeHoBaHue Name efnHuLe
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-8 | 16 |748-21-75 Konbuo Ring 1
17 |700-32-221 Wt Pin 2
18 |748-50-288 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
748-50-288-1*" Mpoknaaka Gasket 2

*1 [Ins Tponukos

*1 For tropics

*2 MocTynaeT B komnnekte KT3AM-400, YXJ12
*2 Delivered as a set KT3I1-400, YXN2



50-9 lNepepnava kapgaHHas
Cardan drive

T 1
-2
L ?ﬁm_,\__/,;_uj / 3
= F
fﬁ A Ffi
| J @; ////// uszzzzzZz
= N
F’-’-\AY //._.
| : 5 4
6
7
Kon-so B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosatne Name éavHmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-9 749-50-188CI Mepepaya kapaaHHaA -
700-28-2779 BonTt 4
30335 [anka Nut 4
- WnnuHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79
4 | 749-50-259 MydpTa Collar 1
5 |- 702.22.08.000-10 Ban 1
KapOaHHbIN
700-28-2760 BonTt Bolt 4
- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 7125
FOCT792-67
8 | 749-50-261 dnaHey, Flange 1




50-10 MydTa cbpuKumMoHHasA
Friction clutch

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
I;@c. Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation .
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-10 749-50-195 Cn MydTa ¢ppuKLUMOHHasA Friction clutch -
1 |749-50-197CrI BapabaH BegyLmn Lead drum 1
2 | 748-50-344 KonbLo onopHoe Carrier ring 1
3 | 749-50-265 [nck onopHbIn Backing plate 1
4 |- WTndT 10u8x25 Pin 3
0OCT3-2234-80
5 |-+ Brynka MNA4-052.02.06.010-01 Bushing 2
6 |749-50-196 cn*t BapabaH Begomein Driven drum 1
7 |375 Mpobka Plug 1
8 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
9 | 700-31-944-03 LLlainba oTrbHasa Crimp washer 6
10 |749-50-189 Konbuo Ring
11 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74
12 |700-28-2339 Bont Bolt 9
13 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,4 Wire 1/2

rOCT792-67




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-10| 14 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 9
FOCT6402-70
15 |748-50-429 Kpblwka Cover 1
16 |700-38-669 MpyxuHa Spring 12
17 |748-50-428 Ounck HaxxumHom Pressure plate
18 |749-14-77 [wnck BegomMblii Driven disk
19 |[749-14-117CI Ouck BegyLimi Driving disk
*1 BxoauT B 749-50-198CI1. bapabaH BegomblIi
*1 Delivered as 749-50-198CI1. Driven drum
50-11 bapabaH BeayLunn
Driving drum
4
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-11 749-50-197Cn Bapa6aH Begywun Lead drum -
749-50-264 BapabaH BegyLumin Lead drum 1
- 3aknenka 6x20.00.019 Rivet 12
FOCT10299-80
3 | 748-50-313 Konbuo macnooTpaxartensHoe | Thrower ring 1




Kon-so B

c6opouHon
F;I{IC' Mos. 0603.Ha‘-|e.HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-11| 4 |- BepeBka 13 nybsiHbIx Bast fiber rope 9/10
BOJTOKOH, TEXHUYECKOW
nosblLWeHHON rpynnbl ¢ 2,5
rOCT1868-88
50-12 YcTaHoBKa Basna KapgaHHOro
Cardan shaft assembly
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
F;'f'c‘ Mos. O6o:«x_Ha‘4e_HV|e HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-12 749-50-200Cn YcTaHoBKa Bana kapaaHHoro | Cardan shaft -
installation
1 749-50-188CIl Mepenava kapgaHHasa 1
2 | 700-40-9646 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
3 |749-50-258+ LLecTepHst Gear 1
4 | 749-50-186CIM* PenykTop npusoaa reHepatopa | Generator drive 1
reduction gear
5 |749-50-259+ MydTa Collar 1
6 |700-28-2760 Bont Bolt 4
- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 19/25

rOCT792-67




Kon-so B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Tos. ObasHaqeHme HavmeHoBaHne Name efuHuLe
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-12| 8 |749-50-195 Cr** MydTa dpukumMoHHas Friction clutch 1

*1 BxoauT B 749-50-186CT1. PegykTop npuBoaa reHepartopa
*1 Delivered as 749-50-186CI1. Generator drive reducing gear
*2 BxoauT B 749-50-187CT1. PepykTop Cc reHepaTopoM

*2 Delivered as 749-50-187CI1. Reducing gear with generator
*3 Bxoaut B 749-50-188CI1. Nepenaya kapgaHHas

*3 Delivered as 749-50-188CI1. Cardan drive

*4 BxoauT B 749-50-8CI1. YcTaHOBKa 3NeKTpOMAaLLIWH

*4 Delivered as 749-50-8CT1. Electric machine set

27

D]

25 |

50-13 Onopa
Support
2 3 4
N
s
: ANSERN
ZNNNN
Z 77 NNNNNNNNWN

A

co~d

Sk

xS

‘/ .:I
ER

SONNNRRAN

VN

24

18

17 16 15



Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-13 749-50-202CN Onopa Support -

1 |749-50-172CrIl MydTa Collar 1

2 | 749-50-233 Ban Shaft 1

3 | 749-50-174Cn Kpbllka Cover 2

4 | 749-50-272 Kopnyc Housing 1

5 |- MoawmnHuk 118 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75

6 |700-29-356 Wnunebka Stud 10

7 |- arika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 10
FOCT5915-70

8 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70

9 | 749-50-235 MydpTa Collar

10 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74

11 |700-28-2342 Bont Bolt 12

12 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,4 Wire 75/100
FOCT792-67

13 |749-50-201CnM YronbHUK Kneepiece

14 |700-41-4232 KoHTpranka Locknut (part 700-

41-3466)

15 |- Konbuo 022-028-36-2-5 Ring 1
FOCT9833-73

16 |700-41-4230 MepexogHuk Adapter 1

17 |- Konbuo 27x35 MH 4152-62 Ring 1

18 |700-37-452 Mpobka Plug 1

19 |749-50-234 BTynka Bushing 1

20 |700-58-2665 Konbuo Ring 2

21 |749-50-231* KpbiLLika Cover 1

22 |+ MarxeTa DIN 3761 BAUMSLX7| Cup 1
100-125-12 ApTtukyn 521012

23 |749-50-229* Mydpra Collar 1

24 |749-50-230* Brynka Bushing 1

25 |700-31-2330-01 MnactuHa cTonopHas Lock plate 1

26 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70

27 |64-12-42-01 Kpbiwka Cover 1

*1 BxoauT B 749-50-174CI1. Kpbiwka
*1 Delivered as 749-50-174CTI1. Cover
*2 BxoauT B 749-50-172CT1. MydrTa
*2 Delivered as 749-50-172CT1. Clutch



50-14 YcTtaHoBKa kapaaHoB
Cardan assembly

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
PI{IC' Mos. Oﬁo;Hangme HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-14 749-50-203Cn YcTtaHOBKa KapgaHoB -
1 |749-50-258* LLlecTepHst Gear 1
2 | 700-40-9646 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 2
3 | 749-50-228 MydTa Collar 1
4 |749-50-170-01CnN KapaaH Cardan 1
5 | 749-50-202CI Onopa Support 1
6 |- Pykas 40Y25-7 1
TY0056016-87
7 | 749-50-235+ MydTa Collar 1
749-50-228-01 MydTa Collar 1
749-50-170CHN KapaoaH Cardan 1
10 |- PykaB 16x25-1,6 4/10
FOCT10362-76
11 |748-60-130 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
12 |- Konbuo 20x26 MH 4152-62 2
13 |- Mposonoka KO 1,4 Wire 15/100
rOCT792-67
14 | 749-50-199CnN Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
15 |- XOMyT yepBsiYHbI 20-32/12 W2
(CepmaHus)
16 |- Bont M12-69x20.46.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
17 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 18
rOCT6402-70
18 |749-50-204CrI1 MeTtns Loop
19 |- XomyT yepBsaYHbIN 32-50/12 W2

(Cepmanus)




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-14| 20 |700-32-337 Wt Pin 2
21 |- LWan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
22 |- Bont M14x1,5-69x55.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
23 |700-31-2832 LWanba Washer 4
24 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 1
FOCT19853-74
25 | 700-28-2722 Bont Bolt 16
26 |749-50-186CIM* PenykTop npuBoaa reHepatopa | Generator drive 1
reduction gear
*1 BxoauT B 749-50-186CT1. PegykTop npuBoaa reHepaTopa
*1 Delivered as 749-50-186CI1. Generator drive reducing gear
*2 Bxoaut B 749-50-202CT1. Onopa
*2 Delivered as 749-50-202CTI1. Support
*3 BxoauT B 749-50-187CT1. PegykTop c reHepaTopoM
*3 Delivered as 749-50-187CI1. Reducing gear with generator
50-15 Peayktop pasgaToyHbIn
Transfer gearbox
Kon-Bo B
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name CSZEE::ZM
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-15 749-50-206CN PepykTop pa3gaTo4Hbii Distributing -
reduction gear
1 |2816 Bont M12x30 Bolt 6
TY14-4-1005-79
2 |- LWan6a 12 OT 651" 05 6
FOCT6402-70
749-50-277 Kopnyc Housing
- MogwwmnHuk 216 Bearing
FOCT8338-75
5 |- Wnunbka M10- Stud 4
3p/8gx30.88.38XA.019
FOCT22036-76
748-50-596-01 BTynka Bushing 1
- MogwwmnHuk 213 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
748-50-157 Konbuo MmacnooTtpaxartensHoe | Thrower ring 1
748-50-160 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
748-50-160-01* Mpoknaaka Gasket 8
10 |- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
11 |- LWanba 8T 65 09 31
FOCT6402-70
12 | 749-50-209 BTynka pacnopHas Distance bushing 1




11 38 2 %
44 i
42 41 ¥ 3 i
| 2
Kon-Bo B
6OpOYHON
Puc. | Mos. O603HayeHne c
Pic. | Item. Designation Haumerosative Name 55:&?{;‘%
assembly unit
50-15( 13 |748-50-205CTI1 Yexon Cover 1
14 |301-161A Konbuo ynnoTHutensHoe Seal ring 3
15 |- MpoBonoka KO-2,0 Wire 3/20

rOCT792-67




Kon-so B

cbopoyHom
Fl;lf'c' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
50-15| 16 |700-28-2197 Bont Bolt 3
17 | 748-50-499 Kpblwka Cover 1
18 |748-50-498 BTynka Bushing 1
19 |700-40-2014 Konbuo Ring 2
20 |748-50-123CrIl Kpblwka Cover 1
21 | 749-50-213 CrakaH Bowl 1
22 | 700-28-911 Bont Bolt 8
23 |- Mposonoka KO-1,0 Wire 4/5
FOCT792-67
24 | 748-50-384 BTynka Bushing 1
25 | 748-50-383 BTynka Bushing 1
26 |749-50-191 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
27 |700-30-2322 anka Nut 1
28 | 700-31-490 LLlainba ctonopHas Lock washer 1
29 |- BonTt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt 25
FOCT7796-70
30 |748-50-599-01 Kpblwka Cover
31 |- BuHT B.M8-69gx18.58.019 Screw
FOCT17475-80
32 | 748-50-607 Kpblwka Cover 1
33 |- Wnunbka M8-3p/8gx30.66.019 | Stud
FOCT22038-76
34 |748-50-185* Brynka Bushing
35 |748-50-371% MydTa Collar
36 |- MopwunnHuk 42207 Bearing
FOCT8328-75
37 |- MogwwmnHuk 207 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
38 |749-50-214 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
39 |749-50-214-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
40 |749-50-214-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
41 |749-50-192 LectepHsa Gear 1
42 | 749-50-276 LecTtepHs Gear 1
43 |- MopwmnHuk 312 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
44 | 748-50-577 Mpoknagka Gasket 5
748-50-577-1* Mpoknagka Gasket 5
45 | 749-50-223 Kpblwka Cover 1
46 |- avika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
47 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
48 |- Lnnnbka M10- Stud 8

3p/6gx22.88.38XA.019
rOCT22038-76




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne copouHoi
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-15| 49 |749-50-221 Ban Beaywimn Driving shaft 1
50 |748-50-156 Konbuo macnooTpaxartensHoe | Thrower ring 1
51 |748-50-122-01CrI1 Kpblwka Cover 1
52 |401016 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
53 | 749-50-278 Kpbliwka Cover 1
54 | 749-50-275 LectepHsa Gear 1
*1 [Ins sakcnopTa
*1 For export
*2 Bxoaut B 749-50-144CT1. MydTa
*2 Delivered as 749-50-144CT1. Clutch
50-16 CanyH
Breather
=4
| P
a8
;}, 5
NS
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
|;l{lC. Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
50-16 012e65Cn CanyH Breather -
1 |- Manka M6-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
2 |- Lawnba 6T 65I 09 Washer 1
FOCT6402-70
01200 Kpblwka canyHa Breather cover 1
- Bonoc o6paboTtaHHbI kKoHckui | Finished horsehair 1/400
FOCT12857-78
5 |01201Cn Kopnyc Housing 1




Npynna 51 NMpuuenHoe yCTPOMNCTBO

Drawbar hitch

51-1 lNpuuenHoe yCTpONUCTBO
Drawbar hitch

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name egnHude
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
51-1 748-51-6CI MNpuuenHoe ycTponcTeo Trailed device -
20348+ LTteipb cepbru Clevis dowel 4
748-51-107CIM Cepbra Clevis 1
748-51-6 WTbipb Dowel 1

*1 BxoguT B 749-20-7CMN_T3 AM3 HA AMOPT. Pama.
*1 Delivered as 749-20-7CI1_T3 YaMZ with shock absorbers. Frame




Npynna 55 YcTaHOBKa KanoTta

Group Hood assembly
55-1 YcrtaHoBka kanota
Hood assembly
/ 5
; g B o ) O/c/r/{%
° ====== 8
=s====
e
< >=< >=< 3
°l B=E== |°
S=Sa S
S
s s
e tataS.
%8 TS
@ i o )
e e o o o
3A @@@%8@@%©@@@@ t C

A B C
1 |
o
\ 3
= 10
[E 15 18
11 16
+ 12
[ 17
13
14
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHoit
Pic. | Item. Designation anumeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-1 749-55-10CN YcTaHOBKa KanoTa Hood installation -
31365-01 LWanba Washer 41
- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 67
FOCT7796-70
3 |- LLan6a 8T 65I 09 83
[OCT6402-70
4 | 749-55-369-01CI1 CtBOpKa Flap 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-1 5 |749-55-361-01CTI1 Kpblwka 6okoBas Side cover 1
6 |- LLlan6a 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 33
FOCT11371-78
749-55-583 CreHka Wall
749-55-368CI1 CtBOpKa Flap
- Bont M8-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70
10 |749-55-540 Mpoknagka Gasket
11 |- Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
12 |- LWanba 16 OT 65 019 Washer 6
rOCT6402-70
13 |749-55-381CrI1 Yansel n getanu ansa ycraHoskn | Units and parts for 1
KanoTa hood assembly
14 | 749-55-364CTl1 Pama onopHas Supporting frame
15 |31453 Llanba Washer
16 |- Bont M6-69x20.88.35.016 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
17 |- Llanba 6T 65I" 06 Washer 5
FOCT6402-70
18 |749-55-559 Yronok Angle bar 1
55-2 YcTtaHoBKa KarnoTa - NpogoSikKeHne
Hood assembly - continued
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne H coposiHoit
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-2 749-55-10CN YcTaHOBKa kanoTa Hood installation -
1 |749-55-382CIM Kpblwka Cover 1
2 | 749-55-362CI Pama Frame 1
3 | 749-55-375CIN YcTaHoBKa CTBOPOK Leaf assembly 1
4 | 749-55-377CI1 Monuk Floor 1
5 | 749-55-378-01CI1 Monuk Floor 1
6 | 749-55-334CI1 JTrovok Hatch 1
7 | 749-55-374CI1 Pama Frame 1
8 | 749-55-353CI Kpblwka Cover 1
9 |- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 67
FOCT7796-70
10 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 83
FOCT6402-70
11 |- Llan6a 8.02.3kn.019 Washer 33
FOCT11371-78
12 |- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 8

FOCT5915-70




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-2 | 13 |- LWan6a 12T 65 06 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
14 |- LWanba 12.01.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
15 31372 LWanba 12.02.3kn.019 Washer 8
FOCT6958-78
16 |749-55-599 Yronok Angle bar 4
17 |- Mpodhunb ynnoTHeHUs npoema 1
nBepen
18 |749-55-540 Mpoknagka Gasket
19 |- Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
20 |- Lan6a 16 OT 65l 019 Washer 6
FOCT6402-70
21 | 700-40-9305 Mpobka Plug 16
22 | 749-55-378CI1 Monwuk Floor
23 | 749-55-377-01CIl Monwuk Floor
24 131365-01 Llanba Washer 41




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne copoioit
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-2 | 25 |KB-82-363 3BEHO LIENOYKM Chain link 20
26 |- Bont M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 16

TOCT7796-70

55-3 YcTaHoBKa KanoTa - NpogormkeHne

Hood assembly - continued

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne cBopouHo#
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
55-3 749-55-10CN YcTaHOBKa KanoTa Hood installation -

749-55-361CI
749-55-368CI
749-55-369CIN

Kpbliwka 6okoBas
CtBOpKa
CrtBopka

Side cover
Flap
Flap

BN R




Npynna 58 NMnatdopma
Group Platform
58-1 MnaTcopma 700-07-1372Cr1
Platform
3 4 A
2 A ! AL, t
@] : }a';fr D _r_‘[r_‘ [e] ”::: (s}
il oo 1 B g
A
1
9 l
14 B mJ 8 B
15 12 7
13
16
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plflc' Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
58-1 700-07-1372CN MnaTtdopma Platform -
1 |749-58-48 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
2 | 749-58-146 Hoxaesuk Rain cover 1
3 | 749-58-107 MnaHka Cleat 2
4 |- BuHT B.M6-69gx16.58.019 Screw 42
FOCT17475-80
5 | 749-58-47 MnaHka Cleat 1
6 |749-58-143 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
7 | 749-58-49 BuHT Screw 2
8 |714-70-c6144 AmopTusaTop Damper 4
9 | 749-58-142 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
10 |749-58-142-01 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
11 |- Bont M14-8gx35.58.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70




Kon-so B
Puc. Mos. Obosnaverme HanmeHoBaHne Name CSOPOL‘HOM
Pic. | Item. Designation Avkne
Quantity in
assembly unit
58-1 | 12 |- LWan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
13 |- LWan6a 14.01.019 Washer 16
FOCT11371-78
14 | 28622 bonTt Bolt
15 |- LWanba 24T 65 09 Washer
FOCT6402-70
16 |- LWanba 24.01.019 Washer 2
rOCT11371-78
17 |749-58-114CN JTok Hatch 1
18 |749-58-101CnM JTok Hatch 1
19 |749-58-101-01CI JTok Hatch 1
20 |700-07-1375CI Mnatdopma Platform 1
58-2 lNnatdopma 700-07-1375CIr1
Platform
2

DNINAAAL
TATAT AV AV

B-B




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
58-2 700-07-1375CN MnaTtdopma Platform -
1 |700-07-1376CrIl KoBpuk Mat 1
2 | 714-70-161 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3 | 700-07-1377CrIl Kapkac Framework 1
4 | 749-58-55 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 4
58-3 Jltok 749-58-101CTr1/-01CI1
Manhole
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
58-3 749-58-101-01CnN Mok Hatch -
749-58-101Cn Mok Hatch -
1 |749-58-3 KoBpuk Mat 1
749-58-3-01*" KoBpuk Mat 1
2 |749-58-102-01CM* Kpblluka Cover 1
749-58-102CTl1 Kpbllka Cover 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOmHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
58-3 3 | 749-58-2 YnnoTHeHue Packing 1
*1 BxoauT B 749-58-101-01CT1. Jiok
*1 Delivered as 749-58-101CI1. Manhole
58-4 Jlok 749-58-114CT1
Manhole
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
I;@c. ros. OﬁquangMe HavnmeHoBaHve Name eavHule
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
58-4 749-58-114CN Mok Hatch -
749-58-117CIM Kpblwka Cover 1
749-58-52 YnnoTtHeHune Packing 1
749-58-50 KoBpuk Mat 1




Mpynna 59 KabuHa

Group Cab
59-1 KabuHa 749-59-2Cr1
Cab
Q' i? ) \*i
a —— 4 Nels
08
i

/(
N
\

0 7
i 9P
E @% a . - - o —
- B
= , al, @ T
. a o —
E__@ ) o o
0 % JJ




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HayeHne HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-1 749-59-2CnN KabuHa Cab -
1 |- Bont M20-8gx40.66.019 Bolt 7
FOCT7796-70
2 |- LWan6a 20 OT 65l 09 Washer 7
FOCT6402-70
3 | 749-59-101C KabuHa Cab 1

59-2 KabuHa 749-59-101CI1
Cab

-

H - 5 " - 6
Kon-so B
P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit

59-2 749-59-101Cn KabuHa Cab -

1 |714-59-c6125 OrpaHununtens Restraint 2

2 | 749-59-102CnN Kpblwa Roof 1

3 | 714-59-c6197-01 Creknonaket Double glass pane 4

4 | 749-59-121CI Kapkac Framework 1

5 |749-59-124-01CTI1 [eepb Door 1

6 |749-59-124CI [eepb Door 1




59-3 Kabuna 749-59-101CI1 -
Cab - continued

NPOAOIMKEHNE

Kon-Bo B
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name CSZEE::ZPI
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
59-3 749-59-101CN KabuHa Cab -
1 |700-32-337 Wtndpt Pin 8
2 | 700-40-9648 MaHernb Panel 5
3 | 700-40-9648-01 MaHernb Panel 5
4 | 700-40-9690 Haknapgka Lining 1
5 |700-40-9691 Haknagka Lining 1
6 |700-40-9687-01 Haknagka Lining 1
7 |714-59-309-02 KaHT Cant 4
8 | 714-59-348-02 YnnoTHuTEnNb Seal 4
9 |714-59-309 KaHt Cant 2
10 |714-59-348 YnnoTHuTEnNb Seal 2
11 |714-59-c6197 CreknonakeTt Double glass pane 2
12 |700-40-9694 Haknapgka Lining 1
13 | 700-40-9690-01 Haknapgka Lining 1



Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne H copouHoi
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-3 | 14 |714-59-68 MnaHka cTonopHas Lock cleat 4
15 |- Bont M16x1,5-6gx60.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
16 |714-59-67 Mpoknagka Gasket 12
17 |700-40-9685 Haknagka Lining 1
18 |700-40-9692 Haknagka Lining 1
19 |700-42-3038 Manenb Panel 1
20 | 700-40-9683 Haknagka Lining 1
21 |- Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
22 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
23 |31358-1 Lanba 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 16
FOCT11371-78
24 | 700-40-9682 Haknapgka Lining 1
25 |700-42-3036 MaHernb Panel 1
26 |700-40-9693-01 Haknapgka Lining 1
27 | 700-42-3098 MaHenb BepxHssA Upper panel 1
28 |- Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt 14
FOCT7796-70
29 |- Lanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 14
FOCT6402-70
30 |700-40-9693 Haknapgka Lining 1
31 |700-40-9684 Haknapgka Lining 3
32 | 700-42-3099 MaHenb HWXHAS Lower panel 1
33 | 700-40-9687-02 Haknagka Lining 3
34 |700-42-3101 MaHenb HWXHAS Lower panel 1
35 | 700-42-3037 Manenb Panel 1
36 |700-42-3039 Manenb Panel 1
37 |700-35-2191 BuHT camoHapesatoLni Self-tapping drill 130
camocBepnawun 4,2x19 screw
38 | 700-40-9686 Haknagka Lining
39 | 700-42-2470 Kptouok Hook
40 |- BuHTt B.M6-6gx18.58.019 Screw
FOCT17473-80
41 |700-42-3100 MaHenb BepxHsA Upper panel 1
42 |- BuHTt B.M6-69x16.58.019 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
43 |50-59-1496 Ckoba Caliper 2
44 |700-42-3041 Manenb Panel 1
45 |700-42-3041-01 Manenb Panel 1
46 |700-40-9687 Haknagka Lining 2
47 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
48 |64-59-280 Ckoba Caliper 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHve copoioit
Pic. Item. Designation HaumeHoBarue Name eanhmue
9
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-3 | 49 |749-59-75 MnactuHa Plate 2
50 |64-59-315 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
51 |749-59-58 MnaHka Cleat 2
52 | 749-59-80 Haknagka Lining 1
53 |749-59-80-01 Haknagka Lining 1
54 |714-59-263 Maney Pin 4
55 | 700-40-90 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
56 |700-62-12 MpyxunHa TapenbyaTas Disk spring 4
57 |- Ltopka M-600/1/C 2
58 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 12
FOCT17475-80
59 |714-59-c6205-01 MnuHTyC Plinth 2
60 |50-59-733CIl MonoTtok Hammer 1
61 |700-42-2931 Koxxyx Casing 1
62 | 700-40-9648-02 Manenb Panel 1
63 |- LWtopka M-710/1/T1 2
64 |50-59-650Cr1 3epkano Mirror 2
59-4 [1Bepb 749-59-124CT1
Door
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-4 749-59-124Cn OBepb Door -
1 |700-35-2191 BuWHT camoHapesatoLmii Self-tapping drill 13
camocBepnawun 4,2x19 screw
2 | 700-42-3047 Haknagka Lining 1
3 | 700-42-3046 Haknapgka Lining 1
4 | 749-59-122Cr1 [eepb Door 1
5 |749-59-123CI Creknonaket CINMO 5/3-12-5/3 | Double glass pane 1
566x1146
FOCTP 52172-2003
6 |24-59-228-1 KaHTt MBX Ne23 Cant 34/10
7 | 714-59-348 YnnotHuTenb Seal 34/10
8 | 700-40-9652 Manenb Panel 1
9 | 700-40-8842-04 YnnotHuTenb Seal 1
10 |700-42-3045 Koxyx Casing 1
11 |700-38-2970 MpyxuHa Spring 1
12 [64-59-279 Poivar Lever 1




D'

[6oo0o0)
-

[6oo50)
- 5

I}
11D
I

et

e

e

S

A
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
'T;‘C' Mos. 0603.Ha‘4€"HVIe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-4 | 13 |E39410I126 BvHT cneuunanbHbii ¢ 6ypToM Special thread 1
pe3bboBbligaBnuBatowmii Cn forming screw
M6x20
14 |- Pyuka nesas Grip LH 1
15 |64-59-277 Purenb Girder 1
16 |64-59-314 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
17 |- Bont M6-69x12.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
18 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
19 |31358-1 Lllan6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
20 |714-59-310 MeTtnsa Loop
21 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74
22 |714-59-60 Ocb Axle
23 |- BuHTt B.M6-8gx12.14H.019 Screw

FOCT1478-84




59-5 [IBepb 749-59-124-01CI1

Door
2 3 4 5 A-A B C
o T
D
23
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-5 749-59-124-01CnN OBepb Door -
1 |749-59-123CN Creknonaket CINMO 5/3-12-5/3 | Double glass pane 1
566x1146
FOCTP 52172-2003
2 | 749-59-122-01CrIl [eepb Door 1
3 | 700-42-3046-01 Haknapgka Lining 1
4 |700-42-3047-01 Haknapgka Lining 1
5 |700-35-2191 BuWHT camoHapesatoLmii Self-tapping drill 13
camocBepnawun 4,2x19 screw
6 |24-59-228-1 KaHTt MBX Ne23 Cant 34/10
7 |714-59-348 YnnoTtHuTenb Seal 34/10
8 |700-38-2971 MpyxuHa Spring 1
9 |- Pyuka nesas Grip LH 1
10 |E39410M126 BuWHT cneuunanbHbivi ¢ OypTom Special thread 1
pe3bboBbiaaBnuBatowmii Cn forming screw
M6x20
11 |64-59-279-01 Pblyar Lever
12 |64-59-277-01 Purenb Girder




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOmHZV‘
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
59-5| 13 |64-59-314 TonkaTtenb Pusher 1
14 |- BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
15 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
16 |31358-1 Llan6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 2
roCT11371-78
17 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 2
FOCT19853-74
18 |714-59-60 Ocb Axle 2
19 |- BuHTt B.M6-8gx12.14H.019 Screw 2
FOCT1478-84
20 |714-59-310 Metnsa Loop 2
21 | 700-40-9652-01 Manenb Panel 1
22 | 700-40-8842-04 YnnoTHUTEnNb Seal 1
23 | 700-42-3045 Koxyx Casing 1
Cucrema ynpaBJieHNA n CMa3Kun
Npynna 60 TPaHCMUCCUU
Group Transmission control and lubrication
system
60-1 Cuctema ynpaBneHms n cMaskm TpaHCMUCCUK
Transmission control and lubrication system
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-1 749-60-3CN CucTtema ynpaBneHusi n Transmission -
CMa3Ku TpaHCMUCCUN control and
lubrication system
1 |700-28-2457 BonTt noBopoTHOro yronbHuka | Rotary kneepiece 2
bolt
2 |- Konbuo 12x16 MH 4152-62 Ring 8
3 |- Mposonoka KO 1,6 Wire 125/20
rOCT792-67
4 |700-41-3339 XomyTuk Dog
5 |700-37-2161 Mpobka Plug
6 |- Konbuo 22x30 MH 4152-62 Ring
7 |- Mposonoka KO 1,4 Wire 1/2
rOCT792-67
8 |748-60-180Cr M'MApOLMKNOH Hydraulic cyclone
9 |700-41-3402 Wryuep Connecting pipe
10 |- Konbuo 30x36 MH 4152-62 Ring




2922 28 27 26

Kon-Bo B
';Tg IT(S:].. Ogg;;?;;zme HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSZE%EI:;M
assembly uni
60-1 | 11 |748-60-380 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
12 | 46588 Konbuo Ring 1
13 |748-60-384 Kopnyc Housing 1
14 |748-60-172 BeepTbiLL Screw cap 1
15 |46764 Konbuo Ring 2
16 |748-60-287CI ByHkep Bin 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-1 | 17 |- Konbuo 24x30 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
18 |700-37-2234 Mpobka Plug 1
19 |748-60-291CrI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
20 |700-41-3387 BonTt noBopoTHOro yroneHuka | Rotary kneepiece 2
bolt
21 |748-60-191 Konnayok Cap 1
22 |- Konbuo 33x39 MH 4152-62 Ring 3
23 | 700-30-316 larika Nut 1
24 | 748-60-197 BuHT Screw 1
25 | 748-60-343 Kopnyc Housing 1
26 |700-38-889 MpyxuHa Spring 1
27 |748-60-182 30M0THUK Sliding valve 1
28 | 748-60-188 Opoccenb Throttle 1
29 |700-37-142 Mpobka Plug 1
30 |748-60-276CI1 Hacoc Pump -
31 |700-40-4451 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 1
32 |700-28-911 Bont Bolt 10
33 |- Lanba 10.02 Washer 10
roCT11371-78
34 |748-60-89 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
35 |748-60-164 Banuk Roller 1
36 |748-60-288CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
37 |748-60-241CIl KnanaH Valve 1
38 |700-42-2011 MpoBonoka Wire 1
60-2 Cuctema ynpaBneHust 1 cCMaskm TpaHCMUCCUN —
npogornkeHne
Transmission control and lubrication system —
continued
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H copoHoiA
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuge
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-2 749-60-3CN CucTtema ynpaBneHusi n Transmission -
CMas3Ku TpaHCMUccUumn control and
lubrication system
748-60-242CI Tpyba Pipe
2 | 700-28-2457 BonTt noBopoTHOro yronbHuka | Rotary kneepiece 2
bolt
3 |- Konbuo 12x16 MH 4152-62 Ring 8
- Mposonoka KO 1,6 Wire 289/50
FOCT792-67
5 |749-60-101CI Tpyba Pipe 1




Kon-Bo B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve cBopouHoi
; p ; HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-2 6 | 748-60-145CI TpybonpoBoa Piping 1
7 | 748-60-154CI Tpyba Pipe 1
8 | 748-60-236CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
9 | 749-60-104CI Tpyba Pipe 1
10 |749-60-103Cn Tpyba Pipe 1
11 |[700-28-911 bonTt Bolt 10
12 |- LWanba 10.02 Washer 10
FOCT11371-78
13 |700-37-128 Mpobka Plug
14 |- LWan6a 6.01.019 Washer
FOCT11371-78
15 |700-38-804 MpyxuHa Spring 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-2 | 16 |- Wapuk B16-100 Ball 1
FOCT3722-81
17 |748-60-185 Bont Bolt 1
18 |748-60-199CrI1 Tpybonposog Piping 1
19 |700-40-7415 Konbuo Ring 1
20 |749-60-102CI Tpyba Pipe 1
21 |748-60-238CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
22 |- Konbuo 33x39 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
23 | 700-30-316 arika Nut 1
24 | 748-60-153CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
25 |748-60-269Cr1 Tpyba Pipe 1
26 |748-60-130 Wryuep Connecting pipe 22
27 |- Konbuo 20x26 MH 4152-62 44
28 |748-60-148CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
60-3 Hacoc macngaHbIv
Oil pump
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-3 748-60-276CN Hacoc Pump -
1 |748-60-366 BTynka Bushing 1
2 |748-60-134 Kpblwka Cover 1
3 | 748-60-165 MydTa Collar 1
4 |- BonTt M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
5 |- Lanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
748-60-162 Kpblwka Cover
[ M10x1 lalika wecTturpaHHas Special hex nut 4
crneunansHas
700-31-944-02 Lan6ba oTrbHas Crimp washer 4
748-60-359 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 |748-60-360 Mnuta Plate 1
11 |748-60-361 Koneco 3ybuyaToe Gear wheel 1
12 | 748-60-362 Koneco 3y6uyaToe Gear wheel 1
13 |700-29-2419 Wnunbka Stud 2
14 |- Konbuo 12x16 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
15 |748-60-46 Bont Bolt 2
16 |700-37-2051 Mpobka Plug 1




Kon-so B

Puc Mos O6o3Ha4veHne coposiHoiA
g ‘ . : HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
60-3 | 17 |- Konbuo 27x35 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
18 |700-31-601 Llanba Washer 3
19 |700-38-700 MpyxuHa Spring 1
20 |- Wapuk 519-200 Ball 1

roCT3722-81




Kon-Bo B
FI:’)'{'C' Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HaumeHoBaHne Name ngmngw
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
60-3 | 21 |748-60-245 He3no Pin hole 1
22 | 748-60-358 Kpblwka Cover 1
23 |- MoowwnnHuk 4074104 Bearing 4
FOCT4651-82
24 | 748-60-84 Mnuta Plate
25 | 748-60-272 Kopnyc Housing
Cucrema KOHANMUUOHUPOBAHUA BO34yXa U
Mpynna
[ 1 |BeHTUNATOP KABUHBI
Group ) .
Air conditioning system and cab fan

71-1 BeHTUNATOp KabuHbl

Cab fan
4
oY
I 6 7 A
2 8
1 = e
=) ST 7
\ 250 By
S
] Ty RS XX s
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁO?Haqe.HMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
71-1 749-71-6CN BeHTUNATOP KaGUHbI Cab fan -
1 |- Bont M8-69x25.88.35. 019 Bolt 14
FOCT7796-70
2 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 18
rOCT6402-70
3 | 749-71-113CnN Kpblwwka ntoka Hatch cover 1
4 | 748-44-192CI Konnak Cap 1
5 |748-44-207CI BenTnnaTop Fan 1
6 |- Bont M8-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
7 |- Bont M8-6gx40.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7795-70
8 |- Llan6a 8.01.019 Washer 8

FOCT6958-78




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne H copouHoi
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
9
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-1 9 |748-10-239 AmopTtusaTop Damper 8
10 |- Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
11 |- Llan6a 6T 65I" 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
12 |- Llanba 6.01.019 Washer 4
fOCT11371-78
13 | 748-44-303 Haknapgka Lining 1
14 |- BuHT B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 12
FOCT17473-80
15 |700-42-3024 Haknagka Lining 1
71-2 Cuctema KOHOMLUMOHMPOBaHUS BO3ayXa
Air conditioning system
Kon-so B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
71-2 749-71-8CnN Cuctema Air-conditioning -
KOHAULMOHMpPOBaHUSA Bo3ayxa| system
1 |- BuHT B.M6-89gx18.58.019 Screw 14
FOCT17473-80
2 |- Lanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 23
FOCT6402-70
3 |31358 Lanba 6.02.3kn Washer 16
rOCT11371-78
4 | 749-71-63 Manenb Panel
5 |749-71-64 YnnoTtHeHune Packing
6 |749-71-62 Manenb Panel
7 |- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 14
FOCT7796-70
8 |- Lawn6a 8T 65I" 09 15
FOCT6402-70
9 |- KoHgeHcaTopHo- Condenser 1
ncnapuTenbHbli 610K
KOHAMLUMOHepa
10 |749-71-127CI LLinaHr BbICOKOrO AaBneHus High pressure hose 1
11 |749-71-128CrIl LLinaHr H13Koro gaenexHus Low pressure hose 1
12 |+ PemeHb Tuna A950 Belt 1
13 |-+ Komnpeccop . Compressor 1
14 |714-71-232-01 MpocTaBka Spacer 9
15 |714-71-231 Haknapgka Lining 18
16 |- Bont M6-6gx25.88.35.019 Bolt 9
FOCT7798-70
17 |- Mavika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
18 |714-71-232 MpocTtaBka Spacer 9




e =

[+

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. OﬁquangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-2 | 19 |-+ BosayLwHbii guddpysop Air diffuser 1
20 |-+ BonT . Bolt 8
21 |+ LLlai6a . Washer 8
22 | 749-71-70 MpocTtaBka Spacer 4

*1 *MocTynaeT B KOMMNeKTe ¢ kKoHauLuoHepoM Rio 3000
*1 * Delivered as a set with Rio 3000 conditioner



71-3 Cuctema KOHOAMLUMOHMPOBaHMSA BO3ayXa —
npoaomkeHune

Air conditioning system - continued

Kon-so B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-3 749-71-8CnN Cuctema Air-conditioning
KOHOULUWOHMPOBaHUA BO3ayxXa| system
749-71-65 MnaHka HaTsXHas Tightening cleat

749-71-125CI KpoHwiTenH Bracket




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HanmeHoBaHne Name cgoalc::lHOﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-3 3 |- [anka M10-7H.6 Nut 9
FOCT5915-70
4 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70
5 131308 LWanba 10.02.3kn Washer 10
FOCT11371-78
749-71-126CIN KpoHwTeiH Bracket
- Bont M10-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
8 |- Bont M10-69x35.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
9 |- [anka M8-7H.6 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
10 |- LWan6a 8T 65 09 15
FOCT6402-70
71-4 Kpbiwka nioka
Hatch cover
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-4 749-71-113CN Kpbiwka nroka Hatch cover -
1 |749-71-19 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
2 | 749-71-32 Kopo6 Box 1
3 | 749-71-38 Monka Shelf 1
4 | 749-71-33 Monka Shelf 2
5 |749-71-31 Kpbliwka Cover 1
6 |[748-59-1371 Iner Sheet 1
7 |748-59-1102 Monka Shelf 1
8 |749-71-71-01 Tpybka Pipe 1
9 |4368-0816 BoHka M8x16x16 Boss 4
OCT3-1496-72
10 [4368-0612 BoHka M6x12x12 Boss 4
OCT3-1496-72
11 |[4368-0812 BoHka M8x16x12 Boss 8

OCT3-1496-72




1o
:
j-p-

1A i
_ 1 / 8
TR ; ; T
'-' 10/U

71-5 BeHTunsartop

Fan
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';”C' Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-5 748-44-207CnN BeHTunartop Fan -
748-44-283 dnaHey, Flange 1
700-28-946 Bont Bolt 1
- LWan6a 6.02.019 Washer 1
FOCT6958-78
4 |- Bont 3M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
5 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
6 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 3/10
FOCT792-67 >0,08m



O\ ‘ '- ;

=
]

RN S
i
o)

.

p \ 13
19 g =/
20}
21 14
18 3
‘-‘5\2---——»-*--"
16
17 15
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H C60poUHOi
Pic. ltemn. Designation avMeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-5 7 |701-71-105 LWanba Washer 1
8 | 748-44-279 Kopnyc Housing 1
9 | 748-44-284 KpbinbyaTka Impeller 1
10 |748-44-175 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11 |748-44-120 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
12 | 748-44-206CI Konnak Cap 1
13 |- OnekTpoasuratens MB42 Electrical engine 1
MB42.000
TY
14 |748-44-139CI dunbTp Filter 1
15 |50-47-45 3axum Clamp
16 |- Bont M6-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
17 |- "avika M6-7H.6 Nut 6
FOCT5915-70
18 |50-47-44 BosagyxopacnpegenuTenb Air distributor
19 |- Bont 2M8-69x70.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7795-70
20 |- LWan6a 8.01.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
21 |- WnnmHT 2x20.019 Cotter pin 2

roCT397-79




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
71-5 | 22 |700-30-2311 anka Nut 2
Npynna 792 F'mapoobGopyaoBaHue HaBeCKuU
Group Bulldozer and ripper hydraulic equipment
72-1 'vgpoobopynoBaHue bynbaosepa
Bulldozer hydraulic equipment
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-1 749-72-5CN F'mapoo6opyaoBaHue Bulldozer -
6ynbao3epa hydraulic
equipment
1 |- Bont M16-8gx30.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
2 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
3 | 749-72-256CI Koxyx Casing 1
50-26-485-01CIM* Pykas 16 Sleeve 4
50-26-485CT1 Pykas 16 Sleeve 4
749-72-298CIM 'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace -
- Bont M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
7 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 4
rOCT6402-70
700-30-2308 lanka Nut 2
749-72-387 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 |749-72-388 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
11 |- Bont M10-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
12 |749-72-13 XomyTt Clamp 2
13 |749-72-14 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
14 | 749-72-241CTI1 Tpyba Pipe 2
15 |[749-72-30 MpoxogHuk Bypass 2
16 |749-72-31 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
17 |- Konbuo 020-025-30-2-2 Ring 8
rOCT9833-73
18 |749-72-29 MydTa Collar 2
19 |[700-58-2332 Konbuo B25.119.xp.T Ring 2
FOCT13940-86
20 | 749-72-257CI Koxyx Casing
21 | 749-72-196CI Tpyba Pipe
22 | 749-72-195CIN Tpyba Pipe




Kon-Bo B

6OpOYHON
Puc. | Mos. O60o3HayeHne c
; ; A HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit

72-1 | 23 |749-72-410 Koxyx Casing 1

24 |700-58-148 3arnywka Plug 2

25 Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 12

FOCT7796-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOmHZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-1| 26 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 12

FOCT6402-70

*1 * [Ing TPONUKOB
*1 For tropics

72-2 ['wngpopackoc
Hydraulic brace

12 131415 16 17

%

BN
B
AN /r-_
©)
N
o
I‘_B
36
23 :
A-A 217 35°3% 25 24
42 /41 33 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 B-B
\
|
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
IIDDTS ITE,? r::1 Oggsi;?;;%me HavnmeHoBaHve Name eauHnle
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-2 749-72-298CHN M'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace -
1 |- psizecbemHuk E52-100-1 Scraper 1
TY2290-005-48774662-2002
2 |- Bont M12-69x35.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
3 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
749-72-531 dnaHey, Flange 1
5 |- Bont M24-89x65.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7798-70
6 |- LWan6a 24 OT 651 09 Washer 12

rOCT6402-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne copoioit
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-2 7 | 749-72-300CI Kpbllka Cover 1
8 |- MarxeTa E32-100-4 Cup 1
TY2290-003-48774662-2002
9 |- Konbuo 210-220-58-2-2 Ring 1
FOCT9833-73
10 |- Konbuo E22-100-30-3 Ring 1
TY2290-004-48774662-2002
11 |749-72-530 LTok Rod
12 |- Konbuo E21-220-20-4 Ring
TY2290-004-48774662-2002
13 |- Konbuo 079-085-36-2-2 Ring 1
FOCT9833-73
14 |749-72-538 MopLueHb Piston
15 |- YnnotHeHne E13M-220-5 Packing
TY2290-001-48774662-2002
16 |749-72-534 larika Nut
17 |700-35-2164 BWHT cTONOpPHBIN Lock screw
18 |- LWlan6a 2.12.01.05 Washer
rOCT13464-77
19 |749-72-242CTl1 Kopnyc Housing
20 |700-28-2621 Bont Bolt
21 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 14
FOCT6402-70
22 |31477-01 Llan6a 16.02.3kn.019 Washer 4
foCT11371-78
23 | 700-28-2618 Bont Bolt
24 | 749-72-244CI Koxyx Casing
25 |- Konbuo 030-035-30-2-2 Ring 4
FOCT9833-73
26 | 749-72-245 dnaHey, Flange 1
27 | 700-57-567 Hunnenb Nipple 1
28 | 700-40-7939 Konbuo Ring 4
29 | 749-72-243CI Koxyx Casing 1
30 | 749-72-279CI Tpyba Pipe 1
31 |700-41-3533 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
32 | 749-72-280CTI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
33 |50-50-195Cr1 M'moposamok Pilot-operated -
check valve
34 | 700-57-1059 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
35 | 749-72-185CrI1 dnaHey Flange 1
36 |749-72-184CIl KnanaH Valve 1
37 |749-72-529 MpoywwnHa Eye 1
38 |749-72-535 Lanba Washer 1
39 |749-72-512 MnaHka Cleat 2
40 (42212 MydTouka Sliding head 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHve copoioit
Pic. Item. Designation HaumeHoBarue Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-2 | 41 |700-58-2084 Konbuo Ring 4
42 |- MogwwmnHuk LLUCTI80 Bearing 2
FOCT3635-78
72-3 'vgpo3amok
Hydraulic lock
2 3 4 5 ]3 8 10
R % N
Wbmmﬁ% oD W@@@ ”W
CHN DEN
O o [ C
5N
o | oy
Ll o) ]
s o S !
N o
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-3 50-50-195CnN aposamok Pilot-operated -
check valve
1 |50-50-279 BTynka Bushing 2
2 |50-50-197Cn KnanaH Valve 2
3 |700-38-2914 MpyxuHa Spring 2
4 |50-50-210 Kopnyc Housing 1
5 |700-40-3543 Konbuo Ring 1
6 |50-50-247 MopLueHb Piston 1
7 261164 Konbuo Ring 2
8 |700-38-2851 MpyxuHa Spring 2
9 |50-50-281 MepexogHuk Adapter 2
10 |700-42-2232 Mpobka Plug 4




72-4 UununHapsl cvnosble
Power cylinders

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne c6opoHoit
Pic ltem Designation HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
’ ’ Quantity in
assembly unit
72-4 749-72-13CN UunuHapbl cunoBble Actuating

cylinders




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-4 1 |- MapoumnuHap 700-79-4947C6 | Hydraulic cylinder 2
2 | 749-72-117CnN Ocb Axle 2
3 |700-37-314-01 Mpobka Plug 2
4 | 749-72-363 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
5 |- Bont M16x1,5-89x32.66.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
6 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 18
rOCT6402-70
7 |- LWanba 16.01.019 Washer 10
FOCT6958-78
749-72-589 Cepbra Clevis 2
749-72-36 Mpobka Plug 4
10 |714-72-44-01 Konbuo 032-038-36-2-2 Ring 4
rOCT9833-73
11 |700-37-358 Mpobka Plug 4
12 |714-22-211 Konbuo Ring 4
13 |748-99-321 Konbuo ClM145-135-9 Ring 2
14 |749-72-18 Cronop Stop 2
15 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
16 |- Bont M12x1,25- Bolt 8
69x30.88.45X.019
FOCT7796-70
17 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 6
FOCT19853-74
18 |[749-72-240 Kpblwka Cover
19 |749-72-98 Mpoknagka Gasket
20 |- Bont M16x1,5- Bolt 16
6gx45.88.38XC.019
FOCT7796-70
21 | 749-72-104CI Kpblwka Cover 4
72-5 'vgpoobopyaoBaHue pbixnuTend
Ripper hydraulic equipment
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-5 749-72-11CN f'mapoobopynoBaHue Ripper hydraulic -
pbixnuTens equipment
749-72-292CTl1 MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder -
749-72-284CTl1 KpoHLTenH Bracket
- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt

rOCT7796-70




5
e

6

i




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-5 4 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 5
rOCT6402-70
5 |4368-1220 BoHka M12x22x20 Boss 1
OCT3-1496-72
749-72-189CIN Mmapoumnuuap Hydraulic cylinder -
749-72-292-01CI1 Mmapoumnuuap Hydraulic cylinder -
- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 10/10
rOCT792-67
9 |700-28-916 Bont Bolt 8
10 |748-99-1015 XomyT Clamp 4
11 ([748-99-1014 BoHka Boss 4
12 |700-40-3668 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
13 |749-72-385 Ckoba Caliper 8
14 |749-72-386 BTynka Bushing 8
15 |- Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
16 |- avika M16-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
17 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
18 |50-26-487-04Crll PykaB 25 Sleeve 8
50-26-487-05CM** Pykas 25 Sleeve 8
19 |50-26-484-08CrI1 PykaB 12 Sleeve 2
50-26-484-09CIM* Pykas 12 Sleeve 2
20 |700-57-1063 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
21 |50-26-484-06Cr1 Pykas 12 Sleeve 2
50-26-484-07CTl1 Pykas 12 Sleeve 2
22 | 749-72-323 XomyTt Clamp 8
23 | 749-72-324 BTynka Bushing 8
24 |- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
25 | 749-72-330-01CIl Tpyb6a Pipe 1
26 |749-72-329-01CrI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
27 | 749-72-587 KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1
28 | 749-72-330CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
29 | 749-72-329CIl Tpyba Pipe 1

*1 * [1Ns TPOMUKOB.
*1 * For tropicks



72-6 'mopounnuHap 749-72-189CIr1
Hydraulic cylinder

78 9 10 1112

13 14

=
Y77, 277277 A Lo 1 /
/ R \ j ]
/ ENNN
[~
/// /I |22 V.7 //{A =i
6 3 2 1 17 19
16
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve ¢60po-Hoi
8 . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
72-6 749-72-189CN FvapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder -
749-72-287 MopLueHb Piston
- Konbuo 030-035-30-2-2 Ring
rOCT9833-73
3 |- Konbuo 070-080-58-2-2 Ring 3
FOCT9833-73
749-72-190CI Mnb3a Liner 1
5 |- Manka M30x2-7H.05.019 Nut
FOCT5933-73
6 |- WnnuHT 6,3x63.019 Cotter pin 2
rOCT397-79
7 |- BunTt B.M6-89x8.45H.019 Screw 2
roCT921476-93
749-72-289 Kpbiwka Cover 1
749-72-290 [anka Nut 1
10 |749-72-288 LWTok Rod 1
11 |700-39-523 Konbuo Ring 1
12 |700-31-1118 Lanba Washer 1
13 |749-98-84 Wt Pin 1
14 |749-98-321 Maney, Pin 1
15 |[749-72-291 YucTuk Scraper 8
16 |749-72-291-01 Yuctuk Scraper 4
17 |- Konbuo 040-048-46-2-2 Ring 2
FOCT9833-73




72-7 T'vopounnuuap 749-72-292CrI1/292-01CTI1
Hydraulic cylinder

7
4 8 6 8\
; \
) O
2 =
1 N
N RNY™
\_4 |
%,
I\/ / 7 \\
32 3130 2 28 27 26 2524 23 22
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Toa. Obosravenne HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSOEEEHZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-7 749-72-292-01CN* MppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder -
749-72-292CN*> MppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder -
700-35-2164 BUWHT cTOnOpHbIN Lock screw
- LWanba 2.12.01.05 Washer
rOCT13464-77
3 | 749-72-534 arika Nut 1
749-72-368 MonydnaHey Semi-flange 4
- Konbuo 040-048-46-2-2 Ring 2
rOCT9833-73
6 |749-72-238CM*° Macnonposop Oil pipeline 1
749-72-239CM** Macnonposop, Oil pipeline 1
749-72-367 BTynka Bushing 2
749-72-366 XomyT Clamp 2
- Bont M12-69x20.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
10 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 12
rOCT6402-70
11 |749-72-249CM Macnonposop, Oil pipeline
749-72-250CMN*° Macnonposop, Oil pipeline
12 |- Bont M14-69x50.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
13 |- Lan6a 140T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
14 |- Bont M24-8gx65.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7798-70
15 |- LWan6a 24 OT 651 09 Washer 12

FOCT6402-70




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHow
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-7| 16 |- Bont M12-69x35.58.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
17 |749-72-535 Llanba Washer
18 |749-72-529 MpoywwnHa Eye
19 |- MogwwmnHuk LLUCII80 Bearing 2
FOCT3635-78
20 |700-58-2084 Konbuo Ring
21 |- psizecbemHuk E52-100-1 Scraper
TY2290-005-48774662-2002
22 |749-72-531 dnaHey, Flange
23 | 749-72-299CI Kpblwka Cover
24 |- MarxeTa E32-100-4 Cup
TY2290-003-48774662-2002
25 |- Konbuo 190-200-58-2-2 Ring 1
rOCT9833-73
26 |- Konbuo E22-100-30-3 Ring 1
TY2290-004-48774662-2002
27 | 749-72-234CI Kopnyc Housing 1
28 | 749-72-530-01 LWTok Rod 1
29 | 749-72-533 MopLueHb Piston 1
30 |- Konbuo 079-085-36-2-2 Ring 1
fOCT9833-73
31 |- Konbuo E21-200-20-5 Ring 2
TY2290-004-48774662-2002
32 |- YnnotHeHne E13M-200-5 Packing 1
TY2290-001-48774662-2002
*1 neBbIv
*1 left-hand
*2 npaBbli
*2 right-hand
*3 ** [Inga 749-72-292-01CI1. MN'gpoumnuHap
*3 ** For 749-72-292-01CI1
*4 * [Ingq 749-72-292CT1. M'mapounnuHap
*4 * For 749-72-292CIN
72-8 'mopoobopynoBaHue nedenku
Winch hydraulic equipment
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. Obosnaverme HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
72-8 749-72-14CnN f'mapoobopynoBaHue -
neoéeaku
749-72-310CIM MepexogHuk Adapter
50-26-485-02CTl1 Pykas 16 Sleeve

PB/] 16-90-1900-200-
M27x1,5(13)/ M27x1,5(13)-Cr-Y
TY2554-001-21527094-2004




25 2423
22

-

e 3244 33

LN\
32 44 33



Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-8 4 | 50-26-485-08CI1 PykaB 16 Sleeve 4
5 |700-41-2246-05CI MepexogHuk Adapter 4
- PB[ 25-84-2200-300- 2
M42x2(12)/ M42x2(12)-Y
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
700-40-8406 Mpoknagka Gasket
261115 XomyTt Clamp
- Bont M10-6gx25.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
10 |[31308-1 LWan6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 5
roCT11371-78
11 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
12 |- Bbont M10-6gx30.58.019 1
FOCT7796-70
13 |- arika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
14 42212 MydTouka Sliding head
15 |- Konbuo 048-052-25-2-2 Ring 2
rOCT9833-73
16 |40910 Konbuo Ring 1
17 |700-41-4304 Wryuep 1
18 |749-72-386 BTynka Bushing 2
19 |749-72-385 Ckoba Caliper 2
20 |- Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
21 |- avika M16-7H.6.019 Nut 1
FOCT5915-70
22 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 9
FOCT6402-70
23 |- Bont M16-69x50.109.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
24 | 749-72-346-01CIN Matpy6ok 1
25 | 749-72-346CI Matpy6ok 1
26 |749-72-337CIl Tpyba 1
27 | 749-72-312CI Tpyba Pipe 1
28 |749-72-312-01CrI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
29 | 749-72-338CI1 Tpyb6a 1
30 |749-72-339CIl Tpyb6a 1
31 |50-26-570Cr MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
32 | 749-72-617 Kpbiwka 2
33 | 749-72-616 Kpblwka 2
34 |700-40-3668 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
35 |749-99-226 Mpwxum Hold-down tool 4
36 |- Bont M12x60.58. 019 Bolt 2

rOCT7796-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
72-8 | 37 |- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
38 |3135-1 Llan6a 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 4
FOCT11371-78
39 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
40 |748-99-1015 XomyT Clamp 2
41 |700-28-916 Bont Bolt 4
42 |- Mposonoka KO 1,6 Wire 2/5
FOCT792-67
43 |749-72-331CN** Mmapoumnuuap Hydraulic cylinder
44 |- Macnenka 1.3.L16 Oiler
rOCT19853-74
*1 3aroToBKOM Ansa rmapouunuHapa 749-72-331CrIM asnsetcs rmapoumnmuap 50-26-570CT 1.
*1 Hydraulic cylinder 50-26-570CIT is a blank for hydraulic cylinder 749-72-331CI1
Npynna 7 9 M'mpgponpusopf
Group Hydraulic drive
79-1 'mpgponpuson
Hydraulic drive
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 700-79-5169CN aponpuBopf Hydraulic drive -
700-57-316 Wryuep Connecting pipe 4
46764 Konbuo Ring 5
3 |- PB[ 25-84-1350-300- 4
M42x2(12)/M42x2(12)60= CI1
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
4 | 749-99-310CMN Tpyba Pipe 1
5 |749-99-310-01CIl Tpyba Pipe
6 |749-99-197 XomyTt Clamp 12
7 | 700-40-3668 Mpoknagka Gasket 19
8 |700-28-916 Bont Bolt 38
9 - MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 10
FOCT792-67
10 |749-99-262CTI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
11 |749-99-262-01CI1 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
12 |748-99-1015 XomyTt Clamp 7
13 |700-79-4892CI Tpyb6a Pipe 1
14 |700-79-4892-01CIl Tpyb6a Pipe 1




3 41 (43 45 4637 47 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 5556 57 (58 60,23 61 6263 64 65 66,12 (8
je2 | 4 A so fMi7/2s [/ ) | /7, lo
H / /'

/ / i
/L33 17 4 I /

T

/ b b y |
/ /7 /) Lo NERYN Lol v i y | L | AN
136 138/ 137 131/ 135 135136 31{ 133133135 134 133132 131 130 37 21 20 129129128T1zs 125 124 108 1081121116 11211546 |61 114 113 112 1%1\11‘0109\11 108}105105‘4041‘03 (71 75102
139 86 32} [ss 127 [122 M7 7 7 |25l7 } 72 L7 e 72
126 87 33 87 123|118 8 8 lo \ 142
127. 119 .9 9 }
120 \




Kon-Bo B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 | 15 |700-79-5510CrM MepexonHuk 1
16 |- Bont M12-69x80.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7795-70
17 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 20
rOCT6402-70
18 |700-79-5183CrI Mpwxum Hold-down tool
19 |700-79-10124 MnaHka Cleat
20 |- Bont M8-60gx35.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
21 | 700-79-5182CrIl Mpwxum Hold-down tool 8
22 | 700-79-9819 MnaHka Cleat
23 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7796-70
24 |700-79-5190CnN Tpyba Pipe
25 |748-99-566 Konbuo Ring 9
26 |- Bont M16x1,5- Bolt
6gx45.88.38XC.019
FOCT7796-70
27 |- Lanba 16.01.019 Washer 4
FOCT6958-78
28 |- LWan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
29 | 700-79-5195CrI1 KpoHwiTeH Bracket 1
30 |700-79-5189Crl Pacnpegenurens Distributor -
31 |- BonTt M6-6gx20.88.35.019 Bolt 10
FOCT7798-70
32 |31358-1 Lllan6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 26
roCT11371-78
33 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 10
rOCT6402-70
34 | 700-79-9805 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
35 |700-79-5187CI1 YcTaHoBKa pykosTu One-dimensional -
O[HOKOOpAMHATHON handle installation
36 |- PB[ 6-160-1100-100- 3
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
37 |- PB[ 6-160-1250-100- 3
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
38 | 700-42-3246 Tabnnuka Tag 1
39 |700-79-5186CI1 YcraHoBka gKoncTuka (cxema | Joystick installation -
53296) (diagram 53296)
40 |- PB[ 16-90-1000-200- 2
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
41 | 700-41-3565 ["anka HakngHas Sleeve nut 2
42 |700-41-3571 3arnywka cchepuyeckast Spherical plug
43 | 700-30-2308 anka Nut




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne copouHoi
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 | 44 |- Konbuo 27x35 MH 4152-62 Ring 2
45 |749-99-501 Cronop Stop 1
46 |700-41-4233 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
47 |- PB[ 6-160-1100-100- 2
M14x1,5(13) 907 M14x1,5(13)
90% 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
48 | 700-42-3245 Tabnuuka Tag
49 |- PB[ 6-160-700-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
50 |- PB[ 16-90-1100-200- 2
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
51 |700-79-4893CTI Tpyba Pipe 1
52 |700-79-4893-01CT1 Tpyba Pipe 1
53 |749-99-371 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
54 |749-99-369 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
55 |700-41-3567 Wryuep Bypass connecting 2
pipe
56 |749-99-239-01CIl Bak macnsiHbI Oil tank
57 |749-99-370 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
58 |- Bont M12-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70
59 |3135-1 LWawnba 12x2.01.10.019 Washer 8
rOCT11371-78
60 |700-40-3126 Konbuo Ring 1
61 |748-99-633 Wryuep Connecting pipe 3
62 |749-99-295Cr1 Tpyba Pipe 1
63 |749-99-295-01CrI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
64 |50-26-485-04Cr1 PykaB 16 Sleeve 2
65 |749-99-271-02CI Tpyba Pipe 1
66 |749-99-271-03CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
67 |50-60-230 Mpwxum Hold-down tool 8
68 |42212 MydTouka Sliding head 8
69 | 700-40-6649 BTynka Bushing 2
70 |720-23-115CI 3arnyLka Plug 2
71 |700-37-2179 Mpobka Plug 6
72 |301-161A KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Seal ring 6
73 |700-41-2567 anka Nut 4
74 | 748-99-1159 3arnywka Plug 4
75 |751-99-69 MydpTa Collar 4
76 | 700-40-3503 PykaB Hose pipe 2




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHve copoioit
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 | 77 |- XomyT yepBsaYHbIA 70-90/12 W2 8
(Fepmanus)
78 | 749-99-294CI Tpyba Pipe
79 |- Konbuo 060-070-58-2-5 Ring
rOCT9833-73
80 |749-99-289CIl Tpyba Pipe
81 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
82 |- Mnom6a 10/6,5 Seal 2
0OCT3268-84
83 |- Mposonoka KO 0,5 Wire 1/2
FOCT792-67
84 |700-40-3688 Mpoknaaka Gasket
85 |700-40-5919 Konbuo 085-091-36-9831LU Ring
FOCT9833-73
86 |- Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 12
FOCT7796-70
87 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 14
rOCT6402-70
88 |714-72-44-03 Konbuo 039-045-36-2-2 Ring 2
rOCT9833-73
89 |- avika M10-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
90 |- Hacoc HLU50A-4J1 "AHTen" Pump 1
0CT23.1.92-88
91 |(401074-1 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
92 | 748-99-1235 MydTa yrnosas Angle joint 1
93 |700-57-374 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
94 | 749-99-298CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
95 |- Bont M10-6gx65.66.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
96 |700-58-2332 Konbuo B25.119.xp.T Ring 1
FOCT13940-86
97 |48-26-207 MydTa Collar 1
98 |700-79-5181CIl TpPOVHUK T-joint 1
99 |749-99-431 BTynka Bushing 1
100 |748-50-600 MydTa Collar 1
101 |700-58-2414 Konbuo Ring 1
102 |700-79-5096CI1 KnanaH Valve -
103 |- Hacoc wectepeHHbin GP150G- 1
R4A1A2TC
TY3-25-180-97
104 |749-99-427 MydpTa yrnosas Angle joint 1
105 |714-23-637-01 Konbuo Ring 1
106 |700-41-4223 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
107 |770-55-67 Konbuo Ring 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHune H cbopouHoi
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 | 108 |- PB[ 16-90-2200-200- 3
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
109 | 700-79-5192Crl1 Tpyba Pipe
110 |- PB[ 6-160-1800-100-
M14x1,5(13) 907 M14x1,5(13)
902 0°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
111 | 700-79-4912Crl1 Tpyba Pipe 1
112 | 700-79-4912-01CI Tpyba Pipe 1
113 | 749-99-301CI Tpyba Pipe 1
114 |- Crskka KB-4,8x300 6
115 | 700-79-5191CIl Tpyba Pipe 1
116 |748-99-547 Banuk Roller 1
117 |748-99-548 Banuk Roller 1
118 [748-99-983 XomyTuK Dog 1
119 |700-28-914 Bont Bolt 1
120 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,4 Wire 2/5
rOCT792-67
121 |700-41-2235-21CI1 XomyTt Clamp 4
122 |700-40-3497 PykaBs Hose pipe 1
123 [748-99-910 BTynka Bushing 1
124 | 700-79-5194Crl1 Tpyba Pipe 1
125 | 700-79-5188Cr1 Bnok nutanus Power module -
126 |- Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 3
FOCT7796-70
127 |- Lawn6a 8T 65I" 09 3
FOCT6402-70
128 | 700-79-5184Cr1 Konnektop Manifold
129 |- PB[ 6-160-550-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
130 | 700-79-5179CrI1 KpoHLTenH Bracket
131 |31308-1 LWawn6a 10.01.10.019 Washer 8
fOCT11371-78
132 | 700-42-3244 Tabnuuka Tag
133 |- PB[ 6-160-1350-100- 3
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13)
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
134 | 700-79-5185Crl1 YcTaHoBka axoncTuka (cxema | Joystick installation -
35669) (diagram 35669)
135 |- PBA 6-160-1200-100- 3
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13)
TY2554-001-21527094-2004
136 |- PBA 6-160-1000-100- 2

M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(13)
TY2554-001-21527094-2004




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne cbopouHoi
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
79-1 | 137 |700-79-5180CIr1 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
138 |700-54-60 XomyTuK Dog 1
139 [700-79-10639 Mpoknagka 1
140 | 749-99-310-02CI Tpyba Pipe 1
141 | 749-99-310-03CI1 Tpyba Pipe 1
142 |- Bont M12-6gx45.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7795-70
79-2 'vgponpuBoa — NpPoAOIKEHNE
Hydraulic drive — continued
6
18
L9
10
11
12

SN




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-2 700-79-5169-01CIN MmpponpuBog -
1 |700-79-5440CrI Tpyb6a 1
2 | 700-40-5967 Pykas Hose pipe 2
3 | 749-99-425 BTynka Bushing 2
4 |- XOMyT YyepBsYHbIA 32-50/12 W2 8
(Fepmanus)
5 |749-99-426 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
6 |749-99-296CI Tpyba Pipe 1
7 261115 XomyT Clamp
8 |- Bont M10-69x25.58.019 Bolt 14
FOCT7796-70
9 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70
10 |700-79-10638 MydpTa
11 |700-41-3565 ["arka HakuaHas Sleeve nut
12 |700-41-3571 3arnyLika cdepuyeckas Spherical plug
79-3 KnanaH
Valve
[ A
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HanMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°M
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-3 700-79-5096CN Knanan Valve -
1 |700-79-9998 KnanaH Valve 1
2 | 700-79-5097CrI1 Kopnyc Housing 1
3 |700-31-601 Llanba Washer 2
4 | 700-38-700 MpyxuHa Spring 1
5 |700-40-2135 Konbuo Ring 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-3 6 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 3/20
FOCT792-67
7 | 700-79-9997 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
79-4 YcTtaHoBKa gxonctuka (cxema 35669)
Joystick assembly (diagram 35669)
D
Ny ~
A N
o
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve H coposHoiA
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuge
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-4 700-79-5185CN YcTaHoBKa axomncTtuka (cxema | Joystick -
35669) installation
(diagram 35669)
700-79-10130 Wryuep Connecting pipe
- Bont M6-6gx25.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
3 |- Lanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
4 |31358-1 Lllan6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
5 |- [bKOMCTUK rmapaBnu4eckuin ¢ 1

dukcaumen HC-RCX-02-A22-
MB-(A01-MA)x3-F-00F-00R-3-
WF53-RA-G02 (cxema35669)




79-5 YcTtaHoBka gxonctuka (cxema 53296)
Joystick assembly (diagram 53296)

¢ 5

Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavHmue
g
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-5 700-79-5186CN YcTaHoBKa axomncTtuka (cxema | Joystick
53296) installation
(diagram 53296)
1 Bont M6-69x25.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
2 LWanba 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
3 |31358-1 LWain6a 6.01.08kn.019 Washer 4
rOCT11371-78
4 [bxoncTuk rmpgpasnuyeckuin HC- 1

RCX-03-(A01-MA)x4-F-00F-
00R-4-WF53-RA-G02 (cxema
53296)




Kon-so B

Puc. Mos. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaz:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;lin
assembly unit
79-5 5 |700-79-10130 Wryuep Connecting pipe 3
6 |700-79-10130-01 Wryuep Connecting pipe 3
79-6 YcTaHoBKa pPyKosiT O4HOKOOPANHATHOM
Single-axis handle assembly
2
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Puc. | Tlos. Obosravenne HavmeHoBaHue Name efuHuLe
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
79-6 700-79-5187Cn

700-79-10130

YcTaHOBKa pyKosiTU
OOHOKOOpAUHATHOMN

Wryuep

PykosATb ogHokoopauHaTHas
rmgpasnuyeckas HC-RCM/1-01-
A01-MA-F-00F-00R-2-WF90-
RA-G02 (cxema 66305)

One-dimensional
handle installation
Connecting pipe

4
1




79-7 bnok nutaHus
Power unit
A
\
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-7 700-79-5188CN Bnok nutaHus Power unit -
1 |- Bnok nutaHma HC-SU-V05-30- | Power unit 1
RA-GO02 (cxema 8417)
700-79-10130 Wryuep Connecting pipe
700-79-9820 Mpobka Plug
79-8 Pacnpepenutens
Distributor
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HanMEHOBaHME Name c2°pqu°M
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-8 700-79-5189Cn Pacnpegenurtenb Distributor -
1 |700-79-9673 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1
2 |- Konbuo 48x55 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
3 | 700-79-9689 Wryuep Connecting pipe 4
4 (906.01.72 Konbuo Ring 12
5 |700-79-10130 Wryuep Connecting pipe 10
6 |700-79-9689-01 Wryuep Connecting pipe 1




N —

Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
79-8 7 |- M'mppopacnpepenutens HC- 1
D25/5 (cxema 73114)
700-79-9690 Wryuep Connecting pipe 5
700-79-9690-01 Wryuep Connecting pipe 2
10 |- Mposonoka KO 1 Wire 3/2
FOCT792-67
11 |700-79-10133 Mnuta Plate
12 |- Mnomba 10/6,5 Seal
0CT32.68-84
13 |- Mposonoka KO 0,5 Wire 3/20
rOCT792-67
14 |700-79-9712 Bont M12 Bolt 3
15 |- Navika M12-6H.8.45.019 Nut 3
FOCT2524-70
16 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 3
rOCT6402-70
17 |31372 Lanba 12.02.3kn.019 Washer 3

rOCT6958-78




79-9 Bak macnsaHbin

1617 18 19 20

27 28 29

30




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-9 749-99-239-01CnN Bak macnsiHbIn Oil tank -
1 |- Wnunbka M8-3p/6gx25.66.016 | Stud 8
FOCT22034-76
2 |- arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
3 |- Lan6a 8.01.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
4 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 8
rOCT6402-70
5 |775-51-57 Konbuo Ring 1
6 |[749-99-319 MpocTaBka Spacer 1
7 |749-99-354 Kpblwka Cover 1
8 |371-01 Mpobka Plug 1
9 | 749-99-240-01CIl Bak Tank 1
10 |748-99-592CTI KnanaH Valve 1
11 ([748-99-1172 BuHT Screw 1
12 |700-38-669 MpyxuHa Spring 1
13 |748-99-1173 Kopnyc Housing 1
14 |748-99-985 KnanaH Valve 1
15 |- MpoBonoka KO 1,6 Wire 3/10
rOCT792-67
16 |700-37-2242 Mpobka Plug 1
17 |- Konbuo 30x36 MH 4152-62 Ring 1
18 |[748-20-1013 Cegno Seat 1
19 |- Wapuk 625,4-100 Ball 1
FOCT3722-81
20 |700-38-1933 MpyxuHa Spring 1
21 |748-09-329 Mpobka Plug 1
22 | 730-04-130 Konbuo Ring 1
23 | 730-04-225 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
24 | 748-99-349CI dunbTp Filter 1
25 |- Bont M6-6gx14.88.35.019 Bolt 6
FOCT7798-70
26 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 6
rOCT6402-70
27 | 25741 Crekno Glass 2
28 |18-26-620 OTtpaxatens Reflector 2
29 |700-40-4695 ManxeTta Cup 2
30 |50-26-429 Kpblwka Cover 2
31 |748-99-770 dunbTp Filter 2
32 | 749-99-242CI OTtpaxartenb Reflector 1
33 | 748-99-769 KacceTta Cartridge 2
34 | 748-99-429CI Kpblwka Cover 1
35 |4286 HabuBka canyHa Breather stuffing 1



Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSOpOHHOVl
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
79-9 | 36 |01200 Kpblwka canyHa Breather cover 1
37 |748-99-772 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
38 |- Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
39 |749-99-241Crl1 Tpyba Pipe 3
40 |749-99-315 BcraBka Insert 3
41 |700-38-180 MpyxuHa Spring 3
42 | 700-38-5255 MpyxuHa Spring 3
43 | 749-99-316 Onopa Support 3
44 |749-99-318 Mpoknagka Gasket 9
45 |- OnemMeHT punbTpyrowmnn IPM- | Filtering element 6
011
prnna 82 YcTtaHoOBKa annapaTtoB ynpaBJieHUusA
Group Controls assembly
82-1 YcTtaHoBKa annapartoB ynpasneHus
Controls assembly
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHue H C60poUHOi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
82-1 749-82-7CN YcTaHOBKa annapaToB Control devices -
ynpaBneHus installation
1 |- Bnok cunoson BC-400, T2, 1
EPAM.453741.001
TY
700-40-9655 Mpoknagka Gasket
- Bont M16-69x90.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7795-70
4 |- Lanba 160T 65I" 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
5 |- Llanba 16x2,5.01.019 Washer 2
rOCT11371-78
749-82-113 Mpwxmm Hold-down tool
748-82-455 Kpbliwka Cover
- BuHTt B.M6-6gx18.58.019 Screw
FOCT17473-80
9 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 10
FOCT6402-70
10 |749-82-170CrI1 Bnok ynpasneHus Control block
11 |749-82-180CrI1 Koxyx Casing
12 |- Bont M12-6gx25.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
13 |- LWawnba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70




9

19
10 20
9
8
7
i | T T ==
12
E 12
C 14
/___- |
RCIRNIEN J
T 2 00,0
[ g | ]| ——
B BEEH U
25 :|/< 27 1 M_)
25
26
26
Kon-Bo B
c6opouHon
Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHve
Pic. | Item. Designation Hanmerosarine Name eAnHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
82-1| 14 |- Llan6a 12x2.02.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
15 |749-82-179CI PykosiTka Handle
16 |749-82-181Cfll Mepekntoyatenb Switch
17 |- BuHTt B.M6-69x30.58.019 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
18 |749-88-195CTI1 Manenb Panel 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne H copouHoi
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
82-1| 19 |- BonTt M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
20 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 2
FOCT11371-78
21 | 749-82-121 Tabnuuka 80x25 1
FOCT12971-67
22 |- BuHT B.M3-69gx8.58.016 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
23 |- "avika M3-6H.6.016 Nut 2
FOCT5927-70
24 |- Llan6a 3T 65I" 06 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
25 |- Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
26 |- Lawn6a 8T 65I 09 8
FOCT6402-70
27 |- Bnok o6paboTkm curHanos 1
Aartyuka Temnepatypel BOCAT-
250 EPAM.405511.002
R Bnok o6paboTku curHanos 1
Aartyuka Temnepatypel BOCAT-
250, T2, EPAM.405511.002
TY
28 |-+ Brnok o6paboTkm curHanos 1
Aatyuka Temnepatypsl BOCAT-
240, T2, EPAM.405511.001
TY
- Bnok o6paboTkm curHanos 1
Aartyuka Temnepatypsl BOCAT-
240, YXN2, EPAM.405511.001
TY
*1 [lns TponukoB
*1 For tropics
82-2 bnok ynpasrieHus
Control block
Kon-so B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
82-2 749-82-170CN Bnok ynpaBneHus Control block -
749-82-175CI Manenb Panel
- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70
3 |- Lan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
749-82-174CI Koxyx Casing 1
5 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7796-70




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHULIE
Quantity in
assembly unit
82-2 6 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 2
FOCT6402-70
82-3 lNaHenb
Panel
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' ros. 0603."'3%.“”9 HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHule
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
82-3 749-82-175CN MaHenb Panel -
749-82-111 MaHernb Panel
2 |- Brok mukpokoHTponnepa bM-
400 EPAM.453619.002
3 |- BbonTt M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
4 |- arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 4
FOCT5915-70
5 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 4
FOCT6402-70
6 |- Llan6a 8.01.019 Washer 4

roCT11371-78




O

@LI\_I I_HJ@

Mpynna

388

MoHTaX NpoBOAOB Ha TPaKTope

Group Tractor wiring
88-1 MoHTax NpoBOAOB Ha TpakTope
Tractor wiring
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHne H ¢60po-Hoi
Pic. ltemn. Designation anMeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-1 749-88-8CI MoHTaX NpoBOAOB Ha Wiring on DET- 400 -
TpakTope O3T-400 Tractor
749-88-5 BTynka Bushing 10
- Bont M10-69x20.58.019 Bolt 1
FOCT7796-70
3 |- LWan6a 100T 65 09 Washer 1
rOCT6402-70
4 |- Llan6a 10.02.019 Washer 1
roCT11371-78
5 | 749-88-194-07CIl MpoBog Wire 1
6 |749-88-14 PykaB Hose pipe 1
7 | 700-54-215 XomyTt Clamp 2
8 |- Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
9 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 10
rOCT6402-70




; 12
3 13
L4 9
1 5 6 |10 11 14 15

)
(5]
AT
I
a3
i —
g
I
L =7

16

17

18

19

i)
Q : o]
21 27 26 25 24 12 22 21
13
23
B-B g
12
13 214
30
F
E
31 32 33
e
. i
21 Z
%]
| 21
Bl T LI
19 K
K H
5 38 39 40 M

43 42 31 4

10

47

19

34

13
35
36
37




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOpOHHOVl
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-1| 10 |- Llan6a 8.01.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
11 |700-40-9671 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
12 |- BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 130
FOCT7798-70
13 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 62
rOCT6402-70
14 |749-88-221CI MoHTax NpoBOAOB Ha Wiring on the 1
nnatcopme platform
15 |749-88-215CI Kryt X5.1 Bundle 1
16 |700-40-6285 Pe3nHOBbIN HAKOHEYHMK Rubber tag 8
17 | 749-88-172-14CTl1 MpoBoa Wire 2
18 |64-10-874CIl Kryt Bundle 1
19 |[700-54-201-04 XOMYTUK Dog 14
20 |700-54-201-12 XomyTuK Dog 20
21 |700-54-201 XomyTuK Dog 8
22 | 700-54-201-22 XomyTuK Dog 10
23 | 749-88-16 Koxyx Casing 4
24 | 749-88-216CI1 KryT X6.1 Bundle 1
25 | 749-88-12 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 1
26 |700-54-201-07 XomyTuk Dog 7
27 |700-40-9827 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
28 |700-54-201-19 XOMYTUK Dog 15
29 |700-54-201-20 XOMYTUK Dog 6
30 |700-54-201-16 XOMYTUK Dog 25
31 |749-88-194-09CI MpoBoa Wire 1
32 |749-88-173-05CIN MpoBoa Wire 1
33 | 749-88-194-08CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
34 | 700-54-201-17 XomyTuk Dog 1
35 |- Bont M6-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 3
FOCT7798-70
36 |- arika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 3
FOCT5915-70
37 |- LWan6a 6.01.019 Washer 3
roCT11371-78
38 |749-88-194-04CI MpoBoa Wire
39 |749-88-194-03CIN MpoBoa Wire
40 |- Crsxka kabenbHas KCC 8x350 25
(1)
41 |749-88-194CTI MpoBoa Wire 1
42 |749-88-228CTI1 MpoBoa 1
43 | 749-88-194-02CIN MpoBoa Wire 1
44 |1 700-54-202-05 XOMYTUK Dog 1
45 [700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-1| 46 |- BonTt M8-6gx30.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
47 |- arika M8-7H.6.019 Nut 8
FOCT5915-70
88-2 MoHTax NnpoBOAOB Ha TpaKTope — NpoaosikeHmne
Tractor wiring — continued
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-2 749-88-8CI MoHTax npoBoAOB Ha Wiring on DET- 400 -
TpakTope O3T-400 Tractor
1 - Konopgka wrblpeBas 02-6,3-01 | Pin block 1
OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 9002
2 - Wtbipb 03-6,3-12 Dowel 1
OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 8004
3 | 749-88-172-12Cfl1 Mposopa Wire
749-88-217Crl1 Kryt X7.1 Bundle
- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 68
rOCT6402-70
6 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 3
FOCT11371-78
700-54-201 XOMYTUK Dog 7
700-54-201-20 XomyTuk Dog 4
700-54-201-07 XomyTuk Dog 8
10 |- Kabenb ynpaenexus 12 1
EPAM.685671.008
11 |700-54-201-04 XomyTuk Dog 3
12 |- Kabenb ynpaBnexus 5
EPAM.685671.003
13 |- Kabenb nutanus 4 1
EPAM.685631.002
14 |- Kabenb ynpaBnenus 11 1
EPAM.685671.007
15 |- Kabenb ynpaBnenus 10 1
EPAM.685671.006
16 |749-88-194-01CT1 Mposopa Wire 1
17 |749-88-218CrI1 Kryt YA Harness 1
18 |749-88-172-17CrI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
19 |749-88-173-08CI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
20 |749-88-194-05CIN MpoBoa Wire 1
21 |749-88-194-06CIM MpoBoa Wire 1
22 |- Kabenb nutanHus 2 1

EPAM.685631.001




N —

|

o o

18

)
= X )ﬂ
s i %U
H o @l G
o
S 16 11 13




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-2 | 23 |- Kabenb ynpaenexus 1 1
EPAM.685671.001
24 |- Kabenb ynpaBnexus 3 1
EPAM.685671.002
25 |749-88-192-05CIN MpoBoa Wire 1
26 |749-88-192-06CIM MpoBoa Wire 1
27 |- XKryt 1 PUBIM.453766.062 1
28 |749-88-192-07CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
29 |748-10-389 AmopTtusaTop Damper 1
30 |749-88-194-10Crl1 Mposopa Wire 1
31 |- Kabenb ynpaBnexus 6 1
EPAM.685671.004
32 |- Kabenb nutaHus 8 1
EPAM.685631.003
33 | 720-82-80 HakoHeuHuk End cap 2
34 | 700-40-6286 Pe3nHOBbIN HAKOHEYHUK Rubber tag 1
35 | 700-40-2654 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
36 |700-54-201-14 XomyTuK Dog 3
37 |- Bont M6-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 3
FOCT7798-70
38 |- arika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 3
FOCT5915-70
39 |- Llanba C.6.02.019 Washer 3
FOCT11371-78
40 |[700-40-9671 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41 |700-54-215 XomyT Clamp
42 |749-88-172-15CHN MpoBoa Wire
88-3 MoHTax npoBoaoB Ha nnatgopme
Platform wiring
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-3 749-88-221CN MoHTaX NpoBOAOB Ha Wiring on the -
nnatdopme platform
1 |700-54-201-17 XomyTuK Dog 5
2 |700-54-201-14 XOMYTUK Dog 4
3 | 749-88-206CI1 Kryt Bundle 1
4 | 749-88-207CI1 Kryt Bundle 1
5 [700-54-201-13 XOMYTUK Dog 6
6 |[700-54-201-04 XOMYTUK Dog 8
7 | 749-88-166-02CI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
8 | 749-88-191CI Kryt Bundle 1




|

J

(PP

|

T Ty

F-F




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. Obosnaverive HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSOpOHHOVl
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
88-3 9 |749-88-219CI Kryt Bundle 1
10 |749-88-225CI Kryt Bundle 1
11 |700-54-201-12 XomyTuK Dog 2
12 | 749-88-229Crl1 Mposopa 1
13 |749-88-192CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
14 | 749-88-192-04CT1 Mposopa Wire 1
15 |- Kabenb nutaHus 9 1
EPAM.685631.004
16 |- Kabenb ynpaBnexus 7 1
EPAM.685671.005
17 | 749-88-166-05CI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
18 |749-88-192-03Cr1 Mposopa Wire 1
19 |749-88-192-02CT1 Mposopg Wire 1
20 |749-88-166-03CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
21 |748-10-389 AmopTtusaTop Damper 2
22 | 749-88-192-01CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
23 | 749-88-166-04CrI1 Mposoa Wire 1
24 |- Llanba 5.01.019 Washer 12
rOCT11371-78
25 |- LWawn6a 5T 65I 09 Washer 12
FOCT6402-70
26 |- BunTt B.M5-60%x22.58.019 Screw 12
FOCT17473-80
27 | 748-88-201 YnnoTHeHne Packing
28 | 748-88-200 Konbuo Ring
29 |- BuHT B.M3-69gx10.58.016 Screw
FOCT17473-80
30 |- LWawn6a 3T 65I 06 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
31 |- Lanba 3.01.019 Washer 4
FOCT11371-78
32 |- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 25
FOCT7798-70
33 |- Lawnba 6T 65I 09 Washer 23
rFOCT6402-70
34 |- Tpy6ka 305 TB-40, 20, 6enas, |Pipe 1/2
BbICLLUEro copTa
FOCT19034-82
R Tpy6ka 305 TB-40T, 20, 6enas | Pipe 1/2
FOCT19034-82
35 |- JlenTa N13-20-24-x/6 Band 150

rOCT4514-78

*1 [Ins TponukoB
*1 For tropics



Mpynna
Group

89

YctaHoBka AKb
Storage battery assembly

11
12

89-1 YcraHoska AKBb
Storage battery assembly

/:}'?.“_J. Y
D‘\ 5 Da S %
| = —
== ——r
5]&) LLU @\
0 0
. | Fﬁ
T b — ) L L
H o E—r 3 ) 3
A1 ;
'A'- L[ 1 _TA H%
1 2
AA i
/
/![
/r\ A A P /
\ i
\ 1
\ |
\ Taavaty
=3

15

B

TP

10

Nt




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
89-1 749-89-10CN YcraHoBka AKB Storage batterz -
installation
1 |- Bartapes akkymynaTtopHasa 6CT- | Storage battery 4
190A
TY3481-007-05758598-2002
749-82-184CTl1 MaHenb KOHTaKTOpPOB Contactor panel 1
- Bont M6x12.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
4 |- Lan6a 6T 65I 019 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
5 |- LWan6a 6.01.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
700-28-1042 Bont Bolt 24
- avika M12-7H.6.019 Nut 24
FOCT5915-70
8 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 24
rOCT6402-70
9 |- LWlan6a 12.01.019 Washer 8
FOCT6958-78
10 |- LWlan6a 12.01.019 Washer 40
FOCT11371-78
11 |- LWan6a 10.02.019 Washer 8
FOCT11371-78
12 |- WnnuHT 2,5%16.019 8
rOCT397-79
13 |749-89-152CrIl Pamka Frame 4
14 |749-89-153CI Pama akkymynstopHas Storrage battery
frame
15 |749-89-131CrIl Crsaxka Tie 8
89-2 NaHenb KOHTaKTOpOB
Switch panel
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
89-2 749-82-184CH MaHenb KOHTaKTOpPOB Contactor panel -
1 |749-82-182-02CT1 Mposopa Wire 1
2 | 749-82-165CI Mposopa Wire 1
3 | 749-82-182-01CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
4 | 749-82-165-03Cr1 Mposopa Wire 1
5 |749-82-165-02CTI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
6 |749-82-124CHN MpoBoa Wire 1
7 | 749-82-117 KpoHLwTeiH Bracket 1
8 |- BuHT B.M5-6gx16.58.019 Screw 12

rOCT17473-80




10
11
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. Obosnavierve HanmeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qfantit;l in
assembly unit
89-2 9 |- [anka M5-7H.6.019 Nut 12
[OCT5927-70
10 |- LWan6a 5T 65I 06 Washer 12
[OCT6402-70
11 |- KoHTakTop ogHoueneBom Single-circuit switch 2
nepeknovatowmn TKC-41140[ | contact
C COeAMHUTENbHOW LUMHKOMN
8A0361014TO
+1 KoHTakTop ogHoueneBom Single-circuit switch 2
nepeknovatowmin TKC-41140[ | contact
C COeAMHUTENbHOW LUMHKOMN
8A0361014TO akcnopT
12 | 749-82-165-01CTI1 MpoBoa Wire 1
13 |748-82-417-02Crl Ovon Diode 1
14 |748-82-417CI1 Ovon Diode 1
15 |- KoHTakTOp ogHouenesoun Single-circuit switch 1
Bkntovatowmn TKC-401404 contact
+1 KoHTakTop ogHoueneBom Single-circuit switch 1

Bkntovatowmn TKC-401404
akcnopT

contact




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
89-2 | 16 |749-82-60 MnaBkas BcTaBka Ha 125A 125 A fusing 1
element
17 |- Mpenoxpanutens MNB-2 YXI3, 1
30B, TY16-522.001-82
e MpepoxpaHutens MNB-2 1
YXN3,30B.3kcnopt, TY16-
522.001-82
18 |700-42-2842 LWanba Washer
19 |749-95-12 BTynka Bushing
20 |- Brok 3awmTel B3-30YXJ13, 30B, | Protective block 2
TY16-522.001-82 kog OKI1 34
2443 0021 00
+1 Briok 3awuThl B3-30YX/13, 30B, | Protective block 2
akcnopT
TY16-522.001-82 kog OKI1 34
2443 0022 10
21 | 748-82-370 Mpoknagka Gasket
22 |- BuHTt B.M4-60x16.58.016 Screw
FOCT17473-80
23 |- ["anka M4-7H.6.016 Nut 2
FOCT5927-70
24 |- Lan6a 4T 65l 06 Washer 2

rOCT6402-70

*1 [1Insa akcnopTa v TPONUKOB
*1 For export and tropics

Npynna 9 A YcTtaHOBKa yCTPOMCTBA 3alMUTbl oneparopa
Group Operator protection device assembly
94-1 YcTtaHoBKa yCTpOMCTBA 3alLnTbl onepartopa
Operator protection device assembly
Kon-Bo B
6 ,
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name Cegaz::zw
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
94-1 749-94-5CnN YcTaHOBKa ycTpoucTBa Operator -
3awWwmThbl oneparopa protective device
installation
749-94-50 Ocb Axle 4
748-22-9 Lanba Washer
- WnnmHT 5x71.019 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79
749-94-111Ch Tpyba Pipe
749-94-51 Crsaxkka Tie
749-94-107CIM KpoHLwTeiH Bracket




13

12
11

| - BApMaHT
Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
';lf'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
94-1 7 |- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7796-70
8 |- Wanba 120T 65 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
9 |749-94-111-01CI Tpyba Pipe 2
10 |700-28-925 Bont Bolt 10
11 |700-31-2081 LWanba Washer 10
12 |- LWan6a 30 65I 09 Washer 10
rOCT6402-70
13 |749-94-110CrI1 3awmTa Protection
14 |749-94-53+ Mnavka Cleat 2
15 |-+ LUAAmMHT 3,2x32.019 Cotter pin 2
FOCT397-79
16 |700-28-36*" Bont Bolt
17 |30281* laiika Nut
18 |700-31-2596*" LWait6a Washer

*1 Mosuvuun 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 gonyckaeTcs NPUMEHsITb B3aMeH Moa3. 6.
*1 Items 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 are subject to substitution for item 6.



Mpynna
Group

95 AnekTpoobopyanoBaHne KabuHbI
Can electrical equipment

95-1 OnekTpoobopyanoBaHme KabuHbl
Cab electrical equipment




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHon
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-1 749-95-4-01CnN AnekTpoobopynoBaHue Cab electrical -
KabGuHbI equipment
1 |- Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
2 |- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 16
rOCT6402-70
3 |- Lan6a 8.01.019 Washer 8
roCT11371-78
4 |- BonTt M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt 30
FOCT7798-70
5 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 44
rOCT6402-70
6 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 10
roCT11371-78
7 |- Jlamna AKIM24-70(H1) 4
FOCT2023.1-88
8 |- dapa 781.3711 4
TY4573-024-05808936-95 kop,
OKI 45 7332 4252
9 |[748-10-389 AmopTusaTtop Damper 7
10 |- JleHTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 17/100
FOCT16214-86
11 |749-95-129CN Bnok-cgapa Lamp-cluster 4
12 | 749-95-153CnM Kryt Bundle 1
13 | 749-95-150CnM Kryt Bundle 1
14 |700-54-201-12 XOMYTUK Dog 5
15 |749-95-140CrI1 Kryt Bundle 1
16 |749-95-151CfI1 Kryt Bundle 1
17 |749-95-141CrIl Kryt Bundle 1
18 |749-95-148CrI1 Kryt Bundle 1
19 |749-95-157CI Manenb Panel 1
20 |700-54-201-04 XomyTuk Dog 3
21 |- Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7796-70
22 | 749-95-145CI Kryt Bundle 1
23 | 749-95-25 KpoHwiTenH Bracket 4
24 | 749-95-152-02CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
25 |749-95-152CHN MpoBoa Wire 2
26 | 749-95-143CI Kryt Bundle 1
27 |749-95-152-04CH MpoBoa Wire 1
28 |700-54-202-05 XOMYTUK Dog 4
29 | 749-95-149CI Kryt Bundle 1
30 |749-95-142CI Kryt Bundle 1
31 |749-95-147CI Kryt Bundle 1
32 | 749-95-152-01CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHne H copouHoi
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-1 | 33 |749-95-144CI Kryt Bundle 1
34 |700-31-1025 Llanba Washer 8
35 |- BunTt B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 8
FOCT17475-80
36 |700-54-14 XomyTuK Dog
37 | 749-95-126CI1 Onopa Support
38 | CK01.000-10 CurHanbHbIN NPO6neckoBbIN
Masik "CnekTp" aBToXenThbIn
TY4573-028-36904 622-02
95-2 OnekTpoobopyaoBaHne KabuHbl — NPOAOIMKEHNE
Cab electrical equipment — continued
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHon
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HaumeHoBaHne Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-2 749-95-4-01CN AnekTpoobopynoBaHue Cab electrical -
KaOMuHbI equipment
1 - Konopgka wrblpeBas 02-6,3-04 | Pin block 1
OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
73739008
2 - Wtbipb 03-6,3-12 Dowel 3
OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 8004
3 | 748-10-389 AmopTtusaTop Damper 8
- JlenTa MNBX 20x0,30 yepHas Band 2/10
fOCT16214-86
5 |- Konoaka rHe3goBasi 02-6,3-04 | Jack block 1
OCT37.003.032-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 9007
6 |749-95-124CI Mposopa Wire 1
7 | 749-95-124-01Cl1 Mposopa Wire 1
8 | 749-95-124-02CrI1 Mposopa Wire 1
9 |- MaHTorpacHoe ycTponcTeo Windshield wiper 2
creknooumctutens 40.5205.800-| pantograph device
03 TY37.003.1323-87
10 |749-95-112CrI1 Kpblwka Cover 2
11 |- Bont M6-69x30.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
12 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 18
fOCT11371-78
13 |- MoTopenykTop Windshield wiper 4
crekrnooumctutens 6002.3730- | reduction gearmotor
02
TY37.003.1322-87 kog OKI1 45
7375 3565
14 |- Bont M6-69x25.88.35.019 Bolt 2

rOCT7798-70




AD\ E
C-C
11
12
10
)
9

13

D-D

15

24




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-2 | 15 |- MaHTOorpacHoe ycTponcTeo Windshield wiper 2
creknooumctutens 40.5205.800-| pantograph device
05 TY37.003.1323-87
16 |749-95-127Crl1 MaHenb npepoxpaHuTenen Safety devices 1
panel
17 |749-95-155CTI1 MaHenb Panel 1
18 |714-95-12 Craxka Tie
19 |- BunTt B.M4-6gx12.58.016 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
20 |- LLlan6a 4T 65" 06 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
21 |- LLlanba 4.01.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
22 |- Bont M6-69x20.88.35.019 Bolt 2
FOCT7798-70
23 |- LWawnba 6T 65I 09 Washer 50
FOCT6402-70
24 | 749-95-132CI MaHenb nepekntoyatenen Switch board 1
25 |700-31-1025 Llanba Washer 12
26 |- BuHTt B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 12
FOCT17475-80
27 |- MaHenb coeaMHuTenbHas Backplane 1
16.3723 000
TY37.003.1358-88 kog OKI1 45
7373 2132
28 |- Jlamna A24-21-3 Lamp 2
rO0CT2023.1-88
29 |- MnadoH M1-3714010-02 AAEB |Lamp 2
676172.001
TY
30 |- Bont M6-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7798-70
95-3 lNaHenb npegnoxpaHuTenen
Safety fuse panel
Kon-Bo B
Plf'c' Mos. Oﬁo;HangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name CSZEE::ZM
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-3 749-95-127CN MaHenb NnpegoxpaHuTenemn Safety devices -
panel
749-95-33 Tabnuuka Tag
749-95-29 MaHenb Panel
- Bnok npegoxpaHutenen Fuse block
41.3722 TY37.469.027-97 kon
OKI 45 7373 1576
4 |- MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 2

352.3722 TY37.469.013-95 kop
OKI 45 7373 1525




N
=]

) @

O

gl

/
EaA

7 5

I

9/: 10

12
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve copoHoit
. . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-3 5 MpenoxpanuTenb WTbIpeBON Plug-in fuse 1
354.3722 TY37.469.013-95 ko
OKIM 45 7373 1527
6 MpenoxpanuTenb WTbIpeBON Plug-in fuse 3
353.3722 TY37.469.013-95 kop
OKIM 45 7373 1526
7 |- MpenoxpanuTenb WTbipeBOn Bimetallic safety 1

351.3722
TY37.469.013-95 kop OKIT 45
7373 1524

device




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune HarMEHOBaHME Name C2°pqu°ﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation AnHmLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-3 8 MpenoxpaHuTens WTbipeBon Plug-in fuse 6
35.3722 TY37.469.013-95 ko
OKI 45 7373 1523
9 3aknenka 2x4.37 Rivet 4
FOCT10299-80
10 BuHTt B.M6-6gx12.58.019 Screw 2
FOCT17473-80
11 Marika M6-7H.6.019 Nut 2
FOCT5915-70
12 Lanba 6T 65I" 09 Washer 2
rOCT6402-70
95-4 bnok-gapa
Headlamp block
5
2
3
4




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-4 749-95-129CnN Bnok-capa Lamp-cluster -
749-95-39 KpoHwiTenH Bracket
- Bont M6-6gx12.88.35.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
3 |- Llan6a 6T 65I 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
4 |- Llan6a 6.01.019 Washer 4
fOCT11371-78
5 |- BuHT B.M6-69x10.58.019 Screw 6
FOCT17475-80
6 |749-95-40 KpoHwTeiH Bracket 1
7 |720-88-1 BTynka Bushing 1
8 | 749-95-130CI Kopnyc Housing 1
9 |- NTamna AKIM24-70(H1) 2
FO0CT2023.1-88
10 |- dapa 781.3711 2
TY4573-024-05808936-95 koA
OKI 45 7332 4252
11 |749-95-131Cll OrpaxgeHue Enclosure 1
95-5 lNaHenb nepeksnovaTenemn
Switch panel
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-5 749-95-132CnN MaHenb nepekniovaTenen Switch board -
749-95-159CI Manenb Panel 1
749-95-37 Tabnuuka Tag 1
- 3aknenka 2x4.37 Rivet 4
FOCT10299-80
4 |- Mepekntoyatens 82.3709-21.00 | Switch 4
TY37.461.007-93
749-95-38 Tabnuuka Tag
- Bnok 53.3710-03.17 Block 2
TY37.003.1201-83 kog OKI1 45
7373 4867
7 |- BuHTt B.M4-60x10.58.016 Screw 8
FOCT17473-80
8 |- Llan6a 4T 65l 06 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
9 |- LWan6a 4.01.019 Washer 8

roCT11371-78




O O Q
o] e}
3
2
(4 g
) )
1 4
-\—\_\_\_\—\
o o] —— 5
O O O
A
6 7
Al ﬂ"ﬂ ﬂ”ﬂ ﬂ”ﬂ ﬂ”ﬂ [
11
U
95-6 MaHenb 749-95-155CI1
Panel
Kon-Bo B
P|(|c. Mos. 060:;.”3‘49.””9 HanmeHoBaHue Name ngmng”
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
95-6 749-95-155CnN MaHenb Panel -
749-95-156CT1 MaHenb Panel 1
749-95-45 PewéTka Grating 1
- BunTt B.M3-69x10.58.016 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
4 |- [anka M3-6H.6.016 Nut 4
FOCT5927-70
5 |- LWanba 3T 65 06 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
6 |- LWanba 3.01.019 Washer 4
rOCT11371-78
7 |- ["onoBka rpoMkoroBopuTens 1
5raul-9




95-7 MNaHenb 749-95-157CI1
Panel

i>
N




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOpOHHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
95-7 749-95-157CN MaHenb Panel -
749-95-158CI1 Manenb Panel 1
749-95-45 PewéTka Grating 1
- BunTt B.M3-69x10.58.016 Screw 4
FOCT17473-80
4 |- arika M3-6H.6.016 Nut 4
FOCT5927-70
5 |- Llan6a 3T 65I" 06 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
6 |- LWan6a 3.01.019 Washer 4
roCT11371-78
7 |- ["onoBka rpoMkorosopuTens 1
5raul-9
Mpynna 96 O6opyanoBaHue bynbao3epHoe
Group Bulldozer attachment
96-1 O6opynoBaHue bynbao3epHoe b1
B1 Bulldozer attachment
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plflc' Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-1 749-96-4CI O6opynoBaHue B1 Bulldozer -
6ynbao3epHoe b1 attachment
1 |749-96-133Cll OtBan Blade with widener
2 | 749-96-135CI Bpyc npasbin Bar RH
3 | 749-96-110 Onopa npasas Support RH
4 |700-28-1077-01 Bont Bolt 26
5 |- Lan6a 24T 65 09 Washer 26
rOCT6402-70
6 |749-96-113* KpbiLLika Cover 2
7 | 749-96-114* Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
8 |749-96-115+ Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
9 |749-96-112* KpbiLuka Cover 2
10 |-+ BonT M12-6gx30.58.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70
11 |-+ Waii6a 120T 65 09 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70
12 | 749-96-141CM* Tara Tie rod 1
13 |749-96-117* Cyxapb Dowel 4
14 |749-96-118* Kpbiwka Cover 2
15 |749-96-138-01CIl Onopa Support 1
16 |749-96-19 Maney, Pin 2




AN

E

E 37 36

22
26 2533 |53

Y

2
@ ) I %
|
\ 30 = \
27 7.
30 17
18 29 28
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOmHOM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-1 17 Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt 8

FOCT7796-70




Kon-so B

Puc. | Mos. O6o3Ha4veHne H copoioit
. . . anMeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-1 | 18 |- Lan6a 160T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
19 |[749-96-11 Purenb Girder
20 |749-96-8 Ocb Axle
21 | 749-96-9 KpecTtoBuHa Crosspiece
22 |- Bont M8-69x16.58.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7798-70
- Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 Bolt 16
FOCT7796-70
23 |- LLan6a 8 65I 019 Washer 16
FOCT6402-70
- Llan6a 8T 65I 09 16
FOCT6402-70
24 |749-96-217 Maney, Pin 2
25 | 749-96-94 Monykonbuo Semi-ring 8
26 |749-96-95 Konbuo Ring 4
27 | 749-96-34 BTynka Bushing 4
28 |700-37-470 Mpobka Plug 4
29 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 4
FOCT19853-74
30 |749-96-10 Purenb Girder 2
31 |749-96-20 Maney Pin 2
32 | 749-96-34-01 BTynka Bushing 4
33 |749-96-217-01 Maney Pin 2
34 |749-96-109 Onopa nesas Support LH 1
35 |749-96-136Cr1 Bpyc nesbiin Bar LH 1
36 |749-96-139CI1 Packoc Brace 1
37 | 749-96-137CIN Tara Tie rod 1
*1 BxoauT B 749-96-137CI1. Tsra.
*1 Delivered as 749-96-137CI1. Tie rod.
96-2 O6opynoBaHue bynbaosepHoe b2
B2 Bulldozer attachment
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
Plf'c' Mos. OﬁquangMe HaumeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-2 749-96-6CIN O6opynoBaHue B2 Bulldozer -
6ynbao3epHoe B2 attachment
1 |749-96-179CI OtBan Blade with widener
2 | 749-96-161CI Bpyc npasbin Bar RH
3 | 749-96-173CI Onopa Support
4 |700-28-1077-01 Bont Bolt 26




\ Tl
BT )@] = |ﬂ][ﬁ§? 3
\

=
e E 29 28 27
19 F-F D-D
26 2524 /18 17 13

A

i
N

'\{":\\\‘ >
N

T2z - 16 15 14




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-2 5 |- LLan6a 24 65I 09 Washer 26
FOCT6402-70
749-96-138Cr1 Onopa Support
749-96-19 Maney Pin
- Bont M16-6gx40.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
9 |- Llan6a 16 65I 019 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
10 |749-96-11 Purenb Girder 2
11 |749-96-8 Ocb Axle 2
12 | 749-96-9 KpecToBuHa Crosspiece 2
13 |749-96-170 Maney Pin 2
14 |749-96-184 BTynka Bushing 4
15 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 4
FOCT19853-74
16 |749-96-169 Maney Pin 2
17 |- WnnuHT 4x32 Cotter pin 2
FOCT397-79
18 |- Bont M8-6gx16.58.35.019 Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
19 |- LLlanba 8 65I" 019 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
20 |749-96-10 Purenb Girder 2
21 |749-96-20 Maney, Pin 2
22 | 749-96-184-01 BTynka Bushing 2
23 | 749-96-34-01 BTynka Bushing 2
24 |749-96-186 Maney, Pin 2
25 | 749-96-94 Monykonbuo Semi-ring 4
26 | 749-96-95 Konbuo Ring 2
27 | 749-96-162CI1 Bpyc nesbii Bar LH 1
28 | 749-96-139CI1 Packoc Brace 2
29 | 749-96-188CI1 Tara Tie rod 1
30 |749-96-186Cr1 KomneHcatop Compensator 1
96-3 OTBan 749-96-133CI1
Blade
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
96-3 749-96-133CH OTtBan Blade with widener -

749-96-14*"

Hox 6okoBol

Side cutter

1



Kon-so B
cbopoyHom
';‘T'C' Mos. 0603.Haqe.H”e HavmeHoBaHne Name eavHuLe
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-3 2 | 749-96-164 Hox cpegHun Middle cutter 3
3 | 749-96-107CI1 Otean Blade with widener 1
4 |749-96-14-01* Hox 6okoBsoi Side cutter 1
5 [749-96-108 bont Bolt 37
6 |700-30-680-01 [anka Nut 37
7 |- LWan6a 30 65I 09 Washer 37
rOCT6402-70
*1 lMpaBbIv
*1 Right-hand
*2 JleBbIi

*2 Left-hand



96-4 bpyc npasbi 749-96-135CT1
Beam right-hand

B-B
5 6
7
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';”C' Mos. Oﬁquaqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ejnHude
ic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
96-4 749-96-135CHN Bpyc npaBbin Bar RH -
1|+ Wai6a 36 65 019 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
-2 LWait6a 36 65I 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
749-96-165*° Mnavka Cleat 2
2 | 700-28-933** Bont Bolt 4
700-28-933-01*° Bont Bolt 4
749-96-67 MnaHka Cleat 2
749-96-143CIl Bpyc Bar 1
5 |- BonT M16-89x30.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7796-70
A Bont M16-89x30.58.019 Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
749-96-63 Kpblwka Cover
749-96-64 Mpoknagka Gasket
700-70-456-02 Konbuo 170-180-46-2-2 Ring
FOCT9833-73
9 |749-96-5 Kpblwka Cover 1




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-4 | 10 |749-96-66 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
11 |[749-96-132 Kpblwka Cover 1

*1 4 wrT., JonyckaeTcst 3aMeHa Ha nnaHky 749-96-165 nnu wanbsl 36 65 09 FOCT 6402-70

*1 4 pcs. Subject to substitution for cleat 749-96-165 or washers 36 65I 09 GOST 6402-70

*2 4 wrT., fonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha nnaHky 749-96-165 vnu wanbsl 36 65 019 NOCT 6402-70

*2 4 pcs. Subject to substitution for cleat 749-96-165 or washers 36 65I 019 GOST 6402-70

*3 2 wrT., fonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha wawbbl 36 65 019 MTOCT 6402-70 vnu wanbsl 36 65 09 FOCT 6402-70
*3 2 pcs. Subject to substitution for washers 36 65" 019 GOST 6402-70 or washer 36 65I' 09 GOST 6402-70
*4 4 WT., Npy NpUMeHeHun Wwanbsl 36 65 019 FTOCT 6402-70 unu wanbsl 36 65I 09 TOCT 6402-70

*4 4 pcs., when washer 36 65I 019 GOST 6402-70 or washer 36 65I' 09 GOST 6402-70 is used

*5 4 WT., NpY NPUMEHEeHUN nNnaHkn 749-96-165

*5 4 pcs., when cleat 749-96-165 is used

*6 4 wrT., JonyckaeTcsi 3ameHa Ha 6onT M16-8gx30.58.019 TOCT 7798-70

*6 4 pcs. Subject to substitution for bolt M16-89x30.58.019 GOST 7798-70

*7 4 wT., JonyckaeTcsi 3ameHa Ha 6onT M16-8gx30.58.019 TOCT 7796-70

*7 4 pcs. Subject to substitution for bolt M16-8gx30.58.019 GOST 7796-70

96-5 bpyc nesbin 749-96-136CT1
Beam left-hand




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HaumeHoBaHne Name CSOmHZﬁ
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;l in
assembly unit
96-5 749-96-136CN Bpyc neBbin Bar LH -
749-96-144CTl1 Bpyc Bar 1
749-96-67 MnaHka Cleat 2
700-28-933* Bont Bolt 4
700-28-933-01* Bont Bolt 4
4 |- LLanba 36 65I 09 Washer 4
rOCT6402-70
749-96-165*° MnaHka Cleat 2
5 [749-96-132 Kpblwka Cover 1
6 |749-96-66 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
7 |749-96-5 Kpblwka Cover 1
8 |700-70-456-02 Konbuo 170-180-46-2-2 Ring 1
rOCT9833-73
*1 Mpu npumeHeHun wanbbl 36 65 09 TOCT 6402-70
*1 When washer 36 65I' 09 GOST 6402-70 is used
*2 IMpun npuMmeHeHuu nnaHku 749-96-165
*2 When cleat 749-96-165 is used
*3 2WT., gonyckaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha wanby 36 65 09 FOCT 6402-70
*3 2 pcs. subject to substitution for washer 36 65I' 09 GOST 6402-70
96-6 Packoc
Brace
f
\\\Q\\\.\\\Q_\\\\\\"’I;\\\\\\\\l X

©

L

NNRAN




Kon-so B
Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HanmeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qlflantit;lin
assembly unit
96-6 749-96-139CnN Packoc Brace -
749-96-142CTI Packoc Brace 1
749-96-123 BuHT Screw 1
- Konbuo 085-095-58-2-3 Ring 1
rOCT9833-73
4 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 1
FOCT19853-74
5 |- MogwwmnHuk LLUCTI80 Bearing 2
FOCT3635-78
6 |- Konbuo B125.L19xp Ring 4
FOCT13941-86
700-58-2084 Konbuo Ring 4
96-7 bpyc npaBbi 749-96-161CT1
Beam right-hand
/1
) — A 15
—l —"
o
6 2
3
Bl B 4
8
\J/Z 9
10
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne cBopouHoit
8 . . HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
96-7 749-96-161CN Bpyc npaBbin Bar RH -
749-96-165CIM Bpyc Bar 1
749-96-5 Kpbiwka Cover 1
700-70-456-02 Konbuo 170-180-46-2-2 Ring 1
FOCT9833-73
4 |749-96-66 Mpoknagka Gasket 8




Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HauveHve HarMEHOBaHME Name cSoquHow
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-7 5 [749-96-165 MnaHka Cleat 2
6 |- LLlan6ba 36 65I 09 Washer 4
FOCT6402-70
749-96-198 Kpblwka Cover 1
700-28-933 bonTt Bolt 4
700-28-933-01 bonTt Bolt 4
10 |[749-96-67 MnaHka Cleat 2
96-8 bpyc nesbin 749-96-162CT1
Beam left-hand
/1
) — A 15
| P
o
6 2
3
Bl B 4
8
\J/Z 9
10
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Tos. OGosHauerue HaumeHoBaHne Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qfantit;lin
assembly unit
96-8 749-96-162CN Bpyc neBbin Bar LH -
749-96-166CTl1 Bpyc Bar 1
749-96-5 Kpbliwka Cover 1
700-70-456-02 Konbuo 170-180-46-2-2 Ring 1
rOCT9833-73
749-96-66 Mpoknagka Gasket 8
749-96-165 MnaHka Cleat 2
- LLain6a 36 65I 09 Washer
rOCT6402-70
7 | 749-96-198 Kpblwka Cover 1




Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. 0O6o3HauveHne H cBopoyHo#
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eanhmue
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-8 8 |700-28-933 BonTt Bolt 4
9 |700-28-933-01 BonTt Bolt 4
10 |749-96-67 MnaHka Cleat 2
96-9 OtBan 749-96-179CIT1
Blade
/ \ Q (@]
¢
A
—
+ + +
ar
4
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHoit
Pic. ltemn. Designation anMeHoBaHue Name eanHnLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-9 749-96-179CN OTtBan Blade with widener -
1 |749-96-224+ Hos 6okoBoi Side cutter 1
2 | 749-96-257 Hox cpegHun Middle cutter 3
3 | 749-96-178CIl OtBan Blade with widener 1
4 |749-96-225+ Hos 6okoBoi Side cutter 1
5 [749-96-108 BonTt Bolt 30
6 |700-30-680-01 [anka Nut 30
7 |- LWan6a 30 65" 09 Washer 30
FOCT6402-70
*1 lMpaB.bIn.
*1 Right-hand
*2 JleBbll.

*2 Left-hand




96-10 KomneHcaTtop
Balance

A-A

o,

L

%7
8

Kon-so B
Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name ngmngw
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
96-10 749-96-186CHN KomneHcaTop Compensator -
749-96-118 Kpbliwka Cover
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74
749-96-113 Kpblwka Cover
749-96-114 Mpoknagka Gasket
5 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
6 |- LWanba 120T 65I" 09 Washer 8
FOCT6402-70
749-96-117 Cyxapb Dowel 2
749-96-115 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
749-96-112 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 |749-96-185CrI1 KomneHcatop Compensator 1




96-11 Tgara
Tie rod

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. OﬁquangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
96-11 749-96-188CIN Tara Tie rod -
749-96-118 Kpblwka Cover
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74
749-96-113 Kpblwka Cover
749-96-114 Mpoknagka Gasket
5 |- Bont M12-69x30.58.019 Bolt
FOCT7798-70
6 |- LWan6a 120T 65 09 Washer 8
rOCT6402-70
749-96-117 Cyxapb Dowel 2
749-96-115 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
749-96-112 Kpblwka Cover 1
10 |749-96-184CI Tpyba Pipe 1




Npynna 98 HaBecHoe obopyanoBaHue

Group Attachable equipment

98-1 O6opynoBaHue pbixnutensHoe P2
Ripper attachment

c-C
18
N 23 20
20
- 16
21 21
AN
22 15 22
Kon-Bo B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HayeHne H cBopouHo
Pic. Item. Designation avmetosatne Name eavHmiue
9
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-1 749-98-3CI O6GopyaoBaHue Ripper attachment
pbIXnuTenbHoe
1 |749-98-138CI Tara Tie rod 1
2 | 749-98-324 Cronop Stop 2
3 |700-31-1173 LWanba Washer 4
4 WnnmHT 8x80.019 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79




Kon-so B

Puc. | Tloa. ObasHaqeHme HavnmeHoBaHve Name CSO%:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation ANHALE
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-1 5 |749-98-89 Haknagka Lining 1
6 |749-98-88 HakoHeuHuk End cap 3
7 |714-98-70 Ocb Axle 1
8 |700-31-931 Llanba Washer 2
9 |- LWnnunHT 5x50.019 Cotter pin 2
FOCT397-79
10 |749-98-130CrI1 Banka paboyas Working beam 1
11 |749-98-141CrIl 3y6 Tooth 1
12 |- LWnnuHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin 2
FOCT397-79
13 |749-98-82 Maney, Pin
14 | 749-98-3 WtndpT Pin
15 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 10
FOCT19853-74
16 |700-37-470 Mpobka Plug 10
17 |749-98-167-01 Manew, Pin 6
18 |749-98-166 BTynka Bushing 12
19 |749-98-166-01 BTynka Bushing 4
20 |749-98-81 MnaHka Cleat 10
21 |- Bont M12-6gx25.88.38XC.019 |Bolt 20
FOCT7798-70
22 | 748-09-135 Mpoknagka Gasket 10
23 |749-98-167 Maney Pin 4
98-2 Tara
Tie rod
Kon-so B
Puc. | Mos. O6o3HaveHune H C60poUHOi
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosaHne Name CAnHmMLe
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-2 749-98-138CHN Tara Tie rod -
1 |749-98-98 BTynka Bushing 4
2 | 749-98-139CI1 Tara Tie rod 1
3 | 749-98-149 BTynka Bushing 2
4 |700-37-2051 Mpobka Plug 4
5 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 4

rOCT19853-74




7z |
=
Ar TA \|:rl
N |
= = ~J
98-3 3y6
Tooth
Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
'T;‘C' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
ic. | Item. Designation o
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-3 749-98-141CN 3y6 Tooth -
749-98-88 HakoHeuHuk End cap 1
749-98-89 Haknapgka Lining 1
749-98-165 Crorika Rack 1
749-98-165-01 Crorika Rack 1
749-98-120 BTynka Bushing 3
749-98-119 Maney Pin 3




98-4 YctaHoBKa nebenku
Winch assembly

Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
P@c. Mos. OﬁoQHangMe HanmeHoBaHue Name eavHuue
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
98-4 749-98-14CHnH YcTaHoBKa ne6éaku Winch assembly -
749-98-209CTI1 Pama -
- Bont M36x3-6gx80.109.40X.016| Bolt 4
FOCT7798-70
3 |- Llan6a 36 65I 019 Washer 25
rOCT6402-70
- TJ1400-04CI1 Ctovika ponvkoB
- TN400-03CIM Ne6éaka Hydraulic winch
rmgpasnuyeckas
749-98-214CI YcTaHoBKa onopbl pambl -
- Bont M36x3-69x90.109.40X.016| Bolt 21
FOCT7798-70
8 |- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler 2
FOCT19853-74
9 | 749-98-380 MnaHka Cleat 2
10 |700-28-2424 Bont Bolt
11 |- Lan6a 140T 65 09 Washer

FOCT6402-70




Kon-Bo B
cbopoyHom
';lf'c' Mos. Oﬁquangme HanmeHoBaHue Name eanHuue
ic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-4 | 12 |749-98-384 BTynka Bushing 2
13 |[749-98-385 Ocb Axle 2
14 |749-98-324 Cronop Stop 2
15 |700-31-1173 LWanba Washer 4
16 |- WnnmHT 8x80.019 Cotter pin 4
FOCT397-79
17 |749-98-450 Mnuta coeanHnTenbHas 1
18 |- Bont M20-6gx50.88.38XC.016 |Bolt 8
FOCT7798-70
19 |- LWan6a 200T 651 019 Washer 8

rOCT6402-70




98-5 YcTtaHoBKa ornopbl pambl
Frame support assembly

A-A
2 3
4
- 5
M %|
= =4 6
7
B-B
8
9
N ESST |
%N -
11
Kon-so B
Puc. | Tlos. ObasHaqeHme HaumeHoBaHue Name cgoaa:HZM
Pic. | Item. Designation Qfantit;l in
assembly unit
98-5 749-98-214CnN YcTtaHOBKa onopbl pambl -
749-98-167 Maney Pin 2
749-98-81 MnaHka Cleat 2
- Bont M12-69x25.58.019 4
FOCT7796-70
748-09-135 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
749-98-402 BTynka Bushing 2
- Macnetka 1.3.L16 Oiler
FOCT19853-74
700-37-470 Mpobka Plug
749-98-3 Wt Pin
- WnnuHT 4x25.019 Cotter pin
FOCT397-79




Kon-Bo B
Pwuc. | MNos. O6o3HaveHne H copoioit
Pic. | Item. Designation anmeHosarune Name eAntnue
Quantity in
assembly unit
98-5| 10 |749-98-82 Manevy Pin 2
11 |749-98-212CrI1 Onopa pamsl 1
prnna 99 Cxema pacnosfoxeHunda noalLIMNMHUKOB
Group Bearing layout

99-1 Cxema pacnonoXxeHusi NOALNNHUKOB Ha TpakTope
Tractor bearing layout

18

19
20

21

(]
22
Kon-Bo B
P|{|c. Mos. 0603.Haqe.HMe HanmeHoBaHue Name ngaﬁ::?ew
Pic. | Item. Designation Quantity in
assembly unit
99-1 1 |- MopwwunHuk 42620 Bearing 2
rOCT8328-75
2 |- MopwmnHuk 320 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
3 |- MopwmnHuk 316 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
4 |- MopwmnHuk 313 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
5 |- MoawmnHuk 32616M Bearing 2
rOCT8328-75
6 |- MoawmnHuk 221 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
7 |- MogwwnnHuk 32615 1
FOCT8328-75
8 - MoawwunHuk 315 1
FOCT8338-75




Kon-so B

P|{|c. Mos. 060:;.”3%.””6 HanmeHoBaHue Name cggalc::l:gw
Pic. | Item. Designation L
Quantity in
assembly unit
99-1 9 MogwwmnHuk 118 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
10 MogwwunHmk HO-62417K1M 2
TYBHWIMI 048-1-00
11 MopwmnHuk 244AK Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
12 Ponuk 22x34 01V Roller 112
rOCT22696-77
13 MoawunHuk 42224M Bearing 2
(Gr=60...90mMKkm)
rOCT8328-75
14 MoawwmnHuk 42228M1 Bearing 2
FOCT8328-75
15 MogwwmnHuk 218 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
16 MoawwmnHmk 1000921 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
17 MoawmnHmk 12308J/1M Bearing 8
FOCT8328-75
18 MopwmnnHuk 42207 Bearing 1
FOCT8328-75
19 MopwwmnHuk 207 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
20 MogwwmnHuk 213 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
21 MogwwmnHuk 312 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
22 MogwwmnHuk 216 Bearing 2
FOCT8338-75
23 MopwmnHmk 2220K Bearing 1
FOCT8328-75
24 MopwmnHuk 322 Bearing 1
rFOCT8338-75
25 MopwunnHuk 2311K Bearing 2
FOCT8328-75
26 MoowwmnHuk 32322M Bearing 1
FOCT8328-75
27 MoawmnHuk 2226M Bearing 1
FOCT8328-75
28 MoawmnHuk 226J1 Bearing 1
FOCT8338-75
29 MoawmnHmk 13011 Bearing 2

FOCT8338-75




CBO[OHbINA NEPEYEHb-YKA3ATEJb AETAJIEM U CEOPOYHbIX EQUHNL]
SUMMARY LIST OF ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS

OpuruHanbHble COCTaBHble YacTu
Original components

O6o3Ha4yeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos. O6o3Ha4yeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item. Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
01201CH 0 50-16 | 5 24-59-228-1 0,139 59-4 6
01265Cr 0 18-3 10 59-5 6
19-1 2
50-1 13 48-26-207 0,72 79-1 97
50-16 | -
50-11-72 0,18 01-1 17
01200 0,027 50-16 | 3
79-9 36 50-26-429 0,09 79-9 30
06412 0.016 17-1 35 50-47-44 0,008 71-5 18
' 50-47-45 0,005 71-5 15
13310CN 0,13 17-3 1 50-49-3 0,09 50.5 1
20348 2,63 20-2 17 50-50-210 2 723 4
511 | 1 50-50-247 0,18 723 | 6
50-50-279 0,01 72-3 1
50-50-281 0,26 72-3 9
25741 0005 1 79-9 | 27 50-59-1496 0,008 |59-3 | 43
261115 0,085 44-1 S 50-60-230 0,08 79-1 67
72-8 8
79-2 7 51-01-126 0,09 01-2 4
261164 0,003 08-4 5
793 7 61-49-1 2,6 50-5 1
61-49-2 0,45 50-5 2
2743 1,4 27-1 7
64-01-7 0,42 01-2 7
40779 0007 |315 | 17 64-01-8 3.2 01-2 | 9
40910 0,002 01-1 14
72-8 16 64-12-42-01 0,47 50-13 | 27
64-12-60 0,012 50-5 7
40911 0,002 25-1 11
401016 0,021 50-15 | 52 64-13-97 0,008 17-1 37
401074-1 0,008 79-1 91
64-23-105 0,5 23-1 15
4286 0,1 79-9 35
42212 0,02 72-2. | 40 64-43-493 0,014 02-1 10
72-8 14
79-1 68 64-49-2 0,03 50-5 18
64-49-4 0,055 50-5 8
79-1 2
64-59-277 0,12 59-4 15
64-59-277-01 0,12 59-5 12
18-26-620 0004 | 79-9 | 28 64-59-279 0053 |59-4 | 12
64-59-279-01 0,053 59-5 11




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
64-59-280 0,12 59-3 48
64-59-314 0,076 59-4 16
59-5 13
64-59-315 0,04 59-3 50
301-161A 0 50-15 14
79-1 72
311-34-2 0 08-4 13
330-169-1 0,38 27-2 5
351-14 0,015 17-3 13
351-19A 0,028 08-2 10
50-7 29
50-8 8
355-07 0,001 25-1 56
50-23-183CI 0 23-4 1
50-25-264CI 0,08 25-4 4
25-5 4
50-26-484-06CI1 1,18 72-5 21
50-26-484-07CTI1 1,18 72-5 21
50-26-484-08CT1 1,9 72-5 19
50-26-484-09CT1 1,9 72-5 19
50-26-485CI1 0 72-1 4
50-26-485-01CI1 1,16 72-1 4
50-26-485-02CI1 1,26 72-8 2
50-26-485-04Cr1 1,5 79-1 64
50-26-485-08CTr1 1,87 72-8 4
50-26-487-04CT1 5,312 72-5 18
50-26-487-05CT1 3,8 72-5 18
50-50-195CI1 3 72-2 33
72-3 -
50-50-197CI1 0,1 72-3 2
50-59-650CI1 0,47 59-3 64
50-59-733CI1 0,37 59-3 60
64-10-874CnN 0,7 88-1 18
64-49-102CN 0,04 50-5 14
114-05-121CTI1 0,1 05-1 39
236-3901010-B 0 27-1 -
27-2 -
272-93-c6702 0,293 27-1 2

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-07-1372CI1 225,5 58-1 -
700-07-1373-01CI1 0 23-1 -
700-07-1375CI1 170,1 58-1 20
58-2 -
700-07-1376CI1 12,15 58-2 1
700-07-1377CI 147 58-2 3
700-07-1382CI1 0 23-1 12
23-2 -
700-07-1383CIl 0 23-1 13
23-3 -
700-07-1384CI1 0 23-2 1
700-07-1391CHN 0 26-1 -
700-07-1392CHN 0 26-1 2
700-07-1393CH 0 26-1 1
700-07-2380 0,545 23-3 8
700-07-2381 1,51 23-3 3
700-07-2382 0,296 23-3 7
700-07-2383 1,015 23-3 5
700-15-126CnN 8,12 23-3 1
700-15-127CN 0 23-3 11
700-15-36 0,174 23-3 9
700-15-37 0,425 23-3 2
700-15-38 0,084 23-3 6
700-15-39 0,286 23-3 4
700-29-643-01 0 13-1 31
700-29-643-07 0,392 13-1 32
700-29-702-01 0,2 13-1 11
700-29-708-01 0,124 30-2 2
700-31-453 0,01 18-4 38
700-35-500 0,022 10-3 22
700-40-50 0,04 21-2 23
700-40-52 0,1 21-2 24
700-40-60 0,005 18-4 29
700-40-61 0,002 18-4 30
700-40-62 0,001 18-4 31
700-40-90 0,001 59-3 55
700-40-336-02 0,695 25-2 22
700-40-2014 0,002 20-2 10
50-15 19
700-40-2135 0,001 79-3 5
700-40-2636 0,055 05-1 16
700-40-2654 0,003 88-1 45
88-2 35
700-40-3126 0,002 79-1 60
700-40-3208 0 10-2 7
700-40-3479 0,027 25-1 42
25-2 9
700-40-3480 0,038 08-1 4
25-1 2
700-40-3484 0,427 08-2 4
700-40-3485 0,048 08-1 16




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-40-3488 0,055 25-1 60
25-2 1
700-40-3492 0,067 08-1 13
700-40-3495 0,083 08-1 2
700-40-3497 0,158 79-1 122
700-40-3500 0,11 25-1 22
700-40-3501 0,385 25-2 26
700-40-3503 0,246 79-1 76
700-40-3504 0,148 08-1 25
700-40-3543 0,001 72-3 5
700-40-3668 0,022 72-5 12
72-8 34
79-1 7
700-40-3684 0,02 44-4 19
700-40-3688 0,003 79-1 84
700-40-3691 0,02 12-1 4
700-40-3769 0,003 12-1 47
700-40-4235 0,17 25-1 57
700-40-4236 0,003 25-1 41
700-40-4451 0,017 21-2 20
34-1 23
60-1 31
700-40-4695 0,006 79-9 29
700-40-5128 0,006 22-1 9
700-40-5229 0,003 18-7 10
700-40-5323 0 31-3 6
700-40-5919 0,003 79-1 85
700-40-5967 0,156 79-2 2
700-40-6048 0,005 19-3 31
700-40-6285 0,005 88-1 16
700-40-6286 0,005 88-2 34
700-40-6649 0,068 79-1 69
700-40-7105 0,005 19-3 21
700-40-7125 0,011 12-1 1
700-40-7415 0,001 60-2 19
700-40-7939 0 72-2 28
700-40-8406 0,004 72-8 7
700-40-8666 0,03 01-2 5
700-40-8667 0,08 01-2 8
700-40-8842-04 1,128 59-4 9
59-5 22
700-40-9032 0,02 44-4 15
700-40-9175 0,004 44-1 4
700-40-9213 0,67 25-3 6
700-40-9213-01 0 25-3 1
700-40-9214 0,128 25-3 8
700-40-9214-01 0,336 25-3 4
700-40-9214-02 0,348 25-3 3
700-40-9215 0,115 25-3 9
700-40-9215-01 0,143 25-3 7
700-40-9215-02 0,267 25-3 2
700-40-9215-03 0,308 25-3 5
700-40-9225 0,02 08-1 34
700-40-9229 0,08 08-1 32
700-40-9230 0,09 08-1 19
700-40-9243 0,32 30-1 18

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-40-9243-01 0,32 30-1 21
700-40-9263 0,004 44-1 8
700-40-9305 0,019 55-2 21
700-40-9371 0,7 08-2 8
700-40-9373 0,04 30-1 16
700-40-9374 0,09 30-1 17
700-40-9432 0,006 21-2 11
700-40-9590 0,03 44-4 14
700-40-9646 0 50-12 2
50-14 2
700-40-9648 1,1 59-3 2
700-40-9648-01 0,57 59-3 3
700-40-9648-02 0,03 59-3 62
700-40-9652 1,685 59-4 8
700-40-9652-01 1,685 59-5 21
700-40-9653 0,36 04-1 12
700-40-9655 0,55 82-1 2
700-40-9671 0,038 88-1 11
88-2 40
700-40-9682 0,1 59-3 24
700-40-9683 0,5 59-3 20
700-40-9684 0,002 59-3 31
700-40-9685 0,45 59-3 17
700-40-9686 0,002 59-3 38
700-40-9687 0,002 59-3 46
700-40-9687-01 0,002 59-3 6
700-40-9687-02 0,002 59-3 33
700-40-9690 0,18 59-3 4
700-40-9690-01 0,18 59-3 13
700-40-9691 0,002 59-3 5
700-40-9692 0,023 59-3 18
700-40-9693 0,25 59-3 30
700-40-9693-01 0,25 59-3 26
700-40-9694 0,18 59-3 12
700-40-9741 0,002 08-4 6
700-40-9827 0,032 88-1 27
700-40-9835 0,8 04-1 9
700-41-2246-05Cr1 0,31 72-8 5
700-41-2567 0,22 79-1 73
700-41-2974 0,06 25-1 10
700-41-3283 0,098 27-1 16
700-41-3387 0,335 60-1 20
700-41-3402 0,293 60-1 9
700-41-3415-01 0 10-1 12
700-41-3533 0,15 72-2 31
700-41-3565 0,071 79-1 41
79-2 11
700-41-3567 0,108 79-1 55
700-41-3571 0,051 79-1 42
79-2 12
700-41-4025 0,24 01-1 11
700-41-4026 0,187 02-1 21
27-1 3
700-41-4086 0,07 08-1 15
700-41-4223 0,513 79-1 106




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-41-4230 0,22 50-13 16
700-41-4232 0,05 50-13 14
700-41-4233 0 79-1 46
700-41-4304 0,36 72-8 17
700-42-8 0,1 21-1 18
700-42-9 0,08 21-1 12
700-42-228 0,017 13-3 2
700-42-2011 0 60-1 38
700-42-2232 0,026 72-3 10
700-42-2470 0,03 59-3 39
700-42-2502 0,003 17-5 3
700-42-2503 0,003 17-6 2
17-7 5
700-42-2842 0,002 10-5 14
89-2 18
700-42-2931 0,1 59-3 61
700-42-3024 1,4 71-1 15
700-42-3036 0,5 59-3 25
700-42-3037 0,85 59-3 35
700-42-3038 2,1 59-3 19
700-42-3039 2,1 59-3 36
700-42-3041 0,5 59-3 44
700-42-3041-01 0,5 59-3 45
700-42-3045 0,7 59-4 10
59-5 23
700-42-3046 0,28 59-4 3
700-42-3046-01 0,28 59-5 3
700-42-3047 0,2 59-4 2
700-42-3047-01 0,2 59-5 4
700-42-3098 1,8 59-3 27
700-42-3099 2,3 59-3 32
700-42-3100 1,8 59-3 41
700-42-3101 2,3 59-3 34
700-42-3244 0 79-1 132
700-42-3245 0 79-1 48
700-42-3246 0 79-1 38
700-46-2334 0,32 25-1 7
25-2 3
700-46-2337 0,274 05-1 32
700-46-2339 0,56 01-1 6
700-46-2340-03 0,84 44-1 10
700-46-2376 0,072 44-3 11
700-47-64 0,04 18-4 45
700-48-22 0,09 18-6 7
700-48-52 0,123 18-5 9
700-57-175 0 44-2 13
700-57-316 0,373 79-1 1
700-57-374 0,212 79-1 93
700-57-567 0,274 72-2 27
700-57-1059 0,307 72-2 34
700-57-1063 0,12 72-5 20
700-57-1064 0,15 08-1 42

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-57-1065 0,13 08-1 29
700-58-148 0,13 72-1 24
700-58-2475 0,135 12-1 52
700-62-12 0,006 59-3 56
700-70-456-02 0,022 96-4 8
96-5 8
96-7 3
96-8 3
700-77-84-01 0 13-2 8
700-77-84-05 0 13-5 5
700-79-4892CI1 5,59 79-1 13
700-79-4892-01CI1 5,63 79-1 14
700-79-4893CI1 7 79-1 51
700-79-4893-01CI1 7,2 79-1 52
700-79-4912CHN 1,18 79-1 111
700-79-4912-01Crl 1,43 79-1 112
700-79-5011Cn 0 17-6 9
17-7 6
700-79-5096CIM 0,77 79-1 102
79-3 -
700-79-5097CI1 0,6 79-3 2
700-79-5169CI1 0 79-1 -
700-79-5169-01CI1 0 79-2 -
700-79-5179CHN 1,24 79-1 130
700-79-5180CHM 0,9 79-1 137
700-79-5181CH 0,432 79-1 98
700-79-5182CnH 0,06 79-1 21
700-79-5183CI1 0,053 79-1 18
700-79-5184CI1 1,9 79-1 128
700-79-5185CI1 0 79-1 134
79-4 -
700-79-5186CI 0 79-1 39
79-5 -
700-79-5187CH 0 79-1 35
79-6 -
700-79-5188CI1 4,16 79-1 125
79-7 -
700-79-5189CI 0 79-1 30
79-8 -
700-79-5190CI1 5 79-1 24
700-79-5191CIl 1,76 79-1 115
700-79-5192CHN 3,68 79-1 109
700-79-5194CnHN 0 79-1 124
700-79-5195CMN 16,5 79-1 29
700-79-5440CHN 0 79-2 1
700-79-5510CI1 4,38 79-1 15
700-79-9673 0,56 79-8 1
700-79-9689 0,54 79-8 3
700-79-9689-01 0,76 79-8 6




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-79-9690 0,51 79-8 8
700-79-9690-01 0,78 79-8 9
700-79-9712 0,134 79-8 14
700-79-9805 0,011 79-1 34
700-79-9819 0,6 79-1 22
700-79-9820 0,04 79-7 3
700-79-9997 0,054 79-3 7
700-79-9998 0,08 79-3 1
700-79-10124 0,033 79-1 19
700-79-10130 0,063 79-4 1
79-5 5
79-6 1
79-7 2
79-8 5
700-79-10130-01 0,098 79-5 6
700-79-10133 17,2 79-8 11
700-79-10638 0,061 79-2 10
700-79-10639 0,13 79-1 139
701-05-41 0,026 25-1 43
701-212-42 0,03 12-1 51
701-212-62 0,015 50-3 3
50-4 2
701-212-63 0,007 50-3 2
50-4 3
701-71-105 0,026 71-5 7
712-19-214 0,019 31-5 22
714-05-c6140 0 25-7 1
714-05-c6141 0 25-2 23
25-7 -
714-05-62 0,026 25-7 5
714-08-268 0,009 08-1 46
714-17-c6115-06 0 13-5 3
714-17-7 0 13-3 3
714-17-24 0,045 13-2 1
714-17-25 0,012 13-2 6
714-17-26 0,09 13-2 2
714-17-69 0,049 13-5 10
714-18-163 0,113 23-4 9
714-18-202 0,027 23-4 6
714-19-224 0,011 13-2 9
714-19-226 0,23 13-2 12
714-19-227 0 13-2 11
714-22-211 0,001 72-4 12
714-23-637-01 0,004 79-1 105

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
714-47-261 0,072 30-3 4
714-47-262 0,015 30-3 6
714-47-592 0,008 30-1 7
714-59-c6125 0 59-2 1
714-59-c6197 0 59-3 11
714-59-c6197-01 0 59-2 3
714-59-c6205-01 0 59-3 59
714-59-60 0,32 59-4 22
59-5 18

714-59-67 0,045 59-3 16
714-59-68 0,05 59-3 14
714-59-263 0,04 59-3 54
714-59-309 0,22 59-3 9
714-59-309-02 0,27 59-3 7
714-59-310 1,1 59-4 20
59-5 20

714-59-348 2,4 59-3 10
59-4 7
59-5 7
714-59-348-02 3,2 59-3 8
714-70-c6144 0 58-1 8
714-70-161 24 58-2 2
714-71-231 0,031 71-2 15
714-71-232 0,019 71-2 18
714-71-232-01 0,022 71-2 14
714-72-44-01 0 72-4 10
714-72-44-02 0 25-1 27
714-72-44-03 0,001 79-1 88
714-75-c6149 0 44-3 6
714-75-c6150 0 44-3 5
714-75-31 0,001 44-2 17
714-75-115 0,11 44-3 7
714-82-171 0,038 10-4 9
714-95-12 0,021 10-3 23
95-2 18
714-98-70 3,8 98-1 7
720-23-115CnN 0 79-1 70
720-18-91 0,06 23-4 7
720-82-80 0,004 88-2 33
720-88-1 0,002 95-4 7
730-04-130 0,05 79-9 22
730-04-225 0,025 79-9 23




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
730-05-461 0,03 25-6 3
730-17-239 0,008 17-4 3
730-17-85 0,001 13-5 11
18-1 18
730-34-8 98 34-1 9
730-34-16 0,5 34-1 8
730-50-140 0,007 30-6 4
730-93-107 0,695 27-1 10
748-05-213CIN 0 05-2 3
748-05-114 0,34 04-1 23
05-2 14
748-05-308 0,196 05-2 6
748-05-425 0,13 05-2 1
748-08-304CI 0,56 08-1 27
08-4 -
748-08-306CI1 0 08-4 11
748-08-161 0,03 08-4 14
748-08-276 0,17 08-4 3
748-08-373 0,01 08-4 9
748-08-428 0,095 08-4 4
748-09-135 0,01 16-2 49
98-1 22
98-5 4
748-09-329 0,38 79-9 21
748-10-414CnH 2,12 10-3 35
748-10-239 0,008 71-1 9
748-10-308 0 10-3 17
10-5 23
748-10-389 0,006 88-2 29
88-3 21
95-1 9
95-2 3
748-10-505 0,006 10-5 13
748-11-9CrI1 2744 11-1 -
748-11-166CI1 10,5 11-1 6
748-11-167CI 10,5 11-1 18
748-11-198CIl 9,8 11-1 10
748-11-199CnN 9,8 11-1 16
748-11-254-01CIl 0 11-1 5
748-11-254CnN 0 11-1 15
748-11-27 1,5 11-1 13
748-11-177 10 11-1 17
748-11-230 0,306 11-1 19
748-11-231 0,42 11-1 12

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-12-2CTI1 220 12-1 -
748-12-109CI 57 12-1 45
748-12-115CN 0 50-2 15
748-12-5 0,07 12-1 21
748-12-18 0,032 50-6 2
748-12-19 0,24 12-1 49
748-12-20 0,16 12-1 46
748-12-39 0,035 12-1 23
748-12-45 0,16 12-1 40
748-12-46 0,269 12-1 11
748-12-47 0,2 12-1 12
748-12-49 0,019 12-1 2
748-12-49-1 0,038 12-1 2
748-12-54 0,029 12-1 50
748-12-57 0,004 50-2 13
748-12-57-1 0,009 50-2 13
748-12-61 0,03 50-6 4
748-12-62 0,003 50-7 7
748-12-63 6,94 50-6 5
748-12-65 0,3 12-1 5
748-12-66 0,166 12-1 6
748-12-67 0,083 12-1 7
748-12-68 0,15 12-1 8
748-12-70 1,21 12-1 3
748-12-71 4,9 12-1 54
748-12-72 24 12-1 48
748-12-73 2 50-6 3
748-12-74 2,82 12-1 44
748-12-76 0,061 50-2 8
748-12-77 0,097 50-2 9
748-12-78 20,4 12-1 41
748-12-79 0,06 12-1 9
748-16-102CnN 2,4 16-2 18
748-16-103CI 3,82 16-2 12
748-16-111CN 0 16-2 17
748-16-118CIl 0 16-2 26
748-16-119CI 0 16-2 26
748-16-160CI1 0 16-2 36
748-16-161CI 0 16-1 10
16-2 -
748-16-162CI1 0 16-1 6
16-2 -
748-16-16 0,215 16-2 22
748-16-17 0,16 16-2 21
748-16-19 0,067 16-2 25
748-16-22 0,017 16-2 19
18-3 6
748-16-23 2 16-2 13
748-16-26 0,16 16-2 29
748-16-27 0,82 16-2 31
748-16-47 0,004 16-1 3
748-16-51 1,5 12-1 34
748-16-52 1 12-1 16




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-16-57 0,045 16-2 16
748-16-62 0,06 16-2 20
748-16-67 11,15 16-2 14
748-16-70 34,8 16-2 11
748-16-74 23,5 12-1 17
748-16-75 17,9 12-1 24
748-16-76 4,5 12-1 25
748-16-77 3,5 12-1 15
748-16-78 12,3 12-1 27
748-16-79 0,75 12-1 30
748-16-80 3,87 12-1 28
748-16-93 0,16 12-1 18
748-16-103 31 16-2 6
748-16-107 10,2 16-2 32
748-16-108 7,9 16-2 37
748-16-110 2,55 16-2 5
748-16-111 0,4 16-2 39
748-16-114 0,128 16-2 43
748-16-122 0,04 16-2 28
748-16-127 0,21 16-2 7
748-16-129 0,31 12-1 26
748-16-130 0,63 12-1 31
748-16-162 0,7 16-2 48
748-16-165 14,6 16-2 3
748-16-166 12,9 16-2 47
748-16-167 0,05 16-2 2
748-17-462CIN 0 17-1 32
748-17-285-1 0,035 17-3 9
748-17-334 0,39 17-4 19
748-17-335-1 0,07 17-4 20
748-17-638 0,042 17-4 1
748-18-129CnN 0 18-3 18
748-18-145CnN 0 18-4 43
748-18-146CI 0 18-4 43
748-18-151CIN 0 18-1 25
748-18-156CI1 0 18-1 10
18-5 -
748-18-157CIN 0 18-1 11
18-6
748-18-162CI1 9,2 18-2 1
18-7 -
748-18-163CIN 9,2 18-2 2
18-7 -
748-18-168CI1 0 18-4 10
748-18-176CI 0 18-3 24
748-18-177CIN 0 18-3 24
748-18-218CI 0 18-4 42
748-18-219CnN 0 18-4 42
748-18-220CI 0 18-1 28
748-19-16CIN 1271,5 19-1 -
748-19-103CnN 30,3 19-1 8
19-2 -

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-19-118CIl 0 19-1 9
748-19-230CI 1,135 19-3 19
748-19-246CI 17,28 19-3 20
748-19-250CnN 0 19-1 32
19-3 -
748-19-251CI 0 19-4 9
748-19-252CIl 186,3 19-3 12
19-4 -
748-19-257CIN 91 19-3 10
19-5 -
748-19-258CIl 0 19-3 5
748-19-259CIN 0 -
748-19-261CI 18 19-3 48
748-19-262CI1 1,755 19-3 18
748-18-1 4,35 18-5 2
748-18-2 4,67 18-5 8
748-18-3 4,3 18-5 16
748-18-4 4,47 18-5 10
748-18-21 0,83 18-1 30
748-18-23 0,936 18-1 26
748-18-65 0,205 18-7 14
748-18-66 0,205 18-7 15
748-18-87 0,027 50-1 23
748-18-91 0,088 18-1 35
748-18-103 0,4 18-4 23
748-18-125 0,041 18-3 17
748-18-139-01 8,3 18-3 13
748-18-140-01 8,3 18-3 13
748-18-149 0,445 18-4 2
748-18-152 0,115 18-4 44
748-18-155 0,75 18-4 15
748-18-163 0,163 18-4 20
748-18-167 0,105 18-4 22
748-18-168 0,39 18-4 36
748-18-169 0,5 18-4 33
748-18-170 0,002 18-4 8
748-18-172 0,01 18-1 12
748-18-173 0,95 18-1 36
748-18-174 0,975 18-1 34
748-18-178 0,327 18-4 40
748-18-184 1,5 18-3 16
748-18-188 0,072 18-1 1
18-5 3
18-6 3
748-18-191 0,675 18-1 14
748-18-192 0,48 18-1 22
748-18-194 0,455 18-1 31
748-18-195 0,454 18-1 33
748-18-196 0,001 18-1 13
748-18-205 0,004 18-3 23
748-18-211 0,009 18-3 21
748-18-217 3,98 18-6 2
748-18-218 4,46 18-6 6
748-18-219 3 18-6 12




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.

Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-18-220 3,9 18-6 8
748-18-222 0,03 18-1 32
748-18-223 1,54 18-4 34
748-18-224 0,43 18-5 4
748-18-225 0,43 18-5 5
748-18-226 0,5 18-5 6
748-18-227 0,5 18-5 7
748-18-228 0,472 18-5 14
748-18-229 0,472 18-5 15
748-18-230 0,52 18-5 11
748-18-231 0,52 18-5 12
748-18-232 0,635 18-6 5
748-18-233 0,69 18-6 9
748-18-234 0,615 18-6 11
748-18-235 0,55 18-6 4
748-18-253 3,1 18-3 1
748-18-254 7,96 18-3 25
748-18-255 7,96 18-3 25
748-18-257 5,6 18-7 3
748-18-258 5,6 18-7 4
748-18-261 0,27 18-7 27
748-18-262 0,025 18-7 1
748-18-264 0,1 18-7 17
748-18-265 0,019 18-7 12
748-18-267 0,3 18-4 28
748-18-268 0,08 18-1 9
748-18-275 0,05 18-4 19
748-18-276 0,045 18-4 6
748-18-277 0,051 18-4 14
748-18-278 0,52 18-3 5
748-18-279 0,385 18-3 12
748-18-295 0,03 18-4 49
748-18-296 1,65 18-4 7
748-18-297 0,08 18-4 48
748-18-298 0,82 18-4 3
748-18-299 0,84 18-4 3
748-18-303 0,054 18-3 15
748-18-334 0,004 18-1 8
748-18-367 0,77 18-1 2
748-18-368 0,35 18-4 35
748-18-403 0,412 17-1 19
748-18-443-01 0,75 18-4 15
748-18-457 1,44 18-4 18
748-18-457-01 1,44 18-4 18
748-18-462 0,14 18-4 9
748-18-482 2,6 18-7 23
748-18-483 2,6 18-7 24
748-19-1 73,7 19-1 28
748-19-9 4,1 19-1 18
748-19-10 0,015 19-1 12
748-19-10-1 0,03 19-1 12
748-19-11 0,014 19-1 29
748-19-11-1 0,028 19-1 29
748-19-14 5,6 19-2 2
748-19-15 0,032 19-2 7

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-19-16 0,028 19-2 8
748-19-17 19,88 19-2 6
748-19-18 0,25 19-2 4
748-19-22 0,03 19-1 30
748-19-22-1 0,06 19-1 30
748-19-66 0,1 19-3 30
50-7 20
748-19-101 3,3 19-2 1
748-19-233 0,05 19-4 10
748-19-246 0,018 19-3 33
748-19-247 0,03 19-3 4
748-19-249 0,12 19-3 44
748-19-250 0,32 19-3 43
748-19-263 0,11 19-4 5
748-19-270 31,12 19-1 11
748-19-272 17 19-1 19
748-19-274 0,008 19-1 15
748-19-279 0,05 19-5 2
748-19-290 0,3 19-2 3
748-19-291 40 19-3 3
748-19-295 0,75 19-3 14
748-19-301 0,006 19-3 45
748-19-302 0,006 19-3 38
748-19-305 0,244 19-3 15
748-19-306 0,41 19-3 17
748-19-307 0,7 19-3 28
748-19-308 57 19-3 39
748-19-309 0,225 19-4 4
748-19-312 0,107 19-3 29
748-19-314 21,27 19-3 42
748-19-315 11,5 19-3 11
19-4 2
748-19-316 3,1 19-5 3
748-19-319 33,4 19-4 1
748-19-320 41,5 19-3 41
748-19-321 17,6 19-1 20
748-19-322 4,25 19-3 13
19-4 6
748-19-323 0,082 19-4 7
748-19-324 155 19-3 16
748-19-325 88 19-5 1
748-19-327 0,03 19-3 36
748-19-328 0,03 19-3 36
748-19-329 0,025 19-3 35
748-19-330 0,025 19-3 35
748-19-332 5 19-3 2
748-19-333 0,13 19-3 1
748-19-340 0,045 19-3 49
748-19-365 0,008 19-1 15
748-19-366 0,006 19-3 38
748-19-367 0,006 19-3 45
748-19-368 0,03 19-3 4
748-20-229CnN 20,8 20-2 25
748-20-232CIN 1,22 20-2 6
748-20-246CIN 0,29 20-2 16
748-20-247CI 3,9 20-1 11




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-20-312CI 15 20-1 3
748-20-313CIl 13,4 20-1 4
748-20-327CI 0,382 20-2 11
748-20-342CIN 6,2 20-2 12
748-20-294 3,95 20-1 13
748-20-296 0,024 20-1 14
748-20-297 0,02 20-1 12
748-20-518 0,58 20-2 24
748-20-524 0,4 20-2 7
748-20-528 0,18 20-2 5
748-20-618 16,5 20-2 14
748-20-868-02 0,3 19-1 1
748-20-891 0,012 20-2 13
748-20-935 8,2 20-1 17
748-20-1013 0,028 79-9 18
748-20-1065 11,8 20-1 8
748-20-1104 0,2 20-2 15
748-21-8CTI1 2790 21-1 -
748-21-116CI 9,23 21-1 1
748-21-149CnN 0,15 21-1 20
748-21-150CN 0,137 21-1 10
748-21-155CnN 0 21-2 2
748-21-162CIN 25,4 21-2 17
748-21-164-01CTI1 0,113 34-1 17
748-21-164CI 0,133 21-2 1
748-21-169CI 148 21-2 -
748-21-171CI 0 21-1 9
748-21-29 2,31 11-1 3
748-21-41 2,29 11-1 4
748-21-73 0,006 21-2 16
748-21-74 0,001 21-2 4
34-1 21
748-21-75 0,008 21-2 10
50-8 16
748-21-80 13,5 21-2 21
748-21-81 2,56 21-1 22
748-21-82 0,028 21-1 23
748-31-83 0,027 31-1 7
0,008 31-2 1
748-21-84 0,029 21-1 17
748-21-85 1,25 21-1 16
748-21-86 1,42 21-1 14
748-21-87 0,025 21-1 13
748-21-98 0,3 21-1 11
748-21-99 0,12 21-1 21
748-21-192-1 21,6 21-1 4
748-21-198 33,4 21-1 19
748-21-199 1,6 21-1 6
748-21-213 1,72 21-2 7
748-21-216 0,28 21-2 13
748-21-216-01 0,21 34-1 22
748-21-217 0,29 21-2 19
748-21-217-01 0,2 34-1 20
748-21-222 2,53 21-2 6
748-21-223 1,15 21-2 9
748-21-229 0,014 21-1 5

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-22-7 0,24 22-1 2
748-22-8 0,2 22-1 8
748-22-9 0,14 22-1 4
94-1 2
748-22-19 0,62 22-1 7
748-22-74 6,18 22-1 3
748-22-75 7,1 22-1 1
748-22-76 7,1 22-1 11
748-22-78 4,6 22-1 5
748-22-79 54 22-1 10
748-22-81 27,86 22-1 6
748-24-224CIN 0 24-2 4
748-24-257CIN 0 30-4 6
30-5 7
748-24-277CIN 0 30-5 6
30-6 -
748-24-345CI 0 24-2 6
748-24-346CI 0 24-2 5
748-24-280 0,15 30-5 10
748-24-602 0,018 30-1 6
748-24-737 0,085 30-6 1
748-24-1002 0,11 30-6 2
748-24-1004 0,028 30-6 5
748-25-242CI 0,43 25-1 33
748-25-311CI 0,16 25-1 50
748-25-350CIN 0 25-4 2
25-5 2
748-25-378CIl 0,52 25-1 21
748-25-379CI 0,14 25-2 18
748-25-256 0,005 25-1 47
748-25-257 0,018 25-1 46
748-25-334 2,47 25-1 24
748-25-391 0,002 25-6 12
748-25-526 0,02 25-1 40
748-25-577 1,2 25-2 12
748-25-639 0,12 25-6 5
748-25-654 0,04 25-1 58
748-27-164CHN 3,496 27-2 2
748-27-165CIN 5,73 27-2 3
748-27-195CIN 1 27-2 1
748-27-56 0,168 27-1 15
748-27-61 6,5 27-1 14
748-27-153 2,3 27-1 13
748-27-154 0,06 27-1 4
748-27-207 2,755 27-1 1
748-27-226 0,86 27-1 8
748-27-274 0,14 27-2 4
748-27-275 0,9 27-1 9
748-27-325 0,62 27-1 5
748-27-332 0,28 27-1 6
748-31-10CTI1 1582,8 31-1 -
748-31-109CI 6,53 31-2 -

31-3




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-31-110CI 0 31-3 8
748-31-137CI 2,39 31-1 19
748-31-150CI 0 31-1 4
748-31-151-01CIl 31 31-1 10
31-3 -
748-31-152-01CTI1 0 31-1 12
31-4 -
748-31-187CIN 24,4 31-5 18
748-31-192CnN 0 31-5 1
748-31-195CI 0 31-1 22
31-5 -
748-31-3 0,47 31-5 4
748-31-8 31,75 31-5 19
748-31-9 31,75 31-5 11
748-31-10 0,1 31-1 23
748-31-11 0,027 31-1 15
748-31-12 14,5 31-1 16
748-31-25 0 31-4 3
748-31-26 0 31-4 4
748-31-34 0,1 31-1 21
748-31-71 0 31-4 7
748-31-73 4,55 31-2 2
748-31-74 1,38 31-2 4
748-31-75 0,018 31-2 7
748-31-76 0,083 31-2 8
748-31-77 0,4 31-2 9
748-31-78 0,012 31-2 3
748-31-83 0,29 31-1 7
748-31-84 0,027 31-1 8
748-31-85 0,027 31-1 9
748-31-118 0,026 31-3 2
748-31-122 0,008 31-3 4
748-31-138 0,012 31-1 1
748-31-152 0,05 31-1 13
748-31-152-01 0,013 31-1 14
748-31-153 0,05 31-1 24
748-31-153-01 0,013 31-1 25
748-31-159 0 31-3 7
748-31-163 0,041 31-2 5
748-31-178 0,096 31-5 7
748-31-180 0,46 31-5 13
748-31-181 3,22 31-5 5
748-31-182 4,9 31-3 1
748-31-183 0 31-4 2
748-31-184 0 31-4 8
748-31-207 55 31-5 21
748-31-208 3,5 31-5 20
748-31-209 11,5 31-4 2
748-34-114CnN 17,2 34-1 15
748-34-124CHN 95,3 34-1 -
748-34-125CIN 0 34-1 1
748-34-26 0,007 34-1 5
748-34-37 12,5 34-1 6
748-34-39 1,31 34-1 7
748-34-40 3,35 34-1 12

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-34-41 0,1 34-1 13
748-34-42 0,05 34-1 14
748-34-73 1,1 34-1 24
748-34-74 2,35 34-1 4
748-44-139CIN 0 71-5 14
748-44-192CIN 0 71-1 4
748-44-206CI1 0 71-5 12
748-44-207CIN 0 71-1 5
71-5 -
748-44-120 0,035 71-5 11
748-44-175 0,11 71-5 10
748-44-279 3.4 71-5 8
748-44-283 0,122 71-5 1
748-44-284 0,9 71-5 9
748-44-303 1,4 71-1 13
748-50-122-01CI1 0 50-3 -
50-15 51
748-50-123CI 1,215 50-4 -
50-15 20
748-50-205CI 0,8 25-1 28
50-15 13
748-50-241CnN 0 50-1 12
748-50-127 0,975 50-7 4
748-50-132 1,5 50-7 17
748-50-134 0,006 50-7 9
748-50-134-1 0,012 50-7 9
748-50-136 0,007 50-7 30
748-50-136-1 0,014 50-7 30
748-50-153 1,06 50-4 1
748-50-156 0,055 50-15 50
748-50-157 0,055 50-15 8
748-50-160 0,005 50-15 9
748-50-160-01 0,01 50-15 9
748-50-185 0,024 50-15 34
748-50-196 0,09 50-7 15
748-50-288 0 50-8 18
748-50-288-1 0,001 50-8 18
748-50-313 0,24 50-11 3
748-50-344 0,145 50-10 2
748-50-345 1,835 50-7 10
748-50-346 0,865 50-7 35
748-50-347 1,78 50-7 34
748-50-348 0,865 50-7 8
748-50-371 0,624 50-15 35
748-50-383 0,11 50-15 25
748-50-384 0,18 50-15 24
748-50-393 0,048 50-8 11
748-50-393-1 0,086 50-8 11
748-50-394 0,015 50-1 27
748-50-409 0,1 50-2 5
748-50-428 1,67 50-10 17
748-50-429 9,2 50-10 15
748-50-450 0,01 16-1 7
748-50-466 4,3 50-7 24




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-50-467 2,55 50-8 15
748-50-498 1,44 50-15 18
748-50-499 0,24 50-15 17
748-50-500 0,18 50-7 22
748-50-555-01 29 50-7 19
748-50-560-01 31,6 50-7 36
748-50-577 0,005 50-15 44
748-50-577-1 0,01 50-15 44
748-50-596-01 1,35 50-15 6
748-50-599-01 0 50-15 30
748-50-600 0,451 79-1 100
748-50-607 0,4 50-15 32
748-50-630 0,28 50-1 5
748-51-6CIN 64,6 51-1 -
748-51-107CnN 0 51-1 2
748-51-6 9,7 51-1 3
748-55-210 0,03 30-1 23
748-59-1102 0,26 71-4 7
748-59-1371 0,5 71-4 6
748-60-145CnN 0 60-2 6
748-60-148CIl 0 60-2 28
748-60-153CI1 0 60-2 24
748-60-154CIl 0 60-2 7
748-60-180CI1 0 60-1 8
748-60-199CIN 0 60-2 18
748-60-236CTI 0 60-2 8
748-60-238CI 0 60-2 21
748-60-241CnN 2,4 60-1 37
748-60-242CI 0 60-2 1
748-60-269CI1 0 60-2 25
748-60-276CI1 0 60-1 30
60-3 -
748-60-287CI 0 60-1 16
748-60-288CI1 0 60-1 36
748-60-291CI 0 60-1 19
748-60-46 0,135 60-3 15
748-60-84 0,47 60-3 24
748-60-89 0,005 60-1 34
748-60-130 0,094 50-1 6
50-14 11
60-2 26
748-60-134 0,045 60-3 2
748-60-162 0,05 60-3 6
748-60-164 1,85 60-1 35
748-60-165 0,38 60-3 3
748-60-172 0,155 60-1 14
748-60-182 0,24 60-1 27
748-60-185 0,39 60-2 17
748-60-188 0,004 60-1 28
748-60-191 0,24 60-1 21
748-60-197 0,21 60-1 24
748-60-245 0,041 60-3 21
748-60-272 2,48 60-3 25

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
748-60-343 1,525 60-1 25
748-60-358 3,424 60-3 22
748-60-359 1,182 60-3 9
748-60-360 0,47 60-3 10
748-60-361 0,885 60-3 11
748-60-362 0,826 60-3 12
748-60-366 0,015 60-3 1
748-60-380 0,323 60-1 11
748-60-384 1,04 60-1 13
748-82-417-02CTI1 0,018 89-2 13
748-82-417CI 0,02 89-2 14
748-82-370 0,001 89-2 21
748-82-455 0,12 82-1 7
748-88-200 0,112 88-3 28
748-88-201 0,091 88-3 27
748-99-349CIl 0,08 79-9 24
748-99-429CIl 0 79-9 34
748-99-592CIN 0 79-9 10
748-99-321 0,013 72-4 13
748-99-547 0,035 79-1 116
748-99-548 0,038 79-1 117
748-99-566 0,003 79-1 25
748-99-633 0,46 79-1 61
748-99-769 0,137 79-9 33
748-99-770 0,02 79-9 31
748-99-772 0,033 79-9 37
748-99-910 0,17 79-1 123
748-99-983 0,115 79-1 118
748-99-985 0,023 79-9 14
748-99-1014 0,32 72-5 11
748-99-1015 0,19 72-5 10
72-8 40
79-1 12
748-99-1122 0,154 25-1 34
748-99-1159 0,182 79-1 74
748-99-1172 0,19 79-9 11
748-99-1173 0,46 79-9 13
748-99-1235 0,346 79-1 92
749-01-9CTI1 0 01-1 -
01-2 -
749-01-104CnN 0,29 01-1 3
749-01-105CnN 0,37 01-1 2
749-01-124CnN 0 01-2 10
749-01-124-01CI 0 01-2 14
749-01-125CI 0 01-2 1
749-01-126CI 0 01-2 6
749-01-55 0,078 01-1 8
749-01-68 10,58 01-2 11
749-01-68-01 10,58 01-2 13
749-02-8CIN 0 02-1 -
749-02-231CnN 0 02-1 23
749-02-234CI 0,14 02-1 9




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-02-236CI1 0,34 02-1 3
749-02-236-01CTI1 0,34 02-1 14
749-02-237CI 0,15 02-1 7
749-02-246 1,1 02-1 11
749-03-181CI 0 08-3 24
749-03-181-01Cr1 0 08-3 30
749-03-187CIl 0 08-2 6
749-03-188CI1 4,6 08-2 7
749-03-9 0,005 08-3 15
749-03-9-01 0,006 08-2 13
749-03-10 0,024 08-3 14
749-03-11 0,435 08-3 1
749-03-12 0,42 08-3 11
749-03-14 0,33 08-2 12
749-03-15 0,048 08-3 9
749-03-17 0,088 08-3 10
749-03-53 0,908 08-2 16
749-03-55 0,744 08-2 18
749-03-56 0,07 08-2 17
749-03-199 0,26 08-3 8
749-04-6CTI1 0 04-1 -
749-04-171CH 0 04-1 25
749-04-172CI 0 04-1 14
749-04-173CnN 0 04-1 24
749-04-174CN 0 04-1 16
749-04-178CIN 0 04-1 10
749-04-184Cn 0 04-1 13
749-04-272 44 04-1 1
749-04-279 0,264 04-1 18
749-04-317 0,072 04-1 28
749-05-9CIN 0 05-2 -
749-05-13CIN 0 05-1 -
749-05-208CI 0,6 05-1 20
749-05-210CN 0 05-1 18
749-05-213CIl 6,9 05-2 13
749-05-214CI 0 05-2 12
749-05-221CI 15,48 05-1 9
749-05-224CI 0 05-1 15
749-05-225CMN 0 05-1 11
749-05-226CIN 0,95 05-1 17
749-05-229CnN 13,5 05-1 38
749-05-230CN 2 05-1 40
749-05-231CIN 0 05-1 7
749-05-232CI 0 05-1 31
749-05-302 0,3 05-1 21
749-05-322 1,79 05-1 24
749-05-358 0,08 05-1 8
749-06-121 0 05-1 1
749-06-127 0,015 05-1 37
749-07-123CIl 0 05-2 8
749-08-9CTI1 0 08-1 -

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-08-267CI 0 08-1 10
749-08-269CI1 0 08-1 40
749-08-269-01CTI1 0 08-1 38
749-08-273CIN 0 08-1 26
749-08-274CnN 0 08-1 41
749-08-275CIN 0 08-1 18
749-08-310CN 0 08-3 2
749-08-317CI 2111,75 | 08-1 1
08-2 -
749-08-318CI 1,8 08-2 1
08-3 -
749-08-319CIl 0 08-3 6
749-08-274 0,63 08-1 31
749-08-284 0,7 08-1 39
749-08-292 0,14 08-1 6
749-08-293 0,35 08-1 33
749-08-296 0,7 08-1 23
749-10-8CTI1 24,2 10-1 -
10-2 -
749-10-164-02CI1 0,035 10-5 5
749-10-166-03CI1 0,023 10-3 66
749-10-166-07CI1 0,026 10-3 68
749-10-166-08CI1 0,014 10-3 70
749-10-166-09CTI1 0,013 10-3 71
749-10-166-10CTI1 0,012 10-3 31
749-10-166-16CTI1 0,022 10-3 52
749-10-166-17CI1 0 10-3 58
749-10-167-01CI 0,022 10-3 72
749-10-167-02Cr1 0,017 10-3 78
749-10-167-04CI1 0,011 10-3 29
749-10-167-05CTI1 0,01 10-3 74
749-10-172CI 0,06 10-5 17
749-10-174-02CTI1 0,001 10-3 86
749-10-174-03CTI1 0,015 10-3 15
749-10-174-04CI 0,018 10-3 6
749-10-174-06CI1 0,04 10-3 84
749-10-174-07CI 0,014 10-3 83
749-10-174-09CI1 0,006 10-3 85
749-10-174-11CTl1 0,003 10-3 82
749-10-181CIl 0,004 10-3 16
749-10-202CI 0 10-3 61
749-10-240-13CTI1 0,01 10-5 21
749-10-240-14CTI1 0,01 10-5 22
749-10-248Cn 0 10-5 12
749-10-254-02CI1 0,014 10-5 6
749-10-262CIN 0 10-3 77
749-10-262-01CI1 0 10-3 50
749-10-265CI1 0 10-5 7
749-10-266CI1 0 10-6 13
749-10-269CIl 0,08 10-4 17
749-10-270CI 0,1 10-6 12
749-10-274CnN 0,07 10-4 29
749-10-277CN 0,036 10-4 10
749-10-278CIN 0,014 10-4 28
749-10-300CN 0 10-1 5

10-3




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-10-301CnI 0 10-3 12
10-4 -
749-10-302CnN 0 10-4 13
749-10-303CnN 0 10-4 26
749-10-304CI 0 10-3 32
749-10-305CI 0 10-3 69
749-10-306CI1 0 10-3 30
749-10-307CI 0,1 10-3 34
749-10-308CI 0 10-3 75
749-10-309CnN 0 10-3 38
749-10-310CN 0 10-3 37
749-10-311CN 0 10-3 36
749-10-312CnN 0 10-3 8
10-5 -
749-10-313CnN 0 10-3 1
10-6 -
749-10-314CI 0,06 10-6 15
749-10-317CI 0,018 10-5 18
749-10-319CI 0 10-3 39
749-10-320CN 0 10-3 28
749-10-321CnN 0 10-3 76
749-10-322CnN 0 10-3 63
749-10-322-01CIl 0 10-3 62
749-10-322-02CTI1 0 10-3 73
749-10-322-03CI1 0 10-3 14
749-10-322-04CTI1 0 10-3 44
749-10-322-05CTI1 0,009 10-5 24
749-10-322-06CI1 0,007 10-3 48
749-10-322-07CI1 0,006 10-3 47
749-10-323CnN 0 10-3 79
10-7 -
749-10-324CI 0,06 10-7 14
749-10-325CnN 0,05 10-7 1
749-10-326CIN 0,01 10-7 17
749-10-327CN 0,01 10-7 15
749-10-328CI 0,007 10-7 16
749-10-328-01CTI1 0,003 10-7 6
749-10-328-02CTI1 0,004 10-7 8
749-10-82 0,25 10-5 9
749-10-87 0,22 10-1 21
749-10-88 0,012 10-1 22
749-10-89 0,083 10-1 19
749-10-112 0,5 10-4 1
749-10-114 0 10-6 3
749-10-115 0 10-6 4
749-10-116 0 10-6 5
749-10-123 0 10-6 6
749-10-124 0 10-6 7
749-10-131-01 0,001 10-4 14
749-10-131-02 0,001 10-4 8
749-10-131-03 0,001 10-4 2
749-10-131-04 0,001 10-4 16
749-10-131-05 0,001 10-4 7
749-10-131-06 0,001 10-4 4
749-10-131-07 0,001 10-4 11
749-10-131-09 0,001 10-4 12

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-10-139 0,26 10-2 14
749-10-141 0,1 10-6 2
749-10-144 0,1 10-7 3
749-13-6CIN 0 13-1 -
749-13-102CN 0,69 13-4 3
749-13-103CnN 0,222 13-4 9
749-13-104CI 0 13-2 17
749-13-108CIl 0 13-2 7
749-13-109CI 0 13-1 16
13-2 -
749-13-111CN 0 13-3 11
749-13-112CN 0 13-1 5
13-3 -
749-13-150CN 4.9 13-1 17
13-4 -
749-13-151CI 0 13-1 4
749-13-157-01CTI1 0,184 13-4 12
749-13-158CIl 0 13-3 8
749-13-158-01CI1 0 13-3 6
749-13-162CIN 0 13-1 15
749-13-164CHN 0 13-5 6
749-13-168CI 0 13-1 28
13-5 -
749-13-169CIN 0 13-5 7
749-13-170CN 1,98 13-1 24
749-13-171CN 0 13-1 26
749-13-172CN 0 13-1 20
749-13-2 0,2 13-4 5
749-13-17 0,343 13-3 4
749-13-63 0,16 13-1 33
749-13-64 0,196 13-1 29
749-13-65 0,004 13-5 1
749-13-68 0,27 13-5 17
749-13-80 1,6 13-4 13
749-13-84 0,3 13-1 37
749-13-98 0,22 13-1 19
749-13-99 0,029 13-5 9
749-13-110 0,1 13-1 38
749-14-117CN 807 50-10 19
749-14-77 1,3 50-10 18
749-15-155CN 0,11 17-3 12
749-15-47 0,044 13-1 25
749-16-1CTl1 559 16-1 -
749-16-1 16,1 16-1 2
749-16-2 11,2 16-1 1
749-16-3 0,08 16-1 13
749-16-4 0,16 16-1 8
749-17-7CN 52 17-1 -
17-2 -
749-17-118CnN 0 17-1 6
749-17-136CIN 0 17-3 2




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-17-137CIN 0,62 17-3 18
749-17-139CI 0 17-3 5
749-17-140CHN 0 17-4 17
749-17-142CnN 0 17-6 5
17-7 1
749-17-144CH 0 17-3 -
749-17-148CI 0 17-4 4
749-17-149CnI 0 17-1 10
17-4 -
749-17-158CI 0 17-1 23
749-17-166CI 3,4 17-1 28
17-5 -
749-17-167CN 0,403 17-5 6
749-17-169CIN 2,127 17-5 1
749-17-170CN 0 17-1 27
749-17-172CH 0 17-1 17
749-17-174CH 0 17-1 40
749-17-191CnH 0 17-2 6
17-6 -
749-17-192CnN 0 17-2 11
17-7 -
749-17-193CnN 0 17-6 8
749-17-193-01CIl 0 17-7 9
749-17-194CnN 1,6 17-1 39
749-17-195CN 0,74 17-1 33
749-17-196CI 0,74 17-1 8
749-17-197CI 0,74 17-2 4
749-17-198CIl 0,74 17-2 12
749-17-200-01CTI1 0 17-1 7
749-17-15 3,24 17-4 11
749-17-23 0 17-1 13
749-17-50 0,027 17-1 9
749-17-71 0,87 17-3 3
749-17-89 1,25 17-4 13
749-17-90 0,49 17-4 14
749-17-98 1,95 13-4 4
749-17-107 0,46 17-5 2
749-17-115 0,015 17-3 4
749-17-150 0,08 17-1 31
749-17-151 0,13 17-1 38
749-17-152 0,135 17-2 10
749-17-153 0,29 17-6 1
749-17-154 0,29 17-7 2
749-18-2CTI1 279 18-1 -
18-2 -
749-18-102CN 0 18-2 6
18-3 -
18-4 -
749-18-103CIl 0 18-2 7
18-3 -
18-4 -
749-18-2 0,09 18-3 11

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-20-7CI_T3 AM3 6940 20-1 -
HA AMOPT.
20-2 -
749-20-150CN 4,5 20-2 2
749-20-155CI 1,3 20-2 20
749-20-297CIN 6306 20-1 1
749-20-298CIl 6306 20-1 2
749-20-157 1,92 20-2 21
749-23-101CN 5,9 23-1 4
23-4 -
749-23-146CI 0 23-2 5
23-5 1
749-23-151CN 8,1 23-1 1
749-23-155CMN 0 23-4 2
749-23-158CIl 0 23-5 5
749-23-159CIl 0 23-1 6
23-5 -
749-24-7CTI1 0 24-1 -
749-24-145CI 0 24-1 13
749-24-145-01CI 0 24-1 21
749-24-152CnN 0 24-1 10
749-24-152-01CI1 0 24-1 26
749-24-153CIN 0 24-1 14
749-24-153-01CTI1 0 24-1 15
749-24-154CI 0 24-1 5
749-24-156CI 38,24 24-1 27
24-2 -
749-24-149 15,3 24-1 22
749-24-153 0,74 24-1 32
749-24-169 2,45 24-1 9
749-24-171 22,614 24-1 12
749-24-172 11,73 24-1 23
749-24-173 12,11 24-1 24
749-24-174 11,722 24-1 11
749-24-174-01 11,722 24-1 25
749-24-175 1,99 24-1 6
749-24-175-01 2,07 24-1 4
749-24-176 6,42 24-1 7
749-24-177 1,375 24-1 8
749-24-178 1,23 24-1 34
749-24-186 1,25 24-1 17
749-24-190 0,93 24-1 28
749-25-8CIN 0,062 25-1 -
25-2 -
25-3 -
749-25-179CnN 0,133 25-2 19
749-25-193CIl 1,056 25-1 37
749-25-193-01CTI1 1,086 25-1 32
749-25-199CIl 0,29 25-1 20
749-25-207CI 0,69 25-6 7
749-25-208CI 0,27 25-6 8
749-25-221CN 0,012 25-2 8




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-25-222CI 0 25-2 11
749-25-225CI 0,23 25-1 25
749-25-226CI1 0,3 25-5 5
749-25-227CIN 53 25-5 1
749-25-228CI 51,1 25-4 1
749-25-231CIN 51,3 25-1 31
25-4 -
749-25-232CI 53,9 25-1 36
25-5 -
749-25-233CIl 0,5 25-1 49
749-25-235CI 0,5 25-1 59
749-25-239CIl 0 25-2 17
749-25-240CI 0 25-1 18
749-25-241CI 0,21 25-2 7
749-25-241-01CI 0,21 25-2 6
749-25-241-02CI1 0,35 25-2 5
749-25-242CnN 1,5 25-1 6
25-2 4
25-6 -
749-25-149 0,85 25-1 35
749-25-178 0,35 25-1 5
749-25-236 3,04 25-1 19
749-25-237 0,52 25-1 61
749-25-250 0,59 25-1 17
749-27-112CN 1,88 27-1 12
749-30-7CIN 0 30-1 -
30-2 -
749-30-123CnN 0 30-4 7
749-30-129CnN 0 30-5 2
749-30-143-01CI 0 30-1 19
749-30-143CnN 0 30-1 22
749-30-146CI 0 30-1 15
749-30-153CIl 0 30-1 1
749-30-157CI 0 30-1 2
30-3 -
749-30-158CI 0 30-1 3
30-4 -
749-30-162CIN 13,8 30-1 5
30-5 -
749-30-165CI1 0,63 30-2 7
749-30-166CI1 0,75 30-2 1
749-30-166-01CTI1 0,75 30-2 3
749-30-121 1,65 30-1 13
749-30-122-01 0,021 30-4 3
749-30-122-02 0,03 30-5 9
749-30-123-01 0,19 30-4 2
749-30-123-02 0,262 30-5 8
749-30-124 2,39 30-5 3
749-30-130 1,65 30-1 4
749-30-135 0,21 30-5 4
749-30-135-01 0,085 30-5 5
749-30-164 4.9 30-3 2
749-30-165 0,09 30-3 1

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-30-166 0,33 30-3 3
749-30-170 5,64 30-4 8
749-30-178 0,074 30-1 24
749-30-181 4,52 30-5 1
749-30-186 0,081 30-1 25
749-30-189 0,063 30-2 8
749-44-5CTI1 0 44-1 -
749-44-130CIM 0 44-2 15
749-44-131CIN 0 44-1 6
749-44-132CI 0 44-1 9
44-2 -
44-3 -
749-44-133CI 0 44-2 22
44-4 -
749-44-134CI 0 44-4 7
749-44-135CI 0 44-2 21
749-44-136CI 0 44-2 1
749-44-137CIN 0 44-4 4
749-44-141CN 0 44-2 11
749-44-64 0,69 44-4 8
749-44-65 0,084 44-4 18
749-44-67 0,081 44-2 23
749-44-68 0,04 44-2 9
749-50-8CTI1 807 50-1 -
50-2 -
749-50-170CN 0,04 50-5 -
50-14 9
749-50-170-01CIl 0 50-5 -
50-14 4
749-50-171CnH 0,04 50-5 4
749-50-171-01CrI1 0 50-5 4
749-50-172CI 0 50-13 1
749-50-174CnN 0 50-13 3
749-50-176CI 0 50-1 22
50-6 -
749-50-177CI 0 50-7 1
749-50-184CIl 0 50-7 14
749-50-185CI 0 50-7 13
749-50-186CTI 807 50-7 -
50-8 5
50-12 4
50-14 26
749-50-187CIl 807 50-1 14
50-8 -
749-50-188CTI 807 50-9 -
50-12 1
749-50-195 CIl 807 50-1 1
50-10 -
50-12 8
749-50-196 CIl 807 50-10 6




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-50-197CI 807 50-10 1
50-11 -
749-50-199CnN 0 50-14 14
749-50-200CN 807 50-1 4
50-12 -
749-50-201CnN 0 50-13 13
749-50-202CnN 0 50-13 -
50-14 5
749-50-203CIl 0 50-1 19
50-14 -
749-50-204CnN 0 50-14 18
749-50-206CIN 0 50-1 24
50-15 -
749-50-179 0,96 50-7 27
749-50-189 0,87 50-10 10
749-50-191 1,85 50-15 26
749-50-192 0,65 50-15 41
749-50-209 0,36 50-15 12
749-50-213 4,25 50-15 21
749-50-214 0,014 50-15 38
749-50-214-01 0,082 50-15 39
749-50-214-02 0,087 50-15 40
749-50-221 9,2 50-15 49
749-50-223 1,5 50-15 45
749-50-228 0 50-14 3
749-50-228-01 0 50-14 8
749-50-229 0 50-13 23
749-50-230 0 50-13 24
749-50-231 0 50-13 21
749-50-233 8,7 50-13 2
749-50-234 1,2 50-13 19
749-50-235 3,6 50-13 9
50-14 7
749-50-236 3,9 50-7 31
749-50-237 14,3 50-7 26
749-50-251 1 50-3 4
749-50-255 6,57 50-1 15
749-50-256 1,6 50-1 20
749-50-257 2,3 50-1 21
749-50-258 22,5 50-7 37
50-12 3
50-14 1
749-50-259 0 50-9 4
50-12 5
749-50-261 6,86 50-9 8
749-50-264 0 50-11 1
749-50-265 2,18 50-10 3
749-50-272 12,97 50-13 4
749-50-275 7 50-15 54
749-50-276 6,4 50-15 42
749-50-277 54,7 50-15 3
749-50-278 8,47 50-15 53

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-55-10CTI1 0 55-1 -
55-2 -
55-3 -
749-55-334CIl 0 55-2 6
749-55-353CI1 7,6 55-2 8
749-55-361CIN 0 55-3 1
749-55-361-01CI1 0 55-1 5
749-55-362CIN 0 55-2 2
749-55-364CI 0 55-1 14
749-55-368CI1 0,97 55-1 8
55-3 2
749-55-369CIN 0,97 55-3 3
749-55-369-01CI1 0,97 55-1 4
749-55-374CI 0 55-2 7
749-55-375CIN 0 55-2 3
749-55-377CI 0,97 55-2 4
749-55-377-01CTI1 0,97 55-2 23
749-55-378CIl 0,97 55-2 22
749-55-378-01CI1 0,97 55-2 5
749-55-381CIN 0 55-1 13
749-55-382CIN 0 55-2 1
749-55-540 0,04 55-1 10
55-2 18
749-55-559 0,22 55-1 18
749-55-583 2,34 55-1 7
749-55-599 0,09 55-2 16
749-58-101CnN 0 58-1 18
58-3 -
749-58-101-01CI1 0 58-1 19
58-3 -
749-58-102CI 0 58-3 2
749-58-102-01CTI1 0 58-3 2
749-58-114CI 0 58-1 17
58-4 -
749-58-117CI 0 58-4 1
748-58-205CI1 0 20-1 18
749-58-2 0,1 58-3 3
749-58-3 1,62 58-3 1
749-58-3-01 1,62 58-3 1
749-58-47 0,9 58-1 5
749-58-48 0,03 58-1 1
749-58-49 0,35 58-1 7
749-58-50 1,23 58-4 3
749-58-52 0,065 58-4 2
749-58-55 0,006 58-2 4
749-58-107 0,82 58-1 3
749-58-142 0,15 58-1 9
749-58-142-01 0,165 58-1 10
749-58-143 0 58-1 6
749-58-146 16 58-1 2
749-59-2CTI1 590 59-1 -




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-59-101CI 0 59-1 3
59-2 -
59-3 -
749-59-102CI 0 59-2 2
749-59-121CI 0 59-2 4
749-59-122CnN 0 59-4 4
749-59-122-01CIl 0 59-5 2
749-59-123CIN 16,5 59-4 5
59-5 1
749-59-124CI 0 59-2 6
59-4 -
749-59-124-01CIl 0 59-2 5
59-5 -
749-59-58 0 59-3 51
749-59-75 0,086 59-3 49
749-59-80 0 59-3 52
749-59-80-01 0 59-3 53
749-60-3CTI1 0 60-1 -
60-2 -
749-60-101CN 0 60-2 5
749-60-102CnN 0 60-2 20
749-60-103CIl 0 60-2 10
749-60-104CI 0 60-2 9
749-71-6CTI1 25 71-1 -
749-71-8CIN 50,45 71-2 -
71-3
749-71-113CI 0 71-1 3
71-4 -
749-71-125CN 0 71-3 2
749-71-126CN 0 71-3 6
749-71-127CHN 0 71-2 10
749-71-128CI 0 71-2 11
749-71-19 0,52 71-4 1
749-71-31 4,9 71-4 5
749-71-32 4,6 71-4 2
749-71-33 0,28 71-4 4
749-71-38 0,25 71-4 3
749-71-62 7,38 71-2 6
749-71-63 7,45 71-2 4
749-71-64 0,38 71-2 5
749-71-65 0,27 71-3 1
749-71-70 0,014 71-2 22
749-71-71 0,04 44-1 11
749-71-71-01 0,08 71-4 8
749-72-5CN 0 72-1 -
749-72-11CN 0 72-5 -
749-72-14CTIl 0 72-8 -
749-72-104CI 0 72-4 21
749-72-117CH 0 72-4 2
749-72-184CIl 0,45 72-2 36
749-72-185CIN 1,53 72-2 35
749-72-190CN 8,5 72-6 4

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-72-195CI 0 72-1 22
749-72-196CI 0 72-1 21
749-72-234CI 138,5 72-7 27
749-72-238CIN 2 72-7 6
749-72-239CIN 2 72-7 6
749-72-241CN 1,91 72-1 14
749-72-242CnN 148 72-2 19
749-72-243CI 13 72-2 29
749-72-244CI 10,8 72-2 24
749-72-249CI 1,89 72-7 11
749-72-250CI 1,89 72-7 11
749-72-256CI1 0 72-1 3
749-72-257CN 0 72-1 20
749-72-279CN 0 72-2 30
749-72-280CIN 0 72-2 32
749-72-284CI 0,266 72-5 2
749-72-298CI 302 72-1 5
72-2 -
749-72-299CnN 22,7 72-7 23
749-72-300CN 23,3 72-2 7
749-72-310CN 0 72-8 1
749-72-312CI 0 72-8 27
749-72-312-01CTI1 0 72-8 28
749-72-329CI 0 72-5 29
749-72-329-01CTI1 0 72-5 26
749-72-330CN 0 72-5 28
749-72-330-01CI1 0 72-5 25
749-72-337CIN 1,26 72-8 26
749-72-338CIN 7,6 72-8 29
749-72-339CI 7,1 72-8 30
749-72-346CI 91 72-8 25
749-72-346-01CTI1 91 72-8 24
749-72-13 0,08 72-1 12
749-72-14 0,008 72-1 13
749-72-18 0,574 72-4 14
749-72-29 0,15 72-1 18
749-72-30 0,119 72-1 15
749-72-31 0,27 72-1 16
749-72-36 0,23 72-4 9
749-72-98 1 72-4 19
749-72-240 0,6 72-4 18
749-72-245 0,24 72-2 26
749-72-287 0,88 72-6 1
749-72-288 2,6 72-6 10
749-72-289 1,12 72-6 8
749-72-290 1 72-6 9
749-72-291 0,005 72-6 15
749-72-291-01 0,011 72-6 16
749-72-323 0,07 72-5 22
749-72-324 0,02 72-5 23
749-72-363 0 72-4 4
749-72-366 0,06 72-7 8
749-72-367 0,04 72-7 7
749-72-368 0,64 72-7 4
749-72-385 0,25 72-5 13
72-8 19




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-72-386 0,04 72-5 14
72-8 18
749-72-387 1,02 72-1 9
749-72-388 0,05 72-1 10
749-72-410 6,9 72-1 23
749-72-512 0,272 72-2 39
749-72-529 15,66 72-2 37
72-7 18
749-72-530 41 72-2 11
749-72-530-01 60 72-7 28
749-72-531 2,38 72-2 4
72-7 22
749-72-533 13,4 72-7 29
749-72-534 2,2 72-2 16
72-7 3
749-72-535 0,16 72-2 38
72-7 17
749-72-538 17 72-2 14
749-72-587 1,17 72-5 27
749-72-589 2,28 72-4 8
749-72-616 0,32 72-8 33
749-72-617 0,65 72-8 32
749-82-7CI1 300 82-1 -
749-82-124CI 0,06 89-2 6
749-82-165CI1 0,02 89-2 2
749-82-165-01CI1 0,05 89-2 12
749-82-165-02Cr1 0,02 89-2 5
749-82-165-03CI1 0,05 89-2 4
749-82-170CN 0 82-1 10
82-2 -
749-82-174CnN 11,91 82-2 4
749-82-175CIN 0 82-2 1
82-3 -
749-82-179CI 0,14 82-1 15
749-82-180CI1 0,311 82-1 11
749-82-181CIN 1,7 82-1 16
749-82-182-01CI1 0,14 89-2 3
749-82-182-02CI1 0,22 89-2 1
749-82-184CI 7,3 89-1 2
89-2 -
749-82-60 0,001 89-2 16
749-82-111 2,94 82-3 1
749-82-113 1,6 82-1 6
749-82-117 1,07 89-2 7
749-82-121 0,001 82-1 21
749-88-8CTIM 0 88-1 -
88-2 -
749-88-166-02CTI1 0,02 88-3 7
749-88-166-03CI1 0,005 88-3 20
749-88-166-04CTI1 0,09 88-3 23
749-88-166-05CI1 0,077 88-3 17
749-88-172-12CI1 0,009 88-2 3

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-88-172-14CTI1 0,005 88-1 17
749-88-172-15CTI1 0,023 88-2 42
749-88-172-17CI1 0 88-2 18
749-88-173-05CI1 0,29 88-1 32
749-88-173-08CI1 0,29 88-2 19
749-88-191CnN 0 88-3 8
749-88-192CIN 0,322 88-3 13
749-88-192-01CTI1 0,045 88-3 22
749-88-192-02CTI1 0,06 88-3 19
749-88-192-03CI1 0,06 88-3 18
749-88-192-04CTI1 0,078 88-3 14
749-88-192-05CI1 0,08 88-2 25
749-88-192-06CI1 0,13 88-2 26
749-88-192-07CI1 0,12 88-2 28
749-88-194Cn 1,28 88-1 41
749-88-194-01CI1 4,37 88-2 16
749-88-194-02CTI1 1,15 88-1 43
749-88-194-03CI1 0,76 88-1 39
749-88-194-04CTI1 1,15 88-1 38
749-88-194-05CTI1 2,36 88-2 20
749-88-194-06CI1 2,36 88-2 21
749-88-194-07CI1 0,8 88-1 5
749-88-194-08CI1 0,8 88-1 33
749-88-194-09CI1 0,8 88-1 31
749-88-194-10CTI1 0,88 88-2 30
749-88-195CI1 0,091 82-1 18
749-88-206CI1 0,32 88-3 3
749-88-207CI 0,26 88-3 4
749-88-215CIN 0 88-1 15
749-88-216CIN 0 88-1 24
749-88-217CIN 1,9 88-2 4
749-88-218CI 0 88-2 17
749-88-219CIl 0,85 88-3 9
749-88-221CIl 7 88-1 14
88-3 -
749-88-225CIN 0,08 88-3 10
749-88-228CTI 0,2 88-1 42
749-88-229CIl 0,17 88-3 12
749-88-5 0,046 88-1 1
749-88-12 0,93 88-1 25
749-88-14 0,53 88-1 6
749-88-16 0,158 88-1 23
749-89-10CN 240,05 89-1 -
749-89-131CIN 0 89-1 15
749-89-152CnN 1,1 89-1 13
749-89-153CI1 2,5 89-1 14
749-94-5CTI1 909 94-1 -
749-94-107CI 0 94-1 6
749-94-110CN 0 94-1 13
749-94-111CN 0 94-1 4
749-94-111-01CI 0 94-1 9
749-94-50 2,42 94-1 1
749-94-51 10,5 94-1 5
749-94-53 0,53 94-1 14




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-95-4-01CI 36,5 95-1 -
95-2 -
749-95-112CnN 0 95-2 10
749-95-124CnN 0,04 95-2 6
749-95-124-01CTI1 0,025 95-2 7
749-95-124-02CTI1 0,04 95-2 8
749-95-126CI1 0 95-1 37
749-95-127CI 0,21 95-2 16
95-3 -
749-95-129CIl 0 95-1 11
95-4 -
749-95-130CnN 0 95-4 8
749-95-131CnN 0 95-4 11
749-95-132CnN 0 95-2 24
95-5 -
749-95-140CI 0 95-1 15
749-95-141CnN 0 95-1 17
749-95-142CnN 0 95-1 30
749-95-143CnN 0 95-1 26
749-95-144CnN 0 95-1 33
749-95-145CI 0 95-1 22
749-95-147CI 0 95-1 31
749-95-148CIl 0 95-1 18
749-95-149CI 0 95-1 29
749-95-150CN 0 95-1 13
749-95-151CnN 0 95-1 16
749-95-152CIN 0 95-1 25
749-95-152-01CI1 0 95-1 32
749-95-152-02CTI1 0 95-1 24
749-95-152-04CTI1 0 95-1 27
749-95-153CIl 0,72 95-1 12
749-95-155CI1 0,56 95-2 17
95-6 -
749-95-156CI1 0,255 95-6 1
749-95-157CI 0,67 95-1 19
95-7 -
749-95-158CI 0,42 95-7 1
749-95-159CnN 0,553 95-5 1
749-95-12 0,001 10-5 11
89-2 19
749-95-25 0,18 95-1 23
749-95-29 0,19 95-3 2
749-95-33 0,005 95-3 1
749-95-37 0,003 95-5 2
749-95-38 0,003 95-5 5
749-95-39 0,157 95-4 1
749-95-40 0,157 95-4 6
749-95-45 0,1 95-6 2
95-7 2
749-96-4CIN 0 96-1
749-96-6CIN 3477 96-2 -
749-96-107CIN 0 96-3 3

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-96-133CI1 0 96-1 1
96-3 -
749-96-135CI1 0 96-1 2
96-4 -
749-96-136CIN 0 96-1 35
96-5 -
749-96-137CIN 0 96-1 37
749-96-138CI 0 96-2 6
749-96-138-01CI1 0 96-1 15
749-96-139CIN 0 96-1 36
96-2 28
96-6 -
749-96-141CnN 0 96-1 12
749-96-142CI 0 96-6 1
749-96-143CIl 0 96-4 4
749-96-144CI 0 96-5 1
749-96-161CI 0 96-2 2
96-7 -
749-96-162CI1 0 96-2 27
96-8 -
749-96-165CIN 0 96-7 1
749-96-166CTI 0 96-8 1
749-96-173CIN 0 96-2 3
749-96-178CIl 0 96-9 3
749-96-179CI 0 96-2 1
96-9 -
749-96-184CI 0 96-11 10
749-96-185CI 0 96-10 10
749-96-186CI1 0 96-10 -
96-2 30
749-96-188CIM 0 96-2 29
96-11 -
749-96-5 4,7 96-4 9
96-5 7
96-7 2
96-8 2
749-96-8 8,8 96-1 20
96-2 11
749-96-9 26,1 96-1 21
96-2 12
749-96-10 0,67 96-1 30
96-2 20
749-96-11 1 96-1 19
96-2 10
749-96-14 75 96-3 1
749-96-14-01 75 96-3 4
749-96-19 10,3 96-1 16
96-2 7




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-96-20 55 96-1 31
96-2 21
749-96-34 0,65 96-1 27
749-96-34-01 0,84 96-1 32
96-2 23
749-96-63 9 96-4 6
749-96-64 0,2 96-4 7
749-96-66 0,09 96-4 10
96-5 6
96-7 4
96-8 4
749-96-67 2,5 96-4 3
96-5 2
96-7 10
96-8 10
749-96-94 0,36 96-1 25
96-2 25
749-96-95 0,37 96-1 26
96-2 26
749-96-108 0,6 96-3 5
96-9 5
749-96-109 62 96-1 34
749-96-110 60 96-1 3
749-96-112 0,82 96-1 9
96-10 9
96-11 9
749-96-113 2,5 96-1 6
96-10 3
96-11 3
749-96-114 0,024 96-1 7
96-10 4
96-11 4
749-96-115 0,048 96-1 8
96-10 8
96-11 8
749-96-117 4,5 96-1 13
96-10 7
96-11 7
749-96-118 2,5 96-1 14
96-10 1
96-11 1
749-96-123 50 96-6 2
749-96-132 22 96-4 11
96-5 5
749-96-164 90 96-3 2
749-96-165 0,09 96-4 1
96-5 4
96-7 5
5

96-8

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-96-169 7,3 96-2 16
749-96-170 0,16 96-2 13
749-96-184 0,65 96-2 14
749-96-184-01 0,84 96-2 22
749-96-186 9,7 96-2 24
749-96-198 22 96-7 7
96-8 7
749-96-217 9 96-1 24
749-96-217-01 10,5 96-1 33
749-96-224 67,77 96-9 1
749-96-225 67,77 96-9 4
749-96-257 61,8 96-9 2
749-98-3CTI1 0 98-1 -
749-98-14CnN 2389,77 | 98-4 -
749-98-130CnN 0 98-1 10
749-98-138CTIM 0 98-1 1
98-2 -
749-98-139CIl 0 98-2 2
749-98-141CnN 0 98-1 11
98-3 -
749-98-209CI 1321 98-4 1
749-98-212CI 780,02 98-5 11
749-98-214CI 873,47 98-4 6
98-5 -
749-98-3 0,18 98-1 14
98-5 8
749-98-81 0,72 98-1 20
98-5 2
749-98-82 15,45 98-1 13
98-5 10
749-98-84 0,03 72-6 13
749-98-88 23 98-1 6
98-3 1
749-98-89 23,81 98-1 5
98-3 2
749-98-98 1,4 98-2 1
749-98-119 0,38 98-3 5
749-98-120 0,03 98-3 4
749-98-149 3,1 98-2 3
749-98-165 440 98-3 3
749-98-165-01 440 98-3 3
749-98-166 1,3 98-1 18
749-98-166-01 2,2 98-1 19
749-98-167 7,66 98-1 23
98-5 1
749-98-167-01 9,6 98-1 17
749-98-321 10,1 72-6 14
749-98-324 13,9 98-1 2
98-4 14
749-98-380 1,01 98-4 9
749-98-384 8,14 98-4 12
749-98-385 14,7 98-4 13




O603HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos. O603HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item. Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
749-98-402 3,93 98-5 5 751-99-69 0,086 79-1 75
749-98-450 42,5 98-4 17
770-33-49 0,04 31-2 6
749-99-239-01CIM 0 79-1 | 56 770-33-67 16,82 313 S
79-9 -
770-55-67 0,003 79-1 107
749-99-240-01CI1 0 79-9 9
749-99-242CnN 0 79-9 32
749-99-262CT1 0 79-1 | 10 785-17-324 0095 | 135 | 13
749-99-262-01CI 0 79-1 | 11 785-17-327 0,026 135 | 18
749-99-271-03CIM 0 79-1 | 66 785-17-329 0,025 131 | 10
749-99-289CIl 0 79-1 80
749-99-294CM 0 791 78 901.01.45 0002 | 187 | 20
749-99-295CnN 0 79-1 62
749-99-295-01CIM 0 79-1 | 63 90433A 0 02-1 8
749-99-296CIN 0 79-2 6
749-99-301CI 0 79-1 113
749-99-310CT1 3,26 79-1 4 4368-0612 0,01 714 | 10
749-99-310-01CIM 3,2 79-1 5 4368-0812 0 714 | 11
749-99-310-02CI 3,2 79-1 | 140 4368-0816 0,024 241 | 33
749-99-310-03CIM 3,16 79-1 | 141 71-4 9
749-99-197 0,2 79-1 6
749-99-226 0,12 72-8 35 4368-1220 0,045 72-5 5
749-99-318 0,015 79-9 44
749-99-319 0,336 79-9 6 KB-05-26 0,1 25-6 1
749-99-354 1,92 79-9 7 KB-05-27 0,045 25-6 6
749-99-369 0,17 79-1 | 54 KB-05-30 0,045 25-6 2
749-99-370 0,075 79-1 | 57 KB-05-97 0,002 25-1 | 53
749-99-371 0,077 79-1 | 53 KB-05-102 0,033 251 | 54
749-99-425 0,07 79-2 3
749-99-427 3,1 79-1 104
749-99-431 0,11 79-1 | 99 6.327-18-1A 0 18-4 1
749-99-501 0,182 79-1 45
751-82-13 0,018 10-3 46
lNMoKynHble coCTaBHbIE YacTu
Purchased spare parts
O6o3Ha4vyeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos. O60o3Ha4veHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item. Designation Mass, kg Pic. Iltem.
Bnoku Banbl kKapaaHHble
Units Cardan shaft
Bnok nutanua HC-SU- | 4 79-7 1 702.22.08.000-10 16,5 50-9 5
V05-30-RA-G02 (cxema
8417)
Power unit




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Pic.

Puc.

Mos.
Item.

O603HayeHVe Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.

BTynku

Bushings

MO-052.02.06.010-01 | 0,11 | 50-10 | 5

Fmppopacnpepnenutenu

Hydraulic distributors

HC-D25/5 (cxema 150 79-8 7

73114)

MapounnuHppbl

Hydraulic cylinder

50-26-570CTI1 80,2 72-8 31

749-72-13Cl 439,9 72-4 -

749-72-189Crll 22 72-5 6
72-6 -

749-72-292-01CT1 0 72-5 7
72-7 -

749-72-292CTI 0 72-5 1
72-7 -

749-72-331CI 0 72-8 43

700-79-4947Cb 319 72-4 1

FNyceHuubl

Tracks

M-2-01CIM 0 22-1 -

M-2-02CIM 0 22-1 -

M-2CM 0 22-1 -

OBuratenn

Engines

AM3-7513.10-05 1250 01-1 7

TY37.319.269-96

AM3-75136.10-05 1250 01-1 7

TY37.319.269-96

AMS3-75137.10-05 1250 01-1 7

TY37.319.269-96

DepxaTtenu

Holders

39 800 40 989 | 0,2 | 05-1 | 26

OXXONCTUKMN

Joysticks

rmapaBnMyeckun c 2,5 79-4 5

dpukcaumen HC-RCX-
02-A22-MB-(A01-
MA)x3-F-00F-00R-3-
WF53-RA-G02
(cxema35669)
hydraulic, fixed

OBYXKOOPAUHATHbIV
rmapasnuyeckun HC-
RCX (cxema 53296)
hydraulic, two-
coordinate

Andbcbysopebl

Diffusers
75

3BeHbS Lenovyku
Chain link

KB-82-363

KaTtkn
Rollers

KAT-33-169-01CI1

2,5

| o

KnanaH-pacnpeaenutenb

Flow control valve

pacnpegenutens D60
33000174

Knroun
Wrenchs

NT-124

Konnaku
Caps

Konnak 3awwunTtHbin 39
190 67 910

KpaHbl
Cocks

1/2 "nonHonp. BH/BH
"6abouka"(Utanusa)
waposbin VT293
ValtecBase 1/2" ¢
puUnbTpOMm

KpoHLWTEenHbI
Brackets

22 1000 50 02 00

Kpbiwkn
Covers

Tun 2 A21.05.480CT1
FOCT15964-70

JleGepnku
Winchs

TN1400-03Cl1

‘o
| 1,6

‘ 0,9

| o
‘o

26,28

79-5

| 44-4
| 55-2
| 21-1

‘ 44-2

| 27-1

‘ 05-1

01-1

02-1

| 44-2

‘ 08-1

98-4

’19

12

20




O603Ha4eHne

Designation Mass, kg Pic.

Macca, kr Puc.

Mos.
Item.

JleHTBI
Bands

MBX 20x0,30 cBeTno- 0 13-1
CcuHAA 1 copTta

FOCT16214-86

PVC, light-blue, 1%

grade

Hacocbl
Pumps

TonnueHbIN Hacoc
DP42
LecTepeHHbin GP150G-| 19,8 79-1
R4A1A2TC
TY3-25-180-97
HLU 50A-311 8 79-1
0CT23.1.92-88

0,282 02-1

OTBOAbLI

Bends
90° Ne39 80025999 | 0 | 05-1

OTonutenu
Heaters

"3eHnT 8000" | 31

MoporpeBaTtenu
Heaters

1317126B | o

Mpepounctutenun
Precleaners

TOP SPIN HO02439 | 2,7

Mpocunu ynnotHeHus
Sealings profile

Y3T-6107802 | 0

PapunaTopbl
Radiators

TrC 100.1013.4000CB | 100

PemHu
Belts

Tuna A950 | 0

PeweTkun
Gratings

D60 251688800600 | O 44-2

| 44-4

| 02-1

| 05-2

| 55-2

| 08-3

| 71-2

32

103

90

27

13

31

17

12

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

PykaBa
Hoses

PB/] 6-160-550-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/ 6-160-700-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/] 6-160-1000-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3)
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/[] 6-160-1100-100-
M14x1,5(13)

907 M14x1,5(13) 90>
90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/[] 6-160-1100-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/ 6-160-1200-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3)
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/[] 6-160-1250-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/[] 6-160-1350-100-
M14x1,5(13)/M14x1,5(1
3)
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/[ 6-160-1800-100-
M14x1,5(13)

907 M14x1,5(13) 90% 0°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB/] 16-90-1000-200-
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

79-1

129

49

136

a7

36

135

37

133

110

40




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.
Pic.

Mos.
Item.

PB[] 16-90-1100-200-
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB[] 16-90-1900-200-
M27x1,5(13)/
M27x1,5(13)-C-Y
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB[] 16-90-2200-200-
M27x1,5(13)/M27x1,5(1
3) 90°
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB[ 25-84-1350-300-
M42x2(12)IM42x2(12)6
0>Cn
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

PB[] 25-84-2200-300-
M42x2(12)/ M42x2(12)-Y,
TY2554-001-21527094-
2004

16X25-1,6
FOCT10362-76

40Y25-7

TY0056016-87

PykosaTtun
Handles

KB-17-96
OAHOKOOpAMHAaTHas
rmgpasnuyeckaa HC-
RCM/1 (cxema 66305)
single-coordinate,
hydraulic

Pyuka nesas
Right-side handle

CupeHbs
Seats

"Grammer"

F2001/SM80X

CTOWKMN PONMKOB
Roller struts

TN400-04Cr1

TennoobmeHUkn
Water radiators

BP-80.1301.100

0

0,419

0,12
15

27

4,59

70

79-1

72-8

79-1

79-1

72-8

50-14

50-14

17-4
79-6

59-4

59-5

23-1

| 98-4

| 08-3

50

108

10

14

25

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

Tpochbl
Cables

774-L-TT-100-2500
TYY 29.3-31003530-
002-2002

Tpy6bl, Tpy6KN
Pipes

4840327
D60 10 2114 31 00 00

Tpy6a roppuposaHHas
D75 10 2114 34 00 00
Corrugated pipe

YnnotHeHuns
Seals

E13M-200-5
TY2290-001-48774664-
2002

PUnbTPbI
Filters

dunbTp
npeaBapuTensHon
OYMCTKM Tonnmea
PreLine 270 N266 604
62 276

Coarse fuel filter
BosaywHbii punstp
"Europiclon 800" 45 800
92 941

Air filter

WWnaHrm
Hoses

XuagkoctHon D20,
L=2200

5x1,5 MW PA9T PA12
2101-81012 04

WHypbI
Cords

LWAOH 2,5
FOCT1779-83

Wnpuubl
Guns

1/1-3911010-A
TY37.001.424-82

0,75

o o

0,07

2,2

1,33

13-1

17-1

02-1
44-2
44-2

44-4

72-7

25-1

05-1

02-1

02-1
44-4

18-4

27-2

12

26

24
10

20

‘32

25

26
17




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

LWTopku
Blinds

M-600/1/C
M-710/1/1N

0,8
0,9

59-3
59-3

3neKTquecme COCTaBHble YaCcTu

Electrical components

Batapeu
Batteries

6CT-190A
TY3481-007-05758598-
2002

Bnoku
Units

41.3722 TY37.469.027-
97 kop OKI1 45 7373
1576

53.3710-03.17
TY37.003.1201-83 kof
OKI 45 7373 4867
B3-30YXI13, 308,
TY16-522.001-82 kopg,
OKIM 34 2443 0021 00
B3-30YXI13, 30B,
3KCnopT
TY16-522.001-82 kopf
OKI 34 2443 0022 10
MWKPOKOHTpOnepa
BEM-400
EPAM.453619.002
Microcontroller
06paboTku curHanos
AaTtunka Temneparypbl
BOCAT-240, T2,
EPAM.405511.001 TY
Temperature sensor
alarm processing
06paboTku curHanos
AaTunka Temneparypbl
BOCAOT-240, YXI2,
EPAM.405511.001 TY
Temperature sensor
alarm processing
06paboTku cUrHanos
AaTtunka Temneparypbl
BOCAOT-250
EPAM.405511.002
Temperature sensor
alarm processing

41,1

0,04

89-1

10-3

95-3
95-5

89-2

89-2

82-3

82-1

82-1

82-1

57
63

64

20

20

28

28

27

06paboTku curHanos
[artyvka Temneparypsbl
BOC[AOT-250, T2,
EPAM.405511.002 TY
Temperature sensor
alarm processing
cunoson BC-400, T2,
EPAM.453741.001 TY
power unit
ncnaputenbHbli 6ok
KOHOMUMOHEepa

air conditioner
evaporator unit

BbiknroyaTtenu
Switches

11.3704-01
TYy37.003.710-80 koz
OKI 45 7373 3062
11.3704.000
TY37.003.710-80 ko
OKIM 45 7373 4401
BK418-3716000
TY37.003.188-76 ko
OKI 45 7373 4291
BK418-3716000-T
TY37.003.188-76 ko
OKI 45 7373 4293
BK418-3716000-3
TY37.003.188-76 ko
OKIM 45 7373 4292
BoikntoyaTtens ¢
namnown (3enéHbin
nhaunkaTop) D1501-
0100-2451 (ident
Ne109999)

Light switch (green
indicator)

FeHepaTOpbI
Generators

WHOYKTOPHbIN TAroBbIN
nr-250 12
TY3355-005-73965231-
2012

Inductive traction
alternator

Crpa 16-200

0

0,06

0

Fonoeku rpomkoroBopuTens

Loudspeaker unit

["onoska
rPOMKOroBOpUTENS
5raLw-9
Loudspeaker unit

0,3

82-1

82-1

71-2

10-6

13-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-6

50-8

50-8

95-6

95-7

27

16

23

18

18

18

12

12




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

Odatumkn
Sensors

132.3839600
TY37.003.1025-80 kog
OKI 457382 8

OT 7.1-05 PVBI.4538.
45 003-05

HaTtunk gasnexHns
11.3829010

Pressure sensor
HaTtunk ckopocTn
11.3843AM
PWBIM.453843.004 TY
Speed sensor

MM 111B
TY37.003.138-76 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6184
MM 111B-T
TY37.003.138-76 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6186
MM 111B-3
TY37.003.138-76 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6185
MM 370-T
TY37.003.703-79 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6089
MM128-3810.600
TY311-00-22-5621.151-
93 kog OKI1 45 7382
6097

MM370
TY37.003.703-79 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6087
MM370-3
TY37.003.703-79 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 6088
TM 100-BT
TY37.003.800-77 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 5055
TM 100-B3
TY37.003.800-77 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 5089
pere ypoBHS XNOKOCTM
OBYXMO3VNLNOHHbIN
OPYy-1
TY25.02.081367-70
Two-posiiton fluid level
relay

curHanusaTopa
Temnepatypbl TM111-01
TY37.003.569-90 kopg,
OKI 45 7382 5164
Temperature gage
sensor

0,13

0,045

0,035

0,035

0,035

0,035

0,045

0,045

05-1

25-1

10-1

10-2

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

10-1

08-1

10-1

29

26

10

13

13

13

11

24

11

11

12

25

XKryTbl
Bundles

1 PUBI.453766.062

3aMKun 3aXXuraHus
Rotary switchs

6JB 003 959-001
Ignition lock

Kabenu
Cables

Kabenb nutanus 2
EPAM.685631.001
Power cable

Kabenb nuTtaHus 4
EPAM.685631.002
Power cable

Kabenb nutaHus 8
EPAM.685631.003
Power cable

Kabenb nutanunsa 9
EPAM.685631.004
Power cable

Kabenb ynpaeneHus 1
EPAM.685671.001
Control cable

KaGenb ynpaBneHus 10
EPAM.685671.006
Control cable

Kabenb ynpaenexus 11
EPAM.685671.007
Control cable

Kabenb ynpaenexus 12
EPAM.685671.008
Control cable

KaGenb ynpaBnexus 3
EPAM.685671.002
Control cable

Kabenb ynpaeneHus 5
EPAM.685671.003
Control cable

KaGenb ynpaBneHus 6
EPAM.685671.004
Control cable

KaGenb ynpaBnexus 7
EPAM.685671.005
Control cable

88-2

10-4

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-3

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-2

88-3

15

22

13

32

15

23

15

14

10

24

12

31

16




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

Konopku
Blocks

02-6,3-01
OCT37.003.032-88 kopg,
OKI 45 7373 9002
02-6,3-04
OCT37.003.032-88 kof
OKI 45 7373 9007

02-6,3-04
OCT37.003.032-88 kop
OKI1 45 7373 9008
07-6,3-05
OCT37.003.032-88 kop
OKI1 45 7373 9016

KoHTakTOpbI
Contactors

KT 127 T
TY37.003.573-74 ko
OKIM 45 7373 6003

KT 127
TY37.003.573-74 kon
OKM 45 7373 6001

KT 127 3
TY37.003.573-74 ko
OKIN 45 7383 6002
TKC-41100[4 ¢
COeAVHUTENBHOMN
wurHkon 8A0361014TO
Terminal block with
connecting bus
TKC-41100[4 ¢
COeAVHUTENBHOMN
wmnHkon 8A0361014TO
akcnopT

Terminal block with
connecting bus, export
version

ogHoueneBomn
Bkntovatowmn TKC-
4010040

Single-circuit switch
contact

ofHoLenesomn
Bkntovatowmn TKC-
40100[ akcropT
Single-circuit switch
contact, export version

Jlamnbl
Lamps

A 24-2
FO0CT2023.1-88

0,002

0,004

0,002

0,006

88-2

10-4

95-2
95-2

10-5

10-3

10-3

10-3

89-2

89-2

89-2

89-2

10-6

27

21

21

21

11

11

15

15

18

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
A24-2 0 10-3 5
FOCT2023.1-88
A24-21-3 0,02 95-2 28
F0CT2023.1-88
AKI24-70(H1) 0 95-1 7
FOCT2023.1-88
95-4 9
JleHTbI
Bands
J13-20-24-x/6 0 88-3 35
FOCT4514-78
MBX 20x0,30 0 10-4 22
FOCT16214-86
10-5 20
10-6 10
10-7 4
95-1 10
95-2 4
Masiku curHanbHble
Alarm beacons
CK01.000-10 | 0,85 | 95-1 38
MoTopenyKTopbl CTEKNOOYUCTUTENS
Windshield wiper reduction gearmotors
6002.3730-02 0,79 95-2 13
TY37.003.1322-87 koA
OKIM 45 7375 3565
MaHenu
Panels
16.3723000 0 95-2 27
TY37.003.1358-88 koA
OKIM 45 7373 2132
17.3723000 0 10-3 18
TY37.003.1358-88 koa
OKM 45 7373 2131
10-5 25
10-7 2
MC-200 TY37.003.420- | 0,02 10-1 9
73 kop OKIM45 7373
2017 06
MC200-T 0 10-1 9
TY37.003.420-73 ko
OKI 45 7373 2019 04
MC200-3 0 10-1 9
TY37.003.420-73 ko
OKIM 45 7373 2018 05
npubopHas MMN-07 0 10-4 5

OIM'NLL.453895.001 TY
Instrument panel




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
MaHTOrpachmyeckune ycrtpomcrea
Pantograph devices
40.5205.800-03 0 95-2 9
TY37.003.1323-87
40.5205.800-05 0 95-2 15
TY37.003.1323-87
MepekniovaTtenu
Switches
2MMH-45 TY16- 0,035 10-4 3
526.016-73
95-5 4
MMH-45 TY16-526.016-| 0 10-3 45
73
MMH-45-T TY16- 0 10-3 45
526.016-73
MMH-45-3 TY16- 0 10-3 45
526.016-73
82.3709-23.00 0,035 10-4 6
TY37.461.007-93
MnadoHbl
Dome lamps
M1-3714010-02 AAEB | O 95-2 29
676172.001
TY
MpepoxpaHuTtenu
Fuses
291.3722 0,033 10-3 60
95-3 7
35.3722 TY37.469.013-| O 10-3 59
95 kog OKI1 45 7373
1523
95-3 8
352.3722 0 10-3 65
TY37.469.013-95 kop,
OKIM 45 7373 1525
95-3 4
353.3722 0 95-3 6
TY37.469.013-95 kop,
OKIM 45 7373 1526
354.3722 0 10-3 57
TY37.469.013-95 kop,
OKIM 45 7373 1527
95-3 5
355.3722 0 10-3 67
TY37.469.013-95 kop,
OKIM 45 7373 1528
MB-2 YXJ13, 30B, TY16-| 0 89-2 17
522.001-82
MB-2 0 89-2 17
YXN3,30B.3kcnopT,TY1
6-522.001-82

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

MpukypuBatenu
Cigar lighters

11.3725
Ty37.003.1172-83 kop,
OKI 45 7373 1037

Pesuctopsbl
Resistors

1202.3741
TY37.003.711-79 ko
OKIM 45 7376 6121

Pene
Relay

191.3777
TY37.003.1418-94

Prc24-2 P/BI
453747.002
TY

Po3eTkun
Sockets

47K
TY16-526.359-74 kop
OKIM 45 7373 2063
47K-T
TY16-526.359-74 ko
OKIM 45 7373 2066
47K-3
TY16-526.359-74 kop
OKIM 45 7373 2065
LP-51

TY3-876-84

LIP-51-T

TY3-876-84
WP-51-3
TY3-876-84

CurHanbl 3ByKOBble
Horns

C313
TY37.003.688-75 kop,
OKI1 45 7374 2173

C313-T
TY37.003.688-75 kop
OKI 45 7374 2175

C313-3
TYy37.003.688-75 kop
OKI 45 7374 2174

0,036

0,12

0,05

0,04

0,022

0,023

10-3

10-3

10-5

10-7
10-5

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-1

10-2
10-1

10-2
10-1

10-2

13

15

16

54

54

54

56

56

56

16

16

16




O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

O603Ha4eHne
Designation

Macca, kr
Mass, kg

Puc.

Pic.

Mos.
Item.

CTtakaHbl
Bowls

11.3843AM
PWBIM.745316.003

CTAXKKN

Ties

ABB LUSA-SYSTEM
120/2

KB-4,8x300
kabenbHas KCC 8x350
Q)

Cable strap

Tpybkn
Pipes

305 TB-40, 12, 6enas,
BbICLLErO copTa
[OCT19034-82
White, high-grade

305 TB-40, 8, 6enas
[OCT19034-82

White

305 TB-40, 9, 6enas
[OCT19034-82

White

305 TB-40T, 20, 6enas
[OCT19034-82

White

305 TB-40T, 8, 6enasa
[OCT19034-82

White

305 TB-40T, 9, 6enas
[OCT19034-82

White

®dapbl
Headlights

781.3711
TY4573-024-05808936-
95 kop OKI1 45 7332
4252

®PoHapu
Lamps

0,08

0,001

0,8

124.3803010 | 0

10-2

10-3

10-5
10-6
10-7

79-1
88-1

88-3

10-3

10-6

88-3

10-3

10-6

95-1

95-4

10-3

43
19
14

114
40

34

80

34

80

10

TY37.003.293-72 kop
OKI 45 7374 7282

124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop
OKI 45 7374 7283

124.3803010
TY37.003.293-72 kop,
OKI1 45 7374 7284

o 131-b
FOCT6964-72 kon OKIM
45 7372 6041 c namnomn
A24-5

[OCT2023

Wrbipyn
Dowels

03-6,3-12
OCT37.003.032-88 kopg,
OKI 45 7373 8004

AnekTpogBuraTenu
Electrical engines

MB42 MB42.000

TY

WHOYKTOPHBLIN TArOBbIN
nAa-240 T2
TY3355-004-73965231-
2012

Inductor traction motor
WHOYKTOPHbIN TArOBbIN
na-240, YXI2
TY3355-004-73965231-
2012

Inductor traction motor

AnemeHTbI hunbTpyoLWMe

Filtering elements

KanpoH cuto Ne64
OCT17-46-71
O0PM-011

Nylon screen

0,02

0,55

10-6
10-3

10-6
10-3

10-6
10-2

88-2

95-2

71-5

50-6

50-6

25-7

79-9

17
49

17
49

17
12

13

45




CtaHpapTU3oBaHHbIe uspenus
Standardized parts

O6o3HaveHve Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
BonTbl
Bolts
BonTbl HecTaHAapTHbIE
Non-standard bolts
2816 0,038 50-15 1
28556 0,053 04-1 2
28622 0,485 58-1 14
28654 0,208 20-2 22
700-28-36 0 94-1 16
700-28-199 0,272 11-1 1
31-1 6
700-28-234 0,54 16-2 35
700-28-315 0,085 16-1 4
700-28-357 0,86 18-4 27
700-28-372 0,175 50-7 3
700-28-376 0,24 31-1 11
700-28-382 0,394 50-2 3
700-28-398 0,66 50-2 1
700-28-911 0,022 50-15 | 22
60-1 32
60-2 11
700-28-914 0,022 79-1 119
700-28-916 0,042 17-4 9
72-5 9
72-8 41
79-1 8
700-28-925 1,38 94-1 10
700-28-933 1,87 96-4 2
96-5 3
96-7 8
96-8 8
700-28-933-01 1,8 96-4 2
96-5 3
96-7 9
96-8 9
700-28-946 0,008 71-5 2
700-28-1020 0,018 04-1 26
700-28-1042 0,07 89-1 6
700-28-1077-01 0,355 96-1 4
96-2 4
700-28-2036 0,019 16-2 8
700-28-2108 0,045 16-1 12
700-28-2197 0,044 50-15 16

O60o3HaveHve Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-28-2207 0,325 19-1 27
700-28-2265 0,085 50-2 6
700-28-2292 0,146 31-1 3
700-28-2293 0,157 19-5 4
31-1 18
700-28-2312 0,56 19-1 13
700-28-2338 0,056 19-3 8
700-28-2339 0,025 50-1 2
50-10 12
700-28-2340-01 0,214 20-1 5
700-28-2341 0,038 16-2 30
700-28-2342 0,034 16-2 1
50-2 14
50-13 11
700-28-2343 0,043 16-2 15
700-28-2343-01 0,043 16-2 15
19-1 6
700-28-2345-01 0,18 20-1 15
700-28-2381 0,042 05-1 22
700-28-2388 0,2 19-4 11
700-28-2424 0,07 21-2 3
98-4 10
700-28-2434 0,2 19-3 34
700-28-2435 0,122 19-3 24
700-28-2457 0,02 25-2 20
60-1 1
60-2 2
700-28-2472 1,568 19-1 33
700-28-2472-01 0,88 19-1 4
700-28-2473 1,892 19-1 34
700-28-2480 0,275 01-1 18
700-28-2617 0,113 18-1 19
23-1 2
31-5 24
50-1 25
700-28-2618 0,104 72-2 23
700-28-2621 84,27 72-2 20
700-28-2670 0,119 01-1 9
700-28-2699 0,45 01-2 2
700-28-2722 0,074 50-5 12
50-14 25
700-28-2760 0,091 50-9 6
50-12 6
700-28-2769 0,034 16-2 1
700-28-2779 0,09 50-9 1




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-28-2173 0,043 11-1 7
18-1 16
19-1 16
700-28-2174 0,081 20-1 19
21-1 3
Bontbl no NOCT
Bolts according to GOST
M6-6gx12.88.35.019 0,005 50-1 9
[OCT7795-70
M6-6gx12.88.35.019 0,005 02-1 13
[OCT7798-70
08-1 44
10-1 20
10-2 13
10-3 81
23-2 6
23-5 2
25-2 13
59-3 47
59-4 17
59-5 14
88-1 12
88-3 32
95-1 4
95-4 2
M6x12.58.019 0,005 89-1 3
[OCT7796-70
3M6-6gx12.88.35.019 0,005 17-3 7
[OCT7798-70
M6-6gx14.88.35.019 0,006 08-3 3
[OCT7798-70
44-4 11
59-3 21
60-3 4
71-1 10
79-9 25
M6-6gx16.88.35.019 0,006 88-1 35
[OCT7798-70
88-2 37
95-2 30
3M6-69x16.88.35.019 0,006 25-7 3

FOCT7798-70

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M6-69gx20.88.35.019 0,007 20-2 4
[OCT7798-70
55-1 16
79-1 31
82-1 19
95-2 22
3M6-69gx20.88.35.019 0,007 71-5 4
[OCT7798-70
M6-6gx25.58.019 (S10) | 0,008 79-4 2
[OCT7798-70
79-5 1
M6-6gx25.88.35.019 0,008 10-1 6
[OCT7798-70
71-2 16
71-5 16
95-2 14
M6-6gx30.88.35.019 0,009 95-2 11
[OCT7798-70
M6-6gx70.58.019 0,018 23-2 4
[OCT7798-70
M8-6gx12.88.35.019 0,009 71-1 6
[OCT7796-70
M8-6gx16.58.35.019 0,012 96-1 22
[OCT7798-70
96-2 18
M8-69gx16.88.35.019 0,011 10-1 1
[OCT7796-70
10-2 15
23-1 16
23-4 3
25-1 29
25-2 16
50-5 5
79-9 38
82-1 25
88-1 8
95-1 1
96-1 22
M8-6gx20.88.35.019 0,012 05-1 2
[OCT7796-70
08-1 35




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M8-6gx20.88.35.019 30-4 4
[OCT7796-70
44-1 3
50-15 29
79-1 126
95-1 21
M8-6gx25.58.019 (S13) | 0,015 05-1 34
[OCT7798-70
M8-6gx25.58.019 0 02-1 1
[OCT7798-70
M8-6gx25.58.019 0,014 23-1 7
[OCT7796-70
M8-6gx25.88.35. 019 0,014 24-1 29
[OCT7796-70
25-6 9
50-5 6
50-15 10
55-1 2
55-2 9
71-1 1
71-2 7
72-1 6
82-3 3
M8-6gx30.88.35.019 0,016 08-3 22
[OCT7796-70
13-3 9
13-4 11
23-4 5
55-1 9
55-2 26
88-1 46
M8-6gx35.88.35.019 0,018 13-5 8
[OCT7796-70
17-3 17
18-7 16
79-1 20
M8-6gx40.88.35.019 0,019 71-1 7
[OCT7795-70
2M8-6gx70.58.019 0,028 71-5 19
[OCT7795-70
M10-6gx18.58.019 0,019 17-1 5

FOCT7796-70

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M10-6gx20.58.019 0,02 02-1 15
[OCT7796-70
05-2 4
24-2 1
25-1 3
30-1 11
72-1 25
82-2 2
88-1 2
M10-6gx22.58.019 0,02 23-1 14
[OCT7796-70
44-3 1
44-4 5
M10-6gx25.58.019 0,023 04-1 5
[OCT7796-70
13-1 7
16-1 9
18-3 19
20-1 9
23-1 9
25-1 38
30-1 14
72-8 9
79-1 86
79-2 8
M10-6gx30.58.019 0,031 05-2 9
(S16)
[OCT7798-70
M10-6gx30.58.019 0,026 08-1 20
[OCT7796-70
10-1 15
10-2 1
17-1 30
17-5 9
44-2 18
50-7 11
71-3 7
72-8 12
M10-6gx35.58.019 0,029 17-6 6
[OCT7796-70
17-7 7
18-4 39




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M10-6gx35.58.019 25-1 12
[OCT7796-70
71-3 8
M10-6gx40.58.019 0,032 13-1 18
[OCT7796-70
13-4 2
17-4 15
72-1 11
M10-6gx65.66.019 0,048 79-1 95
[OCT7796-70
M10-6gx120.58.019 0,086 08-3 26
[OCT7798-70
M12-6gx20.46.019 0,031 50-1 16
[OCT7796-70
50-14 16
M12-6gx20.58.019 0,036 72-7 9
[OCT7798-70
M12-6gx25.58.019 0,036 04-1 17
[OCT7796-70
08-3 31
11-1 11
17-2 1
20-2 19
25-1 48
30-1 8
50-10 8
50-13 26
59-3 28
72-5 3
79-1 23
82-1 12
82-2 5
94-1 7
98-5 3
M12- 0,037 98-1 21
60x25.88.38XC.019
[OCT7798-70
M12-6gx30.58.019 0,04 08-1 7
[OCT7796-70
08-3 20
18-1 15
19-3 22

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M12-6gx30.58.019 79-1 81
[OCT7796-70
96-1 10
M12-6gx30.58.019 0,045 17-1 11
[OCT7798-70
17-2 5
24-1 35
96-10 5
96-11 5
M12x1,25- 0,038 72-4 16
60x30.88.45X.019
[OCT7796-70
M12x1,25-8gx25.58.019| 0,036 21-1 8
[OCT7796-70
M12-6gx35.58.019 0,045 18-3 22
[OCT7796-70
18-4 11
M12-6gx35.58.019 0,049 72-2 2
[OCT7798-70
72-7 16
M12-6gx40.58.019 0,049 30-2 4
[OCT7796-70
79-1 58
M12- 0,067 25-1 14
60gx50.88.38XC.019
[OCT7798-70
M12-6gx55.58.019 0,06 05-1 12
[OCT7796-70
18-3 7
M12x60.58. 019 0,065 72-8 36
[OCT7796-70
M12-6gx80.58.019 0,073 79-1 16
[OCT7795-70
M14-8gx35.58.019 7,794 58-1 11
[OCT7796-70
M14x1.5x35.88.019 0,056 19-3 8
[OCT7796-70
M14x1,5-6gx35.58.019 | 0,056 26-1 3
[OCT7796-70
M14-6gx50.58.019 0,083 72-7 12
[OCT7798-70
M14x1,5-6gx55.58.019 | 0,056 50-14 22

FOCT7796-70




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M14x1,5x85.88.019 0,122 19-3 24
[OCT7796-70
M16-8gx30.58.019 0,073 24-1 18
[OCT7796-70
72-1 1
96-4 5
M16-8gx30.58.019 0,083 96-4 5
[OCT7798-70
M16x1,5-89x32.66.019 | 0,076 72-4 5
[OCT7796-70
M16-6gx40.58.019 0,088 55-1 11
[OCT7796-70
55-2 19
72-8 20
96-1 17
M16-6gx40.58.019 0,102 72-5 15
[OCT7798-70
96-2 8
M16x1,5- 0,096 72-4 20
60gx45.88.38XC.019
[OCT7796-70
79-1 26
3M16x1,5- 0,096 12-1 43
60x45.88.38XC.016
[OCT7796-70
M16-6gx50.66.019 0,114 72-8 23
(S24)
[OCT7798-70
M16x1,5-6gx60.58.019 | 0,12 34-1 19
[OCT7796-70
59-3 15
M16-6gx130.66.019 0,21 08-2 19
[OCT7795-70
M20-6gx40.58.019 0,146 24-1 1
[OCT7796-70
M20-8gx40.66.019 0,146 59-1 1
[OCT7796-70
M20-6gx50.88.35.019 0 98-4 18
[OCT7796-70
M20x1,5x62 0,238 22-1 13

FOCT11674-75

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M24-8gx65.58.019 0,349 72-2 5
FOCT7798-70
72-7 14
M24x70.88.019 0,325 19-1 27
FOCT7796-70
M24-8gx75.88.45.019 0,384 34-1 3
[OCT7805-70
M36x3- 1,094 98-4 2
60x80.109.40X.016
[OCT7798-70
M36x3- 1,173 98-4 7
69x90.109.40X.016
FOCT7798-70
BepeBku
Ropes
TEeXHUYECKOMN 0 50-11 4
NoBbILLEHHOW rpynnbl ¢
2,5
[OCT1868-88
Industrial
BUHTLI
Screws
BUWHTbI HECTaHAApPTHbIE
Non-standard screws
700-35-553-01 0,007 19-1 31
700-35-579 0,013 10-3 11
700-35-2124 0,004 16-2 40
700-35-2160 0,006 12-1 36
700-35-2164 0,02 72-2 17
72-7 1
BuHTtbl no NIOCT
Screws according to GOST
B.M3-6gx8.58.016 0,001 82-1 22
[OCT17473-80
B.M3-6gx10.58.016 0,001 88-3 29
FOCT17473-80
95-6 3
95-7 3
B.M3-6gx30.58.016 0,001 10-3 53
[OCT17473-80
B.M4-6gx10.58.016 0,001 13-2 14
[OCT17473-80
95-5 7




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
B.M4-6gx12.58.016 0,001 10-3 55
[OCT17473-80
95-2 19
B.M4-6gx12.58.016 0,001 44-4 1
[OCT17475-80
B.M4-6gx16.58.016 0,002 44-2 25
[OCT17473-80
44-3 8
89-2 22
B.M5-6gx10.58.019 0,002 18-4 46
[OCT17475-80
B.M5-6gx12.58.019 0,002 44-2 2
[OCT17473-80
B.M5-6gx16.58.019 0,003 10-3 24
[OCT17473-80
89-2 8
B.M5-6gx22.58.019 0,004 10-3 2
[OCT17473-80
88-3 26
B.M6-6gx8.14H 0,002 16-2 45
[OCT1476-84
B.M6-8gx8.45H.019 0,002 72-6 7
[OCT921476-93
B.M6-8gx10.66.019 0,004 18-7 7
[OCT1491-80
B.M6-6gx10.58.019 0,003 95-4 5
[OCT17475-80
B.M6-6gx12.58.019 0,004 10-5 10
[OCT17473-80
71-1 14
95-3 10
B.M6-6gx12.58.019 0,003 10-7 18
[OCT17475-80
59-3 58
95-1 35
95-2 26
B.M6-8gx12.14H.019 0,004 18-4 47
[OCT1478-84
59-4 23
59-5 19

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
B.M6-8gx12.14H.019 0,004 18-4 47
[OCT1478-84
59-4 23
59-5 19
B.M6-6gx16.58.019 0,004 10-3 9
[OCT17473-80
13-1 13
59-3 42
B.M6-6gx16.58.019 0,004 58-1 4
[OCT17475-80
B.M6-6gx18.58.019 0,005 59-3 40
[OCT17473-80
82-1 8
B.M6-8gx18.58.019 0,005 71-2 1
[OCT17473-80
B.M6-6gx20.58.019 0,004 17-2 3
[OCT17475-80
B.M6-6gx22.58.019 0,005 10-3 19
[OCT17473-80
10-5 1
B.M6-6gx25.58.019 0,006 10-7 10
[OCT17473-80
B.M6-6gx30.58.019 0,007 82-1 17
[OCT17473-80
B.M8-8gx12.14H 0,004 16-2 42
[OCT1476-84
B.M8x1-8gx18.58.019 0,008 19-1 17
[OCT17475-80
B.M8x1-8gx18.66.019 0,007 19-4 8
[OCT17475-80
B.M8-6gx18.58.019 0,007 50-15 31
[OCT17475-80
B.M8-8gx20.14H.019 0,01 20-2 8
[OCT1481-84
B.M10-8gx20.14H 0,011 18-4 16
[OCT1478-84
B.M12x8g.50.14H.019 0,047 12-1 39

fOCT1481-84




O60o3HayeHVe Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
Camopesbl
Self-tapping screw
700-35-2191 0,002 44-2 8
59-3 37
59-4 1
59-5 5
E39410MN26 0,06 23-3 10
44-4 10
59-4 13
59-5 10
BuHT - camope3 M4x10 | 0 44-2 6
self-tapping screw
Bonochbl
Hair
Bonoc o6paboTaHHbIi 0,003 50-16 4
KOHCKUN
FOCT12857-78
Fankm
Nuts
Fankn HecTaHpapTHbIE
Non-standard nuts
30202 0,011 13-1 30
30281 0,15 94-1 17
30326-1 0,08 22-1 12
30335 0,026 18-2 3
50-9 2
700-30-164 0,127 18-1 24
20-1 7
700-30-177 0,62 21-2 15
700-30-248 0,483 50-8 14
700-30-316 0,06 60-1 23
60-2 23
700-30-680-01 0,3 96-3 6
96-9 6
700-30-692 0,8 31-5 9
700-30-2153 0,006 18-7 2
700-30-2308 0,054 44-2 16
72-1 8
79-1 43
700-30-2311 0,008 71-5 22
700-30-2317 1,8 19-1 21
700-30-2322 0,016 50-15 27
700-30-2328 0,038 12-1 20
700-30-2452 0,1 13-1 21
rnw M10x1 0,012 60-3 7

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
Mankn no rOCT
Nuts according to GOST
M3-6H.6.016 0 82-1 23
[OCT5927-70
95-6 4
95-7 4
M4-7H.6.016 0,001 10-3 40
[OCT5927-70
10-4 23
44-2 26
44-3 9
44-4 2
89-2 23
M5-7H.6.019 0,001 10-4 18
[OCT5927-70
89-2 9
M6-7H.6 0,003 71-5 17
[OCT5915-70
M6-7H.6.019 0,003 08-3 4
[OCT5915-70
08-4 12
10-2 10
10-5 2
10-7 11
13-5 15
50-16 1
71-2 17
88-1 36
88-2 38
95-3 11
M8-7H.6 0,006 71-3 9
[OCT5915-70
M8-7H.6.019 0,006 04-1 19
[OCT5915-70
05-1 35
10-2 4
17-3 16
18-7 19
20-2 9
25-6 10
30-4 1




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.

M8-7H.6.019 79-9 2

[OCT5915-70
82-3 4
88-1 47

M8x1-6H.8.45.019 0,004 17-1 34

[OCT2524-70

M10-7H.5.019 0,011 02-1 17

[OCT5915-70

M10-6H.04.45.019 0,014 18-1 5

[OCT5933-73

M10-7H.04.45.019 0,014 18-7 6

[OCT5933-73

M10-7H.6 0,011 71-3 3

[OCT5915-70

M10-7H.6.019 0,011 04-1 6

[OCT5915-70
05-1 10
05-2 10
08-3 27
13-4 1
17-1 29
18-1 40
25-1 13
50-7 33
50-13 7
50-15 46
72-8 13
79-1 89

M10-7H.6.089 0,011 05-1 4

[OCT5915-70

M12-6H.8.45.019 0,01 79-8 15

[OCT2524-70

M12-7H.6.019 0,017 04-1 15

[OCT5915-70
12-1 38
24-1 36
25-1 15
55-2 12
72-5 24
72-8 37
89-1 7

M16-6H.05.38XC.019 0 16-1 15

[OCT5935-73

M16-7H.6.019 0,038 72-5 16

[OCT5915-70
72-8 21

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
M16x1,5-6H.6.019 0,038 23-1 3
[OCT5915-70
2M16x1,5-7H.6 0,043 16-2 34
[OCT5932-73
M18x1,5-7H.6.019 0,053 08-2 2
[OCT5915-70
17-1 22
2M18x1,5- 0,063 08-3 12
6H.12.45X.019
[OCT5932-73
50-8 2
M20x1,5-7H.6.019 0,071 18-4 24
[OCT5915-70
31-5 2
M24-7H.6.019 0,123 19-1 25
[OCT5915-70
M27x2-7H.6.019 0,175 08-2 22
[OCT5915-70
19-1 35
M30x2-7H.05.019 0,2 72-6 5
[OCT5933-73
3aknenku
Rivets
3629 0,002 18-5 13
18-6 10
3650 0,002 18-5 13
18-6 10
2x4.37 0 95-3 9
[OCT10299-80
95-5 3
6x20.00.019 0,006 50-11 2
[OCT10299-80
Konbua ynnotHutenbHbIe
O-rings
Konbua ynnoTtHuTenbHble MegHO-
acbecToBble
Copper-asbestos O-rings
6x10 MH 4152-62 0 18-7 8
10x16 MH 4152-62 0,001 34-1 11
12x16 MH 4152-62 0,001 25-1 45
60-1 2
60-2 3
60-3 14




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
14x20 MH 4152-62 0,001 01-1 20
05-1 30
10-1 14
25-5 6
16x22 MH 4152-62 0,001 19-1 5
20x26 MH 4152-62 0,002 08-1 30
19-1 24
50-1 7
50-14 12
60-2 27
22x30 MH 4152-62 0,002 08-1 28
18-7 9
44-2 12
60-1 6
24x30 MH 4152-62 0,002 01-1 16
50-2 11
60-1 17
27x35 MH 4152-62 0,003 50-13 17
60-3 17
79-1 44
30x36 MH 4152-62 0,002 08-1 43
20-2 18
60-1 10
79-9 17
33x39 MH 4152-62 0,003 60-1 22
60-2 22
39x45 MH 4152-62 0,004 18-7 28
48x55 MH 4152-62 0,005 79-8 2

Konbua ynnotHutenbHble no FOCT 9833-73

O-rings, GOST

020-025-30-2-2
FOCT9833-73
022-028-36-2-5
FOCT9833-73
030-035-30-2-2
FOCT9833-73

0,001

0,001

72-1

50-13

72-2

72-6

17

15

25

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.

040-048-46-2-2 0,002 72-6 17
[OCT9833-73

72-7 5
048-052-25-2-2 0,001 72-8 15
[OCT18829-73/
[OCT9833-73
060-070-58-2-5 0,005 79-1 79
[OCT9833-73
070-080-58-2-2 0,006 72-6 3
[OCT9833-73
079-085-36-2-2 0,003 72-2 13
[OCT9833-73

72-7 30
085-095-58-2-3 0,007 96-6 3
[OCT9833-73
095-101-36-2-2 0,003 12-1 47
[OCT9833-73
190-200-58-2-2 0,016 72-7 25
[OCT9833-73
210-220-58-2-2 0,018 72-2 9

FOCT9833-73

Konbua ynnoTHUTenbHblIe cneuunaribHble

Special O-rings

E13M-220-5
TY2290-001-48774662-
2002

E21-200-20-5
TY2290-004-48774664-
2002

E21-220-20-4
TY2290-004-48774662-
2002

E22-100-30-3
TY2290-004-48774664-
2002

E52-100-1
TY2290-005-48774664-
2002

KAT-21-57-01
KAT-33-002

Konbuo npyXuHHbIe
Spring rings

Konbua NPYyXWUHHbIe HeCTaHAapPTHbIe

0,08

0,09

0,1

0,05

0,02

0,05
0,05

Non-standard spring rings

700-39-50
700-39-55
700-39-57
700-39-58
700-39-381

0,051
0,06

0,093
0,165
0,006

72-2

72-7

72-2

72-2

72-7
72-2

72-7

31-5
31-5

19-2
16-2
16-2
12-1
13-2

15

31

12

10

26

21

15
16

46
23
33
13




O603Ha4yeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-39-456 0,002 08-2 14
08-3 17
700-39-479 0,093 21-2 12
700-39-507 0,014 01-1 21
700-39-523 0 72-6 11
700-39-525 0,023 21-2 18
700-58-2084 0,04 72-2 41
72-7 20
96-6 6
700-58-2091 0,078 19-3 47
700-58-2105 0,085 21-1 25
700-58-2332 0,003 72-1 19
79-1 96
700-58-2400 0,02 16-2 41
700-58-2414 0,004 79-1 101
700-58-2458 0,133 50-3 1
50-4 4
700-58-2466 0,006 18-3 2
700-58-2496 0,047 19-4 3
700-58-2510 0,183 19-3 37
700-58-2511 0,157 19-3 7
700-58-2665 0,11 50-13 20
Konbua npyxuHHblie no NOCT
Spring rings according to GOST
B125.L|19xp 0,05 96-6 6
[OCT13941-86
MaHxeTbl
Cuffs
2.1-100x125-1 0,089 50-13 22
[OCT8752-79
2.1-100x125-4 0,089 19-3 46
[OCT8752-79/
TY38.60592-91
E32-100-4 0,04 72-2 8
TY2290-003-48774664-
2002
72-7 24
DIN 3761 BAFUDX7 0 19-3 46
100-125-12 (apTukyn
355481)
MacneHku
Lubricators
1.3.16 0,01 17-6 3
[OCT19853-74
17-7 3
50-5 3
50-10 11
50-13 10

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
1.3.L16 50-14 24
[OCT19853-74
59-4 21
59-5 17
72-4 17
72-8 44
96-1 29
96-2 15
96-6 4
96-10 2
96-11 2
98-1 15
98-2 5
98-4 8
98-5 6
Ocu, nanbubl, Banuku
Axles, pins,
6-5f9x14.38 0 13-2 3
XC.2.355...455
Xum.Okc.npm.
[OCT9650-80
700-47-63 0,028 18-4 13
700-47-67 0,065 17-3 14
18-1 38
700-47-359-06 0,013 13-1 3
700-47-360-05 0,022 13-1 36
17-1 3
700-47-440 0,074 08-3 18
700-47-2009 0,052 25-1 51
700-47-2110 0,032 17-1 14
700-47-2111 0,012 17-1 25
17-2 7
700-47-2116 0,002 08-4 15
MnomoGbI
Seals
10/6,5 0 79-1 82
0OCT32.68-84
79-8 12
MoawunnHnkmn
Bearings
1000921 1,02 16-2 38
FOCT8338-75
99-1 16
118 1,167 50-13 5
[OCT8338-75
99-1 9




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.

1202 0 13-5 12
[OCT5720-75
12308JIM 0,93 16-2 4
[OCT8328-75

99-1 17
13011 4,6 50-7 16
[OCT8338-75

99-1 29
180204C17 0,11 13-4 6
[OCT8882-75
180206KC17 0 17-4 12
[OCT8882-75
207 0,29 50-15 37
[OCT8338-75

99-1 19
213 0,98 50-15 7
[OCT8338-75

99-1 20
216 1,4 50-15 | 4
[OCT8338-75

99-1 22
218 2,2 16-2 24
[OCT8338-75

99-1 15
221 3,6 50-7 5
[OCT8338-75

99-1 6
2226M 7,5 12-1 13
[OCT8328-75

99-1 27
2220K 4 16-2 44
[OCT8328-75

99-1 23
226]J1 7,8 12-1 10
[OCT8338-75

99-1 28
2311K 1,7 12-1 22
[OCT8328-75

99-1 25
244AK 32,4 19-1 10
[OCT8338-75

99-1 11
312 0 50-15 43
[OCT8883-75

99-1 21
313 2,11 34-1 16
[OCT8338-75

99-1 4
315 99-1 8

FOCT8338-75

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
316 0 21-2 22
[OCT8338-75
99-1 3
320 0 31-5 6
[OCT8338-75
99-1 2
322 9,8 12-1 32
[OCT8338-75
99-1 24
32322M 12,5 12-1 14
[OCT8328-75
99-1 26
32615 99-1 7
[OCT8328-75
32616M 0 21-2 8
[OCT8328-75
99-1 5
4074104 0,19 60-3 23
[OCT4651-82
42207 0,4 50-15 36
[OCT8328-75
99-1 18
42224M(Gr=60...90MKMm) 6 19-3 6
[OCT8328-75
99-1 13
42228M1 9,6 19-3 40
[OCT8328-75
99-1 14
42620 0 31-5 12
[OCT8328-75
99-1 1
HO-62417K1M 99-1 10
TYBHWIM 048-1-00
5-201 0 13-2 10
[OCT8338-75
804707K3C10 0,269 50-5 15
TY37.006.065-90
942/20 0,028 17-6 4
[OCT4060-78
17-7 4
943/20 0,012 13-3 5
[OCT4060-78
943/25 0,049 17-5 4
[OCT4060-78
10 0,17 13-2 16
[OCT3635-78
13-3 7
13-4 10
LM15 0 08-2 15
[OCT3635-78
08-3 16




O60o3HayeHVe Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
c12 0 17-4 18
FOCT3635-78
17-5 7
LICN8o 2,33 72-2 42
FOCT3635-78
72-7 19
96-6 5
Mpo6Gku
Plugs
371 0,016 01-1 4
19-3 32
371-01 0,016 79-9 8
375 0,01 50-10 7
37151 0,03 25-1 55
700-37-99 0,25 18-7 29
700-37-128 0,115 60-2 13
700-37-142 0,22 60-1 29
700-37-314-01 0,011 72-4 3
700-37-315 0,015 01-1 1
13-5 2
34-1 10
700-37-317 0,048 19-1 23
700-37-317-02 0,048 19-1 23
700-37-358 0,02 72-4 11
700-37-452 0,013 50-13 18
700-37-470 0,29 96-1 28
98-1 16
98-5 7
700-37-471 0,143 19-3 27
50-7 23
700-37-479 31,07 21-1 24
31-3 3
31-5 14
700-37-2051 0,125 60-3 16
98-2 4
700-37-2161 0,085 18-7 11
60-1 5
700-37-2179 0,035 79-1 71
700-37-2234 0,126 50-2 10
60-1 18
700-37-2240 0 21-2 25
700-37-2242 0,12 79-9 16
700-37-2242-01 112,15 20-2 1
700-37-2328 0,12 01-1 13
lNMpoBonoka
Wiring
1,0-4 0 04-1 27

OCT3282-74

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
1,2-1 0 01-1 15
[OCT3282-74
4,0-1 0 25-6 4
[OCT3282-74
KO 0,5 0 79-1 83
[OCT792-67
79-8 13
KO 1,0 0 13-1 9
[OCT792-67
25-1 44
25-2 21
44-2 14
71-5 6
79-3 6
79-8 10
KO 1,4 0 16-2 9
[OCT792-67
17-3 6
50-1 8
50-10 13
50-13 12
50-14 13
60-1 7
79-1 120
KO 1,6 0 12-1 42
[OCT792-67
16-1 5
17-4 10
18-4 17
25-7 2
50-2 12
50-9 7
50-12 7
60-1 3
60-2 4
72-5 8
72-8 42
79-1 9
79-9 15
KO-1,0 0 50-15 23
[OCT792-67 L=1000MMm
KO-2,0 0 50-2 2
[OCT792-67
50-15 15




O603Ha4yeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
MpyXWHbI
Springs
38301 0,015 50-5 17
700-38-173 0,005 19-2 9
700-38-180 0,18 79-9 41
700-38-185 0,008 18-1 23
700-38-383 0,155 16-2 27
700-38-385 0 31-4 5
700-38-443 0,46 31-1 20
700-38-511 0,014 18-7 26
700-38-669 0,063 50-10 16
79-9 12
700-38-700 0,032 60-3 19
79-3 4
700-38-804 0,007 60-2 15
700-38-809 3,7 18-4 5
700-38-810 3,7 18-4 5
700-38-812 0,052 18-3 14
700-38-874 0,165 18-3 4
700-38-889 0,079 60-1 26
700-38-1036 0,006 13-2 18
700-38-1933 0,008 79-9 20
700-38-2344 0,059 17-1 18
700-38-2662 0,01 30-3 5
700-38-2703 0,056 25-4 3
25-5 3
700-38-2777 0,076 17-1 36
700-38-2787 0,051 12-1 53
700-38-2851 0,01 72-3 8
700-38-2914 0,01 72-3 3
700-38-2970 0,017 59-4 11
700-38-2971 0,017 59-5 8
700-38-2980 160 31-4 1
700-38-5255 0,073 79-9 42
700-38-5325 0,023 08-4 8
700-38-5341 0,004 23-4 8
700-38-5376 0,135 13-1 27
Ponuku
Rollers
22x34 a1V 0,102 19-3 50
[OCT22696-77
19-4 13
99-1 12
XoMyThbl LWNaHroBbIX COeAUHEHUN
Hose clamps
XoMyTbl HecTaHAapTHbIe
Non-standard clamps
700-41-2222CI1 0,1 08-1 24

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-41-2235-21CI1 0,027 79-1 121
700-41-2235-39CI1 0 04-1 11
700-41-2284CIl 0 08-2 9
700-41-3022 0,064 02-1 19
700-41-3339 0,009 60-1 4
700-54-14 0,013 50-1 11
95-1 36
700-54-60 0,034 25-2 15
79-1 138
700-54-201 0,007 88-1 21
88-2 7
700-54-201-04 0,008 10-7 9
25-2 14
88-1 19
88-2 11
88-3 6
95-1 20
700-54-201-07 0,008 02-1 12
88-1 26
88-2 9
700-54-201-10 0,009 10-3 26
10-6 8
700-54-201-12 0,016 10-3 33
10-4 21
88-1 20
88-3 11
95-1 14
700-54-201-13 0,01 10-3 25
88-3 5
700-54-201-14 0,011 88-2 36
88-3 2
700-54-201-16 0,013 10-3 51
88-1 30
700-54-201-17 0,016 10-3 27
88-1 34
88-3 1
700-54-201-18 0,017 10-3 7
700-54-201-19 0,018 02-1 6
88-1 28
700-54-201-20 0,019 88-1 29
88-2 8
700-54-201-22 0,023 88-1 22
700-54-202-05 0,005 88-1 44
95-1 28
700-54-215 0,11 88-1 7
88-2 41
XoMyT npy>XuHHbIA Type| O 02-1 4

B DN29




O60o3HayeHVe Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
XoMyTbl YepBSAYHbIE
Worm clamps
SGT 12-20/9 conpmbl 0 25-1 1
"Hopma"(®PI)
25-2 10
SGT 20-32/9 cupmbl 0,015 44-1 7
"Hopma"(®PIN)
44-3 12
44-4 16
SGT 60-80/9 conpmbl 0 44-2 4
"Hopma"(®PI")
44-3 4
16-27/12 W2 0,015 08-1 5
(CepmaHuns)
20-32/12 W2 0,015 02-1 22
(FCepmaHus)
08-1 17
25-1 8
25-2 2
50-14 15
25-40/12 W2 0,018 08-1 14
(FCepmaHus)
32-50/12 W2 0,19 01-1 5
(CepmaHuns)
50-14 19
79-2 4
40-60/12 W2 0,022 08-1 3
(CepmaHuns)
50-70/12 W2 0,024 25-1 23
(FCepmaHus)
25-2 25
70-90/12 W2 0,028 79-1 77
(CepmaHuns)
90-110/12 W2 0,03 05-1 33
(FCepmaHus)
08-2 5
150-170/12 W2 0,1 05-1 28
(CepmaHus)
170-190/12 W2 0,07 05-2 2
(FCepmaHus)
220-240/12 W2 0,07 04-1 22
(FCepmaHus)
05-2 15
LLanbbl, nnacTuHbI
Washers, plates
LWan6bl, nnacTuHbI HecTaHAapTHbIE
Non-standard washers, plates
3121 0,016 17-5 5

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
3135-1 0,006 04-1 4
05-1 14
24-1 38
30-1 10
30-2 6
72-8 38
79-1 59
3193 0,004 18-3 3
3197 0,015 08-3 29
31109 0,023 24-1 3
30-2 9
31308 0,004 71-3 5
31308-1 0,004 04-1 8
05-1 5
05-2 11
08-1 22
30-1 20
44-2 20
44-3 3
72-8 10
79-1 131
31312 0,001 17-4 16
31342-01 0,023 13-4 7
31358 0,001 71-2 3
31358-1 0,001 23-5 4
59-3 23
59-4 19
59-5 16
79-1 32
79-4 4
79-5 3
31365-01 0,005 55-1 1
55-2 24
31372 0,021 08-1 9
55-2 15
79-8 17
31386 0 04-1 21
05-1 36
08-1 37
31386-1 0,002 24-1 31
31436 0,003 17-3 8
31437 0,007 23-1 17
31453 0,005 55-1 15
31477-01 0,011 24-1 20
72-2 22
31477-02 0,011 20-1 21
31484-01 0,01 26-1 5




O60o3HayeHVe Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-31-90 0,002 13-1 22
700-31-96 0,003 17-4 8
18-3 9
700-31-117 0,008 18-1 27
700-31-343 0,006 18-7 21
700-31-344 0,003 17-1 20
700-31-440 0,13 21-2 14
700-31-443 0,003 17-3 11
18-1 37
18-4 21
700-31-490 0,004 50-15 28
700-31-533 0,02 50-2 20
700-31-534 0,037 50-2 19
700-31-535 0,075 50-2 18
700-31-536 0,15 50-2 17
700-31-537 0,112 50-2 16
700-31-540 0,01 19-3 25
700-31-544 0,002 12-1 35
700-31-601 0,001 10-1 23
60-3 18
79-3 3
700-31-931 0,067 98-1 8
700-31-944-02 2,28 50-1 3
60-3 8
700-31-944-03 0,005 50-10 9
700-31-1025 0,005 95-1 34
95-2 25
700-31-1052 0,06 31-5 8
700-31-1076 0,002 08-4 7
700-31-1077 0,001 08-4 10
700-31-1078 0 08-2 21
700-31-1118 0,01 72-6 12
700-31-1173 0,23 98-1 3
98-4 15
700-31-2081 0,01 94-1 11
700-31-2330-01 0,015 50-13 25
700-31-2489 0,011 18-4 25
20-1 6
700-31-2490 0 20-2 3
700-31-2553 0,025 11-1 9
700-31-2559 1,1 19-3 26
700-31-2560 0,11 19-1 22
700-31-2596 0,032 50-2 4
94-1 18
700-31-2832 0 50-14 23
Wanbbl no NOCT
Washers according to GOST
3.01.019 0 88-3 31
FOCT11371-78
95-6 6
95-7 6

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
4.01.019 0 08-4 1
[OCT11371-78
10-3 42
10-4 25
95-2 21
95-5 9
5.01.019 0 10-4 20
[OCT11371-78
10-6 11
13-2 4
17-4 5
88-3 24
6.01.019 0,001 10-1 8
FOCT11371-78
10-3 20
10-5 4
10-7 13
23-2 2
25-7 4
60-2 14
71-1 12
71-5 5
82-1 20
88-1 37
88-2 6
89-1 5
95-1 6
95-2 12
95-4 4
6.02.019 0,003 71-5 3
[OCT6958-78
C.6.02.019 0,001 88-2 39
FOCT11371-78
8.01.019 0,002 13-1 2
FOCT11371-78
17-1 24
17-2 8
44-1 1
71-5 20
79-9 3
82-3 6
88-1 10
95-1 3




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
8.01.019 0,002 71-1 8
[OCT6958-78
8.02.3kn.019 0,002 55-1 6
[OCT11371-78
55-2 11
10.01.019 0,004 02-1 18
[OCT11371-78
10.01.10.019 0,004 23-1 11
FOCT11371-78
10.02 0,004 18-1 6
FOCT11371-78
60-1 33
60-2 12
10.02.019 0,004 10-1 17
[OCT11371-78
10-2 3
13-1 35
17-1 2
17-2 14
24-2 3
25-1 39
88-1 4
89-1 11
12.01.019 0,006 55-2 14
[OCT11371-78
89-1 10
12.01.019 0,022 89-1 9
[OCT6958-78
12x2.02.019 0 17-1 15
FOCT11371-78
82-1 14
14.01 0,01 50-7 2
[OCT11371-78
50-8 10
14.01.019 0,01 58-1 13
FOCT11371-78
16.01.019 0,041 72-4 7
[OCT6958-78
79-1 27
16x2,5.01 0,011 18-1 20
FOCT11371-78
16x2,5.01.019 0,011 17-4 7
[OCT11371-78
82-1 5

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
18.01.019 0,014 50-8 3
FOCT11371-78
2.12.01.05 0,002 72-2 18
[OCT13464-77
72-7 2
20.01.019 0,013 31-1 2
FOCT11371-78
24.01.019 0,023 58-1 16
FOCT11371-78
LlLanbbl npyxuHHble no FOCT
Spring washers according to GOST
3T 65 06 0 82-1 24
[OCT6402-70
88-3 30
95-6 5
95-7 5
4T 65l 06 0 10-3 41
FOCT6402-70
10-4 24
13-2 15
44-2 27
44-3 10
44-4 3
89-2 24
95-2 20
95-5 8
5T 65 06 0 10-3 3
FOCT6402-70
10-4 19
89-2 10
5T 65 09 0 88-3 25
[OCT6402-70
6T 65l 019 0,001 89-1 4
[OCT6402-70
6T 65 06 0,001 10-5 3
FOCT6402-70
55-1 17
6T 65 09 0,001 08-1 45
[OCT6402-70
08-3 5
10-1 7
10-2 11
10-3 10
10-7 12




O6o3HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
6T 65l 09 13-1 14
FOCT6402-70
13-5 14
23-2 3
23-5 3
25-2 24
44-4 12
50-1 10
50-16 2
59-3 22
59-4 18
59-5 15
60-3 5
71-1 11
71-2 2
79-1 33
79-4 3
79-5 2
79-9 26
82-1 9
88-1 13
88-2 5
88-3 33
95-1 5
95-2 23
95-3 12
95-4 3
8 65I 019 0,001 96-1 23
FOCT6402-70
96-2 19
8T 65 09 0,002 10-1 2
FOCT6402-70
10-2 5
8T 65l 09 0,002 02-1 2
FOCT6402-70
04-1 20
05-1 3
08-1 36
08-3 23
13-3 10
18-7 18
23-1 8
23-4 4
24-1 30

O6o3HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
8T 65l 09 25-1 30
FOCT6402-70
25-6 11
30-4 5
44-1 2
50-15 11
55-1 3
55-2 10
71-1 2
71-2 8
71-3 10
72-1 7
79-1 127
79-9 4
82-1 26
82-3 5
88-1 9
95-1 2
96-1 23
10 OT 65l 09 0 02-1 16
FOCT6402-70
04-1 7
05-1 23
05-2 5
08-1 21
08-3 28
10-1 16
10-2 2
13-1 6
17-1 4
18-1 41
18-3 20
18-4 50
20-1 10
23-1 10
24-2 2
25-1 4
30-1 12
44-2 19
44-3 2
44-4 6
50-7 12
50-10 14




O6o3HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
10 OT 65I 09 50-13 8
FOCT6402-70
50-15 47
71-3 4
72-1 26
72-8 11
79-1 87
79-2 9
82-2 3
88-1 3
12 OT 65l 05 0 50-15 2
FOCT6402-70
12 OT 65I 019 0,01 17-1 12
FOCT6402-70
17-2 2
12 OT 65l 09 0,01 04-1 3
FOCT6402-70
05-1 13
08-1 8
08-3 21
11-1 8
12-1 37
18-1 17
18-3 8
18-4 12
19-1 7
19-3 23
21-1 7
24-1 37
25-1 16
30-1 9
30-2 5
50-1 17
50-5 13
50-14 17
59-3 29
72-2 3
72-4 15
72-5 4
72-7 10
72-8 39
79-1 17
79-8 16
82-1 13

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
12 OT 65 09 82-2 6
[OCT6402-70
89-1 8
94-1 8
96-1 11
96-10 6
96-11 6
12T 65T 06 0,005 55-2 13
[OCT6402-70
14 OT 65 09 8,74 01-1 10
[OCT6402-70
16-1 11
19-3 9
21-2 5
26-1 4
50-14 21
58-1 12
72-7 13
98-4 11
16 65 019 0,001 96-2 9
[OCT6402-70
16 OT 65 019 0,01 20-2 23
[OCT6402-70
55-1 12
55-2 20
16 OT 65 09 0,01 08-2 20
[OCT6402-70
18-1 21
20-1 20
21-1 2
24-1 19
31-5 23
34-1 18
50-1 26
50-2 7
72-1 2
72-2 21
72-4 6
72-5 17
72-8 22
79-1 28
82-1 4
96-1 18




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
18 OT 65 09 22,564 08-2 3
[OCT6402-70
20 OT 65l 019 0,02 98-4 19
[OCT6402-70
20 OT 65I 09 0,024 01-1 19
[OCT6402-70
19-5 5
20-1 16
24-1 2
31-1 17
31-5 3
59-1 2
24 65l 09 0,023 96-2 5
[OCT6402-70
24 OT 65l 09 0,052 01-2 3
[OCT6402-70
72-2 6
72-7 15
24T 651 09 0,03 11-1 2
[OCT6402-70
19-1 26
31-1 5
34-1 2
58-1 15
96-1 5
27.65I 09 0,03 19-1 3
[OCT6402-70
30 65l 09 0,039 19-1 14
[OCT6402-70
94-1 12
96-3 7
96-9 7
36 651 019 0,07 96-4 1
[OCT6402-70
98-4 3
36 651 09 0,071 96-4 1
[OCT6402-70
96-5 4
96-7 6
96-8 6

O603HayeHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
Wapukn
Balls
B10-200 0,004 50-5 16
[OCT3722-81
B16-100 0,017 18-1 29
[OCT3722-81
60-2 16
B19-200 0,028 60-3 20
[OCT3722-81
B25,4-100 0,067 79-9 19
[OCT3722-81
lWnunbkn
Studs
LUnnnbKn HecTaHAapTHbIE
Non-standard studs
700-29-218 0,04 18-1 3
700-29-220 0,065 18-1 4
700-29-224 0,005 13-5 16
700-29-253 0,05 18-7 25
700-29-268 0,058 50-8 7
700-29-269 0,16 50-8 6
700-29-276 0,076 50-7 18
700-29-277 0,136 50-7 25
700-29-291 0,09 50-8 1
700-29-356 0,02 50-13 6
700-29-2256 0,082 18-2 4
700-29-2419 0,07 60-3 13
Wnunbku no FOCT
Studs according to GOST
M8-3p/6gx25.66.016 0 79-9 1
[OCT22034-76
M8-3p/8gx30.66.019 0 50-15 33
[OCT22038-76
M10- 0,021 50-7 32
3p/6gx22.88.38XA.019
[OCT22038-76
50-15 48
M10- 0 50-15 5
3p/8gx30.88.38XA.019
[OCT22036-76
2M10-3p/6gx35.66.083 | O 05-1 6
[OCT22036-76
WWnnnHTbI
Cotter pins
1x12.019 0 08-4 2

FOCT397-79




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
1,6x10.019 0 13-2 5
[OCT397-79
2x16.019 0 13-1 1
[OCT397-79
17-1 21
17-2 9
25-1 52
2x20.019 0 71-5 21
[OCT397-79
2x25.019 0,001 17-1 1
[OCT397-79
17-2 13
17-3 10
2,5x16.019 0,001 13-1 34
[OCT397-79
18-1 7
18-7 5
30-6 3
89-1 12
3,2x18.019 0,001 18-1 39
[OCT397-79
18-4 37
3,2x20.019 0,001 50-7 28
[OCT397-79
50-8 9
3,2x25.019 0,002 17-1 16
[OCT397-79
17-3 15
17-4 6
18-7 22
3,2x28.019 0,002 08-2 11
[OCT397-79
3,2x32.019 0,002 94-1 15
[OCT397-79
4x22 0,003 18-5 1
[OCT397-79
18-6 1
4x22.019 0,003 08-3 19
[OCT397-79
4x25 0,003 16-2 33
[OCT397-79
4x25.019 0,002 16-1 14
[OCT397-79
18-2 5
30-2 10

O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
4x25.019 50-8 4
[OCT397-79
50-9 3
98-1 12
98-5 9
4x32 0,003 96-2 17
[OCT397-79
4x32.019 0,003 08-3 13
[OCT397-79
12-1 19
5x50.019 0,008 98-1 9
[OCT397-79
5x71.019 0,01 12-1 29
[OCT397-79
94-1 3
6,3x63.019 0,016 50-8 13
[OCT397-79
72-6 6
8x80.019 0,033 98-1 4
[OCT397-79
98-4 16
LUnoHku
Keys
LLINOHKK HecTaHAApPTHbLIE
Non-standard keys
700-34-2040 | 0,003 17-5 8
WWnoHku no FOCT
Keys according to GOST
4x6,5 0,002 13-3 1
[OCT24071-80
13-4 8
18-7 13
4x6,5 0,002 13-5 4
[OCT24071-97
5x7,5 0,004 17-6 7
[OCT24071-80
17-7 8
6x9 0,007 18-4 4
[OCT24071-80
2-10x8x36 0,023 21-2 26

FOCT23360-78




O603Ha4eHne Macca, kr Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
WrndTbI
Dowels
WTndThl HeCTaHAAPTHbIE
Non-standard dowels
700-32-98 0,031 18-4 32
700-32-116 0,035 11-1 14
700-32-157 0,013 31-5 10
700-32-159 0,073 19-5 6
700-32-221 0,12 50-8 17
700-32-337 0,03 50-14 20
59-3 1
700-32-367-01 0,009 30-3 7
0O6o3HayeHne Malg_ca, Puc. Mos.
Designation Mass, kg Pic. Item.
700-32-2178 0,22 19-4 12
700-32-2213 0,033 16-2 10
700-32-2258 0,07 01-2 12
WrudTbl no OCT
Dowels according to OST
6u8x20 0,004 50-7 6
OCT3-2234-80
6u8x25 0,006 50-7 21
OCT3-2234-80
8u8x32 0,013 31-4 6
0OCT3-2234-80
10u8x25 0,015 50-10 4
0OCT3-2234-80




MpunoxeHue 1.
Appendix 1
MNMepeyeHb KOMNNEKTOB y3510B U AeTaneun, NocTaBnsAeMbIX B 3an4acTb
List of Spare Parts and Components

O6o3HauveHne HaumeHoBaHue Kon. MpumeyaHus
Designation Name Q-ty Remarks

748-16-144CH; bapa6aH ¢ conaHuem
Flanged drum

JokymeHTaums
Documentation
748-16-14401T TexHunyeckne TpeboBaHus
Engineering requirements
C60poyHblEe eanHULbI
Assembly units
748-16-111CI1 dnaHey, 1
Flange
Detanu
Parts
700-28-2343-01 Bont 12
Bolt
700-32-2213 Wtndpt 6
Stud
700-32-2239 Tabnuyka 1 1 wT. B3ameH 700-42-
Plate 2321 anga akcnopTa
1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version
700-42-2321 Bupka 1
Lable
748-16-122 MnaHka cTonopHas 6
Stop bar
748-16-70 BapabaH 1
Drum
MaTtepwuansbl
Materials
MpoBonoka KO 0,5 TOCT 792-67 0,7 0,7 m. B3ameH
Wire nposonoku 0,5 FOCT
17305-71 gns
aKcnopTa
0,7 m — in substitution
for 0.5, GOST 17305-
71, export version
MpoBonoka 05 NOCT 17305-71 0,7 M
Wire m
Bymara BINM-3-35 MOCT 9569-79 0,1 Kr
Paper kg




O6o3Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHne Kon. Mpumevanus
Designation Name Q-ty Remarks
748-16-145CIN; Bapa6aH c wecTepHen
Gear drum
JokymeHTauums
Documentation
748-16-14501T TexHnyeckne TpeboBaHus
Engineering requirements
Detanu
Parts
700-28-2341 Bont 6
Bolt
700-32-2213 Wtndpt 6
Stud
700-32-2239 Tabnuuka 1 1 wrT. BaameH 700-
Plate 42-2321 pns
akcnopTa
1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version
700-42-2321 Bupka 1
Lable
748-16-103 BapabaH TopMo3HoI 1
Brake drum
748-16-108 LLlectepHa conHeyvHas 1
Sun gear
Matepwuansbl
Materals
Mposonoka KO 0,5 TOCT 792-67 2/5 0,4 m. BzameH
Wire nposonoku 0,5 FTOCT
17305-71 gns
akcnopTa
0,4 m — in substitution
for 0.5, GOST 17305-
71, export version
MpoBonoka 05 MOCT 17305-71 2/5 M
Wire m
Bymara BIM-3-35 FOCT 9569-79 0,1 Kr
Paper kg
748-16-152CI1; LUecTepHM KOHMYECKME
Bevel gears
[okymeHTaums
Documentation
748-16-15201T TexHunyeckne TpeboBaHus
Engineering requirements
DeTtanu
Parts
21-42-35 MNakeTt 1 0N TPOMNUKOB 2 LWT.

Package

for tropics, 2 pcs




0O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue Kon. MpumeyaHns
Designation Name Q-ty Remarks
700-28-2268 Bont 15
Bolts
700-42-2239 Tabnuuka 1 1 wrT. B3ameH 700-
Plate 42-2321 ans
akcnopTa
1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version
700-42-2321 Bupka 1
Lable
748-12-72 LlecTepHs koHNYeckas 1
Bevel gear
748-16-140 MHCTpYKUMS NO 3aMeHe KOHUYECKUX LLiecTepeH 1
Bevel gear change manual
748-16-74 LlecTepHsa koHMYeckasa 1
Bevel gear
MaTtepwuansbl
Materials
MpoBonoka KO 0,5 TOCT 792-67 0,7 0,7 m. B3ameH
Wire nposonoku FTOCT
17305-71 gns
akcnopTa
0.7 m — in substitution
for wire defined by
GOST 17305-71,
export version
MpoBonoka 05 NOCT 17305-71 0,7 M
Wire m
Bymara BIN-3-35 FOCT 9569-79 0,1 Kr
Paper kg

748-16-16901T

700-90-2401M

748-16-162CI

Left-hand planetary steering package

JokymeHTaums
Documentation

TexHuyeckme TpeboBaHuA

Engineering requirements

MapknpoBka, ynakoBblBaHue, TpaHCNOPTMPOBaHWE
N XpaHeHne TPaKTOPHbIX 3anacHbixX Yacten A3T-
250M2 UHcTpykuua

Marking, packing, transportation and storage of
DET 250M2 spare parts, instruction manual

C60poyHblEe eanHULbI
Assembly units

lMnaHeTapHbI MexaHM3M NOBOPOTa NeBbIN

Left-hand planetary steering gear

LDetanu
Parts

748-16-169CIM; KomnnekT nnaHeTapHOro MexaHM3ma NoBopoTa JIeBoro




O603HaueHne
Designation

HaumeHoBaHue
Name

Kon.

Q-ty

MpumeyaHns
Remarks

700-42-2321
748-16-47
700-28-2108

700-42-2239

700-28-2174

700-90-2401U

748-16-17001T

Bupka

Lable

Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe
O-ring

BonT cTonopHbIn
Locking bolt

Tabnuuka

Plate

CraHpgapTHble n3genus
Standard items

LWainba 140T 65 09 TOCT 6402-70
Washer

Mpouve usgenus
Other items

Bont M16x1,5x35.58 TY 14-4-1005-79
Bolt

Matepuansl
Materials

MpoBonoka KO 1,6 TOCT 792-67
Wire

Right-hand planetary steering package

[okymeHTaums
Documentation

MapkupoBka,ynakoBbiBaHUe, TPAHCNIOPTUPOBAHKE U
XpaHeHWne TpaKTOPHbIX 3anacHbIX Yacten [3T-
250M2 UHCTpyKuus

Marking, packing, transportation and storage of
DET 250M2 spare parts, instruction manual
TexHunueckme TpeboBaHus

Engineering requirements

C6opoyHble eanHuLbI
Assembly units

3/2

1 wT. Ansa akcnopTa
B3ameH 700-42-2321
1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version

=

748-16-170CIM; KomnnekT nnaHeTapHOro MexaHusma noBopoTa npaBoro

748-16-161CIN [MnaHeTapHbI MexaHN3M NOBOPOTa Npasbiv 1
Right-hand planetary steering gear
Detanu
Parts
700-28-2108 BonTt cTonopHbIn 1
Locking bolt
O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue Kon. MpumeyaHns
Designation Name Q-ty Remarks
700-42-2239 Tabnuyka 1 1 wT. ansa akcnopTa
Table B3ameH 700-42-2321
1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version
700-42-2321 Bupka 1
Lable
748-16-47 KonbLo ynnoTHUTeNnbHOe 2
O-ring
CraHpgapTHble n3genust
Standard items
LWan6a 140T 65I 09 TOCT 6402-70 1

Washer




700-28-2174

700-90-2401M

748-19-26301U

748-19-26301T

748-19-251CI

21-42-32

21-42-32

Mpoumne nagenus
Other items

Bont M16x1,5x35.58 TY 14-4-1005-79
Bolt

MaTtepwuansbl
Materials

Mposonoka KO 1,6 TOCT 792-67

Wire
748-19-263CIM; Boauno
Carrier
[okymeHTaums
Documentation

MapknpoBka,ynakoBblBaHne, TpaHCNOPTUPOBaHWe 1
XpaHeHWne TpaKTOPHbIX 3anacHbIX Yacten [3T-
250M2 UHcTpykuua

Marking, packing, transportation and storage of
DET 250M2 spare parts, instruction manual
Boauno. NHcTpykumsa

Carrier. Manual

TexHu4yeckme TpeboBaHuA

Engineering requirements

C6opoyHble eanHuLbI
Assembly units

Boauno
Carrier

Detanu
Parts

MakeT
Package
MakeT
Package

32

=

2WT. ANns TPOMUKOB
2 pcs — for tropics




O603HaueHne
Designation

HaumeHoBaHue
Name

Kon.

Q-ty

MpumeyaHns
Remarks

700-28-2388
700-32-2178
700-40-7105

700-42-2239

700-42-2321
748-19-233
748-19-263
748-19-319
748-19-322
748-19-323

748-19-359

748-19-26401T

700-42-2239

bont

Bolt

Wt

Stud

Konbuo ynnotHutensHoe
O-ring

Tabnuyka

Plate

Bupka
Lable
MnaHka
Bar
Konbuo
Ring
dnaHey,
Flange
Ocb
Axle
MnaHka
Bar
WHCTpyKuus
Manual

CraHgapTHble nsgenus
Standard items

BuHT B.M8x1-8gx18.66.019 NOCT 17475-80
Screw

Matepuansl
Materials

MpoBonoka 1,0-C-1 TOCT 3282-74
Wire

748-19-264CIM; CaTtennuT ¢ KONbLOM
Planetary gear with a ring

[okymeHTaums
Documentation

TexHu4yeckme TpeboBaHus
Engineering requirements

Detanu
Parts

Tabnuyka
Plate

0,3

1 wT. B3ameH 700-42-
2321 gnga akcnopTa

1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version

3 Z

1 wr. B3ameH 700-42-
2321 anga akcnopTa

1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version

| OBo3HaueHue

| HavmeHoBaHue

| Kon.

| Npumevarus




Designation

Name

Remarks

700-42-2321
700-58-2496

748-19-315

748-19-13U1

748-19-250CI

21-42-32
21-42-32

700-42-2239

700-42-2321

748-19-358

Bupka

Lable

Konbuo

Ring

Koneco 3ybuatoe
Gear wheel

Matepuansl
Materials

MpoBonoka 1,0-C-1 TOCT 3282-74
Wire

748-19-265CI; Peayktop 6opTOoBOM
Final drive

[okymeHTaums
Documentation

TexHuuyeckme TpeboBaHus
Final drive installation manual, Technical
requirements

C60poyHble eanHULbI
Assebly units

PenykTtop 6opToBoi
Final drive

Detanu
Parts

MakeT
Package
MakeT
Package
Tabnuyka
Plate

Bupka
Lable
Yexon
Case

Matepuansl
Materials

MpoBonoka 1,0-C-1 TOCT 3282-74
Wire

WHCTpyKLUMA Ha ycTaHOBKY GOPTOBLIX PeayKTOpOB.

0,3

=

export version

=

| O6o3HaueHve

| HaumeHoBaHue

| Kon.

| MpumeyaHus

2wWT. ANs TPONMKoB

2 pcs — for tropics

1 wr. B3ameH 700-42-
2321 anga akcnopTa

1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,




Designation

Name

| Q-ty

| Remarks

748-19-266[1T

700-42-2239

700-42-2321
748-19-324

748-19-358

'M-4-03CT1

700-40-5128
748-22-19
748-22-7
748-22-74
748-22-8

748-22-9

748-19-266CIM; KpoHwwTenH
Bracket

JokymeHTauums
Documentation

TexHu4yeckne TpeboBaHuA
Engineering requirements

Detanu
Parts

Tabnuyka
Plate

Bupka
Lable
KpoHwiTenH
Bracket
Yexon
Case

Matepuansl
Materials

MpoBonoka 1,0-C-1 TOCT 3282-74
Wire

748-22-162CIM; OTpe3ok uenu
Track segment

C60poyHble eanHULbI
Assembly units

OTpesok uenu

Track segment
Detanu
Parts

Mpobka

Plug

CrepxeHb

Rod

KoHyc cTonopHbIv
Lock cone

MNanewy 3amblikaoLWmmn
End pin

KoHyC CcTONOpHbIN
Lock cone
Llanba

Washer

1/5

1 wr. B3ameH 700-42-
2321 ansa akcnopTa

1 plate in substitution
for 700-42-2321,
export version

=

1 3BEHO
1 link

| O6o3HaveHue

| HaumenosaHue

| Kon.

| Mpumeyanus




Designation

Name

| Q-ty

| Remarks

'M-4-02Cr1

700-40-5128
748-22-19
748-22-7
748-22-74
748-22-8

748-22-9

748-22-163[T1

748-22-7
748-22-8
748-22-9
748-22-19
748-22-74

700-40-5128

'M-3-02CT1

748-22-162-01CI; OTpe3ok uenu
Track segment

C6opoyHble eanHuLbI
Assembly units

OTpesok uenu

Track segment
Detanu
Parts

Mpobka

Plug

CrepxeHb

Rod

KoHyC CTONOpHbIN
Lock cone

[MNanewy 3amblikaoLWmmn
End pin

KoHyc cTonopHbIv
Stop cone

Llanba

Washer

748-22-163CIM; OTpe30K ryceHULbl
Track segment

JokymeHTaums
Documentation

OTpes0ok ryceHuupbl. TexHndyeckue TpeboBaHus
Track segment. Engineering requirements

Detanu
Parts

KoHyc cTonopHbIv
Lock cone

KoHyc cTonopHbIv
Lock cone
LWanba

Washer
CrepxeHb

Rod

Maney 3amblkatoLmnn
End pin

Mpobka

Plug

Mpoumne nagenus
Other items

OTpesok ryceHuubl
Track segment

11 3BeHbLEB
11 links

11 3BeHbLEB
11 links

| O6o3HaveHue

| HaumenosaHue

| Kon.

| Mpumeyanus




Designation Name | Oty | Remarks

748-22-164CI; OTpe30K ryceHULbl
Track segment

JokymeHTauums
Documentation

748-22-1640T1 OTpe30ok ryceHnubl. TexHuyeckue TpeboBaHus
Track segment. Engineering requirements

Detanu
Parts

748-22-7 KoHyc cTonopHbIv 1
Lock cone
748-22-8 KoHyC CTONOpHbIN 1
Lock cone
748-22-9 LWanba 2
Washer
748-22-19 CrepxeHb 1
Rod
748-22-74 Maney 3amblkatoLLnn 1
End pin
700-40-5128 Mpobka 1
Plug

Mpoune nagenus
Other items

"M-3-03CrI1 OTpesok ryceHuubl 1 1 3BeHO
Track segment 1 link

748-22-26BCB; OTpe3ok uenu
Ucnonb3yeTcAa coBMeCcTHO ¢ 748-22-6; Maney 3ambikarowmim B3aMmeH 748-22-164CI
Track segment to be combined with 748-22-6; the end pin in substitution for 748-22-164 CI

748-22-101B6-11CB; OTpe30oK ryceHuLbl
B3ameH 748-22-163CI coBmecTHO ¢ 748-22-164CIM
Track segment to be combined with 748-22-164  CI; in substitution for 748-22-163 CI
748-22-166CIM; bBawmak acanbTOXOAHbIN
Asphalt shoe

C60poyHble eanHULbI
Assembly units

748-22-165CT1 Balwmak accanbToxogHbIn 112
Asphalt shoe

CrtaHgapTHble u3genuvs
Standard items

Bont M24-8gx70.109.40X TOCT 7796-70 224
Bolt
[anka M24-7H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 224
Nut
LWanba 24T 65 09 TOCT 6402-70 224

Washer




O603HaueHne
Designation

HanmeHoBaHue
Name

Kon.

Q-ty

MpumeyaHns
Remarks

KAT-21-57-01

KAT-33-002

KAT-30-12CIN; KomnnekT konew
Ring package

Detanu
Parts

Konbuo
Ring
Konbuo
Ring

MpunoxeHue 2.

KaTtanoru narortoButenen y3noB 351eKTpoo6GopyaAoBaHUSA

Appendix 2.
Manufacturers’electrical equipment cataloges




KOMMNEKT TArOBOIro
SNEKTPONPUBOAA AN1S1 TPAKTOPA A3T-
400
(KT3M-400)

TRACTION ELECTRIC DRIVE UNIT FOR DET-
400 BULLDOZER (KTEP-400)

KaTanor getanen n c60poYHbIX eauHUL,
EPAM.453788.002 KAC

Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units
EPAM.453788.002 KOC



Komnnekt tarosoro anektponpusoga KT3lM-400 npegHasHayeH Ans YCTaHOBKU M paboThbl B
cocTaBe amsenb-anektpunyeckoro Tpaktopa 3T-400. B coctaB KTJOlM1-400 BXoaArT:
WHOYKTOPHbIA reHepaTop UIM-250 (IMWH.526891.001), nHaykTopHbin asuratens UO-240
(MMWNH.528113.001), cunoson 6nok BC-400 (EPAM.453741.001), 610k MUKPOKOHTpOsnepa
BM-400 (EPAM.453619.002), 6nok obpaboTkn curHanoB paTtymka Temnepatypbl BOCOT-240
(EPAM.405511.001), 6nok obpaboTku curHanoB gaTtyuka TemnepaTypbl BOCHOT-250
(EPAM.405511.002), kabenu ynpasnexusa (EPAM.685671.001, EPAM.685671.002,
EPAM.685671.003, EPAM.685671.004, EPAM.685671.005, EPAM.685671.006,
EPAM.685671.007, EPAM.685671.008), kabenu nutanns (EPAM.685631.001,
EPAM.685631.002, EPAM.685631.003, EPAM.685631.004).

Katanor getanew n c60poYHbIX eOUHNUL, HEOOXOAMM NPYU PEMOHTE N 3aMEHE COCTaBHbIX
Yyacten KT3Ol-400.

MpuBepeHa cxema genernna KT3MM-400 Ha cocTaBHble 4YacTu, Ha3BaHUSA U 0003HaYEHUS
aetanen n cbopoYHbIX eAnHUL, a Takke obo3HavYeHWs Mo KaTanory u ux Konu4yecTso.

A KTEP-400 traction electric drive unit is designed for using as a component of the diesel
electric DET-400 bulldozer. This KTEP-400 consists of as follows: UIM-250 inductor alternator
(('MWMH.526891.001), NA-240 inductor motor (MNH.528113.001), BC-400 power block
(EPAM.453741.001), BM-400 microcontroller unit (EPAM.453619.002), EOCLT-240 temperature
sensor signal processing unit (EPAM.405511.001), BOC[T-250 temperature sensor signal
processing unit (EPAM.405511.002), control cabling (EPAM.685671.001, EPAM.685671.002,
EPAM.685671.003, EPAM.685671.004, EPAM.685671.005, EPAM.685671.006,
EPAM.685671.007, EPAM.685671.008), power cabling (EPAM.685631.001, EPAM.685631.002,
EPAM.685631.003, EPAM.685631.004). The catalog of parts and assembly units is to be used
for repair and replacement of KTEP-400 components.



CoaepxaHue
Contents

1. Cxema peneHust KT3OlMM-400 Ha yacTu
KTEP-400 Assembly

2. nntoctpaumm n nepedeHb cOOPOYHLIX EANHML, U AeTarnen
Figures and List of Assembly Units and Parts

2.1. NepeveHb coopouHbIX eanHny 1 aetanen ana BC-400............ccovviiiii e,
Catalog of Parts for 6BC-400

2.2. NepeyeHb coopoyHbIX eanHuny, n getanen and BM-400.............ccccoeve i,
Catalog of Parts for BM-400

2.3. NepeyeHb coopouHbix eanHuny n getanen ana BOCOT-240............ccccovvvvvne e,
Catalog of Parts for BOCOT-240

2.4. MNepeyeHb c60poyHbIX eanHuy 1 getanen ana BOCOT-250.............cocvveeeeenn ..
Catalog of Parts for BOCOT-250

3. AncaBuTHbIV yka3aTernb COOPOYHbIX eAnHMIL, U AeTanen
Index



1. Cxema geneHus KT3IM-400 Ha yacTu
KTEP-400 Assembly

14 13

Puc.1. Cxema geneHus KT3MM-400 Ha yacTu

Fig. 1. KTEP-400 assembly
| — K opraHam ynpaBneHust TpakTopa
| — for bulldozer controls

Acronyms
3P / TBS (to be serviced)

33 / TBR (to be replaced)



Tabnuua 1 - NepeyeHb c6opoyHbIX eanHuy, 1 getanen KT3M-400
Table 1 — List of KTEP-400 Assembly Units and Parts

Homep Homep 0O6o3HauveHne HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo CeefeHusi 0
pUCyHKa | nosuvuuu c6OpOUHbIX CcBOpPOYHBIX | BO3MOXHOCTYU
enHuL, aeTanen efnHuL, 3aMeHbl
netanew Ha
cbopouHyto
eanHuLy
Figure Item Designation Q-ty per Replacement
assembly and repair
unit
Bnok BM-400 aP
1 EPAM.453619.002 | MuKpOKOHTponnepa | microcontroller unit 1
BEM-400 TBS
5 EPAM.453741.001 Eggk cunoson BC- BC-400 power unit 1 oP
TBS
WNHayKTOpHbIN WIr-250 inductor oP
3 MTNH.526891.001 reHeparop UIM-250 alternator 1 TBS
Brnok o6paboTku BOC[AT-250
EPAM.405511.002 CurHanos gat4yuka te.mperature se.nsor . oP
4 Temneparypbi signal processing unit 1 TBS
BOCAT-250
EPAM.685671.007 | Ka0ere Control cable 11 1 93
5 ynpaenexus 11 TBR
s | EPAMe8S671003 | Ka0en: Control cable 4 1 93
ynpasneHus 4 TBR
; EPAM.685631.002 Kabenb nutaHus 5 Power cable 5 1 33
TBR
NHAYKTOpHLIN MO-240 Inductor oP
8 MWH.528113.001 peuratens UO-240 | motor 1 BS
1 Briok obpaboTku BOC[AT-240
9 EPAM.405511.001 | €YrHanos aarduka temperature sensor 1 3P
Temneparypbl signal processing unit TBS
BOC[AOT-240
10 EPAM.685671.008 | Kabenb Control cable 12 1 33
ynpasneHus 12 TBR
1 EPAM.685671.002 | Kabenb Control cable 3 1 33
ynpasneHus 3 TBR
12 EPAM.685671.006 | Kaodens Control cable 10 1 33
ynpasneHus 10 TBR
EPAM.685671.001 | a6ene Control cable 1 1 93
13 ynpaBnenusi 1 TBR
" EPAM.685631.001 Kabenb nutaHus 2 Power cable 2 1 33
TBR
EPAM.685631.003 | KaGenb nutaHna 8 | Power cable 8 23
15 EPAM.685631.004 | KaGenb nutaHus 9 | Power cable 9 1 TBR
Kabenb Control cable 6
EPAM.685671.004 | ynpaBrneHns 6 Power cable 7 33
16 EPAM.685671.005 | Ka6ens 1 TBR

ynpasneHus 7




2. Annoctpauumn n nepeyeHb cOOpOUHbIX eANHUL, U aeTanen
Figures and List of Assembly Units and Parts

2.1. Katanor getanen ans bC-400
Catalog of parts for BC-400

Puc.2. Cxema genennsa KT3OIM-400 Ha yacTu:
Fig. 2. KTEP-400 assembly
1 — B6noK ManbIx BEHTUNATOPOB; 2, 11 — KpbILWKY; 3 — GIIOK BEHTUMNATOPOB; 4 — KOXKYX BEPXHUI; 5 — KOXYX; 6 — KOXYX
HWXHWIA; 7 — cOopka Ha paguaTtope; 8 — kpbilwka; 9 — cbopka Ha pame; 10 — KOHTaKTopbl B cbope

1 - small fan unit; 2, 11 — covers; 3 — fan unit; 4 — upper casing; 5 — casing; 6 — lower casing; 7 — radiator assembly
unit; 8 — cover; 9 — chassis assembly unit; 10 — contactor assembly unit



Puc. 3. Cxema feneHusi cOopkv Ha paguaTope Ha Yactu

Fig. 3. Radiator assembly



Puc 4. Cxema geneHus brioka BEHTWISITOPOB Ha YacTu
Fig. 4. Fan unit assembly

r & '. ., S r = ?H\:‘!-.
YORATYORYERN

Puc 5. Cxema feneHns brioka MaribiX BEHTUISITOPOB Ha YacTu
Fig. 5. Small fan unit assembly



Puc 6. Cxema feneHusi KoHTaKTopoB B cOOpe Ha YacTu
Fig. 6. Contactor assembly



Puc 7. Cxema geneHwvsi cOopkv Ha pave Ha YacTu

Fig. 7. Chassis assembly



Tabnuua 2 - NepeyveHb cO0poUHbIX eanHuL 1 aetanen 5C-400

Table 2 — List of EC-400 assembly units and parts

Homep Howmep O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne cO0pOoYHbIX Name Kon-Bo CeefeHusi 0
pVCYHKa | no3uuum efvHWL, neTanen COOPOYHBIX | BO3MOXHOCTU
equHnu, 3aMeHbl
netanem
Ha
cbopouHyto
eanHnLy
Figure Item Designation Replacement
Q-ty per and repair
assembly
unit
Moaynn SEMIKRON Modules 33
1 SEMIix604GAL12E4s 6 (6)
(SEMix604GAR12E4s) TBR
2 OKTIXK.687254.002 | MnaTta gpaiiBepa (ABonHas) Driver card 6 33
OKTXK.687254.003 (double) TBR
3 KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 V C4 Capacitor 12 33
TBR
KoHaeHcatop Capacitor 33
4 ELECTRONICON E50.N25- 9
125NTO 1150 mkd, 900 B TBR
5 EPAM.687282.015 Mnata ynpaBnexus Control 2 33
card
TBR
6 EPAM.687281.031 | V@@ DC-DC DC-DC 1 93
3 card
TBR
7 EPAM.687282.022 | | "1aT@ A Card 1 93
TBR
8 KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 V C4 Capacitor 1 33
TBR
9 Mopayne 2MBI100U4A-120-50 Module 2 2 33
TBR
10 Owvop VS-UFB280FA40 Diode 4 33
TBR
11 Ovop 60EPS12 Diode 1 33
TBR
HaTunk Toka LF505-S Current 33
12 sensor 6
TBR
Mnatdopma BeHTUNATOPHANA Fan 33
1 EPAM.741134.055 platform 1
TBR
5 EPAM.745411.002 O6op BeHTUNATOPA Fan rim 4 33
TBR
4 3 BeHTtunatop EBMPAPST Fan 4 23
R1G175-AB63-02 TBR
4 Onddpysop k R1G175-AB63-02 | Diffuser 4 33
TBR
5 EPAM.741214.004 | Kpblwka BeHTURATOPA Fan cover 4 TBR
1 BeHtunsaTtop SPRINT ST2483 Fan 3 33
TBR
5 2 EPAM.741134.061 [epxaTtenb BEHTUNSTOPOB Fan holder 1 33
TBR
3 EPAM.745352.004 KpOHLUTENH BEHTUNATOPOB Fan bracket 1 33
TBR
1 MpepoxpanHuTtens 200 A Safety fuse 1 33
TBR
6 5 KoHTtaktop GIGAVAC GX14 Contactor 2 33
TBR
3 MpepoxpanHuTens 425 A Safety fuse 1 33
TBR
1 EPAM.687282.025 | MNnata cunbTtpa Filter card 1 33
TBR
7 2 KoHgeHcatop FFVE4H0407K Capacitor 1 33
TBR
3 KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 V C4 Capacitor 2 33

TBR




2.2. Katanor getanen ona bM-400
Catalog of parts for BM-400

Puc. 8. Cxema gpenenunsa BM400 Ha yacTu

Fig. 8. BM-400 assembly



Tabnuua 3. MNepeyeHb c6opoyHbIX eamHUL, 1 getanen BM-400

Table 3 List of EM-400 assembly units and parts

Howmep Howmep O603Ha4eHne HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo CeefeHusi 0
pYCYyHKa nosuuum cBOpPOUHbIX cBOpOUHbIX BO3MOXHOCTM
eanHuL, eavHuL, 3amMeHbl
netanen netanen Ha
c6opoUHyto
eanHuLy
Figure Item Designation Q-ty per Replacement
assembly unit and repair
1 Kopnyc B Housing assembly 1 33
cbope TBR
5 EPAM.687282.015- | lMNnata Control card 1 33
02 ynpasneHus TBR
3 Kpbiwka B Cover assembly 1 33
cbope TBR
4 KnaBuatypa Keypad 1 33
TBR
8 MngukaTop ¢ Indicator with a
N 33
5 nnaromn control card 1
ynpaenenus TBR
6 EPAM.741234.004 MepexogHwuk Adapter 1 33
TBR
7 EPAM.687289.003 Mnata 3 Interface card 1 33
MHTepcbencHas TBR
8 EPAM.687282.027 MnaTa 3awmTel | Safety card 1 33
TBR
2.3. Katanor gpetanen ana BOCAOT-240
Catalog of parts for BOCLT-240
Tabnuua 4. NepedeHb cO0poUHbIX eanHuy n aetanen ons BOCOT-240
Table 4 List of BOC[T-240 assembly units and parts
Homep Howmep O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo CeegeHus 0
pucyHKa nos3nuum CcOOPOYHBIX COOPOYHBIX BO3MOXHOCTU
eavHuu, aeTanen eanHuL, 3amMeHbl
netanen Ha
cbopoyHyto
eanHuuy
Figure Item Designation Q-ty per Replacement
assembly and repair
unit
1 EPAM.741134.080 lMpocTaBka Spacer 5 33
TBR
5 EPAM.741124.056 [MnaHka HYXHAS Lower plate 1 33
TBR
3 CoepuHnTens Connector 4 33
TBR
Kopnyc BOCOT- Housing 33
4 1
240 TBR
5 Kpbilwka kopnyca Housing cover 1 33
BOCAT-240 TBR
9 Mnata o6paboTtkn | Temperature 33
6 EPAM.687282.021 | curHanoB gatynka | sensor signal 1
TemneparTypbil processing card TBR
7 Cronka Spring bar 4 33
amMopTu3aLVoHHas TBR
8 CoepuHnTens Connector 1 33
TBR
9 LLan6bl n ranku Washers and
nuts
10 BuHTbI Mounting screws

KpenexHble




Puc 9. Cxema aenenus BOCOT —240 Ha YacTu
Fig. 9. BOCOT-240 assembly



2.3. Katanor getanen ans 6OCAT-250
Catalog of parts for BOCT-250

Puc. 10. Cxema aenennst BOCIT - 250 Ha yacTu
Fig. 10. BOCAT-250 assembly



Tabnuua 5. lMNMepeyeHb cbopoyHbIX eguHmnL 1 getanen BOCOT-250
Table 5 List of BOC[T-250 assembly units and parts

Homep Howmep O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHue Name Kon-Bo CeefeHusi 0
pYCYyHKa nosuuum c6OpOUHbIX cBOpOUHbIX BO3MOXHOCTM
e[VHWL, JeTanen e[VHWL, 3aMeHbl
neTanew Ha
cbopouHyto
eanHuLy
Figure Item Designation Q-ty per Replacement
assembly and repair
unit
33
1 EPAM.741124.056 MnaHka HWKHAS Lower plate 1
TBR
33
2 EPAM.741134.080 | PocTaska Spacer 2
TBR
3 Kopnyc BOCAT- Housing 1 33
25 TBR
4 Croitka Spring bar 4 33
aMopTU3aLMOHHas TBR
5 Kpbliika kopnyca | Housing cover 1 33
BOC[AT-250 TBR
10 Mnata o6paboTtkn | Temperature 33
6 EPAM.687282.021 | curHanoB gatyvka | sensor signal 1
Temneparypbl processing card TBR
- CoefuHuTenNb Connector 1 33
TBR
8 CoeauHuTens Connector 2 93
TBR
9 LLlan6bl 1 raiiku Washers and
nuts
10 KpenexHble Mounting screws

BUHTDI




3. AndaeuTHbIN yKasaTenb COOPOYHBLIX EOUHUL, U AeTanen

Index

Tabnuua 6. AndaBuTHbIN yka3aTernb COOPOYHbIX eaUHULL 1 AeTanen

Table 6 Index
O603Ha4eHne Koa HaumeHoBaHue Name of assembly unit, Howmep KonnyectBo
npoayKumn cOOpOYHON eauHULIbI, part pVICYHKa Ha uspenve
netanu
Designation Product Figure item Q-ty per
code part
EPAM.453619.002 ) Brnok mukpokoHTponnepa 5M—400 microcontroller 1 1
BM-400 unit
Brnok ob6paboTku BOC[T-240 temperature
CcuUrHanoB Aartyuvka sensor signal processing
EPAM.405511.001 - Temnepatypbl BOCAT- unit 1 1
240
Brnok o6paboTku BOC[AT-250 temperature
CUrHarnoB garyvka sensor signal processing
EPAM.405511.002 - Temnepatypbl BOCAT- unit 1 1
250
EPAM.453741.001 - Bnok cunoson 6C-400 BC-400 power unit 1 1
BeHTunsitop EBMPAPST | EBMPAPST R1G175-
_ R1G175-AB63-02 AB63-02 fan 4.3 4
BeHTunsitop SPRINT SPRINT ST2483 fan
_ ST2483 51 3
- HaTunk Toka LF505-S LF505-S current sensor 3,12 6
EPAM.741134.061 ) Oepxartens Fan holder 52 1
BEHTUNSITOPOB
- [von 60EPS12 Diode 60EPS12 3,11 1
- Ovop VS-UFB280FA40 Diode VS-UFB280FA40 3,10 4
) Ondpdyszop k R1G175- Diffuser for R1G175- 4.4 4
AB63-02 AB63-02 '
MugukaTop ¢ nnaTtow Indicator with a control
_ ynpasreHus card 85 1
MMVH.526891.001 ) WHOyKTOpHbIN reHepaTop Inductor alternator UIM-250 1 1
nr-250
MMH.528113.001 ) MHOyKTOpHBIV ABUraTenb Inductor motor [1-240 1 1
na-240
EPAM.685631.001 - Kabenb nutaHus 2 Power cable 2 1 1
EPAM.685631.002 - Kabenb nutanna 5 Power cable 5 1 1
EPAM.685631.003 - Kabenb nutaHus 8 Power cable 8 1 1
EPAM.685631.004 - Kabenb nutaHus 9 Power cable 9 1 1
EPAM.685671.001 - Kabenb ynpaBnexus 1 Control cable 1 1 1
EPAM.685671.002 - Kabenb ynpaBneHus 3 Control cable 3 1 1
EPAM.685671.003 - Kabenb ynpaBneHus 4 Control cable 4 1 1
EPAM.685671.004 - Kabenb ynpaBneHusi 6 Control cable 6 1 1




MpopomkeHne Tabnmubl 6
Table 6 (continued)

O6o3HaveHve Koa HaumeHoBaHue Name of assembly unit, Howmep Konnyectso
npoAyKumu c60OpOYHON eanHULIbI, part pucyHKa Ha n3genve
aetanu
Designation Product Figure item Q-ty per
code part
EPAM.685671.005 | - Kabenb ynpaBnexus 7 Control cable 7 1 1
EPAM.685671.006 | - Kabenb ynpaBnenus 10 Control cable 10 1 1
EPAM.685671.007 | - Kabenb ynpaBnenus 11 Control cable 11 1 1
EPAM.685671.008 | - Kabenb ynpaBnenus 12 Control cable 12 1 1
- Knasuatypa Keypad 8,4 1
KoHgeHcatop Capacitor
; ELECTRONICON ELECTRONICON
E50.N25-125NT0 E50.N25-125NT0 34 9
1150 mk®, 900 B 1150 pF, 900 V
- KoHgeHcatop Capacitor FFVE4H0407K 79 1
FFVE4H0407K '
- KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 Capacitor PMB 1200 V C4
3,3 12
V C4
- KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 Capacitor PMB 1200 V C4
3,8 1
V C4
- KoHgeHcatop PMB 1200 Capacitor PMB 1200 V C4
7,3 2
V C4
- KoHTtaktop GIGAVAC Contactor GIGAVAC 6.2 2
GX14 GX14 '
- Kopnyc BOCAT-240 BOCAOT-240 case 9,4 1
- Kopnyc BOCAT-250 BOC[AT-250 case 10, 3 1
- Kopnyc B c6ope Case assembly 8,1 1
EPAM.745352.004 | - KpoHLWTenH Fan bracket 5 3 1
BEHTUNATOPOB '
- Kpbiwka B cbope Cover assembly 8,3 1
EPAM.741214.004 | - Kpblwka BeHTUNsTOpPa Fan cover 4,5 4
- Kpblwwka kopnyca BOC[OT-240 case cover 95 1
BOCAOT-240 ’
- Kpblwwka kopnyca BOCAOT-250 case cover 10. 5 1
BOCAOT-250 '
Moaynn SEMIKRON Modules SEMIKRON
; SEMix604GAL12E4s SEMix604GAL12E4s
(SEMix604GAR12E4s) (SEMix604GAR12E4s) 31 6 (6)
- Moayne 2MBI100U4A- Module 2MBI100U4A-120- 39 2
120-50 50 '
EPAM.745411.002 | - O6opa BeHTUNATOPA Fan rim 4,2 4
EPAM.741234.004 | - MepexopHnk Adapter 8,6 1
EPAM.741124.056 | - [MnaHka HKHAS Lower plate 9,2 1
EPAM.741124.056 | - MnaHka HWKHAS Lower plate 10,1 1
EPAM.687281.031 | - Mnata DC-DC DC-DC card 3,6 1




OkoH4aHue Tabnuubl 6
End of Table 6

O6o3HauveHve Koa HaumeHoBaHue Name of assembly unit, Homep Konnyectso
npoAyKuMn c6OpOYHON eanHULIbI, part pucyHKa Ha nsgenve
aetanu
Designation Product Figure item Q-ty per
code part
EPAM.687282.022 | - Mnata AH [H Card 3,7 1
OKTXK.687254.002 | - MnaTa gpansepa Driver card (double) 39 6
DKTHXK.687254.003 (aBowiHas) ’
EPAM.687289.003 | - MnaTa nHTepdencHas Interface card 8,7 1
EPAM.687282.027 - Mnata 3awuTbl Safety card 8,8 1
Mnarta o6paboTkn Temperature sensor
EPAM.687282.021 | - CUrHanoB fgaryvka signal processing card
Temneparypbl 9.6 1
Mnarta obpaboTkn Temperature sensor
EPAM.687282.021 | - CUrHanoB gaTtymka signal processing card
Temneparypbl 10,6 1
EPAM.687282.015 | - Mnarta ynpaBneHus Control card 3,5 2
EPAM.687282.015- | - MnaTa ynpaBneHus Control card
02 8,2 1
EPAM.687282.025 | - Mnata dunbTpa Filter card 7,1 1
EPAM.741134.055 | - Mnatdopma Fan platform a1 1
BEHTUNSATOPHAsNA ’
- MpegoxpanuTtens 200 A Safety fuse 200V 6,1 1
- MpepoxpanuTtens 425 A Safety fuse 425A 6,3 1
EPAM.741134.080 | - MpocTaBka Spacer 9,1 2
EPAM.741134.080 | - MpocTaBka Spacer 10, 2 2
- CoepuHnTens Connector 9,3 4
- CoeauHuTtenb Connector 9,8 1
- CoepuHnTens Connector 10, 7 1
- CoeanHuTtenb Connector 10, 8 2
- Cronka Spring bar 9 7 4
amMopTH3aLVoHHas ’
- Cronka Spring bar
aMmopTu3aumnoHHas 10,4 4




FEHEPATOP UHOYKTOPHbIU UIr-250
NIr-250 INDUCTOR ALTERNATOR

Karanor aetanen n c60poyHbIX eanHuL
MWH.526891.001 KAC

Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units
MWH.526891.001 KAC



Katanor getanen n coopoyHbix eauHul, (B ganbHenwem nmeHyemeinn KAC) conoepxuT
nepeyeHb, 0603HauYeHne getanen n cbopoyHbIX eanHuL reHepatopa WMIM-250, npoussoactea OO0
« CnbanekTponpusoa», 3aMeHsieMbIX Npy 3KchnyaTauun, ceedeHunst ob nx konuyecTee,
pacnonoXeHnn B U3LEN1W.

B gokymeHTe NpuHATHI crneayoLlme 0603Ha4YeHUSA BO3MOXHOCTUN 3aMEHbI U PEMOHTA
COCTaBHbIX YacTeMn:

- 33 — 3ameHsieMbIX NpK 3KCyaTauum;
- 3K — 3ameHsieMbIX TOMNbKO MpU KanuTanbHOM PEMOHTE;
- 3P — peMOHTUpYyeMbIX NMPU KanUTanbHOM U CPeOHEM PEMOHTE.

This Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units (thereafter referred to as the “Catalog”) provides a
list of I[-250 alternator parts and units manufactured by Sibelectroprivod LLC subject to
replacement during operation, as well as number and position of such components.

The following acronyms are used in this document for the components to be serviced and
replaced.

- TBR-O — to be replaced during operation
- TBR-OR - to be replaced during overhaul repair
- TBR-O&MR — to be replaced during overhaul and mid-life repair



1. nnocTtpauumn n nepeveHb COOPOYHbIX eaNHUL, 1 eTanen
Figures and List of Assembly Units and Parts

1.1. inniocTpauus obuiero Buaa reHepatopa npuBeaeHa Ha pucyHke 1.
General view of the alternator is shown in Figure 1.

B 7 r
° R\:‘ | ! ‘ ] e g
NIma T
NEL T i
g

.i ‘HH"HNH [ —— )

| IHH o

- 1" — 13

- - \ 14

0 [ AT AN

!l I AN
19 N
18 7 g

Puc.1. O6wwii Bug reHepatopa UIM — 250:

Fig. 1. General view of the UIM-250 alternator
1 - BTynka; 2 — ranka; 3 — waba; 4 — nabupwuHT; 5, 11, 17, 19 — KpbilLKa NOALIMMHUKE; 6, 8 —LUMT NOALUNMHUKOBBIN;
7 — cTaTop 06MOTaHHbIN; 9 — KpbILKa AN TpaHcnopTUpoBkK; 10 — TepMoceHcop; 12 — gatymk nonoxexus potopa AMNP-
250; 13 — KkpbillKa; 14 — onck AaTyvka nonoxeHus potopa; 15 — ynnotHenne; 16 — nogwwmnHuk 315 FOCT 8338; 18 —
poTop; 20 — noawwmnHuk 32615 FOCT 8328

1 — bushing; 2 — nut; 3 — washer; 4 — labyrinth seal; 5, 11, 17, 19 — Bearing cap; 6, 8 — bearing screen;
7 — winding stator; 9 — handling cover; 10 — thermal sensor; 12 — ANP- 250 rotor position sensor; 13 — cover; 14 — rotor
position sensor disk; 15 — sealing; 16 — bearing 315 GOST 8338; 18 — rotor; 20 — bearing32615 GOST 8328

1.2. MNMepeyeHb CO0POYHbLIX eAUHULL U OeTanen ¢ ykasaHnem 0003Ha4YeHMss HoOMepa YyepTexa
COrflacHO KOHCTPYKTOPCKOW AOKYMEHTauumu, npuBeaeH B Tabnumue 1.

Homepa nosuumii c6opoyHbIx eaMHuL 1 getanen B Tabnuue 1 COOTBETCTBYIOT yKa3aHHbIM Ha
pucyHke 1.

1.2. For a list of parts and assembly units, their designation and drawing number, refer to
Table 1.

The coding of parts and assembly units provided in Table 1 corresponds to that specified in
Figure 1.



Tabnuua 1. lNepeveHb OCHOBHbIX COOPOYHbIX eOMHUL 1 AeTanen reHeparopa
Table 1. List of the alternator parts and assembly units

O603Ha4eHne HaumeHoBaHue Name Konnyectso CeegeHusi o Mpumeu.
< cBOpOYHbIX eanHULY c6OpOYHbIX BO3MOXXHOCTUN
§. eanHuL Ha 3aMeHbl N
3 COOPOYHYIO peMoHTa
! (El eavHuLy
o X
(]
=
2 Q-ty per Replacement

Designation assenrqbly and repair Remark
uni
1 8BA.210.407 BTynka Bushing 1 3K
TBR-OR
2 8B£1.948.006 [arika Nut 1 30
TBR-O
3 MWH.758481.008 Lan6a 105 FOCT Washer 1 33
11872 TBR-O
4 8BA.372.000 JlabvpuHT Labyrinth 1 30
seal TBR-O
5 8BA.317.009 Kpblwka Bearingcap | 1 30
nogLwnnHMKa TBR-O
6 MWH.301174.092 LWnT Bearing 1 3K
NOALLMMNHNKOBBIN screen TBR-OR
7 MWH.684214.010 CraTtop Wiring 1 3P
06MOTaHHbIN stator TBR-O&MR
8 MWH.301116.101 Wnt Bearing 1 3K
NOALIMNHNKOBBIN screen TBR-OR
9 MWH.711142.077 Kpblwka gns Handling 1 30
TPaHCNOPTMPOBKU cover TBR-O
10 | IMTINH.408714.002 TepmoceHcop Thermal 1 3K
sensor TBR-OR
11 | TTINH.712452.046 Kpblwka Bearingcap | 1 3K
nogLwnnHMKa TBR-OR
12 | EPAM.453621.001 [aTtymk nonoxeHus Rotor 1 3K
potopa ArMP-250 position TBR-OR
sensor
13 | IMINH.711141.211 Kpblwka Cover 1 30
TBR-O
14 | TTINH.711142.078 [wnck patymnka Rotor 1 3K
NonoXxeHus potopa position TBR-OR
sensor disc
15 | TTINH.754177.010 YnnoTHeHne Seal 1 3K
TBR-OR
16 MoawmnHuk 315 Bearing 1 3K
FOCT 8338 TBR-OR
17 | TTINH.712452.044 Kpblwka Bearingcap | 1 3K
noawnmnHuKa TBR-OR
18 | ITINH.684242.002 PoTtop Rotor 1 3K
TBR-OR
19 | TTINH.712452.047 Kpblwka Bearingcap | 1 3K
nogLwnnHMKa TBR-OR
20 MopwwunHuk 32615 Bearing 1 3K

rocrss2s

TBR-OR




AOBUIATENb UA-240
na-240 MOTOR

KaTanor netane# u c60poyYHbIX eA4NHNL,
MWH.528191.001 KAC

Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units
MWH.528191.001 KAC



Katanor getanen n coopoyHbix eauHnl, (B AanbHenwem nmeHyembin KIAC) cogoepXuT nepeyeHs,
0603HaveHue getanen n coopouHbix eanHnl anekTpogsuratens WA-240, npomnssogctea OO0
« CnbanekTponpusoa», 3aMeHsieMbIX Npy 3KcnnyaTauum, cBegeHust ob ux konunyecTse,
pacnonoXeHUn B U3LENUU.
B gokymeHTe NpuHATHI crneayoLlme 0603Ha4YeHUSA BO3MOXHOCTUN 3aMEHbI U PEMOHTA
COCTaBHbIX YacTen:

- 30 — 3ameHsaeMbIX Npu 3KCnnyaTauuu,
- 3K — 3aMeHsieMbIX TONbKO NpY KanuTanbHOM PEMOHTE;
- 3P — peMOHTMpyeMbIX Npu KanuTaribHOM U CPeAHEM PEMOHTE.

This Catalog of Parts and Assembly Units (thereafter referred to as the “Catalog”) provides a list
of N[1-240 electric motor parts and units manufactured by Sibelectroprivod LLC subject to replacement
during operation, as well as number and position of such components.

The following acronyms are used in this document for the components to be serviced and
replaced.

- TBR-O — to be replaced during operation
- TBR-OR - to be replaced during overhaul repair
- TBR-O&MR - to be replaced during overhaul and mid-life repair



1. UnnocTtpauumn n nepeveHb COOPOYHbIX eaNHUL, 1 AeTanen
Figures and List of Assembly Units and Parts

1.1. UnniocTpauus obLiero Buaa snekTpoasuratens npMsegeHa Ha pucyHke 1.
General view of the electric motor is shown in Figure 1.

Puc.1. O6wwin Bug anektpoasuratens VI — 240:

Fig. 1. General view of the W[-240 electric motor:
1, 3 — KONbLO YyNNOTHUTENbHOE; 2, 4, 14, 16 — KpblLLKa NOAWNMNHKKE; 5 — TepmoceHcop; 6, 9 — LWUT NOAWMMNHUKOBbIN; 7 — pOTOp;
8 — cTatop obMoTaHHbIN; 10 — koxyx; 11 — aaTunk nonoxeHus potopa AMNP- 240; 12 — kpblwika; 13 — AUCK AaTymKa NONOXEHUSsI
poTtopa; 15 — nogwmnHuk HO - 62417 KIM TY BHWIIIM — 048-1-00; 17 — nogwunHuk HO - 32326 M TY BHWII — 048-1-00

1, 3 —sealing ring; 2, 4, 14, 16 — bearing cap; 5 — thermal sensor; 6, 9 — bearing screen; 7 — rotor; 8 — wiring stator; 10 — case;
11 - rotor position sensor ONP- 240; 12 — cover; 13 — rotor position sensor disc; 15 — bearing HO - 62417 KIM TY BHWIMM —
048-1-00; 17 — bearing HO - 32326 M TY BHWIIM — 048-1-00

1.2. MNMepeyeHb CO0POYHBIX eAUHNLL U AeTanen ¢ yka3aHneM 0603Ha4YeHUs HoMmepa YepTexa
COrnacHO KOHCTPYKTOPCKOW AOKYMEHTauumu1, npuBeaeH B Tabnumue 1.

Homepa nosuunii c6opoyHbix eaMHu 1 getanen B Tabnuue 1 cCoOoTBETCTBYIOT yKa3aHHbIM Ha
pucyHke 1.

1.2. For a list of parts and assembly units, their designation and drawing number, refer to

Table 1.
The coding of parts and assembly units provided in Table 1 corresponds to that specified in

Figure 1.



Tabnuua 1. lNepeyeHb OCHOBHbIX COOPOYHbIX €ANHWL U AeTanen anekTpoaBuraTens
Table 1. List of the electric motor parts and assembly units

O6o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue Name Konnyectso CsepneHus o Mpumeu.
s CﬁOpOHHbIX eanHny CGOpOHHbIX BO3MOXHOCTU
E’ eanHnY Ha 3aMeHbl N
8¢ cbopouHyto pemMoHTa
c 9 eanHuly
% =
3 Designation Q-ty per Replacement Remark
T assembly and repair
unit
1 MWNH.712365.001 | Konbuo Sealing ring 1 3K
YNAOTHUTENbLHOE TBR-OR
2 [MINH.301265.006 | KpblwkanogwwunHuka | Bearing cap 1 3K
TBR-OR
3 MWNH.711655.007 | Komnbuo Sealing ring 1 3K
YNAOTHUTENbHOE TBR-OR
4 MWNH.712352.004 | KpblwkanogwunHuka | Bearing cap 1 3K
TBR-OR
5 [TINH.408714.002 | TepmoceHcop Thermal 2 3K
sensor TBR-OR
6 MWNH.301116.112 | LWuTnogwwmnHukoBbId | Bearing 1 3K
screen TBR-OR
7 [MINH.684242.001 | PoTtop Rotor 1 3K
TBR-OR
8 IMINH.684214.007 | CtaTopobmoTaHHbIn | Wiring stator 1 3P
TBR-
O&MR
9 MWNH.301116.099 | LWuTnogwwunHukoBbId | Bearing 1 3K
screen TBR-OR
10 [MINH.305142.007 | Koxyx Case 1 30
TBR-O
11 EPAM.453621.002 | daTtynk Rotor 1 3K
NONOXeHns position TBR-OR
poTopa sensor
OrpP-240
12 [MNH.711114.001 | Kpblwka Cover 1 33
TBR-O
13 MWNH.712424.001 | Ouck gatymka Rotor 1 3K
nonoXxeHus potopa position TBR-OR
sensor disc
14 MWNH.712452.042 | KpblwkanogwunHuka | Bearing cap 1 3K
TBR-OR
15 MoawmnHuk HO- Bearing 1 3K
62417 K1M TBR-OR
TYBHWIIM-048-1-00
16 MWH.712452.041 | KpsblwkanogwwunHuka | Bearing cap 1 3K
TBR-OR
17 MoawmnHnk 32326 M Bearing 1 3K

TY BHWIMM-048-1-00

TBR-OR




